
 

Department of 
Health and Social Services 

 
FINANCE AND MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

Juneau Office  
 

P.O. Box 110650 
Juneau, Alaska 99811-0650 

Main: 907.465.3082 
Fax: 907.465.2499 

  
 
 
 
 

February 2, 2022 
 
The Honorable Cathy Tilton 
Alaska State Legislature 
State Capitol Room 404 
Juneau, AK 99801 
 
Dear Representative Tilton: 
 
The Department of Health and Social Services received the following questions from you 
relating to Medicaid funding and order of payment: 
 
Please provide a report that reflects Medicaid funding for the past 10 years delineated by 
funding sources, i.e. UGF, DGF, Other, and Federal. 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 





 
 
 

 
Renee Gayhart, Director of Division of Health Care Services 
Shawnda O’Brien, Director of Division of Public Assistance 
John Lee, Director of Division of Senior and Disabilities Services 
Marian Sweet, Deputy Director of Finance and Management Services 
Janelle Earls, Budget Manager 
Matt Davidson, Legislative Liaison 
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February 4, 2022 
 
The Honorable Andy Josephson 
Alaska State Legislature 
State Capitol Room 106 
Juneau, AK 99801 
 
Dear Representative Josephson: 
 
The Department of Health and Social Services received a request for more information on the 
Compact from the House Health and Social Services Finance Subcommittee Office of Children’s 
Services 1-25-2022 presentation: 
 
Office of Children’s Services provided by tribal compact. Please provide a basic definition the 
categories of services being provided by tribes in FY2021 vs FY2022 vs FY2023.  
 
Below, you will find the services negotiated between Alaska Tribal Child Welfare Compact Co-Signors 
and the Office of Children’s Services.  Each year lists the services that have been agreed to and provided 
by Tribal partners to their Tribal members.  A brief definition of each service is provided below.  
 
Services Provided by Co-Signors by 
Year 

FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 

Initial Diligent Relative and Ongoing 
Placement Searches 

      

Licensing Assist Services 
   

    

Safety Evaluation of Relative Homes 
 

  
    

Family Contact Services 
 

  
    

Primary Prevention 
 

    
  

Secondary Prevention 
 

     
 

 
  



Description of Services 

Initial Diligent Relative and Ongoing Placement Searches – co-signors conduct familial searches for 
American Indian/Alaska Native child’s extended family members by contacting and consulting with 
extended family members to provide family structure, support, and identify preference placements that 
are in the least restrictive setting for the American Indian/Alaska Native child and in proximity to the 
child’s parents. 

Licensing Assist Services – refers to assisting prospective foster parents with completing the State 
application and licensure process in compliance with AS 47.32 and any regulations adopted thereunder. 
Such services may include assistance with fingerprinting and background checks, variance applications, 
applications for licenses (provisional or biennial), license renewals, and relocations. 

Safety Evaluation of Relative Homes – evaluation of relatives for placement and potential licensure. 

Family Contact Services – refers to the scheduling, organizing, logistical coordination, supervision of 
family contacts, updating family contact plans, and documenting family contacts in the Online Resource 
for the Children of Alaska (ORCA). 

Primary Prevention – refers to cultural services and activities directed to the public for education, family 
support, and community wellness. Any program or support service designed for the purpose of 
preventing child maltreatment before it occurs. 

Secondary Prevention – refers to cultural services and activities offered to children, youth, and families 
that have one or more moderate to high-risk factors associated with maltreatment. The goal being to 
build protective factors, mitigate risk factors, and prevent maltreatment eliminating the need for child 
welfare agency intervention.  

If you have additional questions, please contact me at 465-1630. 

Sincerely, 

Sylvan Robb 
Assistant Commissioner 

cc: Kelly Cunningham, Fiscal Analyst, Legislative Finance 
Akis Gialopsos, Legislative Director, Office of the Governor 
Josephine Stern, Office of Management and Budget 
Adam Crum, Commissioner 
Anne Zink, Chief Medical Officer 
Albert Wall, Deputy Commissioner 



 
 
 

 
Clinton Lasley, Deputy Commissioner 
Kim Guay, Director of Office of Children’s Services 
Marian Sweet, Deputy Director of Finance and Management Services 
Janelle Earls, Budget Manager 
Matt Davidson, Legislative Liaison 
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February 6, 2022 
 
The Honorable Andy Josephson 
Alaska State Legislature 
State Capitol Room 106 
Juneau, AK 99801 
 
Dear Representative Josephson: 
 
The Department of Health and Social Services received the following questions from the House 
Health and Social Services Finance Subcommittee Division of Juvenile Justice and Office of 
Children’s Services 1-25-2022 presentations: 
 
Division of Juvenile Justice Presentation (DJJ): 
 
Representative Spohnholz: Exit interview questions, what do employees report? Will there be a report 
that deep dives into reasons people leave? What is the timeframe for producing this report? 
The division is gathering all exit interviews received in the last 2.5 years and will produce a report on 
recruitment and retention to this committee by February 15. 
 
Representative Josephson: Number of positions currently filled? 

 363 out of 428 positions were filled as of 1/16/2022: 84.8% filled, 15.2% vacant 
 

Representative Josephson: FY2022 vetoes: What are the outcomes? Are needs being met? 
• Step-up Program? 

With the reduction of the three FTE DJJ positions that supported the Step-Up program during the 
school year, the program decided to hire security staff to supplement the loss of the DJJ staff 
support. Anchorage School District (ASD) still operates the Step-Up program, in the same building 
that is leased with the State through May 2024, with lease costs paid at 50% by both entities. For the 
21-22 school year, two FTE security positions were added to the program. The funding for the 21-22 
school year was from an existing grant which was modified to use it for funding the two positions. 
This is the last year for the grant so the ASD will need to find funding to continue to support these 
two security positions.  

 
• How is Dillingham being served? 

The FTE position reduction from the Dillingham office was a Social Services Associate position 
which provided primarily administrative support to the Dillingham Probation office. There are two 



 
 
 

 
Juvenile Probation Officers providing probation services in the office. Due to the low number of 
referrals received by Dillingham Probation, most administrative functions are completed by the 
Probation Officers. If assistance is needed due to workload, additional Social Services Associates 
within the Southcentral Regional office will provide assistance. 

 
• Program Coordinator in Fairbanks? 

The Program Coordinator II in Fairbanks was a rural specialist for the division who assisted in 
identifying cultural programming and activities for the youth at the Fairbanks Youth Facility and 
community connections with tribal partnerships throughout the Northern Region. While this had 
been a key position in the division for several years to assist in tribal diversion development, 
probation staff throughout the region are able to effectively collaborate with tribes and tribal 
organizations to develop tribal diversion alternatives and coordinate cultural programming for secure 
custody youth. While this position was beneficial when the division first began efforts to improve 
tribal engagement and collaborations, our agency has greatly benefited from more staff developing 
tribal relationships throughout Alaska.  

 
• Youth Court decrement? 

The decrement in the funding for Youth Courts did not have direct impact as most of the Youth 
Courts had not fully used their annual awards. Over the past five years, many had seen a consistent 
decline in referrals for a variety of factors, with some courts receiving as little as 1-3 referrals in a 
program year. In FY2022, the division moved to a new grant formula, which impacted the funding 
received by each location. Some Youth Courts received an increase from their prior funding years 
with others receiving a reduction. The new formula includes a base award amount determined by a 
community population and additional funding based on a five-year average of referrals. Below was 
the determination for FY2022 funding: 

 
Population  Base Award Amount 

10,000 $20,000 
20,000 $30,000 
30,000 $40,000 

40,000+ $50,000 
 
 

Youth Court Population Average 
Referrals 

Base Award Referral 
Funding 

FY22 
Award 

FY21 
Award 

Anchorage Youth Court 290,000 63 $50,000 $25,200 $75,200 $56,850 
Mat-Su/City of Wasilla 110,000 52 $50,000 $20,000 $70,000 $52,700 
Juneau Youth Court 33,000 11 $40,000 $4,400 $44,400 $43,700 
Kenai Youth Court 58,000 21 $50,000 $8,400 $58,400 $52,700 
Ketchikan Youth Court 8,300 15 $30,000* $6,000 $36,000 $52,100 
Kodiak Teen Court 6,000 6 $30,000* $2,400 $32,400 $33,300 
Nome Youth Court 3,900 7 $30,000* $2,800 $32,800 $27,600 
North Star Youth Court* 94,000 22 $50,000 $8,800 $58,800 $53,500 
Valdez Youth Court 3,900 5 $30,000* $1,500 $31,500 $23,400 

 
*North Star Youth Court ceased operations effective 6/30/21. With the FY2022 award of $58,800 no 
longer needed by this court, the division redistributed those funds for a one time increase to the base 
award amount for populations at or below 10,000 (an increase of $20,000 to $30,000) which would 



 
 
 

 
allow for those youth courts receiving a decrement to their funding to have an additional year to review 
their budget and make necessary adjustments.  

 
The division has reached out to Youth Court Directors to provide input on funding changes for their 
programs and outcomes impacted by funding changes. The division have asked for information be 
returned to the division by February 10, 2022. 
 
Representative Zulkosky: Challenges of recruitment and retention. Are they front-line or 
administrative? What are the positions that are difficult to fill, what are the responsibilities of those 
positions, what are the pay ranges? 
DJJ is experiencing difficulties in recruitment and retention across all job classes, but most notably with 
our Juvenile Justice Officer front-line positions. The Juvenile Justice Officers (JJO) 1, 2, and 3 earn a 
base salary of $40,705.60, $45,947.20, and $52,436.80 respectively (beginning pay in Anchorage.) 
These positions provide direct safety and security, as well as rehabilitative and therapeutic interventions, 
for youth in the secure custody of the Department of Health and Social Services. Recently the division 
has seen a decrease in the applicants for JJO positions in many locations and staff leaving for direct care 
positions that present an opportunity for better wages and standard working hours instead of shift work 
required in 24/7 facilities. The division will produce a more detailed report on recruitment and retention 
issues to this committee by February 15, 2022. 
 
Representative McCarty: TechCare EHR - will that increase efficiency, eliminate positions? 
The TechCare system will improve efficiencies for DJJ staff who are required to document medical 
services and medication administration provided in a DJJ facility. The efficiencies will not eliminate 
positions but rather substantially improve the ability for staff to enter the data into an EHR 
system designed to meet the unique needs of a correctional environment, allowing them to spend more 
time providing direct care and less time entering data.  
 
Representative McCarty: Vant4ge - Is there coordination between Department of Correction and DJJ 
on the assessments to help guide services between systems? 
Vant4ge provided a comprehensive evaluation of the Division of Juvenile Justice screening and 
assessment processes, identified the most effective and efficient tools and/or protocols for the division to 
better assess treatment and placement needs, and provided recommendations for implementation and 
quality assurance processes to ensure efficient and effective use of all tools. This was not a coordination 
between the division and Department of Corrections.  
 
Representative McCarty: Is neurofeedback available in community for continuity of care for youth 
released? 
According to the division’s Clinician Director, there are outpatient providers in Anchorage, Fairbanks, 
and Juneau who provide neurofeedback intervention. The division have had youth who requested to 
continue receiving neurofeedback upon return to the community post-release. The DJJ clinician working 
with the youth assisted them in finding providers.  
 



 
 
 

 
April 2021, the Advocacy Project, a non-profit agency that advocates for neurofeedback and provides 
assistance, presented to a group of community providers in Kenai about neurofeedback and how their 
agency rents out neurofeedback equipment for a monthly fee versus having to purchase the system in 
full.  
 
Representative Prax: Would youth be helped if there was flexibility to stay in youth facilities longer? 
By statutory authority, a youth can be supervised by or placed in the custody of the Division of Juvenile 
Justice for up to two years or until their 19th birthday. On limited and infrequent occasions, parties may 
agree for this timeframe to extend until an individual’s 20th birthday. This is usually for individuals 
under the jurisdiction of the division who have committed serious offenses and can benefit from this 
extended period of time under supervision or custody for in-depth therapeutic programming.  
 
In reference to auto waiver youth being held by the division for the Department of Corrections 
(DOC), these youth are charged as adults and therefore to comply with federal guidelines they 
are transferred to a DOC facility when they reach the age of eighteen. Because these youth are 
not under the jurisdiction of the division, the extension of time in a DJJ facility does not apply.  
 
Office of Children’s Services (OCS) Presentation: 
 
Representative Zulkosky: How does OCS determine how much goes into each Tribal 
agreement? 
The amount of funding per Co-Signer is negotiated between the State and the collective group of 
Co-Signers each year in official, facilitated negotiations.  
 
FY2018 funding was based on their reported annual FTE cost for six months, plus a one-time 
start up allocation.  
 
FY2019 funding was based on their reported annual FTE cost for 12 months. The FY2018 FTE 
cost was used as the methodology for FY2019 individual Co-Signer allocations. 
 
FY2020 funding utilized a methodology proposed by the Co-Signers that included individual 
Title IV-B populations with a per child multiplier, funding for each Scope of Work selected by 
the Co-signer (up to 5 available), and base funding.  
 
FY2021 funding used similar methodology as FY2020.  
 
FY2022 funding used individual Co-Signer Title IVB-I populations and funding per selected 
Scope of Work.  
 
FY2023 funding provides for a flat $84.3 per Co-Signer for primary prevention, plus various 
amounts for Scopes of Work derived from a Co-Signer counter proposal, and funding for 
secondary prevention based off a three-year average of Protective Services Reports. 
Since the Compact was signed in 2017, there has been no additional dedicated State 
appropriation. The State provided a cap per year based on what the Office of Children’s Services 
was able to carve out of its budget for the Compact. 
 



 
 
 

 
Representative Zulkosky: What are the resources set aside by OCS to ensure funding the 
compact? 
The department has dedicated two full time positions to the Compact. Other individuals participate in 
the Compact part time as part of their regular duties. A Tribal Compact unit of staff fully available to 
train, refer, monitor, and report is being developed but has not yet been finalized.  

Job Classification FTE 
Amount 

Duties Toward Compact Cost* 

Social Services 
Program Officer 

1.0 Statewide management, coordination, and program 
direction for policy, procedure, and implementation. 

$137.2 

Social Services 
Associate 

1.0 Prepares and sends service referrals to Co-Signers 
according to selected Scopes of Work and service 
areas 

$100.3 

Research Analyst 3 0.45 Develop reports for each Scope, responds to data 
requests by Co-Signers for negotiations, baseline, or 
referrals. Complex programing required. 

$56.6 

Protective Services 
Specialist 3 

0.25 Sending Referrals - Licensing Assist, Continuous 
Quality Improvement 

$37.8 

Protective Services 
Specialist 3 

0.35 Sending Referrals - Diligent Search, Continuous 
Quality Improvement 

$42.6 

Protective Services 
Specialist 3 

0.25 Sending Referrals - Diligent Search, Continuous 
Quality Improvement 

$37.7 

Program 
Coordinator 2 

0.15 Subject matter expert, assist with the development of 
referral process and data tracking system, technical 
assistance, help address internal barrier to referral 
process, develop and provide training to OCS/Co-
Signer staff, attend negotiations, ongoing review of 
data and quality assurance. 

$23.2 

Social Services 
Program Officer 

0.15 $26.5 

Excludes time spent by the Deputy Commissioner, Director, Deputy Director, Administrative 
Operations Manager, Social Services Program Officer preparing for, and participating in negotiation 
meetings. 

*Dollars in thousands. 

Training and technical assistance (room rental, facilitation, ORCA programing changes, etc.) are 
provided to Co-Signers by the ORCA Help Desk and the Compact Social Service Program Officer at 
Co-Signer request and as needed.  
 
Representative Zulkosky: Data tracking resources? 
ORCA reports have been developed including Tribal Initial Assessments, Tribal Protective Services 
Reports, Tribal Children in Custody, Diligent Search, Family Contact, Safety Evaluation, Licensing 
Assistance, and a Referral Summary report for all current scopes of work. 

 
Representative McCarty: Why are staff leaving in the first year?  
Primary reasons for leaving cited in exit surveys: 
 



 
 
 

 
1) insufficient pay  
2) unmanageable workload 
3) employee wellness concerns such as safety and stress  
4) limited promotional opportunities 
 
Representative Kurka: What is the turnover rate of non-case carrying staff in 2019 vs 2021? 

 The turnover rate for non-case carrying staff was 34.2% in CY2019 and 35.0% in CY2021. 
  

If you have additional questions, please contact me at 465-1630. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Sylvan Robb 
Assistant Commissioner 
 
cc: Kelly Cunningham, Fiscal Analyst, Legislative Finance 

Akis Gialopsos, Legislative Director, Office of the Governor 
Josephine Stern, Office of Management and Budget 
Adam Crum, Commissioner 
Anne Zink, Chief Medical Officer 
Albert Wall, Deputy Commissioner 
Clinton Lasley, Deputy Commissioner 
Kim Guay, Director of Office of Children’s Services 
Tracy Dompeling, Director of Division of Juvenile Justice 
Marian Sweet, Deputy Director of Finance and Management Services 
Janelle Earls, Budget Manager 
Matt Davidson, Legislative Liaison 
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THE STATE 

01ALASKA 
GOVERNOR .MIKE DUNLEAVY 

February 2, 2022 

The Honorable Andy Josephson 
House Finance Subcommittee Chair 
Alaska State Legislature 
State Capitol Room 504 
Juneau, AK 99801 

Dear Representative Josephson: 

Department of 
Health and Social Services 

FINANCE AND MANAGEMENT SERVICES 
Juneau Office 

P.O. Box 110650 

Juneau, Alaska 99811-0650 

Main: 907.465.3082 

Fax: 907.465.2499 

The Department of Health and Social Services received the following question from the House 
Health and Social Services Finance Subcommittee, Alaska Pioneer Home presentation on 
January 27, 2022. 

What is the additional budget reduction from FY2022 to FY2023? 

The additional reduction is related to a true-up of the change in Public Employees Retirement 
System employer contribution (SB55), the COVID-19 funding not being in FY2023, and an 
offset by the federal increment for increased support from the Veteran's Administration. 

If you have additional questions, please contact me at 465-1630. 

Sincerely, 

Assistant Commissioner 

cc: Kelly Cunningham, Fiscal Analyst, Legislative Finance 
Vasilios Gialopsos, Legislative Director, Office of the Governor 
Josephine Stem, Office of Management and Budget 
Adam Crum, Commissioner 
Anne Zink, Chief Medical Officer 
Albert Wall, Deputy Commissioner 
Clinton Lasley, Deputy Commissioner 
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February 11, 2022 
 
The Honorable Andy Josephson 
House Finance Subcommittee Chair 
Alaska State Legislature 
State Capitol Room 504 
Juneau, AK 99801 
 
Dear Representative Josephson: 
 
The Department of Health and Social Services received the following questions from the House 
Health and Social Services Finance Subcommittee relating to the budget presentations from the 
Division of Public Health and Division of Behavioral Health on February 3, 2022. 
 
Representative Snyder: Please provide more information on the new positions that were 
created for Public Health and what the incentives offered are.  Where would potential 
applicants see that information?  
 
Program Coordinator 2 (06-N22043, Public Health Workforce Coordinator) 
 
The Workforce Coordinator in the Division of Public Health Director's Office focuses on 
planning and implementation of projects and grants to enhance and support public health, health 
care, and behavioral health workforce statewide. Primary responsibilities will include: identify, 
develop, establish and meet workforce goals and objectives; establish and maintain partnerships 
with participating agencies and the public; leverage new and existing funding sources; track and 
review relevant legislation; manage projects necessary for plan implementation, including 
procurement of grants and contracts necessary to provide services; coordinate workforce 
development efforts across the Division of Public Health; and monitor grant expenditures and 
revenues.  
 
This position will report to funders, leadership, staff, and partners; supervise and direct activities 
of staff implementing workforce projects; and other duties as assigned. The posting may be 
viewed at this link. 
 
https://www.governmentjobs.com/careers/alaska/jobs/3383709/program-coordinator-2-pcn-06-
n22043-public-health-workforce-coordinator?page=27&pagetype=jobOpportunitiesJobs 
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Program Coordinator 1 (06-N22044, Public Health Workforce Coordinator) 
 
The Workforce Coordinator in the Division of Public Health Director's Office focuses on 
implementation of projects to enhance and support public health, health care, and behavioral 
health workforce statewide. Primary responsibilities will include: support of planning and 
implementation to support and enhance public health, health care, and behavioral health 
workforce statewide; support development of program services, including managing projects to 
implement workforce goals and objectives, including procurement of grants and contracts 
necessary to provide services and programs; monitor and track program expenditures and 
revenues; recommend budget and program revisions; prepare reports for funders, leadership, 
partners, and staff; and other duties as assigned. The posting may be viewed at this link. 
 
https://www.governmentjobs.com/careers/alaska/jobs/3395820/program-coordinator-1-pcn-06-
n22044-public-health-workforce-
coordinator?department[0]=Corrections&department[1]=Health%20%26%20Social%20Services
&sort=PositionTitle%7CAscending&page=10&pagetype=jobOpportunitiesJobs 
 
Program Coordinator 2 (06-N22071) 
 
This position will be responsible for managing projects necessary to implement workforce goals 
and objectives, including procuring and managing grants and contracts to provide services to 
enhance public health workforce in the Division of Public Health and public 
health/healthcare/behavioral health workforce statewide. The position will coordinate with 
Alaska’s SHARP Program to enhance outreach and utilization of health care workforce incentive 
programs. The posting may be viewed at this link. 
 
https://www.governmentjobs.com/careers/alaska/jobs/3411629/program-coordinator-2-pcn-
06n22071?department[0]=Health%20%26%20Social%20Services&sort=PositionTitle%7CAsce
nding&page=7&pagetype=jobOpportunitiesJobs 
 
Communicating Incentives 
 
Eligible positions for SHARP loan repayment will be included in the job announcements. The 
Division of Public Health uses SHARP loan repayment incentive as a recruitment tool for rural 
communities. 
 
The Division of Personnel and Labor Relations (DOPLR) is working on how to more 
prominently post some of the recruitment incentives offered for state employees on WorkPlace 
Alaska. The general information about some of the incentives includes telework options, SHARP 
loan repayment options for applicable positions, paying for some moving expenses, and 
advanced step placement, if applicable. The Division of Personnel and Labor Relations can 
provide further updates. 
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February 21, 2022 
 
The Honorable Andy Josephson 
House Finance Subcommittee Chair 
Alaska State Legislature 
State Capitol Room 504 
Juneau, AK 99801 
 
Dear Representative Josephson: 
 
The Department of Health and Social Services received the following questions from the House 
Health and Social Services Finance Subcommittee regarding recruitment and retention efforts. 
 
Could we get the checkbox report pulled? 
 
Please see Attachment A “Personal Services Filled vs Vacant FY2022 Management Plan.” 
 
Could we also get a summary of the number of positions open, number of long-term vacancies 
(positions vacant for 6 months or longer), and their ranges/pay? 
 
Please see Attachment B “1-15-2022 DOH and DFCS Personal Services Vacant PCNs” for the 
number of positions open and Attachment C “1-15-2021 to 1-15-2022 DOH and DFCS Personal 
Services Vacant PCNs” for long-term vacancies. Both reports have details on ranges/pay. 

 
What vacancy rate does the department budget for?  
 
The vacancy rate varies by budget component. The vacancy factor guidelines provided by the 
Office of Management and Budget are as follows: 
 
Number of Full-Time Positions Maximum Vacancy Factor 
10 or less 3% 
11 to 20 4% 
21 to 30 5% 
31 to 50 6% 
51 plus 7% 
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What has the department’s vacancy rate been over the last few years?  
 

 
*FY2022 data is through January 2022 
 
Has there been any sort of survey on satisfaction or dissatisfaction with staff’s jobs to find out 
why those who are staying stay and why those who are leaving leave?  
 
Exit surveys have been conducted in some divisions in Department of Health and Social 
Services. Participation in exit surveys is voluntary. Common reasons for staff leaving includes: 

• Excessive workload 
• Inadequate salary  
• Promotion or other job opportunities (furthering education) 
• Stress/burnout or other health issues 
• Relocation 
• Lack of flexibility in work schedule 
• Lack of supervisory, community, and organizational support 
 

Employees who have stayed with the Department of Health and Social Services report staying 
for the following reasons: 

• Supervisory and organizational support 
• Vested in retirement system 
• Strong alignment with division mission 
• Promotion into higher position within the department 
• Job satisfaction 

 
How have vacancies impacted department staff’s workload, burnout, and delivery of services? 
 

• Vacancies slow down processes as workload must be picked up by other staff 
• Responses to data request from legislature and community partners are delayed 
• Negatively impact the efficiency of divisions to respond to grantees and contractors 
• Delayed payments to vendors and other agencies 
• Increased workload causes burnouts and exhaustion for remaining staff 
• Staff are asked to work voluntary overtime or mandatory overtime to ensure coverage in 

facilities 
• Vacancies in direct care positions create concerns for safety and security 

 
What work has been done to improve recruitment? 
 

• Salary studies 
• Improved recruitment awareness around communities (flyers, banners, recruitment 

posting, post cards, job fairs) 
• Offering flexible work schedules when possible 
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• Reclassification of positions to flex positions to allow more streamlined promotion 
opportunities 

• Updated position description and minimum qualifications 
• Internal and external presentations to provide recruitment information 
• Sign on bonus, employee referral program, and SHARP loan repayment program to 

providers 
 

What work has been done to improve retention? 
 

• Internal support by management 
• Class studies to assess appropriateness of pay 
• Created a ladder of promotion 
• Flexible work schedules and telework agreements when possible 
• Leveraging SHARP loan repayment program for health care and public health staff 
• Developing a statewide professional collaboration with other agencies (University of 

Alaska, Alaska State Hospital and Nursing Home Association, and others) 
• Explored the use of Letters of Agreement 
• Mentoring and professional training 
• Providing continuing education reimbursement as it pertains to position 

 
What’s harder? Recruitment or retention? Why? 
 
Recruitment is more difficult than retention. Recently the department is experiencing smaller 
applicant pools.  

 
What are the reasons for those leaving? How is it distributed, i.e., promotion, retirement, 
termination, etc.? 
 
The reason for those leaving is largely for promotions or other job opportunities in the private 
sector offering higher salaries, however a small percentage of people leaving is due to retirement. 
 
If you have additional questions, please contact me at 907-465-1630. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Sylvan Robb 
Assistant Commissioner 
 
cc: Kelly Cunningham, Fiscal Analyst, Legislative Finance 

Akis Gialopsos, Legislative Director, Office of the Governor 
Josephine Stern, Office of Management and Budget 
Adam Crum, Commissioner 
Anne Zink, Chief Medical Officer 
Albert Wall, Deputy Commissioner 



 
 
 

 

4 
 

Clinton Lasley, Deputy Commissioner 
Scott York, Director of Alaska Psychiatric Institute 
Heidi Hamilton, Director of Alaska Pioneer Homes 
Gennifer Moreau-Johnson, Director of Division of Behavioral Health 
Kim Guay, Director of Office of Children’s Services 
Renee Gayhart, Director of Division of Health Care Services 
Tracy Dompeling, Director of Division of Juvenile Justice 
Shawnda O’Brien, Director of Division of Public Assistance 
Heidi Hedberg, Director of Division of Public Health 
John Lee, Director of Division of Senior and Disabilities Services 
Marian Sweet, Deputy Director of Finance and Management Services 
Janelle Earls, Budget Manager 
Matt Davidson, Legislative Liaison 
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0
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On average, this component must maintain 6.4 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$1,563,345
4.4%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $1,494,000 $0 ($1,494,000)

Job TitleSplit

($69,345)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Alaska Pioneer Homes (503)
Alaska Pioneer Homes Management (2731)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

231,11312.012 Division Director - Px 100.0%FT02-7005
80,34912.00 Senior Services Technician 100.0%FT02-7006
93,62412.012 Administrative Assistant 3 100.0%FT02-7011

111,67412.012 Accounting Technician 2 100.0%FT02-7014
103,10212.012 Accounting Technician 3 100.0%FT02-7018
179,27712.012 Admn OPS Mgr 2 100.0%FT02-7020
127,24212.012 Accounting Technician 3 100.0%FT02-7023
104,32712.011 Accounting Technician 1 100.0%FT02-7024

80,53512.08 Administrative Assistant 1 100.0%FT02-7406
171,47512.010 Phy Asst/Aprn 2 100.0%FT02-7807
154,76512.012 Administrative Officer 1 100.0%FT06-0664
125,86212.012 Ss Prog Coord 100.0%FT06-6193

Notes: This department also had 311 unbudgeted filled PCNs over the prior year, typically non-permanent employees paid out of existing authorization.  
Depending on the payroll months covered, the unbudgeted count may also include PCNs deleted prior to the selected scenario.  It may also include 
newly assigned PCNs or board members.
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

26
15

409

On average, this component must maintain 219.9 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$47,398,968
4.5%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $45,274,300 $0($45,274,300)

Job TitleSplit

($2,124,668)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Alaska Pioneer Homes (503)
Pioneer Homes (2671)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

181,98712.012 Pioneers Home Administrator 7.0%FT02-7007
79,27412.011 Assisted Living Aide 9.7%FT02-7016

169,30512.012 Pioneers Home Administrator 9.7%FT02-7100
121,22812.011 Administrative Assistant 3 9.7%FT02-7101
117,78912.012 Supply Technician 2 9.7%FT02-7102
116,36312.011 Maint Gen Fman 9.7%FT02-7104
119,91712.012 Certified Nurse Aide 2 9.7%FT02-7105
151,46812.012 Nurse 2 9.7%FT02-7106
114,48112.012 Recreation Therapist 1 9.7%FT02-7108
82,66612.06 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7109

184,99312.06 Nurse 3 7.6%FT02-7110
193,72012.012 Nurse 3 9.7%FT02-7111
149,62012.011 Nurse 2 9.7%FT02-7112
224,52512.012 Nurse 2 9.7%FT02-7114
139,39012.08 Nurse 1 9.7%FT02-7117
200,68512.012 Nurse 2 9.7%FT02-7118

85,78312.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7119
113,67112.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7120
85,75712.012 Certified Nurse Aide 2 7.0%FT02-7121

106,44012.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7122
84,48412.010 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7124

104,56212.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7125
84,21312.00 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7126
86,13512.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7127

103,84212.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7128
85,36512.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7129

102,10912.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7130
122,64312.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7131
101,52012.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7132
106,97912.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7133
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

26
15

409

On average, this component must maintain 219.9 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$47,398,968
4.5%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $45,274,300 $0($45,274,300)

Job TitleSplit

($2,124,668)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Alaska Pioneer Homes (503)
Pioneer Homes (2671)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

114,50912.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7134
112,07212.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7135
97,46912.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7136

113,15912.012 Certified Nurse Aide 2 9.7%FT02-7137
97,34412.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7138
84,32812.00 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7139

112,80612.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7140
97,34412.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7141

131,83412.012 Pro Svcs Sp 3 9.7%FT02-7142
124,33212.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7143

87,92812.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7144
125,05712.012 Maint Gen Jrny 9.7%FT02-7146

89,77912.09 Maint Gen Jrny 9.7%FT02-7148
128,89512.012 Maint Gen Jrny 9.7%FT02-7152
115,51812.07 Licensed Practical Nurse 9.7%FT02-7158
86,27612.011 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7159
88,33312.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7164
79,07512.00 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7165
32,9636.07 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%PT02-7170
78,02412.07 Assisted Living Aide 9.7%FT02-7176
88,33312.012 Recreation Assistant 9.7%FT02-7177

113,20712.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7178
77,91612.03 Assisted Living Aide 9.7%FT02-7180
82,75112.012 Med I/S Asst 9.7%FT02-7197

171,47312.012 Pioneers Home Administrator 9.7%FT02-7200
84,98612.05 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7201

103,59612.012 Administrative Assistant 3 9.7%FT02-7202
84,27312.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7203
83,21712.012 Supply Technician 2 9.7%FT02-7204
84,21312.09 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7205
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

26
15

409

On average, this component must maintain 219.9 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$47,398,968
4.5%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $45,274,300 $0($45,274,300)

Job TitleSplit

($2,124,668)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Alaska Pioneer Homes (503)
Pioneer Homes (2671)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

97,97412.012 Pro Svcs Sp 1 9.7%FT02-7207
80,43912.08 Assisted Living Aide 9.7%FT02-7208
87,59112.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7209
97,44512.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7210

153,26312.012 Nurse 2 9.7%FT02-7211
150,69712.01 Nurse 2 9.7%FT02-7212
217,16412.012 Nurse 3 9.7%FT02-7213

81,76612.00 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7214
84,70712.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7215

150,21512.012 Nurse 2 9.7%FT02-7216
116,28912.00 Licensed Practical Nurse 9.7%FT02-7217
152,30312.04 Nurse 2 9.7%FT02-7218

86,14312.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7219
78,26212.06 Assisted Living Aide 9.7%FT02-7220

119,68212.012 Licensed Practical Nurse 9.7%FT02-7221
77,08112.010 Assisted Living Aide 9.7%FT02-7222

144,47912.09 Nurse 2 9.7%FT02-7223
104,20112.09 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7224

86,60012.08 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7225
172,02612.012 Pro Svcs Sp 3 9.7%FT02-7226
176,78912.012 Nurse 2 9.7%FT02-7227
116,28912.05 Licensed Practical Nurse 9.7%FT02-7228
89,24412.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7229

106,76012.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7230
86,06812.03 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7231
79,34612.09 Assisted Living Aide 9.7%FT02-7233
84,34012.05 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7234
84,76512.011 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7235
85,78312.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7236
85,16412.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7237
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

26
15

409

On average, this component must maintain 219.9 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$47,398,968
4.5%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $45,274,300 $0($45,274,300)

Job TitleSplit

($2,124,668)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Alaska Pioneer Homes (503)
Pioneer Homes (2671)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

86,15512.08 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7238
87,32112.09 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7240

110,09412.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7241
104,04212.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7244
151,7239.012 Nurse 2 9.7%PT02-7245

86,67712.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7246
77,80512.010 Assisted Living Aide 9.7%FT02-7247
87,28712.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7249

143,67612.012 Maint Gen Fman 9.7%FT02-7251
85,60412.03 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7252

122,05912.012 Maint Gen Jrny 9.7%FT02-7256
100,78812.012 Maint Gen Jrny 9.7%FT02-7265
114,91212.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7270
86,98112.05 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7276
83,31012.012 Med I/S Asst 9.7%FT02-7284
94,44612.010 Maint Gen Jrny 9.7%FT02-7290
84,21312.07 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7298
75,31812.00 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7302

122,78812.012 Administrative Assistant 3 7.0%FT02-7303
39,1916.08 Certified Nurse Aide 1 7.0%PT02-7304
92,22412.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 7.0%FT02-7305

117,59012.012 Licensed Practical Nurse 7.0%FT02-7306
112,32612.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 7.0%FT02-7307
141,46112.05 Nurse 2 7.0%FT02-7308

82,41212.011 Certified Nurse Aide 1 7.0%FT02-7309
183,10312.011 Nurse 3 7.0%FT02-7310

90,76312.012 Assisted Living Aide 7.0%FT02-7312
84,54612.011 Certified Nurse Aide 1 7.0%FT02-7313

190,23812.012 Pio Hm Asst Adm 9.7%FT02-7314
117,13312.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 7.0%FT02-7317
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

26
15

409

On average, this component must maintain 219.9 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$47,398,968
4.5%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $45,274,300 $0($45,274,300)

Job TitleSplit

($2,124,668)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Alaska Pioneer Homes (503)
Pioneer Homes (2671)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

145,89312.012 Licensed Practical Nurse 7.0%FT02-7318
101,92412.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 7.0%FT02-7319
111,48312.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 7.0%FT02-7320
92,87212.012 Assisted Living Aide 7.0%FT02-7321
82,87112.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 7.0%FT02-7322
82,17112.09 Certified Nurse Aide 1 7.0%FT02-7323
92,22412.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 7.0%FT02-7325

101,92412.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 7.0%FT02-7326
99,34212.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 7.0%FT02-7327
83,57612.010 Certified Nurse Aide 1 7.0%FT02-7328
84,97412.011 Certified Nurse Aide 1 7.0%FT02-7329
89,54012.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 7.0%FT02-7330
92,34012.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 7.0%FT02-7332

101,22612.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 7.0%FT02-7333
105,14312.08 Certified Nurse Aide 1 7.0%FT02-7334
101,62412.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 7.0%FT02-7335

46,9989.012 Assisted Living Aide 7.0%PT02-7336
127,37612.012 Recreation Therapist 2 7.0%FT02-7338

97,22912.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 7.0%FT02-7339
95,34612.012 Assisted Living Aide 7.0%FT02-7340

112,97612.011 Pro Svcs Sp 3 7.0%FT02-7341
155,17012.010 Nurse 2 7.0%FT02-7342
123,49812.012 Maint Gen Fman 7.0%FT02-7343
104,84912.012 Maint Gen Jrny 7.0%FT02-7346

33,8626.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 7.0%PT02-7350
82,97612.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 7.0%FT02-7351
37,8136.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 7.0%PT02-7352
96,85412.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 7.0%FT02-7356

140,55612.00 Nurse 2 9.7%FT02-7357
94,63512.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 7.0%FT02-7359

 State of Alaska 
Department of Health 02-08-2022 8:59 amPage 6 of 145

**The vacancy rate represents the amount of PCN vacancies a component must average to stay within budget.  Components do not receive enough 
authorization to cover 100% of their PCNs for the entire year.

Split PCNs are funded by multiple components but for budget purposes are only counted in one component.  *=split uncounted, ** = split counted.
^^Seasonal employees are often kept in the payroll system even when not actively collecting a check so filled months are not displayed.
^PCN deleted in FY2023 Governor



Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

26
15

409

On average, this component must maintain 219.9 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$47,398,968
4.5%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $45,274,300 $0($45,274,300)

Job TitleSplit

($2,124,668)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Alaska Pioneer Homes (503)
Pioneer Homes (2671)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

168,22512.00 Nurse 3 9.7%FT02-7362
154,30312.09 Nurse 2 7.0%FT02-7369

89,21112.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 7.0%FT02-7375
78,32512.012 Assisted Living Aide 7.0%FT02-7383

157,65012.011 Nurse 2 7.0%FT02-7390
106,95612.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 7.0%FT02-7391

62,6989.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 7.0%PT02-7392
92,22412.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 7.0%FT02-7393

178,61612.010 Nurse 3 7.0%FT02-7394
106,69212.012 Supply Technician 2 7.0%FT02-7396
110,42712.012 Licensed Practical Nurse 7.0%FT02-7397
92,79812.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 7.0%FT02-7398
82,17112.010 Certified Nurse Aide 1 7.0%FT02-7399
73,43612.012 Office Assistant 2 9.7%FT02-7403
82,51312.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7405

153,11412.012 Physical Therapist 9.7%FT02-7408
94,75012.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7411

221,23612.012 Nurse 2 9.7%FT02-7413
145,78612.012 Licensed Practical Nurse 9.7%FT02-7415
113,64712.04 Licensed Practical Nurse 9.7%FT02-7416
197,22012.011 Nurse 3 9.7%FT02-7417
106,98412.04 A/L Care Coord 9.7%FT02-7418

83,12612.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7419
121,90912.011 Licensed Practical Nurse 9.7%FT02-7420
147,06112.09 Nurse 2 9.7%FT02-7421

87,73612.010 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7422
118,03212.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7423
86,71712.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7424

111,49812.012 Certified Nurse Aide 2 9.7%FT02-7425
94,97912.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7427
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

26
15

409

On average, this component must maintain 219.9 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$47,398,968
4.5%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $45,274,300 $0($45,274,300)

Job TitleSplit

($2,124,668)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Alaska Pioneer Homes (503)
Pioneer Homes (2671)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

97,22912.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7428
96,57312.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7429

100,20712.012 Administrative Assistant 3 9.7%FT02-7430
84,37112.010 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7431
83,47212.00 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7432
89,50712.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7433
77,92912.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7434

125,56412.012 Certified Nurse Aide 2 9.7%FT02-7435
113,39712.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7436
95,47112.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7437
92,94512.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7438
85,01612.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7439
82,52612.08 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7443

118,46212.012 Maint Gen Fman 9.7%FT02-7445
103,44112.012 Maint Gen Jrny 9.7%FT02-7446

88,00012.09 Maint Gen Jrny 9.7%FT02-7447
105,57012.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7452

92,13812.07 Maint Gen Jrny 9.7%FT02-7453
82,51312.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7455
88,88412.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7456

109,26812.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7462
94,17612.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7463
49,4459.00 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%PT02-7464
33,8626.00 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%PT02-7467
82,52612.011 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7470

161,56412.012 Recreation Therapist 2 9.7%FT02-7474
95,08012.012 Recreation Assistant 9.7%FT02-7475
92,63512.012 Supply Technician 2 9.7%FT02-7476
82,34912.011 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7477
88,72012.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7478
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**The vacancy rate represents the amount of PCN vacancies a component must average to stay within budget.  Components do not receive enough 
authorization to cover 100% of their PCNs for the entire year.

Split PCNs are funded by multiple components but for budget purposes are only counted in one component.  *=split uncounted, ** = split counted.
^^Seasonal employees are often kept in the payroll system even when not actively collecting a check so filled months are not displayed.
^PCN deleted in FY2023 Governor



Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

26
15

409

On average, this component must maintain 219.9 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$47,398,968
4.5%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $45,274,300 $0($45,274,300)

Job TitleSplit

($2,124,668)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Alaska Pioneer Homes (503)
Pioneer Homes (2671)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

81,92112.06 Pharmacy Technician 9.7%FT02-7480
45,9628.00 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%PT02-7484
94,75012.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7486
79,46112.011 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7487
89,21112.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7488

216,67912.010 Nurse 2 9.7%FT02-7489
85,01612.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7496

104,39812.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7499
87,53712.012 Assisted Living Aide 9.7%FT02-7529

174,97612.012 Pioneers Home Administrator 9.7%FT02-7540
139,09312.02 Nurse 1 9.7%FT02-7541

86,12712.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7542
147,58912.012 Licensed Practical Nurse 9.7%FT02-7543

83,50512.09 Assisted Living Aide 9.7%FT02-7545
152,19312.012 Licensed Practical Nurse 9.7%FT02-7546
112,41312.00 Licensed Practical Nurse 9.7%FT02-7547
97,15612.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7548

102,13312.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7549
82,99912.02 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7550

108,75812.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7551
83,12612.011 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7552
88,96312.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7553

122,02412.012 Certified Nurse Aide 2 9.7%FT02-7554
96,78212.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7555

103,72612.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7556
96,20812.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7557
79,96112.00 Assisted Living Aide 9.7%FT02-7559
82,01012.012 Assisted Living Aide 9.7%FT02-7560

103,44112.012 Maint Gen Jrny 9.7%FT02-7562
80,52812.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7573

 State of Alaska 
Department of Health 02-08-2022 8:59 amPage 9 of 145

**The vacancy rate represents the amount of PCN vacancies a component must average to stay within budget.  Components do not receive enough 
authorization to cover 100% of their PCNs for the entire year.

Split PCNs are funded by multiple components but for budget purposes are only counted in one component.  *=split uncounted, ** = split counted.
^^Seasonal employees are often kept in the payroll system even when not actively collecting a check so filled months are not displayed.
^PCN deleted in FY2023 Governor



Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

26
15

409

On average, this component must maintain 219.9 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$47,398,968
4.5%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $45,274,300 $0($45,274,300)

Job TitleSplit

($2,124,668)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Alaska Pioneer Homes (503)
Pioneer Homes (2671)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

133,45612.012 Accounting Technician 3 9.7%FT02-7574
139,17612.012 Licensed Practical Nurse 9.7%FT02-7576
123,03612.08 Licensed Practical Nurse 9.7%FT02-7577

88,22712.08 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7579
178,95712.012 Nurse 2 9.7%FT02-7580
117,03812.012 Licensed Practical Nurse 9.7%FT02-7581
87,01312.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7582
84,25212.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7583
85,45312.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7584
84,82312.09 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7585

126,24412.012 Certified Nurse Aide 2 9.7%FT02-7586
89,04512.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7587

106,20012.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7588
88,30712.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7589

111,40012.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7590
100,75912.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7591
102,21312.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7592

75,31812.00 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7593
113,28512.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7594
89,99312.012 Med I/S Asst 9.7%FT02-7597

145,01812.012 Pioneers Home Administrator 9.7%FT02-7600
103,26412.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7601

79,95312.011 Administrative Assistant 1 9.7%FT02-7602
87,08012.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7603

146,12712.012 Nurse 2 9.7%FT02-7605
84,97412.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7606

146,59412.06 Nurse 2 9.7%FT02-7607
86,42212.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7608

101,33612.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7609
174,21112.012 Nurse 3 9.7%FT02-7610
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**The vacancy rate represents the amount of PCN vacancies a component must average to stay within budget.  Components do not receive enough 
authorization to cover 100% of their PCNs for the entire year.

Split PCNs are funded by multiple components but for budget purposes are only counted in one component.  *=split uncounted, ** = split counted.
^^Seasonal employees are often kept in the payroll system even when not actively collecting a check so filled months are not displayed.
^PCN deleted in FY2023 Governor



Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

26
15

409

On average, this component must maintain 219.9 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$47,398,968
4.5%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $45,274,300 $0($45,274,300)

Job TitleSplit

($2,124,668)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Alaska Pioneer Homes (503)
Pioneer Homes (2671)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

139,24812.012 Pio Hm Asst Adm 9.7%FT02-7611
85,75312.011 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7612

106,20012.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7613
84,32812.02 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7614
83,74612.011 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7615
89,12812.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7616

102,53112.010 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7617
89,45612.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7618
84,32812.05 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7619
99,03112.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7620

109,28712.012 Certified Nurse Aide 2 9.7%FT02-7621
117,73212.010 Pro Svcs Sp 3 9.7%FT02-7623
111,40012.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7624
94,95212.012 Certified Nurse Aide 2 9.7%FT02-7630
92,29512.08 Pro Svcs Sp 1 9.7%FT02-7631
84,32812.00 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7632
83,88412.011 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7633
90,25912.04 Certified Nurse Aide 2 9.7%FT02-7634

103,55212.011 Maint Gen Fman 9.7%FT02-7635
98,24912.010 Maint Gen Jrny 9.7%FT02-7638
85,22812.08 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7648

109,06812.012 Certified Nurse Aide 2 9.7%FT02-7669
112,91112.012 Administrative Assistant 3 9.7%FT02-7670
85,75312.09 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7671

159,87912.011 Pioneers Home Administrator 9.7%FT02-7800
87,16712.01 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7801
83,15612.08 Assisted Living Aide 9.7%FT02-7802

110,10712.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7803
133,81112.012 Maint Gen Fman 9.7%FT02-7804
127,87712.010 Pro Svcs Sp 3 9.7%FT02-7805
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**The vacancy rate represents the amount of PCN vacancies a component must average to stay within budget.  Components do not receive enough 
authorization to cover 100% of their PCNs for the entire year.

Split PCNs are funded by multiple components but for budget purposes are only counted in one component.  *=split uncounted, ** = split counted.
^^Seasonal employees are often kept in the payroll system even when not actively collecting a check so filled months are not displayed.
^PCN deleted in FY2023 Governor



Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

26
15

409

On average, this component must maintain 219.9 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$47,398,968
4.5%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $45,274,300 $0($45,274,300)

Job TitleSplit

($2,124,668)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Alaska Pioneer Homes (503)
Pioneer Homes (2671)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

124,55712.012 Administrative Assistant 3 9.7%FT02-7806
113,40112.012 Maint Gen Jrny 9.7%FT02-7810
120,86512.012 Recreation Therapist 2 9.7%FT02-7812

80,39712.011 Assisted Living Aide 9.7%FT02-7813
97,34412.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7814
93,04512.010 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7815

201,32112.012 Nurse 3 9.7%FT02-7816
137,48912.011 Licensed Practical Nurse 9.7%FT02-7817
168,93412.012 Nurse 3 9.7%FT02-7818
109,50012.01 A/L Care Coord 9.7%FT02-7819
144,74312.012 Licensed Practical Nurse 9.7%FT02-7820

89,05112.08 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7821
83,15612.012 Assisted Living Aide 9.7%FT02-7822
76,3549.012 Licensed Practical Nurse 9.7%PT02-7823

146,68312.012 Nurse 2 4.2%FT02-7824
87,79612.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7825

106,99912.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7826
78,15612.010 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7827
87,11412.011 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7828

105,71912.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7829
89,19012.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7830

105,71912.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7831
89,44612.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7832

105,02012.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7833
93,79212.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7834
84,32812.00 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7835
81,03112.010 Assisted Living Aide 9.7%FT02-7836
98,84812.011 Administrative Assistant 1 9.7%FT02-7838

147,91512.012 Pio Hm Asst Adm 9.7%FT02-7839
52,1929.50 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%PT02-7840

 State of Alaska 
Department of Health 02-08-2022 8:59 amPage 12 of 145

**The vacancy rate represents the amount of PCN vacancies a component must average to stay within budget.  Components do not receive enough 
authorization to cover 100% of their PCNs for the entire year.

Split PCNs are funded by multiple components but for budget purposes are only counted in one component.  *=split uncounted, ** = split counted.
^^Seasonal employees are often kept in the payroll system even when not actively collecting a check so filled months are not displayed.
^PCN deleted in FY2023 Governor



Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

26
15

409

On average, this component must maintain 219.9 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$47,398,968
4.5%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $45,274,300 $0($45,274,300)

Job TitleSplit

($2,124,668)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Alaska Pioneer Homes (503)
Pioneer Homes (2671)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

89,59212.06 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7841
92,01812.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7842

118,45812.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7843
97,34412.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7901

108,27512.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7903
107,52112.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7904
100,24012.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7905

83,97412.09 Certified Nurse Aide 1 7.0%FT02-7907
94,02712.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 7.0%FT02-7908
97,36112.012 Med I/S Asst 7.0%FT02-7909
87,16712.011 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7912

105,33112.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7913
106,26812.012 Pharmacy Technician 9.7%FT02-7917
103,72612.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 7.0%FT02-7918
111,96812.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7919
152,19312.012 Licensed Practical Nurse 9.7%FT02-7921
111,70512.012 Licensed Practical Nurse 9.7%FT02-7922
209,12212.012 Nurse 2 9.7%FT02-7923

99,87612.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7924
91,17812.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7925

119,64712.06 Licensed Practical Nurse 9.7%FT02-7926
99,76912.012 Pro Svcs Sp 1 9.7%FT02-7928

231,47812.012 Nurse 3 9.7%FT02-7930
79,54912.012 Assisted Living Aide 9.7%FT02-7931

108,45512.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7932
117,07612.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7933
80,53212.012 Assisted Living Aide 9.7%FT02-7934

119,61012.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7935
86,01512.07 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7936
85,46012.09 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7937
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**The vacancy rate represents the amount of PCN vacancies a component must average to stay within budget.  Components do not receive enough 
authorization to cover 100% of their PCNs for the entire year.

Split PCNs are funded by multiple components but for budget purposes are only counted in one component.  *=split uncounted, ** = split counted.
^^Seasonal employees are often kept in the payroll system even when not actively collecting a check so filled months are not displayed.
^PCN deleted in FY2023 Governor



Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

26
15

409

On average, this component must maintain 219.9 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$47,398,968
4.5%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $45,274,300 $0($45,274,300)

Job TitleSplit

($2,124,668)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Alaska Pioneer Homes (503)
Pioneer Homes (2671)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

78,71612.07 Assisted Living Aide 9.7%FT02-7941
92,74812.011 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7943
80,72112.012 Assisted Living Aide 9.7%FT02-7944
86,57012.09 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7945

145,16212.012 Pio Hm Asst Adm 9.7%FT02-7946
87,16712.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7949

115,47312.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7950
102,91212.012 Assisted Living Aide 9.7%FT02-7951
108,22412.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7953
128,04312.012 Licensed Practical Nurse 9.7%FT02-7955

93,02212.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT02-7956
154,89212.010 Nurse 2 5.7%FT02-7958

No Payroll Data or Seasonal^^ 83,19912.00 Nurse 1 7.0%NP06-#335
93,57712.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT06-6040
98,84312.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT06-6079
85,51212.07 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT06-6120
88,30712.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT06-6129
85,38412.06 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT06-6147

100,66412.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT06-6161
107,18312.06 Licensed Practical Nurse 9.7%PT06-6188
111,56912.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT06-6189
83,30212.05 Assisted Living Aide 9.7%FT06-6190
89,10712.010 Certified Nurse Aide 2 9.7%FT06-6192
74,1099.011 Licensed Practical Nurse 9.7%PT06-6194
86,40112.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT06-6195

106,63112.012 Certified Nurse Aide 2 9.7%FT06-6196
86,63312.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT06-6199
90,76812.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT06-6200
94,02712.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT06-6201

126,31012.07 A/L Care Coord 9.7%FT06-6203
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**The vacancy rate represents the amount of PCN vacancies a component must average to stay within budget.  Components do not receive enough 
authorization to cover 100% of their PCNs for the entire year.

Split PCNs are funded by multiple components but for budget purposes are only counted in one component.  *=split uncounted, ** = split counted.
^^Seasonal employees are often kept in the payroll system even when not actively collecting a check so filled months are not displayed.
^PCN deleted in FY2023 Governor



Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

26
15

409

On average, this component must maintain 219.9 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$47,398,968
4.5%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $45,274,300 $0($45,274,300)

Job TitleSplit

($2,124,668)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Alaska Pioneer Homes (503)
Pioneer Homes (2671)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

155,58612.012 Nurse 2 9.7%FT06-6204
188,93712.012 Nurse 2 9.7%FT06-6205

94,02712.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT06-6206
104,24112.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT06-6207

92,63512.012 Pharmacy Technician 9.7%FT06-6208
121,50412.012 Pro Svcs Sp 3 9.7%FT06-6209
110,10712.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT06-6210
146,68312.012 Nurse 2 7.0%FT06-6211
178,95712.012 Nurse 2 7.0%FT06-6212

96,43712.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 7.0%FT06-6213
104,03512.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 7.0%FT06-6214

46,4499.06 Assisted Living Aide 9.7%PT06-6217
104,35512.012 Maint Gen Jrny 7.0%FT06-6220
112,66612.012 Licensed Practical Nurse 9.7%FT06-6222
106,37512.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT06-6223

84,32812.00 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT06-6224
107,84412.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT06-6225
167,07912.012 Nurse 2 9.7%FT06-6226
107,52112.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT06-6228
153,55412.07 Pio Hm Asst Adm 9.7%FT06-6230

95,54712.012 Maint Gen Jrny 9.7%FT06-6231
137,48912.012 Licensed Practical Nurse 9.7%FT06-6232
108,75812.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 7.0%FT06-6235
105,68412.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 7.0%FT06-6236
109,52912.011 Certified Nurse Aide 1 7.0%FT06-6237
101,33612.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT06-6238
110,41912.05 A/L Care Coord 9.7%FT06-6239
145,89912.012 Nurse 2 9.7%FT06-6240
105,38412.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT06-6241
101,16712.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT06-6242
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**The vacancy rate represents the amount of PCN vacancies a component must average to stay within budget.  Components do not receive enough 
authorization to cover 100% of their PCNs for the entire year.

Split PCNs are funded by multiple components but for budget purposes are only counted in one component.  *=split uncounted, ** = split counted.
^^Seasonal employees are often kept in the payroll system even when not actively collecting a check so filled months are not displayed.
^PCN deleted in FY2023 Governor



Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

26
15

409

On average, this component must maintain 219.9 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$47,398,968
4.5%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $45,274,300 $0($45,274,300)

Job TitleSplit

($2,124,668)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Alaska Pioneer Homes (503)
Pioneer Homes (2671)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

156,17412.07 Nurse 2 9.7%FT06-6243
218,52112.012 Nurse 3 7.0%FT06-7019

94,02712.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%FT06-9504
67,07612.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%NP06-N09002
65,59212.00 Licensed Practical Nurse 9.7%NP06-N09003
86,27212.01 Nurse 1 9.7%NP06-N09004
92,15612.012 Nurse 2 9.7%NP06-N09005
69,74112.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%NP06-N09018
43,82312.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%NP06-N09020
65,59212.012 Licensed Practical Nurse 9.7%NP06-N09021
44,78212.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%NP06-N09031
93,28912.012 Nurse 2 9.7%NP06-N09033
45,13012.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 9.7%NP06-N09043
67,55312.012 Licensed Practical Nurse 9.7%NP06-N09044
94,92312.00 Nurse 2 9.7%NP06-N09045
92,15612.012 Nurse 2 7.0%NP06-N09086
75,68012.012 Certified Nurse Aide 1 7.0%NP06-N09087
65,59212.00 Licensed Practical Nurse 7.0%NP06-N15001
38,94212.05 Assisted Living Aide 7.0%NP06-N15002
46,55312.012 Assisted Living Aide 9.7%NP06-N18007
44,72512.012 Assisted Living Aide 9.7%NP06-N18029

No Payroll Data or Seasonal^^ 66,31112.00 Licensed Practical Nurse 9.7%NP06-N20005

No Payroll Data or Seasonal^^ 87,36212.00 Nurse 1 9.7%NP06-N20006
106,82112.00 Nurse 3 9.7%NP06-N20007

No Payroll Data or Seasonal^^ 38,94212.00 Assisted Living Aide 9.7%NP06-N21293
46,55312.08 Assisted Living Aide 9.7%NP06-N21294
41,98112.04 Assisted Living Aide 9.7%NP06-N21295
68,88312.06 Licensed Practical Nurse 9.7%NP06-N21383

235,74712.00 Pharmacist (Adv Cert) 9.7%FT06-X113
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**The vacancy rate represents the amount of PCN vacancies a component must average to stay within budget.  Components do not receive enough 
authorization to cover 100% of their PCNs for the entire year.

Split PCNs are funded by multiple components but for budget purposes are only counted in one component.  *=split uncounted, ** = split counted.
^^Seasonal employees are often kept in the payroll system even when not actively collecting a check so filled months are not displayed.
^PCN deleted in FY2023 Governor



Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

26
15

409

On average, this component must maintain 219.9 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$47,398,968
4.5%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $45,274,300 $0($45,274,300)

Job TitleSplit

($2,124,668)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Alaska Pioneer Homes (503)
Pioneer Homes (2671)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

227,72712.012 Pharmacist(Lead W/No Adv Cert) 9.7%FT06-X114

Notes: This department also had 311 unbudgeted filled PCNs over the prior year, typically non-permanent employees paid out of existing authorization.  
Depending on the payroll months covered, the unbudgeted count may also include PCNs deleted prior to the selected scenario.  It may also include 
newly assigned PCNs or board members.
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**The vacancy rate represents the amount of PCN vacancies a component must average to stay within budget.  Components do not receive enough 
authorization to cover 100% of their PCNs for the entire year.

Split PCNs are funded by multiple components but for budget purposes are only counted in one component.  *=split uncounted, ** = split counted.
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^PCN deleted in FY2023 Governor



Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

10
0

324

On average, this component must maintain 100.5 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$41,585,850
2.6%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $40,510,900 $0($40,510,900)

Job TitleSplit

($1,074,950)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Alaska Psychiatric Institute (692)
Alaska Psychiatric Institute (311)

Deleted

0
0
4

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

80,28112.012 Supply Technician 2 48.0%FT06-0482
210,63412.012 Chief Op Officer 48.0%FT06-0504
134,84212.012 Accountant 3 48.0%FT06-0669

87,56212.010 Accounting Clerk 48.0%FT06-2220
136,06912.02 Mental Health Clinician 3 48.0%FT06-2221
411,18212.00 Staff Psychiatrist/No Brd Cert 48.0%FT06-2222
87,23812.012 Accounting Technician 2 48.0%FT06-2274

102,82512.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 48.0%FT06-2276
154,96412.06 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-2277
197,75012.012 Phy Asst/Aprn 1 48.0%FT06-2282

85,67312.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-2284
99,98112.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-2285
87,56912.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-2286

205,15112.012 Phy Asst/Aprn 1 48.0%FT06-2289
95,33412.012 Accounting Technician 1 48.0%FT06-2290
78,08712.012 Psy Nur Asst 2 48.0%FT06-2292

196,50312.04 Phy Asst/Aprn 1 48.0%FT06-2293
79,67412.012 Psy Nur Asst 2 48.0%FT06-2297

507,81312.011 Staff Psychiatrist/Chief 48.0%FT06-2302
79,69012.012 Pharmacy Technician 48.0%FT06-2303
84,21712.011 Mt/Gen Sub 1 48.0%FT06-2308

108,76812.012 Research Analyst 3 48.0%FT06-2311
173,63712.012 Psychiatric Nurse 3 48.0%FT06-2321

80,85512.012 Accounting Clerk 48.0%FT06-2324
127,22612.012 Administrative Officer 1 48.0%FT06-2335

78,83512.012 Office Assistant 1 48.0%FT06-2336
85,67212.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-2337

171,77212.012 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-2338
158,80912.012 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-2348
165,82612.012 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-2349
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**The vacancy rate represents the amount of PCN vacancies a component must average to stay within budget.  Components do not receive enough 
authorization to cover 100% of their PCNs for the entire year.

Split PCNs are funded by multiple components but for budget purposes are only counted in one component.  *=split uncounted, ** = split counted.
^^Seasonal employees are often kept in the payroll system even when not actively collecting a check so filled months are not displayed.
^PCN deleted in FY2023 Governor



Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

10
0

324

On average, this component must maintain 100.5 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$41,585,850
2.6%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $40,510,900 $0($40,510,900)

Job TitleSplit

($1,074,950)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Alaska Psychiatric Institute (692)
Alaska Psychiatric Institute (311)

Deleted

0
0
4

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

112,94912.010 Pro Svcs Sp 2 48.0%FT06-2367
139,38512.00 Mental Health Clinician 3 48.0%FT06-2383

79,69012.010 Administrative Assistant 1 48.0%FT06-2384
80,85512.012 Med I/S Asst 48.0%FT06-2391
85,01612.011 Paralegal 1 48.0%FT06-2425

123,30612.012 Administrative Officer 1 48.0%FT06-2426
177,75212.012 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-2451
155,89912.012 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-2452
150,06812.012 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-2453
148,17112.09 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-2454

No Payroll Data or Seasonal^^ 139,86012.00 Psychiatric Nurse 1 48.0%FT06-2455
150,99112.08 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-2456
149,73512.08 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-2457
144,16912.05 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-2458
148,17112.010 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-2459
143,57312.05 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-2460
161,43512.012 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-2461
148,17112.00 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-2462
160,38512.012 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-2463
168,71812.012 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-2464
153,09912.010 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-2465
139,86012.010 Psychiatric Nurse 1 48.0%FT06-2466
148,04412.00 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-2467
115,91312.04 Health Program Manager 2 48.0%FT06-2468
150,85312.012 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-2469
143,57312.05 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-2470

74,53312.012 Env Svc Jrny 2 48.0%FT06-2479
74,11512.09 Office Assistant 2 48.0%FT06-2480
95,06912.07 Recreation Therapist 2 48.0%FT06-2485
87,73512.00 Recreation Therapist 1 100.0%FT06-2486
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**The vacancy rate represents the amount of PCN vacancies a component must average to stay within budget.  Components do not receive enough 
authorization to cover 100% of their PCNs for the entire year.

Split PCNs are funded by multiple components but for budget purposes are only counted in one component.  *=split uncounted, ** = split counted.
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^PCN deleted in FY2023 Governor



Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

10
0

324

On average, this component must maintain 100.5 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$41,585,850
2.6%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $40,510,900 $0($40,510,900)

Job TitleSplit

($1,074,950)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Alaska Psychiatric Institute (692)
Alaska Psychiatric Institute (311)

Deleted

0
0
4

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

90,16012.012 Recreation Therapist 1 48.0%FT06-2487
86,88612.05 Recreation Therapist 1 48.0%FT06-2488
91,01212.09 Recreation Therapist 1 48.0%FT06-2489

139,29212.07 Mental Health Clinician 3 48.0%FT06-2494
200,89412.012 Phy Asst/Aprn 1 48.0%FT06-2496
137,67312.00 Mental Health Clinician 3 48.0%FT06-2501
150,04212.09 Mental Health Clinician 3 48.0%FT06-2502
132,65312.012 Mental Health Clinician 3 48.0%FT06-2503

82,63312.011 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-2520
82,83712.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-2521
94,54712.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-2522
83,96112.09 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-2523
73,02012.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-2524
85,65012.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-2525
85,39712.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-2526
77,36512.09 Psy Nur Asst 1 48.0%FT06-2527
76,84712.06 Psy Nur Asst 1 48.0%FT06-2528
77,73412.08 Psy Nur Asst 1 48.0%FT06-2529
85,90112.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-2530
78,80212.07 Psy Nur Asst 2 48.0%FT06-2531
87,75212.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-2532
82,49312.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-2533
83,01812.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-2534
85,67312.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-2535
79,59912.012 Psy Nur Asst 2 48.0%FT06-2536
82,05012.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-2537
85,71712.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-2538
78,77212.012 Psy Nur Asst 2 48.0%FT06-2539
83,01812.011 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-2540
82,26412.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-2541
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**The vacancy rate represents the amount of PCN vacancies a component must average to stay within budget.  Components do not receive enough 
authorization to cover 100% of their PCNs for the entire year.
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

10
0

324

On average, this component must maintain 100.5 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$41,585,850
2.6%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $40,510,900 $0($40,510,900)

Job TitleSplit

($1,074,950)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Alaska Psychiatric Institute (692)
Alaska Psychiatric Institute (311)

Deleted

0
0
4

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

80,93212.07 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-2542
81,21412.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-2543
84,70712.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-2544
81,88612.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-2545
75,30612.08 Psy Nur Asst 1 48.0%FT06-2546
79,18712.012 Psy Nur Asst 2 48.0%FT06-2547
76,95412.06 Psy Nur Asst 1 48.0%FT06-2548
79,59912.09 Psy Nur Asst 2 48.0%FT06-2549
85,42712.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-2550
84,00212.07 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-2551
80,93212.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-2552

158,11012.011 Occupational Therapist 1 48.0%FT06-2557
90,16412.01 Maint Gen Jrny 48.0%FT06-2558
89,15312.012 Maint Gen Jrny 48.0%FT06-2559

225,91912.09 Mental Health Clinician 3 48.0%FT06-2562
94,82812.06 Project Assistant 48.0%FT06-2563

153,08712.012 Mental Health Clinician 3 48.0%FT06-2564

No Payroll Data or Seasonal^^ 91,78912.00 Psy Nur Asst 4 48.0%FT06-2567
91,78912.05 Psy Nur Asst 4 48.0%FT06-2568
91,78912.01 Psy Nur Asst 4 48.0%FT06-2569
91,78912.05 Psy Nur Asst 4 48.0%FT06-2570

No Payroll Data or Seasonal^^ 77,48012.00 Psy Nur Asst 2 48.0%FT06-2571

No Payroll Data or Seasonal^^ 91,78912.00 Psy Nur Asst 4 48.0%FT06-2572
91,78912.06 Psy Nur Asst 4 48.0%FT06-2573

131,21812.012 Human Resource Consultant 3 48.0%FT06-2574

No Payroll Data or Seasonal^^ 83,01812.00 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-2576

No Payroll Data or Seasonal^^ 77,48012.00 Psy Nur Asst 2 48.0%FT06-2577

No Payroll Data or Seasonal^^ 77,48012.00 Psy Nur Asst 2 48.0%FT06-2579

No Payroll Data or Seasonal^^ 77,48012.00 Psy Nur Asst 2 48.0%FT06-2580

No Payroll Data or Seasonal^^ 77,48012.00 Psy Nur Asst 2 48.0%FT06-2581
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

10
0

324

On average, this component must maintain 100.5 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$41,585,850
2.6%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $40,510,900 $0($40,510,900)

Job TitleSplit

($1,074,950)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Alaska Psychiatric Institute (692)
Alaska Psychiatric Institute (311)

Deleted

0
0
4

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

No Payroll Data or Seasonal^^ 80,24812.00 Psy Nur Asst 2 48.0%FT06-2582

No Payroll Data or Seasonal^^ 80,24812.00 Psy Nur Asst 2 48.0%FT06-2583

No Payroll Data or Seasonal^^ 80,24812.00 Psy Nur Asst 2 48.0%FT06-2584

No Payroll Data or Seasonal^^ 82,93612.00 Research Analyst 1 48.0%FT06-2585
189,59912.05 Occupational Therapist 2 48.0%FT06-5004
181,27012.00 Phy Asst/Aprn 1 48.0%FT06-5010

91,37512.012 Pro Svcs Sp 1 48.0%FT06-5011
138,95112.04 Bldg Maint Supt 48.0%FT06-5012
137,67312.010 Mental Health Clinician 3 48.0%FT06-5013
267,38112.012 Nursing Administrator 48.0%FT06-5014
232,17512.03 Mental Health Clinician 4 48.0%FT06-5017
117,73212.00 Mental Health Clinician 2 48.0%FT06-5018
231,13012.012 Ast Nurse Admn 48.0%FT06-5021
167,78112.012 Mental Health Clinician 3 48.0%FT06-5027

80,29112.012 Psy Nur Asst 2 48.0%FT06-5031
140,13812.010 Psychiatric Nurse 1 48.0%FT06-5034

88,15412.011 Maint Gen Jrny 48.0%FT06-5035
103,52912.010 Accounting Technician 3 48.0%FT06-5037
177,23112.02 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-5038
110,50612.012 Medical Records Administrator 48.0%FT06-5040
107,23312.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 48.0%FT06-5042

90,56512.012 Recreation Therapist 1 48.0%FT06-5044
87,48512.04 Maint Gen Jrny 48.0%FT06-5047

148,04412.09 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-5050
183,58312.012 Psychiatric Nurse 3 48.0%FT06-5052
192,28412.012 Psychiatric Nurse 3 48.0%FT06-5054
213,10712.012 Phy Asst/Aprn 1 48.0%FT06-5055
198,21112.09 Psychiatric Nurse 3 48.0%FT06-5056
213,26612.09 Psychiatric Nurse 4 48.0%FT06-5059

83,74712.011 Mt/Gen Sub 2 48.0%FT06-5064
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Split PCNs are funded by multiple components but for budget purposes are only counted in one component.  *=split uncounted, ** = split counted.
^^Seasonal employees are often kept in the payroll system even when not actively collecting a check so filled months are not displayed.
^PCN deleted in FY2023 Governor



Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

10
0

324

On average, this component must maintain 100.5 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$41,585,850
2.6%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $40,510,900 $0($40,510,900)

Job TitleSplit

($1,074,950)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Alaska Psychiatric Institute (692)
Alaska Psychiatric Institute (311)

Deleted

0
0
4

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

191,16212.07 Psychiatric Nurse 3 48.0%FT06-5068
193,84012.012 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-5070
162,71312.08 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-5072
160,57312.012 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-5073
170,08312.012 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-5074

81,51012.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-5075
152,80912.00 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-5076
148,04412.00 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-5078
183,12912.012 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-5083
204,07112.012 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-5085
148,70012.012 Psychiatric Nurse 1 48.0%FT06-5086

83,26412.06 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-5087
184,96812.012 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-5089
172,47112.012 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-5090

71,08812.07 Supply Technician 1 48.0%FT06-5093
79,00312.012 Accounting Technician 1 48.0%FT06-5102
74,11512.012 Med I/S Asst 48.0%FT06-5104

168,85212.012 Psychiatric Nurse 3 48.0%FT06-5106
81,80412.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-5108

152,31412.012 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-5109
163,04212.07 Health Program Manager 4 48.0%FT06-5110
113,86412.07 Mental Health Clinician 2 48.0%FT06-5111
122,27112.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-5112

88,02612.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-5113
91,39112.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-5117

135,89212.00 Mental Health Clinician 3 48.0%FT06-5122
80,29712.012 Administrative Assistant 1 48.0%FT06-5124
66,15712.00 Office Assistant 1 48.0%FT06-5125
65,84012.08 Office Assistant 1 48.0%FT06-5126

151,12712.012 Psychiatric Nurse 1 48.0%FT06-5130
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**The vacancy rate represents the amount of PCN vacancies a component must average to stay within budget.  Components do not receive enough 
authorization to cover 100% of their PCNs for the entire year.

Split PCNs are funded by multiple components but for budget purposes are only counted in one component.  *=split uncounted, ** = split counted.
^^Seasonal employees are often kept in the payroll system even when not actively collecting a check so filled months are not displayed.
^PCN deleted in FY2023 Governor



Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

10
0
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On average, this component must maintain 100.5 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$41,585,850
2.6%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $40,510,900 $0($40,510,900)

Job TitleSplit

($1,074,950)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Alaska Psychiatric Institute (692)
Alaska Psychiatric Institute (311)

Deleted

0
0
4

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

69,10812.012 Office Assistant 1 48.0%FT06-5131
97,56612.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-5139
88,17812.011 Psy Nur Asst 4 48.0%FT06-5140
96,21912.012 Psy Nur Asst 4 48.0%FT06-5143

250,21412.012 Phy Asst/Aprn 2 48.0%FT06-5145
83,99212.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-5146

178,94712.012 Psychiatric Nurse 3 48.0%FT06-5148
151,19712.010 Psychiatric Nurse 1 48.0%FT06-5149
201,93612.012 Psychiatric Nurse 3 48.0%FT06-5152
192,70412.012 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-5153
140,13812.010 Psychiatric Nurse 1 48.0%FT06-5154

88,75712.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-5155
81,05012.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-5156

154,77712.010 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-5157
180,80712.012 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-5158

88,23212.012 Administrative Assistant 2 48.0%FT06-5159
92,25012.09 Administrative Assistant 3 48.0%FT06-5164
90,93212.09 Env Svc Jrny 2 48.0%FT06-5167
70,81512.012 Env Svc Jrny 2 48.0%FT06-5168
74,11512.012 Office Assistant 2 48.0%FT06-5173
83,34612.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-5175
67,02612.07 Office Assistant 1 48.0%FT06-5176
65,91912.08 Office Assistant 1 48.0%FT06-5179
86,00112.06 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-5180
81,02112.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-5182

114,36512.012 Psy Nur Asst 4 48.0%FT06-5183
117,86212.012 Training Specialist 2 48.0%FT06-5184
82,13812.07 Psy Nur Asst 2 48.0%FT06-5185
84,86212.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-5187
84,16512.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-5188
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**The vacancy rate represents the amount of PCN vacancies a component must average to stay within budget.  Components do not receive enough 
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

10
0
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On average, this component must maintain 100.5 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$41,585,850
2.6%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $40,510,900 $0($40,510,900)

Job TitleSplit

($1,074,950)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Alaska Psychiatric Institute (692)
Alaska Psychiatric Institute (311)

Deleted

0
0
4

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

111,71212.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-5189
101,07612.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-5190
116,10812.012 Mental Health Clinician 2 48.0%FT06-5191
112,67912.00 Mental Health Clinician 2 48.0%FT06-5192
82,36812.011 Psy Nur Asst 2 48.0%FT06-5193
77,55512.012 Psy Nur Asst 2 48.0%FT06-5194
87,84312.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-5195
77,89712.08 Psy Nur Asst 1 48.0%FT06-5196
91,78912.09 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-5197

242,62212.012 Psychiatric Nurse 3 48.0%FT06-5199
98,86212.012 Psy Nur Asst 4 48.0%FT06-5200

109,02512.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-5201
76,63212.012 Env Svc Jrny 2 48.0%FT06-5202
70,90112.011 Env Svc Jrny 1 48.0%FT06-5203
78,73612.08 Env Svc Jrny 1 48.0%FT06-5204
64,15612.07 Env Svc Jrny 1 48.0%FT06-5206
71,76412.012 Office Assistant 1 48.0%FT06-5213
97,84012.011 Environmental Services, Lead 48.0%FT06-5214
76,63212.08 Env Svc Jrny 2 48.0%FT06-5215
60,53112.00 Env Svc Jrny 1 48.0%FT06-5216
72,49212.011 Env Svc Jrny 2 48.0%FT06-5217
64,02912.012 Env Svc Jrny 1 48.0%FT06-5222
65,77112.010 Office Assistant 1 48.0%FT06-5225

107,31012.012 Psy Nur Asst 4 48.0%FT06-5230
95,89212.09 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-5231

102,10012.010 Psy Nur Asst 4 48.0%FT06-5232
94,94612.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-5233
73,80412.09 Psy Nur Asst 1 48.0%FT06-5235

226,52212.012 Mental Health Clinician 4 48.0%FT06-5245
201,33212.012 Psychiatric Nurse 3 48.0%FT06-5248
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**The vacancy rate represents the amount of PCN vacancies a component must average to stay within budget.  Components do not receive enough 
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

10
0
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On average, this component must maintain 100.5 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$41,585,850
2.6%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $40,510,900 $0($40,510,900)

Job TitleSplit

($1,074,950)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Alaska Psychiatric Institute (692)
Alaska Psychiatric Institute (311)

Deleted

0
0
4

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

105,04712.00 Occupational Therapist 1 48.0%FT06-5249
132,24512.012 Mental Health Clinician 2 48.0%FT06-5253

88,93912.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-5259
105,26712.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-5260
114,70112.012 Pro Svcs Sp 3 48.0%FT06-5261
135,89212.00 Mental Health Clinician 3 48.0%FT06-5262
156,23612.012 Mental Health Clinician 3 48.0%FT06-5263

81,10212.012 Administrative Assistant 1 48.0%FT06-5264
157,63312.012 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-5267
186,49012.012 Psychiatric Nurse 4 48.0%FT06-5268
136,49212.00 Mental Health Clinician 3 48.0%FT06-5271

99,88612.011 Psy Nur Asst 4 48.0%FT06-5273
77,24112.011 Psy Nur Asst 1 48.0%FT06-5274

108,30512.012 Psy Nur Asst 4 48.0%FT06-5275
135,89212.00 Mental Health Clinician 3 48.0%FT06-5276
155,49612.012 Mental Health Clinician 3 48.0%FT06-5277

75,22412.07 Psy Nur Asst 1 48.0%FT06-5278
91,78912.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-5279
91,64212.012 Psy Nur Asst 4 48.0%FT06-5280

404,28012.00 Staff Psychiatrist-Board Cert 48.0%FT06-5282
411,18212.00 Staff Psychiatrist-Board Cert 48.0%FT06-5283
383,58112.012 Medical Officer 48.0%FT06-5284

85,59112.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-5294
102,22012.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-5295

83,17812.06 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-5296
79,31112.012 Psy Nur Asst 2 48.0%FT06-5297
81,50112.08 Psy Nur Asst 2 48.0%FT06-5298
83,84412.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-5299
92,26512.012 Psy Nur Asst 4 48.0%FT06-5300
92,96112.08 Psy Nur Asst 4 48.0%FT06-5301
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**The vacancy rate represents the amount of PCN vacancies a component must average to stay within budget.  Components do not receive enough 
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

10
0

324

On average, this component must maintain 100.5 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$41,585,850
2.6%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $40,510,900 $0($40,510,900)

Job TitleSplit

($1,074,950)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Alaska Psychiatric Institute (692)
Alaska Psychiatric Institute (311)

Deleted

0
0
4

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

81,55912.010 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-5302
97,56612.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-5303
85,07612.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-5304
99,14612.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-5305
82,85312.09 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-5306

151,19712.012 Psychiatric Nurse 1 48.0%FT06-5307
83,41912.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-5308

113,67512.010 Pro Svcs Sp 2 48.0%FT06-5309
207,81312.012 Psychiatric Nurse 3 48.0%FT06-5310
135,12912.012 Mental Health Clinician 2 48.0%FT06-5311
133,11712.012 Mts/Bfc Jrny 2 48.0%FT06-5312
418,76212.07 Staff Psychiatrist-Board Cert 48.0%FT06-5315
100,51612.012 Paralegal 2 48.0%FT06-5317
122,58512.010 Recreation Therapist 1 48.0%FT06-5319
101,26012.010 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-5320
230,25912.011 Psychiatric Nurse 3 48.0%FT06-5323
158,14312.02 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-5324
148,04412.02 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-5326
151,71012.012 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-5329
166,42412.012 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-5332

82,36212.07 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-5334
84,53312.08 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-5335
81,55912.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-5337

151,77212.010 Mental Health Clinician 3 48.0%FT06-5338
160,57312.07 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-5339
171,77212.012 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-5340
177,42712.012 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-5341
372,54512.012 Director of API 48.0%FT06-5347

83,81212.08 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-5348
84,24712.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-5349
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**The vacancy rate represents the amount of PCN vacancies a component must average to stay within budget.  Components do not receive enough 
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

10
0

324

On average, this component must maintain 100.5 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$41,585,850
2.6%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $40,510,900 $0($40,510,900)

Job TitleSplit

($1,074,950)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Alaska Psychiatric Institute (692)
Alaska Psychiatric Institute (311)

Deleted

0
0
4

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

69,03612.02 Office Assistant 1 48.0%FT06-5350
67,02612.06 Office Assistant 1 48.0%FT06-5353
93,35712.012 Human Resource Technician 2 48.0%FT06-5354

149,74112.012 Psychiatric Nurse 1 48.0%FT06-5355
155,89912.04 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-5356
103,51312.012 Psy Nur Asst 4 48.0%FT06-5357

81,16512.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-5358
164,52012.012 Mental Health Clinician 3 48.0%FT06-5359

80,38512.07 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-5360
78,80212.011 Psy Nur Asst 2 48.0%FT06-5361

125,31312.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%FT06-5362
81,26512.012 Psy Nur Asst 2 48.0%FT06-5363
88,32412.05 Env Svc Jrny 2 48.0%FT06-5364
73,89512.012 Office Assistant 1 48.0%FT06-5365

411,18212.012 Staff Psychiatrist/No Brd Cert 48.0%FT06-5368
135,71312.00 Mental Health Clinician 3 48.0%FT06-5369
172,26312.012 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-5371
200,94312.012 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-5372
155,80912.012 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%FT06-5373
239,49312.012 Psychiatric Nurse 3 48.0%FT06-5374
181,45612.06 Psychiatric Nurse 3 48.0%FT06-5375

58,35712.00 Graduate Intern 2 48.0%NP06-IN1708
179,45312.010 Mental Health Clinician 2 48.0%NP06-N07099
132,84812.012 Psy Nur Asst 1 48.0%NP06-N07105

66,36212.08 Psychiatric Nurse 1 48.0%NP06-N07106
95,05312.012 Psychiatric Nurse 2 48.0%NP06-N07107

124,91412.012 Psy Nur Asst 2 48.0%NP06-N19007
46,59012.012 Psy Nur Asst 3 48.0%NP06-N19008
80,46012.07 Psychiatric Nurse 3 48.0%NP06-N19009

172,14812.012 Chief Financial Officer 48.0%FT06-T182
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**The vacancy rate represents the amount of PCN vacancies a component must average to stay within budget.  Components do not receive enough 
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

10
0

324

On average, this component must maintain 100.5 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$41,585,850
2.6%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $40,510,900 $0($40,510,900)

Job TitleSplit

($1,074,950)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Alaska Psychiatric Institute (692)
Alaska Psychiatric Institute (311)

Deleted

0
0
4

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

196,05412.010 Clinical Services Director 48.0%NP06-T230
154,21212.012 Pharmacist 48.0%FT06-X115
216,31312.012 Pharmacist (Lead W/Adv Cert) 48.0%FT06-X116
108,62112.00 Stipend Recipient 48.0%NP06-XS001

Deleted in FY2022 Management Plan
No Payroll Data or Seasonal^^ 012.00 Mental Health Clinician 3FT06-?176

No Payroll Data or Seasonal^^ 012.00 Sa & Bh CounsFT06-?180

No Payroll Data or Seasonal^^ 012.00 Sa & Bh CounsFT06-?181
012.00 Staff Psychiatrist/No Brd CertFT06-5287

Notes: This department also had 311 unbudgeted filled PCNs over the prior year, typically non-permanent employees paid out of existing authorization.  
Depending on the payroll months covered, the unbudgeted count may also include PCNs deleted prior to the selected scenario.  It may also include 
newly assigned PCNs or board members.

 State of Alaska 
Department of Health 02-08-2022 8:59 amPage 29 of 145

**The vacancy rate represents the amount of PCN vacancies a component must average to stay within budget.  Components do not receive enough 
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

1
0

25

On average, this component must maintain 7.5 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$2,799,199
2.5%

FY2023
Governor

$2,730,673
2.5%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $2,729,200 $2,661,700 ($67,500)

Job TitleSplit

($69,999)
$0

($68,973)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Behavioral Health (483)
Alcohol Safety Action Program (ASAP) (305)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

219,46012.012 Ss Prog Admn 70.0%FT06-0386
115,88812.012 Ap Ofc 2 ASAP 100.0%FT06-0387
100,77812.012 Ap Ofc 2 ASAP 100.0%FT06-0388
116,53112.012 Ap Ofc 2 ASAP 100.0%FT06-0389
80,76412.012 Criminal Justice Technician 1 100.0%FT06-0390
88,47712.012 Administrative Assistant 2 100.0%FT06-0391
77,42712.011 Criminal Justice Technician 1 100.0%FT06-0392
98,46112.011 Ap Ofc 2 ASAP 100.0%FT06-0393
88,95212.012 Criminal Justice Technician 1 100.0%FT06-0394

105,45512.012 Criminal Justice Technician 1 100.0%FT06-0396
106,05912.012 Ap Ofc 2 ASAP 100.0%FT06-0525
112,67912.012 Ap Ofc 2 ASAP 0.0%FT06-2328
94,85112.010 Ap Ofc 2 ASAP 0.0%FT06-2352

106,32612.012 Ap Ofc 2 ASAP 0.0%FT06-2353
106,83512.012 Ap Ofc 2 ASAP 0.0%FT06-2354
113,16112.012 Ap Ofc 2 ASAP 0.0%FT06-2355
106,26512.012 Ap Ofc 2 ASAP 0.0%FT06-2424
118,91312.010 Ap Ofc 2 ASAP 0.0%FT06-2427
138,95112.012 Program Coordinator 2 100.0%FT06-2428
151,30512.012 Program Coordinator 2 0.0%FT06-2429

97,02412.012 Ap Ofc 2 ASAP 0.0%FT06-2448
122,99812.012 Ap Ofc 2 ASAP 0.0%FT06-2449
115,24712.012 Ap Ofc 2 ASAP 0.0%FT06-2450
64,46612.012 Criminal Justice Technician 1 0.0%NP06-N09077

No Payroll Data or Seasonal^^ 75,96312.00 Criminal Justice Technician 1 0.0%FT41-5011
75,96312.010 Criminal Justice Technician 1 0.0%FT41-5012

Notes: This department also had 311 unbudgeted filled PCNs over the prior year, typically non-permanent employees paid out of existing authorization.  
Depending on the payroll months covered, the unbudgeted count may also include PCNs deleted prior to the selected scenario.  It may also include 
newly assigned PCNs or board members.
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

21
0

65

On average, this component must maintain 53.6 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$9,461,317
6.9%

FY2023
Governor

$9,151,732
6.9%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $8,810,600 $8,523,000 ($287,600)

Job TitleSplit

($650,717)
$0

($628,732)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Behavioral Health (483)
Behavioral Health Administration (2665)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

112,39812.012 Administrative Officer 1 100.0%FT02-7015
120,64512.010 Public Health Informaticist 2 50.0%FT06-0281
130,70012.012 Health Program Manager 2 25.0%FT06-0313
128,73312.012 Research Analyst 3 50.0%FT06-0337

81,33412.09 Office Assistant 1 100.0%FT06-0372
138,95112.04 Mental Health Clinician 3 75.0%FT06-0399

99,22712.09 Research Analyst 2 40.0%FT06-0487
129,52012.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 2 50.0%FT06-0506

87,01612.012 Administrative Assistant 2 100.0%FT06-0507
160,27212.012 Ss Prog Ofc 100.0%FT06-0535
223,69912.012 Nurse Consultant 2 50.0%FT06-0536
134,66212.05 Health Program Manager 3 20.4%FT06-0644

77,22212.012 Office Assistant 2 100.0%FT06-1014
167,46712.012 Health Program Manager 2 45.0%FT06-1763
160,41712.012 Investigator 2 0.0%FT06-1811
118,80812.012 Accounting Technician 3 50.1%FT06-1848
154,96412.012 Investigator 3 0.0%FT06-1892

81,04012.05 Office Assistant 2 100.0%FT06-1896
149,24212.012 Investigator 2 0.0%FT06-1928
185,61312.012 Division Director - Px 100.0%FT06-2001
106,74812.012 Accounting Technician 3 100.0%FT06-2007
144,14712.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 4 100.0%FT06-2010
132,28112.011 Mental Health Clinician 3 75.0%FT06-2015
183,75212.012 Cmhs Prog Admn 50.0%FT06-2139

98,08912.012 Accounting Technician 1 100.0%FT06-2190
185,97612.012 Admn OPS Mgr 2 100.0%FT06-2197
179,62912.012 Chief of Risk & Research Mgmt 50.0%FT06-2205
133,56712.012 Research Analyst 3 85.0%FT06-2207
163,22712.07 Mental Health Clinician 3 75.0%FT06-2235

94,60312.08 Research Analyst 2 50.0%FT06-2239
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**The vacancy rate represents the amount of PCN vacancies a component must average to stay within budget.  Components do not receive enough 
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

21
0

65

On average, this component must maintain 53.6 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$9,461,317
6.9%

FY2023
Governor

$9,151,732
6.9%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $8,810,600 $8,523,000 ($287,600)

Job TitleSplit

($650,717)
$0

($628,732)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Behavioral Health (483)
Behavioral Health Administration (2665)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

139,60412.012 Project Assistant 100.0%FT06-2248
146,30312.012 Program Coordinator 2 70.0%FT06-2270
104,71812.012 Administrative Assistant 3 100.0%FT06-2271
138,28112.012 Mental Health Clinician 3 75.0%FT06-2301
156,46512.012 Mental Health Clinician 3 75.0%FT06-2325
113,67712.00 Health Program Manager 2 100.0%FT06-2327
133,11812.010 Medicaid Program Specialist 2 100.0%FT06-2329
142,73312.012 Program Coordinator 1 75.0%FT06-2330
197,46912.012 Nurse Consultant 2 50.0%FT06-2332
172,55612.012 Mental Health Clinician 3 50.0%FT06-2333
167,92212.012 Mental Health Clinician 3 50.0%FT06-2334
125,84612.012 Project Assistant 50.0%FT06-2357
129,52012.010 Training Specialist 2 75.0%FT06-2366
159,81112.012 Mental Health Clinician 3 75.0%FT06-2382
147,62412.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 5 50.0%FT06-2389
171,96312.012 Mental Health Clinician 3 50.0%FT06-2405
132,10612.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 4 50.0%FT06-2408
151,46512.011 Administrative Officer 2 100.0%FT06-2421
113,77912.012 Research Analyst 3 80.0%FT06-2423
109,95312.09 Program Coordinator 1 0.0%FT06-2444
128,44112.04 Accountant 4 50.0%FT06-2481

No Payroll Data or Seasonal^^ 129,01412.00 Medicaid Program Specialist 4 50.0%FT06-2556
151,67312.012 Ss Prog Coord 40.0%FT06-3881
184,53612.012 Deputy Director 80.0%FT06-4016
138,95112.010 Medicaid Program Specialist 4 50.0%FT06-4073
147,13712.02 Medicaid Program Specialist 5 50.0%FT06-5107
159,81112.012 Mental Health Clinician 3 75.0%FT06-5128
78,29812.04 Statistical Technician 1 50.0%FT06-5169

171,26712.012 Health Program Manager 2 75.0%FT06-5321
121,87312.00 Medicaid Program Specialist 3 50.0%FT06-5342
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

21
0

65

On average, this component must maintain 53.6 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$9,461,317
6.9%

FY2023
Governor

$9,151,732
6.9%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $8,810,600 $8,523,000 ($287,600)

Job TitleSplit

($650,717)
$0

($628,732)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Behavioral Health (483)
Behavioral Health Administration (2665)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

152,77312.012 Mental Health Clinician 3 75.0%FT06-5351
112,45012.011 Project Assistant 75.0%FT06-5352
149,45112.011 Program Coordinator 2 75.0%FT06-5370
128,04312.012 Program Coordinator 2 100.0%FT06-6039
155,29912.012 Mental Health Clinician 3 75.0%FT06-6178

4,85412.012 Student Intern 1 0.0%NP06-IN0909
3,88312.012 Student Intern 1 0.0%NP06-IN0910
2,91212.012 Student Intern 1 0.0%NP06-IN0911
2,91212.012 Student Intern 1 0.0%NP06-IN0912
2,91212.012 Student Intern 1 0.0%NP06-IN0913
2,91212.012 Student Intern 1 0.0%NP06-IN0914
2,91212.012 Student Intern 1 0.0%NP06-IN0915
2,91212.012 Student Intern 1 0.0%NP06-IN0916
2,91212.012 Student Intern 1 0.0%NP06-IN1003
2,91212.012 Student Intern 1 0.0%NP06-IN1004
4,85412.012 Student Intern 1 0.0%NP06-IN1602
3,06012.012 Student Intern 1 0.0%NP06-IN1701
3,06012.012 Student Intern 1 0.0%NP06-IN1702
3,06012.012 Student Intern 1 0.0%NP06-IN1703
3,06012.012 Student Intern 1 0.0%NP06-IN1704
3,06012.00 Student Intern 1 0.0%NP06-IN1705
3,06012.012 Student Intern 1 0.0%NP06-IN1706

No Payroll Data or Seasonal^^ 96,65012.00 Medicaid Program Specialist 3 50.0%NP06-N20103
92,33512.06 Accountant 3 50.0%NP06-N20104
91,64512.08 Health Program Manager 2 0.0%NP06-N21276
97,56112.04 Program Coordinator 1 26.1%NP06-N21362

Notes: This department also had 311 unbudgeted filled PCNs over the prior year, typically non-permanent employees paid out of existing authorization.  
Depending on the payroll months covered, the unbudgeted count may also include PCNs deleted prior to the selected scenario.  It may also include 
newly assigned PCNs or board members.
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0
6

On average, this component must maintain 2.1 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$747,830
2.9%

FY2023
Governor

$715,419
1.3%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $725,800 $705,800 ($20,000)

Job TitleSplit

($22,030)
$0

($9,619)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Behavioral Health (483)
Alaska Mental Health Board and Advisory Board on Alcohol and Drug Abuse (2801)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

160,44412.012 Program Coordinator 2 0.0%FT06-0489
120,93612.012 H&Ss Plnr 2 50.0%FT06-0494
144,39912.012 Ex Dir Dhss Bds 50.0%FT06-0601

91,80612.012 Statistical Technician 1 70.0%FT06-0602
98,30312.011 Administrative Assistant 2 50.0%FT06-0603

131,94212.012 H&Ss Plnr 2 75.5%FT06-0604

Notes: This department also had 311 unbudgeted filled PCNs over the prior year, typically non-permanent employees paid out of existing authorization.  
Depending on the payroll months covered, the unbudgeted count may also include PCNs deleted prior to the selected scenario.  It may also include 
newly assigned PCNs or board members.
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0
1

On average, this component must maintain 0.0 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$123,812
0.0%

FY2023
Governor

$120,910
0.7%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $123,812 $120,100 ($3,712)

Job TitleSplit

($0)
$0

($810)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Behavioral Health (483)
Suicide Prevention Council (2651)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

123,81212.012 Project Assistant 100.0%FT06-0529

Notes: This department also had 311 unbudgeted filled PCNs over the prior year, typically non-permanent employees paid out of existing authorization.  
Depending on the payroll months covered, the unbudgeted count may also include PCNs deleted prior to the selected scenario.  It may also include 
newly assigned PCNs or board members.
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

1
0

59

On average, this component must maintain 44.2 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$7,824,487
6.2%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $7,336,500 $0 ($7,336,500)

Job TitleSplit

($487,987)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Children's Services (486)
Children's Services Management (2666)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

180,51912.012 Admn OPS Mgr 2 60.0%FT06-0621
84,08912.012 Accounting Technician 1 62.0%FT06-0641

109,95312.09 Administrative Assistant 3 62.0%FT06-0642
108,88812.012 Eligibility Technician 2 62.0%FT06-0659

87,81312.012 Eligibility Technician 2 0.0%FT06-0660
120,83912.012 Project Assistant 0.0%FT06-0661
136,79112.010 Administrative Officer 2 62.0%FT06-0662
148,69712.011 Accountant 3 62.0%FT06-1346
162,46112.012 Pro Svcs Sp 4 62.0%FT06-1350
136,34812.012 Ss Prog Ofc 62.0%FT06-1581
157,16912.012 Program Coordinator 2 62.0%FT06-1735
140,29712.012 Ss Prog Coord 62.0%FT06-1794

98,55612.012 Project Assistant 81.0%FT06-1901
81,36412.012 Social Services Associate 62.0%FT06-3011
83,35812.012 Office Assistant 2 62.0%FT06-3028

226,46612.012 Division Operations Manager 62.0%FT06-3041
176,50612.012 Ss Prog Ofc 62.0%FT06-3068
143,63612.011 Ss Prog Coord 62.0%FT06-3075
136,51912.05 Ss Prog Ofc 62.0%FT06-3089

99,27612.011 Project Assistant 62.0%FT06-3112
121,04712.012 Program Coordinator 1 62.0%FT06-3396
154,10212.012 Ss Prog Coord 62.0%FT06-3457

81,84812.012 Accounting Technician 1 62.0%FT06-3671
73,40412.011 Accounting Clerk 62.0%FT06-3702
84,68912.010 Social Services Associate 62.0%FT06-3704

134,09712.012 Research Analyst 3 62.0%FT06-3705
116,04312.012 Accountant 2 62.0%FT06-3707
135,70512.012 Ss Prog Coord 62.0%FT06-3709
127,56012.011 Safety Officer 64.0%FT06-3711
200,58112.012 Ss Prog Admn 38.0%FT06-3871
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

1
0

59

On average, this component must maintain 44.2 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$7,824,487
6.2%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $7,336,500 $0 ($7,336,500)

Job TitleSplit

($487,987)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Children's Services (486)
Children's Services Management (2666)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

167,13912.012 Ss Prog Coord 68.0%FT06-3944
85,73412.012 Social Services Associate 65.0%FT06-3946

104,47712.012 Project Assistant 62.0%FT06-3948
146,30312.012 Ss Prog Coord 62.0%FT06-3949
177,12412.012 Research Analyst 4 62.0%FT06-3962
138,82412.012 Program Coordinator 1 62.0%FT06-3972
180,99212.012 Ss Prog Admn 20.0%FT06-4502
113,16212.012 Accounting Technician 2 20.0%FT06-4516
153,55412.06 Ss Prog Ofc 20.0%FT06-4564
111,71912.012 Research Analyst 3 62.0%FT06-4570
159,82012.012 Ss Prog Coord 80.0%FT06-4588
135,92212.012 Accounting Technician 3 62.0%FT06-4609

95,76712.010 Accounting Technician 2 60.0%FT06-4610
90,17612.012 Eligibility Technician 2 0.0%FT06-4611

172,17612.012 Ss Prog Ofc 62.0%FT06-4614
98,61312.012 Project Assistant 62.0%FT06-4616

111,52912.012 Program Coordinator 1 62.0%FT06-4625
125,87612.011 Pro Svcs Sp 3 62.0%FT06-4636
151,67312.012 Ss Prog Coord 64.0%FT06-4637
151,67312.09 Ss Prog Coord 62.0%FT06-9138
161,10012.012 Program Coordinator 2 70.0%FT06-9169
207,71012.010 Division Director - Px 62.0%FT06-9269
130,16112.012 Program Coordinator 1 62.0%FT06-9294
158,20412.010 Deputy Director 70.0%FT06-9299
132,38712.010 Ss Prog Ofc 62.0%FT06-9300
155,83312.012 Data Processing Manager 1 62.0%FT06-9304

90,32412.012 Administrative Assistant 3 62.0%FT06-9314
95,19312.03 Eligibility Technician 2 62.0%FT06-9340

132,10612.012 Ss Prog Ofc 62.0%FT06-9400

 State of Alaska 
Department of Health 02-08-2022 8:59 amPage 37 of 145

**The vacancy rate represents the amount of PCN vacancies a component must average to stay within budget.  Components do not receive enough 
authorization to cover 100% of their PCNs for the entire year.

Split PCNs are funded by multiple components but for budget purposes are only counted in one component.  *=split uncounted, ** = split counted.
^^Seasonal employees are often kept in the payroll system even when not actively collecting a check so filled months are not displayed.
^PCN deleted in FY2023 Governor



Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

1
0

59

On average, this component must maintain 44.2 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$7,824,487
6.2%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $7,336,500 $0 ($7,336,500)

Job TitleSplit

($487,987)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Children's Services (486)
Children's Services Management (2666)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

40,5955.012 Ss Prog Coord 62.0%NP06-N18028

Notes: This department also had 311 unbudgeted filled PCNs over the prior year, typically non-permanent employees paid out of existing authorization.  
Depending on the payroll months covered, the unbudgeted count may also include PCNs deleted prior to the selected scenario.  It may also include 
newly assigned PCNs or board members.
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

2
0

528

On average, this component must maintain 441.4 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$61,775,925
7.0%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $57,472,000 $0($57,472,000)

Job TitleSplit

($4,303,925)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Children's Services (486)
Front Line Social Workers (2305)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

No Payroll Data or Seasonal^^ 105,56712.00 Pro Svcs Sp 2 7.3%FT06-?328
128,60612.012 Research Analyst 3 64.0%FT06-1351
118,18912.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 63.0%FT06-1805
149,25112.012 C/C Lic Spec 1 50.0%FT06-3012
166,49212.012 Protective Services Manager 1 64.0%FT06-3014
155,83312.012 Protective Services Manager 1 64.0%FT06-3015
169,04212.012 Protective Services Manager 1 64.0%FT06-3016
149,36712.012 Pro Svcs Sp 4 61.0%FT06-3018
108,49712.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-3019
102,78312.011 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-3020
105,43912.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-3021

99,49512.07 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-3022
100,77512.011 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-3023
114,40912.09 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-3025
88,09812.012 Eligibility Technician 2 50.0%FT06-3026

110,61612.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-3027
100,87312.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-3029

77,79412.010 Social Services Associate 61.0%FT06-3030
90,29812.012 Office Assistant 1 61.0%FT06-3031
93,00012.012 Office Assistant 2 50.0%FT06-3033

129,35112.04 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-3034
67,39012.012 Office Assistant 1 50.0%FT06-3035
89,69012.012 Office Assistant 2 50.0%FT06-3036
87,43212.011 Office Assistant 4 50.0%FT06-3037
71,57812.00 Office Assistant 2 50.0%FT06-3039

105,62412.03 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3042
99,49512.010 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3043

100,19612.07 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3044
126,69712.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3045

99,86412.07 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3046
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On average, this component must maintain 441.4 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$61,775,925
7.0%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $57,472,000 $0($57,472,000)

Job TitleSplit

($4,303,925)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Children's Services (486)
Front Line Social Workers (2305)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

132,44912.012 Pro Svcs Sp 4 60.0%FT06-3047
109,95312.05 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3048
110,67212.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3057
103,06512.05 Social Services Associate 60.0%FT06-3058
128,83912.011 Pro Svcs Sp 4 60.0%FT06-3060
121,16912.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3061

74,98212.011 Office Assistant 2 50.0%FT06-3062
82,45812.012 Accounting Technician 1 50.0%FT06-3063

112,70512.012 Social Services Associate 60.0%FT06-3064
125,38412.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3065
105,23112.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3066
110,02812.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3067
123,16612.04 Pro Svcs Sp 3 60.0%FT06-3069
115,18212.03 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3070
197,60812.012 Pro Svcs Sp 4 60.0%FT06-3072
118,35512.08 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-3073
180,12312.012 Protective Services Manager 2 60.0%FT06-3074
109,66012.09 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3076
143,39412.012 C/C Lic Spec 2 50.0%FT06-3077

89,27512.06 Administrative Assistant 2 50.0%FT06-3080
73,32112.06 Office Assistant 2 50.0%FT06-3082

164,43412.011 Protective Services Manager 1 60.0%FT06-3085
153,91312.012 Pro Svcs Sp 4 60.0%FT06-3096
101,60012.04 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3098
100,92412.07 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3100
187,94412.012 Pro Svcs Sp 4 60.0%FT06-3102
104,57112.09 Social Services Associate 60.0%FT06-3108

89,85912.012 Social Services Associate 60.0%FT06-3109
151,03512.011 Administrative Officer 2 50.0%FT06-3114
144,89412.012 Administrative Officer 2 50.0%FT06-3115
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On average, this component must maintain 441.4 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$61,775,925
7.0%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $57,472,000 $0($57,472,000)

Job TitleSplit

($4,303,925)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Children's Services (486)
Front Line Social Workers (2305)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

104,63612.010 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3117
94,88412.011 C/C Lic Spec 1 50.0%FT06-3119

105,93812.04 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3122
140,07812.012 Pro Svcs Sp 4 60.0%FT06-3125
191,22412.012 Pro Svcs Sp 4 60.0%FT06-3126
138,52012.012 Pro Svcs Sp 4 60.0%FT06-3139
111,91912.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3140
99,49512.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3141
87,58112.012 Social Services Associate 60.0%FT06-3143
85,99212.010 Social Services Associate 60.0%FT06-3154
72,45012.012 Office Assistant 2 50.0%FT06-3156

108,61112.010 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3159
103,41612.012 Administrative Assistant 2 50.0%FT06-3161

95,05312.09 Office Assistant 1 50.0%FT06-3164
105,62412.08 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3170
105,36812.05 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3171
153,43612.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3172
147,46112.012 C/C Lic Spec 2 50.0%FT06-3176
109,29612.08 Social Services Associate 60.0%FT06-3179
154,48012.011 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3180
104,41312.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3182
123,48612.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3185
198,03812.09 Protective Services Manager 1 60.0%FT06-3186
108,43512.012 Eligibility Technician 2 50.0%FT06-3187
100,30212.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3188
180,37412.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3189
124,03712.012 Social Services Associate 60.0%FT06-3191
147,68012.010 Pro Svcs Sp 4 60.0%FT06-3192
109,42212.08 Social Services Associate 60.0%FT06-3193
107,68512.010 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3194
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On average, this component must maintain 441.4 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$61,775,925
7.0%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $57,472,000 $0($57,472,000)

Job TitleSplit

($4,303,925)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Children's Services (486)
Front Line Social Workers (2305)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

108,48212.09 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3195
102,76012.012 Social Services Associate 60.0%FT06-3196
107,83812.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3197
200,24512.012 Pro Svcs Sp 4 60.0%FT06-3198
144,39312.012 Pro Svcs Sp 4 60.0%FT06-3200
227,55612.012 Protective Services Manager 1 60.0%FT06-3201
139,02812.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3202
101,74112.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3205

79,25312.012 Social Services Associate 60.0%FT06-3206
122,84512.07 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3213
147,11712.08 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3214
101,05912.08 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3216
117,83312.011 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3217
99,49512.011 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3243

108,43512.012 Eligibility Technician 2 50.0%FT06-3265
116,78412.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3269
109,55112.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3270
112,66112.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3271
121,65512.011 Eligibility Technician 4 50.0%FT06-3278
106,85912.07 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3350
161,75312.012 Pro Svcs Sp 4 64.0%FT06-3354
137,00812.010 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3356
111,94312.08 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3365
121,19512.012 C/C Lic Spec 1 50.0%FT06-3366
122,06912.012 C/C Lic Spec 1 75.0%FT06-3367
169,59712.012 Protective Services Manager 1 64.0%FT06-3368

98,66312.011 C/C Lic Spec 1 50.0%FT06-3369
127,24912.04 C/C Lic Spec 2 50.0%FT06-3370
105,62412.05 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3374
112,43612.08 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3375
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On average, this component must maintain 441.4 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$61,775,925
7.0%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $57,472,000 $0($57,472,000)

Job TitleSplit

($4,303,925)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Children's Services (486)
Front Line Social Workers (2305)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

82,47112.012 Social Services Associate 65.0%FT06-3389
91,93212.012 Social Services Associate 50.0%FT06-3390

110,03112.012 C/C Lic Spec 1 50.0%FT06-3398
123,81312.06 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3402
102,66812.06 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3403
101,91312.010 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3407
136,40112.011 Pro Svcs Sp 4 64.0%FT06-3408
101,84812.09 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3409
100,69412.06 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3411
145,78512.012 Pro Svcs Sp 4 64.0%FT06-3412
101,55812.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3417
161,01512.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3418
163,71212.012 Ss Prog Ofc 100.0%FT06-3421

99,75012.07 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3422
139,28012.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3423
107,84812.08 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3424
101,12012.09 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3425
105,62412.08 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3427
105,62412.06 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3428
108,11912.07 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3429
136,13212.010 Pro Svcs Sp 4 64.0%FT06-3430
113,54412.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3431
118,44512.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3432
101,91312.06 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3433
112,06112.08 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3434
102,30612.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3436

80,46712.012 Social Services Associate 65.0%FT06-3449
197,90112.012 Pro Svcs Sp 4 64.0%FT06-3462
154,31712.010 Pro Svcs Sp 4 64.0%FT06-3465

98,77012.012 Social Services Associate 65.0%FT06-3547
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On average, this component must maintain 441.4 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$61,775,925
7.0%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $57,472,000 $0($57,472,000)

Job TitleSplit

($4,303,925)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Children's Services (486)
Front Line Social Workers (2305)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

146,86712.09 Administrative Officer 2 50.0%FT06-3586
119,06212.012 Administrative Assistant 2 50.0%FT06-3609
108,78312.012 Administrative Assistant 2 50.0%FT06-3623
110,00312.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3642
93,52712.010 Administrative Assistant 2 50.0%FT06-3663

158,48612.012 Pro Svcs Sp 4 64.0%FT06-3691
109,62012.011 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3708
104,88312.07 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3710
129,88912.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3712
203,81312.012 Pro Svcs Sp 4 64.0%FT06-3715
105,62412.03 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3716
159,27712.012 Pro Svcs Sp 4 64.0%FT06-3724
141,84212.010 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3729

68,54212.08 Office Assistant 1 50.0%FT06-3730
103,61712.07 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3741
125,13412.02 Pro Svcs Sp 4 65.0%FT06-3743
111,83612.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3744
113,34812.07 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3745
146,26912.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3746
119,47112.012 Administrative Assistant 2 50.0%FT06-3747
78,49412.011 Social Services Associate 65.0%FT06-3748

103,62412.011 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3749
81,29312.012 Social Services Associate 65.0%FT06-3750

102,75712.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3751
113,26512.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3763
100,99612.09 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3764
111,61812.010 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3765
107,10612.07 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3766
101,74112.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3767

78,29812.09 Social Services Associate 50.0%FT06-3769
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On average, this component must maintain 441.4 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$61,775,925
7.0%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $57,472,000 $0($57,472,000)

Job TitleSplit

($4,303,925)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Children's Services (486)
Front Line Social Workers (2305)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

134,88212.08 Pro Svcs Sp 4 64.0%FT06-3770
111,39312.011 Administrative Officer 1 50.0%FT06-3771
106,25912.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3789
119,98312.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3790
152,84512.012 Protective Services Manager 1 81.0%FT06-3792
121,69312.011 Social Services Associate 65.0%FT06-3855

66,71412.06 Office Assistant 1 50.0%FT06-3856
91,80212.012 Social Services Associate 65.0%FT06-3857

102,89612.012 Administrative Assistant 2 50.0%FT06-3858
77,82312.04 Social Services Associate 65.0%FT06-3859
82,92512.012 Social Services Associate 65.0%FT06-3860
71,8089.64 Office Assistant 1 50.0%FT06-3861

107,22212.04 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3862
69,66612.09 Office Assistant 1 50.0%FT06-3863
81,70412.09 Social Services Associate 65.0%FT06-3864
82,93312.010 Social Services Associate 60.0%FT06-3866
74,41812.04 Accounting Clerk 50.0%FT06-3867

102,73712.08 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3869
104,23412.09 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3870
101,05312.08 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3872
108,38612.010 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3873
120,57812.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3875
105,06112.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3876
114,06612.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3877
160,27212.012 Protective Services Manager 1 60.0%FT06-3878
191,39612.012 Pro Svcs Sp 4 60.0%FT06-3879
141,30712.08 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3880
110,60212.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3882
96,31312.012 C/C Lic Spec 1 50.0%FT06-3883

121,25312.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3888
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On average, this component must maintain 441.4 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$61,775,925
7.0%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $57,472,000 $0($57,472,000)

Job TitleSplit

($4,303,925)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Children's Services (486)
Front Line Social Workers (2305)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

102,52112.08 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3890
153,73112.012 Pro Svcs Sp 4 60.0%FT06-3891

99,49512.09 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3892
113,52612.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3893
185,13512.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3894
141,30712.011 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3895
100,93712.010 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-3896
114,17312.08 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3897
108,79512.09 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3898

86,89012.011 Office Assistant 2 50.0%FT06-3899
111,28512.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3900
142,55412.012 C/C Lic Spec 2 50.0%FT06-3902
127,00012.012 C/C Lic Spec 1 50.0%FT06-3903

65,59912.08 Office Assistant 1 100.0%FT06-3921
101,77912.09 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3922

67,82512.08 Office Assistant 1 50.0%FT06-3923
67,62612.012 Office Assistant 1 50.0%FT06-3924

116,71912.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3926
102,06012.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3927
164,64912.012 Pro Svcs Sp 4 64.0%FT06-3928
101,18612.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3929
137,87812.010 Pro Svcs Sp 4 64.0%FT06-3930
108,38012.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-3931
107,06512.05 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-3932
139,86512.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-3933
119,21912.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-3934
108,58612.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-3935
151,30512.012 Pro Svcs Sp 4 61.0%FT06-3936
158,08312.012 Ss Prog Coord 65.0%FT06-3937

78,96212.012 Social Services Associate 61.0%FT06-3938
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On average, this component must maintain 441.4 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$61,775,925
7.0%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $57,472,000 $0($57,472,000)

Job TitleSplit

($4,303,925)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Children's Services (486)
Front Line Social Workers (2305)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

80,34512.012 Social Services Associate 65.0%FT06-3939
132,06412.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-3940
102,13012.012 Social Services Associate 65.0%FT06-3941

83,30212.012 Social Services Associate 65.0%FT06-3942
87,05412.012 Social Services Associate 65.0%FT06-3943

118,98412.03 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-3947
144,40612.012 Pro Svcs Sp 4 64.0%FT06-3950
157,93212.010 Pro Svcs Sp 4 64.0%FT06-3951
151,33112.012 Pro Svcs Sp 3 65.0%FT06-3954

97,61812.012 Eligibility Technician 2 50.0%FT06-3955
121,60812.011 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3956
104,21912.05 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3957
105,62412.010 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3959
135,91412.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3960

80,51912.011 Office Assistant 1 50.0%FT06-3964
80,34012.010 Social Services Associate 65.0%FT06-3966
96,63412.012 Administrative Assistant 2 50.0%FT06-3970

174,63912.012 Pro Svcs Sp 4 64.0%FT06-3971
95,77412.012 C/C Lic Spec 1 50.0%FT06-3976

111,16312.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3997
105,62412.06 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-3999

71,46512.012 Office Assistant 2 50.0%FT06-4009
120,95212.012 Pro Svcs Sp 3 64.0%FT06-4504
177,69412.012 Protective Services Manager 2 78.0%FT06-4505
186,66312.012 Protective Services Manager 2 78.0%FT06-4506
180,12312.012 Protective Services Manager 2 78.0%FT06-4507
111,80812.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-4513
138,32112.012 C/C Lic Spec 2 50.0%FT06-4524
133,04112.012 Pro Svcs Sp 4 64.0%FT06-4532
126,84012.011 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-4533
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On average, this component must maintain 441.4 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$61,775,925
7.0%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $57,472,000 $0($57,472,000)

Job TitleSplit

($4,303,925)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Children's Services (486)
Front Line Social Workers (2305)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

112,04612.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-4534
118,15312.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-4535
122,16912.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-4536
150,70112.012 Pro Svcs Sp 4 64.0%FT06-4537
179,45812.08 Pro Svcs Sp 4 64.0%FT06-4538
111,83412.010 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-4539
124,84412.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-4540
118,70412.09 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-4541
108,71612.04 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-4542
127,10912.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-4543
134,23812.012 Pro Svcs Sp 4 64.0%FT06-4544

96,24212.010 C/C Lic Spec 1 50.0%FT06-4545
78,29812.010 Social Services Associate 65.0%FT06-4546

114,06312.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-4547
194,79512.07 Pro Svcs Sp 4 64.0%FT06-4548
138,54212.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-4549
115,44312.010 Pro Svcs Sp 3 61.0%FT06-4550
196,41412.012 Pro Svcs Sp 4 64.0%FT06-4551
111,37912.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-4552
115,69712.010 Pro Svcs Sp 3 65.0%FT06-4553
126,22712.011 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-4554
107,84712.011 Social Services Associate 65.0%FT06-4555
141,22612.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-4556

98,07112.012 C/C Lic Spec 1 50.0%FT06-4557
103,81012.08 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-4558
167,25212.012 C/C Lic Spec 3 50.0%FT06-4567

80,97312.011 Social Services Associate 50.0%FT06-4568
89,54412.012 Eligibility Technician 2 50.0%FT06-4596

148,91212.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-4600
190,63812.012 Nurse Consultant 1 47.0%FT06-4601
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On average, this component must maintain 441.4 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$61,775,925
7.0%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $57,472,000 $0($57,472,000)

Job TitleSplit

($4,303,925)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Children's Services (486)
Front Line Social Workers (2305)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

79,50012.012 Accounting Technician 1 81.0%FT06-4602
148,80512.09 Nurse Consultant 1 47.0%FT06-4603
178,97012.012 Nurse Consultant 1 47.0%FT06-4604

85,21112.012 Office Assistant 1 50.0%FT06-4605
230,85812.012 Nurse Consultant 2 47.0%FT06-4606

75,77912.012 Office Assistant 2 50.0%FT06-4607
80,58812.011 Accounting Technician 1 50.0%FT06-4608

106,81412.012 Social Services Associate 64.0%FT06-4621
84,06312.012 Social Services Associate 65.0%FT06-4622
79,02912.010 Social Services Associate 64.0%FT06-4623

129,38512.09 Project Assistant 83.0%FT06-4624
143,48112.012 Pro Svcs Sp 4 64.0%FT06-4626
109,30412.04 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-4627
114,82012.07 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-4628
105,62812.09 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-4629
112,87712.08 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-4630
145,70612.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-4631
110,15812.06 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-4632
148,56712.012 Protective Services Manager 1 81.0%FT06-4633
104,03012.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-4634

77,20012.012 Accounting Clerk 50.0%FT06-4638
74,64712.012 Office Assistant 2 50.0%FT06-4639
97,25712.012 Administrative Assistant 2 50.0%FT06-4640

102,51512.012 Administrative Assistant 2 50.0%FT06-4641
157,20212.011 Mental Health Clinician 3 47.0%FT06-4642

97,30512.011 Eligibility Technician 2 50.0%FT06-4644
99,49512.012 Eligibility Technician 2 50.0%FT06-4645

113,34512.012 Eligibility Technician 2 50.0%FT06-4646
105,62412.012 Eligibility Technician 2 50.0%FT06-4647
150,42212.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-4648
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On average, this component must maintain 441.4 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$61,775,925
7.0%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $57,472,000 $0($57,472,000)

Job TitleSplit

($4,303,925)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Children's Services (486)
Front Line Social Workers (2305)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

176,52412.09 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-4649
169,44612.05 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-4650
126,97112.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-4651
133,71712.012 Pro Svcs Sp 3 65.0%FT06-4652
110,85512.011 C/C Lic Spec 1 50.0%FT06-4653
96,69512.08 C/C Lic Spec 1 50.0%FT06-4655

139,91912.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-4657
122,60212.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-4658
101,40912.09 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-4659

65,47512.07 Office Assistant 1 50.0%FT06-4660
120,83912.07 Social Services Associate 65.0%FT06-4663
144,07412.012 Social Services Associate 65.0%FT06-4664

68,79512.05 Office Assistant 1 50.0%FT06-4665
78,71312.012 Office Assistant 3 65.0%FT06-4670
83,20812.012 Social Services Associate 64.0%FT06-4671
81,14612.012 Office Assistant 2 50.0%FT06-4672

155,82212.012 C/C Lic Spec 1 50.0%FT06-4819
114,83912.010 Pro Svcs Sp 3 56.0%FT06-4922
92,15512.010 Eligibility Technician 2 50.0%FT06-8075

145,96812.012 Eligibility Technician 4 50.0%FT06-8104
91,56712.010 Eligibility Technician 2 50.0%FT06-8149

103,58112.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-8485
75,23512.012 Office Assistant 2 50.0%FT06-9131
81,39112.011 Social Services Associate 65.0%FT06-9132

162,77712.012 Pro Svcs Sp 3 65.0%FT06-9133
134,11912.012 Pro Svcs Sp 3 65.0%FT06-9134
144,92612.012 Pro Svcs Sp 3 65.0%FT06-9135
118,05712.012 Pro Svcs Sp 3 65.0%FT06-9136
144,11012.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9140
123,61012.07 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9141
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On average, this component must maintain 441.4 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$61,775,925
7.0%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $57,472,000 $0($57,472,000)

Job TitleSplit

($4,303,925)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Children's Services (486)
Front Line Social Workers (2305)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

132,47112.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9142
137,28612.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9143
121,19712.012 Ss Prog Coord 65.0%FT06-9144
128,20512.012 Ss Prog Coord 65.0%FT06-9145
120,90812.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9146

86,58212.011 Social Services Associate 65.0%FT06-9147
134,90412.05 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9148
116,94512.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9149
112,22212.08 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9150
148,79212.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9151
175,67012.012 Pro Svcs Sp 4 64.0%FT06-9152
102,56612.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9153
102,90212.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9154
100,93712.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9155
126,27712.011 Pro Svcs Sp 3 65.0%FT06-9156
106,21212.05 Social Services Associate 65.0%FT06-9157
144,60112.012 Pro Svcs Sp 4 64.0%FT06-9158
225,94012.012 Pro Svcs Sp 4 64.0%FT06-9159
101,91312.08 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9160
114,47812.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9161
169,83912.012 Pro Svcs Sp 4 64.0%FT06-9162

84,70712.012 Social Services Associate 65.0%FT06-9163
114,11812.04 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9164
124,58612.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9165
133,35912.012 Pro Svcs Sp 4 65.0%FT06-9167
145,34712.012 Ss Prog Coord 65.0%FT06-9168
158,08312.012 Ss Prog Coord 65.0%FT06-9171
122,40812.012 C/C Lic Spec 1 50.0%FT06-9172
129,35112.012 C/C Lic Spec 1 50.0%FT06-9173
124,31812.012 C/C Lic Spec 1 50.0%FT06-9174
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On average, this component must maintain 441.4 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$61,775,925
7.0%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $57,472,000 $0($57,472,000)

Job TitleSplit

($4,303,925)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Children's Services (486)
Front Line Social Workers (2305)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

116,16012.012 C/C Lic Spec 1 50.0%FT06-9175
132,70812.09 C/C Lic Spec 2 50.0%FT06-9176

96,50012.010 C/C Lic Spec 1 50.0%FT06-9177
103,31312.012 C/C Lic Spec 1 50.0%FT06-9178
103,48412.03 C/C Lic Spec 1 50.0%FT06-9179
172,49012.08 C/C Lic Spec 1 50.0%FT06-9180
114,59112.012 C/C Lic Spec 1 50.0%FT06-9181
124,91212.012 Pro Svcs Sp 3 65.0%FT06-9182
138,57912.012 Pro Svcs Sp 4 64.0%FT06-9183
115,59412.011 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9184
115,25612.05 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9185
102,13612.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9186
129,53112.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9187
200,73312.08 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9188
103,23212.07 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9189
106,25912.011 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9190
110,91012.08 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9191
115,60712.07 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9192
127,50112.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9193
105,62412.05 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9194
104,48312.011 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9195
124,66012.09 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9196
101,23112.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9267

79,47112.011 Accounting Clerk 50.0%FT06-9268
99,49512.010 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9270

110,45812.02 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9271
106,65312.04 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9272
144,44412.012 C/C Lic Spec 3 50.0%FT06-9273
131,94612.012 C/C Lic Spec 2 50.0%FT06-9274

83,14012.012 Social Services Associate 65.0%FT06-9276
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On average, this component must maintain 441.4 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$61,775,925
7.0%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $57,472,000 $0($57,472,000)

Job TitleSplit

($4,303,925)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Children's Services (486)
Front Line Social Workers (2305)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

128,01512.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9278
124,59612.08 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9279
105,88012.07 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9280
105,39612.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9281
105,62412.01 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9282
100,93712.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9283
110,41712.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9284
100,71912.09 C/C Lic Spec 1 50.0%FT06-9285

66,14412.010 Office Assistant 1 50.0%FT06-9286
79,31112.011 Accounting Technician 1 50.0%FT06-9287
71,99212.09 Office Assistant 2 50.0%FT06-9288

174,28112.012 Protective Services Manager 1 81.0%FT06-9289
152,60412.012 Pro Svcs Sp 4 64.0%FT06-9290
122,37812.010 Pro Svcs Sp 3 65.0%FT06-9291
147,67512.07 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9292
156,94512.012 Administrative Officer 1 50.0%FT06-9295
160,51312.010 Protective Services Manager 2 78.0%FT06-9296
194,74112.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9297
150,85312.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9298
108,89912.010 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9301
129,15412.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9302
184,56512.012 Pro Svcs Sp 3 70.0%FT06-9303

92,98612.012 Social Services Associate 70.0%FT06-9305
80,68512.012 Social Services Associate 61.0%FT06-9306
88,95212.012 Social Services Associate 61.0%FT06-9307
83,30212.012 Social Services Associate 61.0%FT06-9308
78,76312.012 Social Services Associate 61.0%FT06-9309
81,47112.012 Social Services Associate 61.0%FT06-9310
80,29312.09 Social Services Associate 65.0%FT06-9311
84,25812.012 Social Services Associate 61.0%FT06-9312
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

2
0

528

On average, this component must maintain 441.4 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$61,775,925
7.0%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $57,472,000 $0($57,472,000)

Job TitleSplit

($4,303,925)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Children's Services (486)
Front Line Social Workers (2305)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

73,32112.08 Office Assistant 2 50.0%FT06-9313
101,63912.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9315

73,32112.06 Office Assistant 2 50.0%FT06-9316
76,45812.011 Office Assistant 2 50.0%FT06-9317

134,79812.012 Ss Prog Coord 61.0%FT06-9318
153,69712.012 Ss Prog Coord 65.0%FT06-9319
128,20512.012 Ss Prog Coord 65.0%FT06-9320

82,14812.010 Social Services Associate 65.0%FT06-9321
110,11312.011 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9322
101,23112.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 65.0%FT06-9323
102,68712.010 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-9324
100,51612.011 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-9325
105,62412.07 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-9326

99,49512.010 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-9327
73,24712.011 Office Assistant 2 50.0%FT06-9328

108,07212.09 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-9329
111,94112.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-9330
99,49512.09 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-9331

111,80812.012 C/C Lic Spec 1 50.0%FT06-9332
99,49512.011 C/C Lic Spec 1 50.0%FT06-9333

112,20812.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-9334
105,62412.05 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-9335
118,18912.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-9336
110,13312.011 C/C Lic Spec 1 50.0%FT06-9337
114,74512.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-9338
86,76912.012 Eligibility Technician 2 50.0%FT06-9339

139,86512.08 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-9341
99,69812.07 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-9342

105,62412.010 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-9343
100,21012.09 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-9344
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

2
0

528

On average, this component must maintain 441.4 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$61,775,925
7.0%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $57,472,000 $0($57,472,000)

Job TitleSplit

($4,303,925)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Children's Services (486)
Front Line Social Workers (2305)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

99,49512.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 100.0%FT06-9345
109,48912.09 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-9346
105,62412.05 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-9347
114,58512.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-9348
105,62412.05 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-9349
108,86912.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-9350
105,62412.07 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-9351
104,73012.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-9352
103,58112.08 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-9353
107,55512.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-9354

99,97912.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-9355
147,93312.08 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-9356
116,57512.012 Pro Svcs Sp 3 61.0%FT06-9357
149,04712.012 Pro Svcs Sp 4 61.0%FT06-9358
151,30512.012 Pro Svcs Sp 4 61.0%FT06-9359
110,88412.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-9360
81,97212.012 Social Services Associate 61.0%FT06-9361
72,02212.010 Office Assistant 2 50.0%FT06-9362
74,96312.012 Office Assistant 2 50.0%FT06-9363
85,36312.012 Social Services Associate 61.0%FT06-9364

106,39612.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-9365
99,49512.09 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-9366

107,55512.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-9367
101,91312.07 Pro Svcs Sp 2 100.0%FT06-9368
120,18512.012 Pro Svcs Sp 3 61.0%FT06-9369
105,62412.06 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-9370
113,54412.012 Pro Svcs Sp 3 61.0%FT06-9371
73,24712.011 Office Assistant 2 50.0%FT06-9373

103,06912.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-9380
110,64812.09 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-9381
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

2
0

528

On average, this component must maintain 441.4 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$61,775,925
7.0%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $57,472,000 $0($57,472,000)

Job TitleSplit

($4,303,925)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Children's Services (486)
Front Line Social Workers (2305)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

101,40912.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 61.0%FT06-9382
118,18912.01 Program Coordinator 2 60.0%FT06-9383
78,46312.012 Office Assistant 2 50.0%FT06-9384
71,59412.010 Office Assistant 2 50.0%FT06-9385
86,97512.012 Social Services Associate 60.0%FT06-9386
80,29312.010 Social Services Associate 60.0%FT06-9387
79,11212.09 Social Services Associate 60.0%FT06-9388

116,62412.05 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-9389
105,62412.06 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-9390
141,62712.012 Pro Svcs Sp 4 60.0%FT06-9391
128,97712.012 Pro Svcs Sp 4 60.0%FT06-9392
137,34212.012 Pro Svcs Sp 4 60.0%FT06-9393
101,91312.07 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-9394
108,23712.08 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-9395
147,93312.03 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-9396
157,71712.01 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-9397
129,35112.06 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-9398
105,95712.06 Pro Svcs Sp 2 60.0%FT06-9399
162,56912.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 38.0%NP06-N12024

38,6675.02 Pro Svcs Sp 2 62.0%NP06-N17018

Notes: This department also had 311 unbudgeted filled PCNs over the prior year, typically non-permanent employees paid out of existing authorization.  
Depending on the payroll months covered, the unbudgeted count may also include PCNs deleted prior to the selected scenario.  It may also include 
newly assigned PCNs or board members.
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

3
0

150

On average, this component must maintain 110.2 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$17,591,572
6.1%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $16,514,400 $0($16,514,400)

Job TitleSplit

($1,077,172)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Juvenile Justice (319)
McLaughlin Youth Center (264)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

78,59712.012 Office Assistant 1 100.0%FT06-3475
162,41912.012 Juv Jst Supt 1 100.0%FT06-3484
127,14812.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 3 100.0%FT06-3485
150,11212.012 Corrections Nurse 2 100.0%FT06-3487
153,53612.012 Corrections Nurse 2 100.0%FT06-3488
221,68012.011 Juv Jst Supt 2 100.0%FT06-3489
125,29612.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 3 100.0%FT06-3491
104,23212.09 Juvenile Justice Officer 3 100.0%FT06-3492
146,66012.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 3 100.0%FT06-3493
115,02112.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3494
127,36712.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3495

84,67012.05 Juvenile Justice Officer 1 100.0%FT06-3496
141,28312.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 3 100.0%FT06-3497
113,63912.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3498
129,73012.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3499

97,65512.09 Juvenile Justice Officer 1 100.0%FT06-3500
119,48612.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3501
122,24812.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3502
109,33512.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3503
126,67012.012 Micro/Net Sp 1 100.0%FT06-3504
127,19612.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3505
138,62512.012 Juv Unit Spvr 100.0%FT06-3506
123,73712.08 Juvenile Justice Officer 3 100.0%FT06-3507
133,78012.08 Juvenile Justice Officer 3 100.0%FT06-3508
173,34412.012 Corrections Nurse 3 100.0%FT06-3509

91,67412.06 Juvenile Justice Officer 1 100.0%FT06-3510
98,41112.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3511

110,60812.010 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3512
129,31212.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3513

86,82212.07 Juvenile Justice Officer 1 100.0%FT06-3514
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

3
0

150

On average, this component must maintain 110.2 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$17,591,572
6.1%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $16,514,400 $0($16,514,400)

Job TitleSplit

($1,077,172)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Juvenile Justice (319)
McLaughlin Youth Center (264)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

142,51912.012 Juv Unit Spvr 100.0%FT06-3515
141,49312.010 Juvenile Justice Officer 3 100.0%FT06-3516
113,73612.06 Mental Health Clinician 1 100.0%FT06-3517
82,37612.00 Juvenile Justice Officer 1 100.0%FT06-3518

124,49112.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 33.3%FT06-3520
92,83912.06 Juvenile Justice Officer 1 100.0%FT06-3521

119,17812.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3522
117,34712.09 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3523
169,08112.012 Juv Jst Supt 1 100.0%FT06-3524
103,83412.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 3 100.0%FT06-3526
115,53212.010 Juvenile Justice Officer 3 100.0%FT06-3527
111,82712.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 3 100.0%FT06-3528
129,42912.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3529
110,35412.010 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3530
98,19212.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3531

100,86712.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3532
106,92312.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3533

99,38012.07 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3534
103,28812.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3535

93,52812.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3536
107,42712.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3537
138,63512.09 Juv Unit Spvr 100.0%FT06-3538
138,02412.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 3 100.0%FT06-3539
127,41112.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 3 100.0%FT06-3541
86,02912.08 Juvenile Justice Officer 1 100.0%FT06-3542

119,75812.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3543
103,21312.011 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3544

95,47112.06 Juvenile Justice Officer 1 100.0%FT06-3545
107,04712.09 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3546
118,85712.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3548
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

3
0

150

On average, this component must maintain 110.2 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$17,591,572
6.1%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $16,514,400 $0($16,514,400)

Job TitleSplit

($1,077,172)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Juvenile Justice (319)
McLaughlin Youth Center (264)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

147,83812.012 Juv Unit Spvr 100.0%FT06-3551
144,66012.09 Juvenile Justice Officer 3 100.0%FT06-3552
111,44212.011 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3555
110,71112.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3557
115,82512.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3559
101,08112.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3560
152,02212.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3561
134,84212.012 Juv Unit Spvr 100.0%FT06-3565
134,46312.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 3 100.0%FT06-3567
107,11012.010 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3569
93,88212.011 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3570

114,09512.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3571
100,40612.08 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3572
113,15812.09 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3574
124,87212.011 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3575
113,40312.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3576
129,11412.06 Administrative Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3577
72,17212.010 Office Assistant 2 100.0%FT06-3578

138,75612.012 Administrative Officer 1 100.0%FT06-3579
94,69512.012 Accounting Technician 2 100.0%FT06-3580
88,11312.012 Administrative Assistant 1 100.0%FT06-3581

105,83512.012 Administrative Assistant 2 100.0%FT06-3582
71,91812.07 Office Assistant 2 100.0%FT06-3585
89,84712.010 Env Svc Jrny 2 100.0%FT06-3587
85,29212.07 Maint Gen Jrny 100.0%FT06-3588
94,06212.012 Maint Gen Jrny 100.0%FT06-3589

111,71312.012 Mts/El Jrny 1 100.0%FT06-3590
138,05712.012 Building Management Specialist 100.0%FT06-3591

88,35212.012 Supply Technician 2 100.0%FT06-3592
71,75212.010 Supply Technician 1 100.0%FT06-3593
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

3
0

150

On average, this component must maintain 110.2 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$17,591,572
6.1%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $16,514,400 $0($16,514,400)

Job TitleSplit

($1,077,172)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Juvenile Justice (319)
McLaughlin Youth Center (264)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

83,01312.012 Food Service, Journey 100.0%FT06-3594
107,70812.012 Food Service, Journey 100.0%FT06-3595

82,05612.06 Food Service, Journey 100.0%FT06-3596
105,55012.010 Food Service, Journey 100.0%FT06-3597
121,30912.010 Food Service, Lead 100.0%FT06-3598

94,49812.012 Food Service, Lead 100.0%FT06-3599
132,32912.012 Food Service, Lead 100.0%FT06-3600
146,88312.012 Food Service Supervisor 100.0%FT06-3601
100,26512.07 Training Specialist 1 100.0%FT06-3658
114,64712.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3753
127,39212.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3906

94,52012.03 Juvenile Justice Officer 1 100.0%FT06-3908
91,71412.05 Juvenile Justice Officer 1 100.0%FT06-3980

112,90412.012 Recreation Therapist 2 100.0%FT06-3991
141,05712.012 Juv Unit Spvr 100.0%FT06-4519
139,42412.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 3 100.0%FT06-4520
131,44612.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 3 100.0%FT06-4521
149,87212.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 3 100.0%FT06-4522
107,02612.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4523
106,68812.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4526
114,06312.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4527
92,42512.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4528
83,67912.08 Juvenile Justice Officer 1 100.0%FT06-4530

101,89012.09 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4531
144,69612.010 Juv Unit Spvr 100.0%FT06-4806
121,71912.07 Juvenile Justice Officer 3 100.0%FT06-4808
102,12912.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4810
101,39912.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4811
118,42912.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4812
108,09312.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4814
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**The vacancy rate represents the amount of PCN vacancies a component must average to stay within budget.  Components do not receive enough 
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

3
0

150

On average, this component must maintain 110.2 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$17,591,572
6.1%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $16,514,400 $0($16,514,400)

Job TitleSplit

($1,077,172)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Juvenile Justice (319)
McLaughlin Youth Center (264)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

105,22112.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4820
109,61712.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4821
128,56812.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 3 100.0%FT06-4822
118,36812.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4840
110,96812.012 Maint Gen Jrny 100.0%FT06-4843
71,22612.010 Office Assistant 2 100.0%FT06-4873

147,95612.012 Mental Health Clinician 3 100.0%FT06-4921
88,82112.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4923
90,82712.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4924
93,81612.011 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4950
92,67012.010 Juvenile Justice Officer 1 100.0%FT06-4951

119,22612.010 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4955
101,85412.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4956
117,61712.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4957
110,67412.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4958
147,99912.08 Mental Health Clinician 2 100.0%FT06-4959
140,25312.012 Mental Health Clinician 2 100.0%FT06-4960

99,06912.012 Maint Gen Jrny 100.0%FT06-4965
89,87712.012 Administrative Assistant 1 100.0%FT06-4966

193,69812.012 Corrections Nurse 2 100.0%FT06-4968
115,11612.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4970
119,01012.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4971
113,87612.010 Mental Health Clinician 2 100.0%FT06-4972
127,94012.012 Mental Health Clinician 1 100.0%FT06-4973
135,36412.010 Mental Health Clinician 2 100.0%FT06-4974
112,78212.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4975
101,99912.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4976
109,90412.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4979
116,64012.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4984
104,63212.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4991
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**The vacancy rate represents the amount of PCN vacancies a component must average to stay within budget.  Components do not receive enough 
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

3
0

150

On average, this component must maintain 110.2 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$17,591,572
6.1%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $16,514,400 $0($16,514,400)

Job TitleSplit

($1,077,172)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Juvenile Justice (319)
McLaughlin Youth Center (264)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

34,22211.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%NP06-N08036
215,46712.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 1 100.0%NP06-N09081

39,6055.04 Corrections Nurse 2 100.0%NP06-N20047

Notes: This department also had 311 unbudgeted filled PCNs over the prior year, typically non-permanent employees paid out of existing authorization.  
Depending on the payroll months covered, the unbudgeted count may also include PCNs deleted prior to the selected scenario.  It may also include 
newly assigned PCNs or board members.
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**The vacancy rate represents the amount of PCN vacancies a component must average to stay within budget.  Components do not receive enough 
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

2
0

20

On average, this component must maintain 9.5 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$2,449,477
4.0%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $2,352,041 $0 ($2,352,041)

Job TitleSplit

($97,436)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Juvenile Justice (319)
Mat-Su Youth Facility (2339)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

86,09712.010 Juvenile Justice Officer 1 100.0%FT06-3648
148,71612.012 Juv Jst Supt 1 100.0%FT06-4803

95,60112.012 Maint Gen Jrny 100.0%FT06-4805
143,30912.012 Juv Unit Spvr 100.0%FT06-4824
146,41212.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 3 100.0%FT06-4825
145,09912.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 3 100.0%FT06-4826
124,34312.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 3 100.0%FT06-4827
122,43412.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4828
106,01112.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4829
99,45612.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4830

126,58312.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4831
107,92612.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4832
102,22512.011 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4833

99,29712.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4834
136,23212.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4835
115,16912.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4836
121,33212.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4837
106,35012.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4838
150,91212.010 Corrections Nurse 2 100.0%FT06-4842

91,94212.012 Office Assistant 3 100.0%FT06-4844
2,2351.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%NP06-N09057

71,79612.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 1 100.0%NP06-N09082

Notes: This department also had 311 unbudgeted filled PCNs over the prior year, typically non-permanent employees paid out of existing authorization.  
Depending on the payroll months covered, the unbudgeted count may also include PCNs deleted prior to the selected scenario.  It may also include 
newly assigned PCNs or board members.
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**The vacancy rate represents the amount of PCN vacancies a component must average to stay within budget.  Components do not receive enough 
authorization to cover 100% of their PCNs for the entire year.
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^PCN deleted in FY2023 Governor



Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

2
1

17

On average, this component must maintain 7.3 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$2,004,464
3.6%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $1,933,100 $0 ($1,933,100)

Job TitleSplit

($71,364)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Juvenile Justice (319)
Kenai Peninsula Youth Facility (2646)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

113,19012.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4899
92,64012.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4900

132,51612.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4901
78,68112.09 Juvenile Justice Officer 1 100.0%FT06-4902
89,59912.010 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4903
92,20612.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4904
97,38912.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4905
94,35512.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4906
97,62112.09 Juvenile Justice Officer 1 100.0%FT06-4907
98,61112.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4908

122,36512.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 3 100.0%FT06-4909
132,53912.011 Juvenile Justice Officer 3 100.0%FT06-4910
152,17412.012 Juv Unit Spvr 100.0%FT06-4911
152,92212.012 Juv Jst Supt 1 100.0%FT06-4912
118,13312.012 Maint Gen Jrny 100.0%FT06-4913
123,2988.512 Corrections Nurse 2 100.0%PT06-4916

77,85412.012 Office Assistant 3 100.0%FT06-4917
102,79412.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 3 100.0%FT06-4953

No Payroll Data or Seasonal^^ 3,7911.00 Juvenile Justice Officer 1 100.0%NP06-N09064
31,7868.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 1 100.0%NP06-N09083

Notes: This department also had 311 unbudgeted filled PCNs over the prior year, typically non-permanent employees paid out of existing authorization.  
Depending on the payroll months covered, the unbudgeted count may also include PCNs deleted prior to the selected scenario.  It may also include 
newly assigned PCNs or board members.
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**The vacancy rate represents the amount of PCN vacancies a component must average to stay within budget.  Components do not receive enough 
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

2
0

39

On average, this component must maintain 28.1 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$4,448,489
6.0%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $4,181,580 $0 ($4,181,580)

Job TitleSplit

($266,909)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Juvenile Justice (319)
Fairbanks Youth Facility (265)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

151,97112.08 Juv Jst Supt 1 100.0%FT06-3617
123,29712.011 Building Management Specialist 100.0%FT06-3619
109,05312.012 Administrative Assistant 2 100.0%FT06-3620
204,28612.012 Corrections Nurse 3 100.0%FT06-3622
146,38612.012 Juv Unit Spvr 100.0%FT06-3624
110,15912.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 3 100.0%FT06-3625
128,29312.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 3 100.0%FT06-3626
135,68312.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3627

96,97812.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3628
122,97612.08 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3629

87,88312.04 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3630
96,85812.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3631
97,85612.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3632

115,23212.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 3 100.0%FT06-3634
107,84712.02 Juvenile Justice Officer 3 100.0%FT06-3635

88,25012.011 Juvenile Justice Officer 1 100.0%FT06-3637
98,70212.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3638

120,53412.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 3 100.0%FT06-3639
88,82312.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 1 100.0%FT06-3640
92,27412.07 Administrative Assistant 2 100.0%FT06-3683

116,20512.012 Administrative Officer 1 100.0%FT06-3689
145,67212.012 Juv Unit Spvr 100.0%FT06-3796
108,33112.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 3 100.0%FT06-3798

84,67012.05 Juvenile Justice Officer 1 100.0%FT06-3799
86,42312.05 Juvenile Justice Officer 1 100.0%FT06-3800

114,80912.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3801
85,11412.07 Juvenile Justice Officer 1 100.0%FT06-3802

143,92412.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3803
86,31812.07 Juvenile Justice Officer 1 100.0%FT06-3804
88,20612.06 Juvenile Justice Officer 1 100.0%FT06-3805

 State of Alaska 
Department of Health 02-08-2022 8:59 amPage 65 of 145

**The vacancy rate represents the amount of PCN vacancies a component must average to stay within budget.  Components do not receive enough 
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

2
0

39

On average, this component must maintain 28.1 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$4,448,489
6.0%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $4,181,580 $0 ($4,181,580)

Job TitleSplit

($266,909)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Juvenile Justice (319)
Fairbanks Youth Facility (265)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

109,29012.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3806
84,16512.06 Juvenile Justice Officer 1 100.0%FT06-3983
92,52012.08 Juvenile Justice Officer 1 100.0%FT06-3985

112,66212.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3986
90,54812.09 Juvenile Justice Officer 1 100.0%FT06-3988
82,79612.012 Administrative Assistant 1 100.0%FT06-4518

122,04212.012 Mental Health Clinician 2 100.0%FT06-4961
105,19912.010 Maint Gen Jrny 100.0%FT06-4980
151,89112.08 Corrections Nurse 2 100.0%FT06-4983

74,41712.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%NP06-N09053
39,94612.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 1 100.0%NP06-N09079

Notes: This department also had 311 unbudgeted filled PCNs over the prior year, typically non-permanent employees paid out of existing authorization.  
Depending on the payroll months covered, the unbudgeted count may also include PCNs deleted prior to the selected scenario.  It may also include 
newly assigned PCNs or board members.
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**The vacancy rate represents the amount of PCN vacancies a component must average to stay within budget.  Components do not receive enough 
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

3
0

33

On average, this component must maintain 23.8 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$5,419,056
6.0%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $5,093,913 $0 ($5,093,913)

Job TitleSplit

($325,143)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Juvenile Justice (319)
Bethel Youth Facility (268)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

198,36212.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 3 100.0%FT06-3553
144,90312.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3563
137,27512.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3568
111,35712.010 Maint Gen Jrny 100.0%FT06-3672
214,41412.012 Juv Unit Spvr 100.0%FT06-3811
152,50912.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3814
151,03712.010 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3815
174,00112.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 3 100.0%FT06-3816
129,58312.05 Juvenile Justice Officer 1 100.0%FT06-3817
168,75312.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 3 100.0%FT06-3884
183,62112.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3885
151,36912.010 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3886
122,37512.010 Juvenile Justice Officer 1 100.0%FT06-3887
121,24212.07 Juvenile Justice Officer 1 100.0%FT06-3905
244,23112.012 Juv Jst Supt 1 100.0%FT06-3909
141,15612.011 Juvenile Justice Officer 3 100.0%FT06-3910
102,81212.012 Office Assistant 3 100.0%FT06-3911
222,07012.012 Corrections Nurse 2 100.0%FT06-3912
218,79912.012 Juv Unit Spvr 100.0%FT06-3913
161,02812.08 Juvenile Justice Officer 3 100.0%FT06-3914
147,85812.010 Juvenile Justice Officer 3 100.0%FT06-3915
128,45012.06 Juvenile Justice Officer 1 100.0%FT06-3916
135,47412.09 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3917
142,68212.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3918
122,37512.06 Juvenile Justice Officer 1 100.0%FT06-3919
159,92512.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3920
115,91612.09 Juvenile Justice Officer 1 100.0%FT06-3984
200,18212.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4845
172,54612.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4858
169,24012.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4884
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**The vacancy rate represents the amount of PCN vacancies a component must average to stay within budget.  Components do not receive enough 
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

3
0

33

On average, this component must maintain 23.8 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$5,419,056
6.0%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $5,093,913 $0 ($5,093,913)

Job TitleSplit

($325,143)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Juvenile Justice (319)
Bethel Youth Facility (268)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

230,75712.012 Mental Health Clinician 2 100.0%FT06-4926
179,64312.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4978
132,57612.011 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4986

42,6916.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%NP06-N09056
51,6407.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 1 100.0%NP06-N09084
36,2043.012 Corrections Nurse 2 100.0%NP06-N09180

Notes: This department also had 311 unbudgeted filled PCNs over the prior year, typically non-permanent employees paid out of existing authorization.  
Depending on the payroll months covered, the unbudgeted count may also include PCNs deleted prior to the selected scenario.  It may also include 
newly assigned PCNs or board members.
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

3
0

38

On average, this component must maintain 26.5 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$4,507,179
5.8%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $4,245,100 $0 ($4,245,100)

Job TitleSplit

($262,079)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Juvenile Justice (319)
Johnson Youth Center (267)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

190,00712.012 Juv Jst Supt 1 100.0%FT06-3755
104,98912.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3756
168,58512.012 Juv Unit Spvr 100.0%FT06-3757

98,28512.010 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3758
90,32312.010 Juvenile Justice Officer 1 100.0%FT06-3759
95,53012.010 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3760
95,53012.05 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3761

116,03112.010 Administrative Officer 1 100.0%FT06-3762
128,40412.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 3 100.0%FT06-3785

98,39512.08 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3786
107,16512.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3787
132,51112.00 Juvenile Justice Officer 3 100.0%FT06-3788
101,59012.010 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3979

90,96312.09 Juvenile Justice Officer 1 9.5%FT06-4529
88,92412.012 Office Assistant 2 100.0%FT06-4566

148,32512.012 Juv Unit Spvr 100.0%FT06-4573
118,68812.02 Juvenile Justice Officer 3 100.0%FT06-4574
132,79012.010 Juvenile Justice Officer 3 100.0%FT06-4575
135,84012.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 3 100.0%FT06-4576

95,53012.05 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4577
90,72212.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 1 100.0%FT06-4578
96,97212.010 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4579

104,30712.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4580
105,67112.010 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4581
103,04112.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4582

95,53012.06 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4583
90,18212.09 Juvenile Justice Officer 1 100.0%FT06-4584

102,62812.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4585
188,45812.012 Corrections Nurse 2 100.0%FT06-4586
104,88212.012 Maint Gen Jrny 100.0%FT06-4587
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

3
0

38

On average, this component must maintain 26.5 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$4,507,179
5.8%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $4,245,100 $0 ($4,245,100)

Job TitleSplit

($262,079)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Juvenile Justice (319)
Johnson Youth Center (267)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

139,13412.012 Mental Health Clinician 2 100.0%FT06-4877
129,95812.012 Administrative Assistant 2 100.0%FT06-4897
150,52712.012 Mental Health Clinician 2 100.0%FT06-4925
122,01112.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4962
135,84012.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 3 100.0%FT06-4977

95,53012.03 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4985
95,53012.08 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4989

100,98312.08 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4990
51,35612.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%NP06-N09054
23,07412.08 Juvenile Justice Officer 1 100.0%NP06-N09085
42,4389.02 Corrections Nurse 2 100.0%NP06-N20043

Notes: This department also had 311 unbudgeted filled PCNs over the prior year, typically non-permanent employees paid out of existing authorization.  
Depending on the payroll months covered, the unbudgeted count may also include PCNs deleted prior to the selected scenario.  It may also include 
newly assigned PCNs or board members.
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

1
0

130

On average, this component must maintain 106.6 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$16,480,692
6.8%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $15,354,000 $0($15,354,000)

Job TitleSplit

($1,126,692)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Juvenile Justice (319)
Probation Services (2134)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

197,85612.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 3 100.0%FT06-3050
106,88112.010 Juvenile Probation Officer 1 100.0%FT06-3051
106,15312.00 Social Services Associate 100.0%FT06-3052
106,91112.012 Social Services Associate 100.0%FT06-3053
144,51212.012 Program Coordinator 2 100.0%FT06-3273
140,78812.08 Ss Prog Ofc 55.0%FT06-3357
211,88512.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 3 100.0%FT06-3471
121,73012.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3472

90,18012.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 1 100.0%FT06-3473
85,38912.00 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3474

108,03312.012 Social Services Associate 100.0%FT06-3476
142,22512.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 3 100.0%FT06-3477
109,39512.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3478
156,78612.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 3 100.0%FT06-3480
113,66212.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3481
193,58712.012 Juv Jst Supt 3 100.0%FT06-3483
100,66812.08 Juvenile Probation Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3486
104,66512.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3556
181,26512.012 Admn OPS Mgr 2 100.0%FT06-3573

84,42612.04 Criminal Justice Technician 2 100.0%FT06-3584
147,76812.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 3 100.0%FT06-3603

89,42612.00 Juvenile Probation Officer 1 100.0%FT06-3605
84,42612.06 Criminal Justice Technician 2 100.0%FT06-3606
90,12712.010 Juvenile Probation Officer 1 100.0%FT06-3607
82,62412.012 Social Services Associate 100.0%FT06-3608

121,01712.00 Juvenile Probation Officer 1 100.0%FT06-3610
97,10512.01 Training Specialist 1 100.0%FT06-3611

133,41812.01 Juvenile Probation Officer 1 100.0%FT06-3612
101,66012.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3613
179,95412.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 3 100.0%FT06-3614
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

1
0

130

On average, this component must maintain 106.6 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$16,480,692
6.8%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $15,354,000 $0($15,354,000)

Job TitleSplit

($1,126,692)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Juvenile Justice (319)
Probation Services (2134)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

200,07612.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 3 100.0%FT06-3615
157,01012.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3616
178,24212.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 4 100.0%FT06-3633
147,13712.08 Juvenile Probation Officer 4 100.0%FT06-3643
121,00312.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 3 100.0%FT06-3644
114,50712.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3646
99,40412.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3647
98,60212.09 Juvenile Probation Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3650

113,34412.012 Social Services Associate 100.0%FT06-3651
143,43512.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3652
121,34212.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3654
127,46412.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3655
126,58412.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3656

70,79112.09 Office Assistant 2 100.0%FT06-3657
80,92112.012 Social Services Associate 100.0%FT06-3660

102,89312.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3661
135,40812.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3662
125,42412.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3664
183,02412.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 4 100.0%FT06-3666

80,66912.012 Social Services Associate 100.0%FT06-3667
148,16812.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 3 100.0%FT06-3668

93,52512.012 Social Services Associate 100.0%FT06-3669
126,37212.08 Juvenile Probation Officer 3 100.0%FT06-3684
101,79412.04 Juvenile Probation Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3685
140,69912.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3686

87,01312.04 Juvenile Probation Officer 1 100.0%FT06-3737
194,99712.012 Division Operations Manager 100.0%FT06-3742
167,57912.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3752
122,07312.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3774
170,45812.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 3 100.0%FT06-3775
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

1
0

130

On average, this component must maintain 106.6 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$16,480,692
6.8%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $15,354,000 $0($15,354,000)

Job TitleSplit

($1,126,692)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Juvenile Justice (319)
Probation Services (2134)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

141,84612.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 3 100.0%FT06-3776
108,55012.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3777
101,38412.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3778
100,01112.010 Juvenile Probation Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3779
140,97112.011 Juvenile Probation Officer 3 100.0%FT06-3781

85,29812.010 Administrative Assistant 1 100.0%FT06-3782
82,64612.012 Social Services Associate 100.0%FT06-3783

152,65012.012 Mental Health Clinician 3 100.0%FT06-3795
100,16112.012 Social Services Associate 100.0%FT06-3854
137,50112.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 4 100.0%FT06-3874
118,02812.09 Juvenile Probation Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3952
123,65312.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3953

80,60712.09 Social Services Associate 100.0%FT06-3967
73,00112.06 Office Assistant 2 100.0%FT06-3968
79,42212.08 Social Services Associate 100.0%FT06-3969

131,81312.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3992
138,69012.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 2 100.0%FT06-3994

89,03712.09 Juvenile Probation Officer 1 100.0%FT06-3998
150,94612.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4501
204,84312.012 Division Director - Px 100.0%FT06-4503
197,69612.012 Division Operations Manager 100.0%FT06-4508
172,17612.012 Ss Prog Ofc 100.0%FT06-4509
111,39312.07 Administrative Officer 1 100.0%FT06-4515
71,91812.08 Accounting Clerk 100.0%FT06-4517

141,18912.011 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4561
156,01812.012 Ss Prog Ofc 100.0%FT06-4563
113,62112.08 Juvenile Probation Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4569
115,56812.011 Juvenile Probation Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4571
142,51912.012 Training Specialist 2 100.0%FT06-4572
159,70212.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4593
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

1
0

130

On average, this component must maintain 106.6 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$16,480,692
6.8%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $15,354,000 $0($15,354,000)

Job TitleSplit

($1,126,692)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Juvenile Justice (319)
Probation Services (2134)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

126,17912.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 1 100.0%FT06-4594
109,95312.08 Program Coordinator 1 10.0%FT06-4595
112,67912.09 Juvenile Probation Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4597
141,32412.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4598
108,02712.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4599
151,03512.010 Data Processing Manager 1 100.0%FT06-4800

93,21512.010 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4802
115,90712.012 Research Analyst 3 100.0%FT06-4804
134,10912.012 Ss Prog Coord 100.0%FT06-4859
182,73512.012 Corrections Nurse 4 100.0%FT06-4864
171,85112.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4866

86,96912.00 Juvenile Probation Officer 1 100.0%FT06-4867
104,75312.07 Juvenile Probation Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4868
150,23812.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 3 100.0%FT06-4870

80,92112.012 Social Services Associate 100.0%FT06-4875
142,41212.08 Juvenile Probation Officer 3 100.0%FT06-4876

84,42612.012 Office Assistant 3 100.0%FT06-4878
172,42512.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4886
155,63412.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 3 100.0%FT06-4892

81,72712.010 Administrative Assistant 1 100.0%FT06-4898
134,41912.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4918
106,38012.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4919
112,67912.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4927
119,73312.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4928
145,73512.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4929
100,92912.00 Juvenile Probation Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4930
131,08812.012 Social Services Associate 100.0%FT06-4931
139,14612.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4932
125,26112.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4933

95,30912.012 ** Program Coordinator 1 7.1%FT06-4946
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

1
0

130

On average, this component must maintain 106.6 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$16,480,692
6.8%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $15,354,000 $0($15,354,000)

Job TitleSplit

($1,126,692)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Juvenile Justice (319)
Probation Services (2134)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

133,16412.010 Ss Prog Coord 87.5%FT06-4948
140,65312.012 Information System Coordinator 100.0%FT06-4949

97,94812.03 Training Specialist 1 100.0%FT06-4952
101,10412.012 Office Assistant 2 100.0%FT06-4963
174,66612.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 5 100.0%FT06-4964
113,66712.07 Research Analyst 3 100.0%FT06-4967
128,43012.012 Mental Health Clinician 2 100.0%FT06-4981
165,42012.012 Juvenile Probation Officer 2 100.0%FT06-4987
191,69812.012 Mental Health Clinician 4 77.2%FT06-4992
161,97312.012 Micro/Net Sp 2 100.0%FT06-4993

17,43312.012 Juvenile Justice Officer 2 100.0%NP06-N20002

Notes: This department also had 311 unbudgeted filled PCNs over the prior year, typically non-permanent employees paid out of existing authorization.  
Depending on the payroll months covered, the unbudgeted count may also include PCNs deleted prior to the selected scenario.  It may also include 
newly assigned PCNs or board members.
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0
0

On average, this component must maintain  months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$40,847
21.9%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $31,900 $0 ($31,900)

Job TitleSplit

($8,947)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Juvenile Justice (319)
Youth Courts (2768)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

40,84712.012 * Program Coordinator 1 100.0%FT06-4946

Notes: This department also had 311 unbudgeted filled PCNs over the prior year, typically non-permanent employees paid out of existing authorization.  
Depending on the payroll months covered, the unbudgeted count may also include PCNs deleted prior to the selected scenario.  It may also include 
newly assigned PCNs or board members.
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^PCN deleted in FY2023 Governor



Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0

14

On average, this component must maintain 6.0 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$2,387,227
3.6%

FY2023
Governor

$2,318,405
2.7%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $2,301,900 $2,255,500 ($46,400)

Job TitleSplit

($85,327)
$0

($62,905)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Health Care Services (485)
Health Facilities Licensing and Certification (2944)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

160,30112.02 Nurse Consultant 1 27.5%FT06-2035
153,28912.00 Nurse Consultant 1 0.0%FT06-2036
157,55812.012 Nurse Consultant 1 0.0%FT06-4021
211,70112.012 Nurse Consultant 2 0.0%FT06-4022
154,98312.08 Nurse Consultant 1 0.0%FT06-4028
205,01312.012 Nurse Consultant 1 0.0%FT06-4033
170,05612.012 Nurse Consultant 1 0.0%FT06-4038
196,65412.012 Nurse Consultant 1 0.0%FT06-4044
169,47512.09 Nurse Consultant 1 0.0%FT06-4045
163,33912.012 Nurse Consultant 1 0.0%FT06-4046
162,90412.06 Nurse Consultant 1 0.0%FT06-4088
157,37512.012 Nurse Consultant 1 0.0%FT06-7025
174,55112.09 Nurse Consultant 1 0.0%FT06-7037
150,02812.09 Nurse Consultant 1 27.5%FT06-7038

Notes: This department also had 311 unbudgeted filled PCNs over the prior year, typically non-permanent employees paid out of existing authorization.  
Depending on the payroll months covered, the unbudgeted count may also include PCNs deleted prior to the selected scenario.  It may also include 
newly assigned PCNs or board members.
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**The vacancy rate represents the amount of PCN vacancies a component must average to stay within budget.  Components do not receive enough 
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0

23

On average, this component must maintain 5.5 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$2,464,854
2.0%

FY2023
Governor

$2,427,017
2.9%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $2,415,557 $2,356,800 ($58,757)

Job TitleSplit

($49,297)
$0

($70,217)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Health Care Services (485)
Residential Licensing (245)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

121,24712.012 C/C Lic Spec 1 0.0%FT02-1549
152,56512.012 C/C Lic Spec 3 51.0%FT02-1813
110,20012.012 C/C Lic Spec 1 0.0%FT02-1814
116,10212.012 C/C Lic Spec 1 19.0%FT02-7441
104,66112.012 C/C Lic Spec 1 50.0%FT06-0632
133,47112.012 C/C Lic Spec 2 10.0%FT06-1970
131,18412.012 C/C Lic Spec 2 20.0%FT06-1971
117,95312.012 C/C Lic Spec 1 50.0%FT06-1972

85,41112.012 Criminal Justice Technician 1 0.0%FT06-1975
89,68412.012 Criminal Justice Technician 2 0.0%FT06-1976
82,81012.012 Criminal Justice Technician 1 0.0%FT06-1977

103,16012.012 Criminal Justice Technician 2 0.0%FT06-1979
115,97212.012 Program Coordinator 1 0.0%FT06-1991
115,70712.012 C/C Lic Spec 1 50.0%FT06-2032
81,18412.09 Criminal Justice Technician 1 0.0%FT06-2043

101,26512.012 Criminal Justice Technician 1 0.0%FT06-2044
104,49512.012 C/C Lic Spec 1 50.0%FT06-2279
109,36212.012 C/C Lic Spec 1 50.0%FT06-2280
122,55912.012 C/C Lic Spec 1 50.0%FT06-3223
105,64412.012 C/C Lic Spec 1 50.0%FT06-3364

77,92912.010 Criminal Justice Technician 1 0.0%FT06-4025
104,87812.012 C/C Lic Spec 1 50.0%FT06-4654

77,41112.08 Criminal Justice Technician 1 0.0%FT06-8283

Notes: This department also had 311 unbudgeted filled PCNs over the prior year, typically non-permanent employees paid out of existing authorization.  
Depending on the payroll months covered, the unbudgeted count may also include PCNs deleted prior to the selected scenario.  It may also include 
newly assigned PCNs or board members.
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0

79

On average, this component must maintain 37.9 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$10,662,725
4.0%

FY2023
Governor

$10,322,346
3.2%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $10,236,300 $9,989,600 ($246,700)

Job TitleSplit

($426,425)
$0

($332,746)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Health Care Services (485)
Medical Assistance Administration (242)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

107,11312.012 Administrative Assistant 2 50.0%FT02-1003
159,34712.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 4 10.0%FT02-1530
125,61912.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 3 50.0%FT06-0246
196,05712.012 Division Operations Manager 10.0%FT06-0423
160,27212.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 4 50.0%FT06-0480
107,56712.09 Administrative Officer 1 50.0%FT06-0640

77,55912.09 Accounting Technician 1 50.0%FT06-1026
108,38012.09 Research Analyst 3 50.0%FT06-1518
155,83312.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 4 10.0%FT06-1570
130,41912.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 3 50.0%FT06-1845
362,88112.012 Staff Physician 29.5%FT06-1864

81,81512.010 Research Analyst 1 50.0%FT06-1978
85,40212.012 Office Assistant 2 50.0%FT06-1982

167,95212.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 5 10.0%FT06-1984
115,67512.012 Program Coordinator 1 50.0%FT06-2262
250,44612.012 Division Director - Px 10.0%FT06-4001
108,35412.07 Accountant 3 50.0%FT06-4011

98,45112.012 Accounting Technician 3 50.0%FT06-4012
175,88512.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 4 10.0%FT06-4015

94,18112.06 Medicaid Program Specialist 1 50.0%FT06-4017
120,18512.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 3 50.0%FT06-4018
115,65912.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 1 50.0%FT06-4019
86,67512.09 Accounting Technician 2 50.0%FT06-4020

129,15412.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 2 50.0%FT06-4030
160,08612.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 4 10.0%FT06-4032
161,95312.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 4 10.0%FT06-4034

77,45412.012 Office Assistant 1 50.0%FT06-4036
123,16612.00 Medicaid Program Specialist 3 20.0%FT06-4041

95,93812.011 Research Analyst 2 50.0%FT06-4047
110,39012.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 1 50.0%FT06-4051
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0

79

On average, this component must maintain 37.9 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$10,662,725
4.0%

FY2023
Governor

$10,322,346
3.2%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $10,236,300 $9,989,600 ($246,700)

Job TitleSplit

($426,425)
$0

($332,746)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Health Care Services (485)
Medical Assistance Administration (242)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

111,98412.012 Medicaid Program Associate 50.0%FT06-4052
157,16912.09 Medicaid Program Specialist 3 50.0%FT06-4053
170,13812.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 5 50.0%FT06-4054
118,18912.08 Medicaid Program Specialist 3 50.0%FT06-4056
105,62412.03 Medicaid Program Specialist 2 50.0%FT06-4057
175,05512.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 5 50.0%FT06-4058
140,17412.012 Accountant 3 50.0%FT06-4059
105,62412.09 Medicaid Program Specialist 2 50.0%FT06-4060
105,62412.02 Medicaid Program Specialist 2 50.0%FT06-4062
121,87312.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 2 50.0%FT06-4063
124,59112.012 Medicaid Program Associate 50.0%FT06-4064
143,94412.010 Medicaid Program Specialist 5 50.0%FT06-4067
108,35012.012 Administrative Assistant 3 50.0%FT06-4070
145,34712.07 Medicaid Program Specialist 3 50.0%FT06-4074
125,61912.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 3 50.0%FT06-4075
172,25612.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 4 50.0%FT06-4078
124,72612.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 2 50.0%FT06-4080
148,88612.012 Administrative Officer 2 50.0%FT06-4085
179,55412.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 4 50.0%FT06-4087
105,62412.01 Medicaid Program Specialist 2 50.0%FT06-4091
140,23012.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 3 50.0%FT06-4096
138,06612.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 4 50.0%FT06-4097
105,62412.00 Medicaid Program Specialist 2 50.0%FT06-4098

94,18112.02 Medicaid Program Specialist 1 50.0%FT06-4108
102,04812.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 1 50.0%FT06-4109
106,91112.010 Medicaid Program Specialist 2 50.0%FT06-4110
142,79912.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 2 50.0%FT06-7012
129,52012.011 Medicaid Program Specialist 2 50.0%FT06-7014
122,68812.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 3 50.0%FT06-7015
108,32812.09 Medicaid Program Specialist 1 50.0%FT06-7016
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0

79

On average, this component must maintain 37.9 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$10,662,725
4.0%

FY2023
Governor

$10,322,346
3.2%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $10,236,300 $9,989,600 ($246,700)

Job TitleSplit

($426,425)
$0

($332,746)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Health Care Services (485)
Medical Assistance Administration (242)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

106,65412.08 Medicaid Program Specialist 2 50.0%FT06-7017
189,08912.09 Admn OPS Mgr 2 50.0%FT06-7020
148,51012.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 3 50.0%FT06-7021

96,40712.012 Administrative Assistant 2 50.0%FT06-7024
155,83312.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 4 20.0%FT06-7027
163,14012.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 4 20.0%FT06-7028
118,18912.05 Medicaid Program Specialist 3 20.0%FT06-7029
155,83312.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 4 20.0%FT06-7030
122,96012.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 3 20.0%FT06-7031
184,77112.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 4 20.0%FT06-7032
140,07612.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 3 20.0%FT06-7033
118,15212.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 1 20.0%FT06-7034

No Payroll Data or Seasonal^^ 152,23512.00 Health Program Manager 4 10.0%FT06-7035
172,11012.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 3 10.0%FT06-7036
118,43512.09 Medicaid Program Specialist 3 20.0%FT06-8193
99,49512.08 Medicaid Program Associate 20.0%FT06-8345
77,33712.012 Office Assistant 2 20.0%FT06-8364

191,68112.012 Pharmacist 38.0%FT06-X117
221,20412.012 Pharmacist (Lead W/Adv Cert) 38.0%FT06-X118

Notes: This department also had 311 unbudgeted filled PCNs over the prior year, typically non-permanent employees paid out of existing authorization.  
Depending on the payroll months covered, the unbudgeted count may also include PCNs deleted prior to the selected scenario.  It may also include 
newly assigned PCNs or board members.
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0

32

On average, this component must maintain 14.9 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$3,602,577
3.9%

FY2023
Governor

$3,516,575
3.8%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $3,462,600 $3,381,600 ($81,000)

Job TitleSplit

($139,977)
$0

($134,975)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Public Assistance (73)
Child Care Benefits (1897)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

147,13712.012 Program Coordinator 2 100.0%FT05-2303
122,62812.012 Program Coordinator 1 100.0%FT05-2304
117,08212.012 C/C Lic Spec 1 0.0%FT05-2306
111,80812.012 Project Assistant 0.0%FT05-2307
80,45012.09 Accounting Technician 1 100.0%FT05-2310

100,89912.00 C/C Lic Spec 1 0.0%FT05-2312
111,80812.012 C/C Lic Spec 1 0.0%FT05-2313
132,40312.012 C/C Lic Spec 2 0.0%FT05-2314
120,49512.012 C/C Lic Spec 1 0.0%FT05-2316
121,81712.012 C/C Lic Spec 1 0.0%FT05-2318
105,06112.00 C/C Lic Spec 1 0.0%FT05-2319
125,45012.012 C/C Lic Spec 1 0.0%FT05-2320

70,03212.011 Office Assistant 2 100.0%FT05-2321
122,41112.012 C/C Lic Spec 1 0.0%FT05-2322

86,11312.00 Eligibility Technician 1 100.0%FT05-3516
99,03112.012 C/C Lic Spec 1 0.0%FT05-3517

155,62412.012 C/C Lic Spec 3 0.0%FT06-3989
110,00912.012 Eligibility Technician 1 0.0%FT06-8240
122,20912.012 Public Assistance Analyst 1 0.0%FT06-8523

96,56412.011 Accounting Technician 1 100.0%FT06-8538
101,28112.06 Public Assistance Analyst 1 0.0%FT06-8624
108,66412.012 C/C Lic Spec 1 0.0%FT06-8648
100,77112.012 Project Assistant 100.0%FT21-2028
107,99912.011 Accounting Technician 2 100.0%FT21-2031
154,96412.012 Public Assistance Analyst 2 0.0%FT21-2052
102,43012.00 Project Assistant 0.0%FT21-3031
102,43012.02 Project Assistant 0.0%FT21-3045

72,14012.012 Office Assistant 2 100.0%FT21-3062
147,13712.012 Program Coordinator 2 0.0%FT21-3079
155,07312.012 C/C Lic Spec 2 0.0%FT21-3089
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0

32

On average, this component must maintain 14.9 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$3,602,577
3.9%

FY2023
Governor

$3,516,575
3.8%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $3,462,600 $3,381,600 ($81,000)

Job TitleSplit

($139,977)
$0

($134,975)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Public Assistance (73)
Child Care Benefits (1897)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

88,09812.012 Administrative Assistant 2 100.0%FT21-3090
102,55912.04 Public Assistance Analyst 1 0.0%FT21-3109

Notes: This department also had 311 unbudgeted filled PCNs over the prior year, typically non-permanent employees paid out of existing authorization.  
Depending on the payroll months covered, the unbudgeted count may also include PCNs deleted prior to the selected scenario.  It may also include 
newly assigned PCNs or board members.
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

3
0

36

On average, this component must maintain 20.9 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$5,085,766
4.8%

FY2023
Governor

$5,036,586
3.6%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $4,839,700 $4,854,000 $14,300

Job TitleSplit

($246,066)
$0

($182,586)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Public Assistance (73)
Public Assistance Administration (233)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

140,15012.012 Administrative Officer 1 43.0%FT02-7485
117,85212.012 Accountant 3 43.0%FT06-1737
120,18512.012 Public Assistance Analyst 2 52.0%FT06-4069
155,59412.012 Public Asst P/O 52.0%FT06-8028
110,08912.04 Public Assistance Analyst 2 52.0%FT06-8029
94,73912.012 Administrative Assistant 2 52.0%FT06-8030

142,02512.010 Public Asst P/O 50.0%FT06-8042
164,86012.012 Public Asst P/O 52.0%FT06-8047

86,50112.012 Office Assistant 1 43.0%FT06-8122
167,18212.012 Admn OPS Mgr 2 43.0%FT06-8123

97,34712.010 Public Assistance Analyst 1 52.0%FT06-8138
223,59512.012 Division Director - Px 43.0%FT06-8158
134,09712.012 Public Assistance Analyst 2 52.0%FT06-8178
120,51612.012 Research Analyst 3 48.0%FT06-8197
168,28712.012 Program Coordinator 2 52.0%FT06-8211
190,22412.012 Division Operations Manager 43.0%FT06-8213
116,95212.012 Public Assistance Analyst 1 58.0%FT06-8218
120,79612.012 Public Assistance Analyst 2 52.0%FT06-8346

95,76712.010 Eligibility Technician 2 0.0%FT06-8394
162,67112.012 Public Asst P/O 52.0%FT06-8410
156,10312.012 Research Analyst 4 43.0%FT06-8411
133,52012.012 Public Assistance Analyst 2 0.0%FT06-8497

94,29812.00 Project Assistant 0.0%FT06-8534
88,01012.04 Eligibility Technician 2 52.0%FT06-8543

123,64612.010 Research Analyst 3 43.0%FT06-8550
114,83012.07 Research Analyst 3 32.0%FT06-8574
161,21312.012 Ss Prog Coord 52.0%FT06-8599

94,31312.08 Administrative Assistant 2 43.0%FT06-8637
165,05512.012 Ss Prog Coord 52.0%FT06-8638
155,83312.012 Public Asst P/O 52.0%FT06-8659
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

3
0

36

On average, this component must maintain 20.9 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$5,085,766
4.8%

FY2023
Governor

$5,036,586
3.6%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $4,839,700 $4,854,000 $14,300

Job TitleSplit

($246,066)
$0

($182,586)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Public Assistance (73)
Public Assistance Administration (233)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

102,55912.02 Administrative Officer 1 43.0%FT06-8703
149,05612.012 Administrative Officer 2 43.0%FT06-9137
117,83112.012 Project Analyst 0.0%NP06-T003
135,38012.012 Project Analyst 0.0%NP06-T016
139,87312.012 Business Manager 0.0%NP06-T017
100,51612.010 Public Assistance Analyst 1 43.0%FT07-5056

95,53712.010 Administrative Assistant 3 43.0%FT07-5985
130,44712.012 Research Analyst 3 43.0%FT21-2043

98,31712.012 Eligibility Technician 2 52.0%FT21-3108

Notes: This department also had 311 unbudgeted filled PCNs over the prior year, typically non-permanent employees paid out of existing authorization.  
Depending on the payroll months covered, the unbudgeted count may also include PCNs deleted prior to the selected scenario.  It may also include 
newly assigned PCNs or board members.
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0

342

On average, this component must maintain 90.4 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$35,723,626
2.2%

FY2023
Governor

$34,431,622
1.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $34,937,000 $34,078,200 ($858,800)

Job TitleSplit

($786,626)
$0

($353,422)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Public Assistance (73)
Public Assistance Field Services (236)

Deleted

0
0

108

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

113,54412.012 Training Specialist 2 52.0%FT02-7625
122,06912.012 Public Assistance Analyst 1 52.0%FT05-2302
131,77512.08 Public Assistance Analyst 1 52.0%FT05-2317

94,88412.011 Emp Svc Tech 2 0.0%FT05-8711
125,70212.012 Public Assistance Analyst 1 52.0%FT06-1030
104,95512.011 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-4938
133,11812.012 Public Assistance Analyst 2 52.0%FT06-8003
134,34112.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8031
108,43512.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8033
131,68412.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8034

90,15012.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8035
87,18112.010 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8036

132,34412.012 Eligibility Office Manager 2 52.0%FT06-8037
87,15012.09 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8038

129,30912.012 Eligibility Office Manager 2 52.0%FT06-8039
109,76712.012 Eligibility Technician 4 52.0%FT06-8040
155,83312.012 Public Asst P/O 15.0%FT06-8041
118,61912.012 Eligibility Technician 4 52.0%FT06-8043
114,05712.010 Eligibility Technician 4 52.0%FT06-8044
133,11812.012 Public Assistance Analyst 2 52.0%FT06-8048
78,63512.012 Office Assistant 2 52.0%FT06-8049

131,18412.08 Eligibility Office Manager 2 52.0%FT06-8050
96,91312.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8051

101,66512.012 Eligibility Technician 3 52.0%FT06-8060
138,74112.010 Eligibility Technician 3 52.0%FT06-8062
119,85612.012 Eligibility Technician 4 52.0%FT06-8063
146,27512.012 Public Assistance Analyst 2 52.0%FT06-8064

86,76912.012 Administrative Assistant 2 52.0%FT06-8066
191,57912.011 Pb Asst Fsm 2 52.0%FT06-8068
109,81312.07 Eligibility Technician 4 52.0%FT06-8072
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0

342

On average, this component must maintain 90.4 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$35,723,626
2.2%

FY2023
Governor

$34,431,622
1.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $34,937,000 $34,078,200 ($858,800)

Job TitleSplit

($786,626)
$0

($353,422)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Public Assistance (73)
Public Assistance Field Services (236)

Deleted

0
0

108

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

118,28312.010 Eligibility Technician 3 52.0%FT06-8073
111,35912.012 Administrative Assistant 2 52.0%FT06-8077
123,32812.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8079
146,86712.012 Eligibility Office Manager 2 52.0%FT06-8081

96,35912.07 Eligibility Technician 3 52.0%FT06-8084
68,89612.09 Office Assistant 1 52.0%FT06-8086
99,49512.010 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8087
89,56412.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8089

125,67812.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8090
97,72212.012 Eligibility Technician 2 52.0%FT06-8091

110,31312.012 Eligibility Technician 4 52.0%FT06-8098
103,45212.012 Eligibility Technician 3 52.0%FT06-8099

89,71412.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8100
84,80112.08 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8103

133,11812.012 Public Assistance Analyst 2 52.0%FT06-8105
118,54612.09 Eligibility Technician 3 52.0%FT06-8106
95,28212.011 Eligibility Technician 3 52.0%FT06-8111
94,64912.012 Eligibility Technician 3 52.0%FT06-8114

117,12112.012 Eligibility Technician 3 52.0%FT06-8115
114,59112.012 Eligibility Technician 3 52.0%FT06-8118
114,85612.012 Eligibility Technician 3 52.0%FT06-8119
189,06312.012 Eligibility Technician 3 52.0%FT06-8120
170,13812.012 Chf Pub Asst Fo 52.0%FT06-8121
147,13712.010 Public Asst P/O 52.0%FT06-8124

88,99412.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8140
112,65212.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8145
105,06112.00 Public Assistance Analyst 1 52.0%FT06-8150

98,55612.012 Administrative Assistant 2 52.0%FT06-8159
103,48712.06 Public Assistance Analyst 1 52.0%FT06-8162
144,05912.00 Training Specialist 3 52.0%FT06-8165
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0

342

On average, this component must maintain 90.4 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$35,723,626
2.2%

FY2023
Governor

$34,431,622
1.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $34,937,000 $34,078,200 ($858,800)

Job TitleSplit

($786,626)
$0

($353,422)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Public Assistance (73)
Public Assistance Field Services (236)

Deleted

0
0

108

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

122,76512.012 Eligibility Technician 3 52.0%FT06-8168
138,41512.06 Eligibility Office Manager 2 52.0%FT06-8169

99,49512.09 Eligibility Technician 3 52.0%FT06-8171
114,05712.07 Eligibility Technician 4 52.0%FT06-8172
112,61012.012 Eligibility Technician 3 52.0%FT06-8173
92,32812.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8175

105,62412.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8177
118,55612.012 Eligibility Technician 3 52.0%FT06-8179
113,91912.09 Eligibility Technician 4 52.0%FT06-8180
118,80812.012 Eligibility Technician 3 52.0%FT06-8181
93,53512.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8182
90,27512.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8183

142,64812.012 Eligibility Technician 3 52.0%FT06-8184
153,03512.012 Pb Asst Fsm 2 52.0%FT06-8185
103,12412.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8202

93,98212.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8203
104,94212.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8204

83,54212.012 Office Assistant 4 52.0%FT06-8207
118,64312.012 Eligibility Technician 4 52.0%FT06-8210
88,40412.09 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8219
99,77712.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8225
91,67512.06 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8228
86,03812.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8231

139,24412.012 Eligibility Office Manager 2 52.0%FT06-8235
87,73812.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8236
99,49512.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8242
90,34312.012 Office Assistant 2 52.0%FT06-8243
94,62912.012 Office Assistant 4 52.0%FT06-8247
77,45412.012 Office Assistant 1 52.0%FT06-8248
87,71912.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8261
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0

342

On average, this component must maintain 90.4 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$35,723,626
2.2%

FY2023
Governor

$34,431,622
1.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $34,937,000 $34,078,200 ($858,800)

Job TitleSplit

($786,626)
$0

($353,422)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Public Assistance (73)
Public Assistance Field Services (236)

Deleted

0
0

108

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

86,93212.012 Office Assistant 4 52.0%FT06-8265
119,77312.08 Eligibility Technician 4 52.0%FT06-8269
88,85712.012 Administrative Assistant 2 52.0%FT06-8272

102,20512.012 Administrative Assistant 2 52.0%FT06-8275
79,28912.012 Office Assistant 2 52.0%FT06-8276
83,02512.012 Office Assistant 2 52.0%FT06-8277
88,09812.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8278
68,98412.012 Office Assistant 1 52.0%FT06-8279
99,10112.012 Office Assistant 2 52.0%FT06-8280
66,08612.011 Office Assistant 1 52.0%FT06-8281

102,89612.09 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8285
108,43512.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8286
108,67912.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8287

66,38312.011 Office Assistant 1 52.0%FT06-8289
88,64012.011 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8291
76,18612.012 Office Assistant 2 52.0%FT06-8294

108,43512.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8295
88,38212.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8299
89,71412.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8301

171,00712.01 Public Assistance Analyst 2 52.0%FT06-8303
159,76612.012 Eligibility Technician 4 52.0%FT06-8304

86,95912.011 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8305
104,60012.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8307
118,49612.012 Training Specialist 2 52.0%FT06-8308
130,56912.012 Training Specialist 2 52.0%FT06-8309

91,02212.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8311
146,80712.012 Eligibility Technician 4 52.0%FT06-8315

94,29812.012 Eligibility Technician 3 52.0%FT06-8316
193,08312.09 Eligibility Technician 3 52.0%FT06-8317
126,77612.012 Eligibility Technician 3 52.0%FT06-8319
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0

342

On average, this component must maintain 90.4 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$35,723,626
2.2%

FY2023
Governor

$34,431,622
1.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $34,937,000 $34,078,200 ($858,800)

Job TitleSplit

($786,626)
$0

($353,422)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Public Assistance (73)
Public Assistance Field Services (236)

Deleted

0
0

108

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

84,42612.08 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8320
99,49512.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8321

144,95312.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8323
109,10212.012 Eligibility Technician 3 52.0%FT06-8324
102,89612.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8325
110,01812.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8326
131,01912.012 Public Assistance Analyst 2 52.0%FT06-8329

73,62412.012 Office Assistant 2 52.0%FT06-8330
127,22612.012 Eligibility Technician 4 52.0%FT06-8331

89,31512.012 Office Assistant 4 100.0%FT06-8332
91,78512.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8333
75,64212.012 Office Assistant 2 52.0%FT06-8334
89,64412.012 Office Assistant 1 52.0%FT06-8335
68,44512.012 Office Assistant 1 52.0%FT06-8337
83,20512.011 Office Assistant 1 52.0%FT06-8338
73,71412.012 Office Assistant 2 52.0%FT06-8341
82,32012.09 Office Assistant 4 52.0%FT06-8366

117,10812.012 Eligibility Technician 4 52.0%FT06-8368
118,02112.012 Office Assistant 2 52.0%FT06-8369
86,86412.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8375

134,97412.08 Eligibility Technician 3 52.0%FT06-8378
86,16912.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8383

131,90812.012 Eligibility Office Manager 2 52.0%FT06-8384
127,77712.012 Eligibility Technician 3 52.0%FT06-8385
130,47612.012 Emp Svc Tech 2 0.0%FT06-8387

74,50212.09 Office Assistant 2 52.0%FT06-8390
89,60512.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8392

110,98412.012 Public Assistance Analyst 2 52.0%FT06-8399
80,41512.012 Office Assistant 2 52.0%FT06-8403
85,21312.08 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8405
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0

342

On average, this component must maintain 90.4 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$35,723,626
2.2%

FY2023
Governor

$34,431,622
1.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $34,937,000 $34,078,200 ($858,800)

Job TitleSplit

($786,626)
$0

($353,422)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Public Assistance (73)
Public Assistance Field Services (236)

Deleted

0
0

108

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

87,77712.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8408
99,49512.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8409

111,80812.011 Public Assistance Analyst 1 52.0%FT06-8414
92,32812.04 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8416

110,13312.012 Eligibility Technician 3 52.0%FT06-8417
111,80812.010 Eligibility Technician 3 52.0%FT06-8419
93,93712.07 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8420

118,97712.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8421
125,13412.012 Training Specialist 2 52.0%FT06-8422

84,80112.08 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8423
99,49512.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8424
86,76912.011 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8425

127,22612.012 Eligibility Technician 4 52.0%FT06-8431
115,65912.012 Eligibility Technician 3 52.0%FT06-8432
104,25512.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8434
100,34412.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8435

88,57312.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8436
99,49512.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8438
89,97512.06 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8439
95,09512.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8441

131,22112.012 Eligibility Technician 4 52.0%FT06-8442
89,07312.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8444
92,63512.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8445
95,09512.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8446

129,35112.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8449
122,90412.07 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8451

99,49512.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8453
93,94312.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8455
96,75912.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8457
85,12012.010 Administrative Assistant 2 52.0%FT06-8458
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0

342

On average, this component must maintain 90.4 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$35,723,626
2.2%

FY2023
Governor

$34,431,622
1.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $34,937,000 $34,078,200 ($858,800)

Job TitleSplit

($786,626)
$0

($353,422)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Public Assistance (73)
Public Assistance Field Services (236)

Deleted

0
0

108

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

99,49512.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8460
83,77912.05 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8462

134,36212.011 Eligibility Technician 4 52.0%FT06-8463
99,49512.08 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8464
88,38212.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8465
67,26612.012 Office Assistant 1 52.0%FT06-8467
85,36312.011 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8468

111,35912.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8469
75,23512.012 Office Assistant 2 52.0%FT06-8470
86,13212.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8471

116,60612.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8472
103,32712.010 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8473
113,16212.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8474
90,25912.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8475
65,68812.012 Office Assistant 1 52.0%FT06-8476
87,10512.010 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8478
92,18512.010 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8479

108,23712.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8480
90,69512.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8481
84,42612.08 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8482
88,19312.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8483
91,45712.08 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8484
86,03812.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8486
86,07612.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8488
86,03812.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8499

120,02312.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8500
115,33812.010 Eligibility Technician 3 52.0%FT06-8501
94,41612.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8502
95,42212.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8504

135,09112.07 Pb Asst Fsm 2 52.0%FT06-8505
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0

342

On average, this component must maintain 90.4 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$35,723,626
2.2%

FY2023
Governor

$34,431,622
1.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $34,937,000 $34,078,200 ($858,800)

Job TitleSplit

($786,626)
$0

($353,422)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Public Assistance (73)
Public Assistance Field Services (236)

Deleted

0
0

108

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

94,76612.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8506
141,98012.012 Eligibility Technician 4 52.0%FT06-8507

86,16912.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8508
89,16912.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8509

108,71612.012 Eligibility Technician 3 52.0%FT06-8511
87,62412.08 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8512
99,49512.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8513

103,57812.010 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8514
84,57612.012 Administrative Assistant 2 52.0%FT06-8515
99,49512.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8516

118,49612.012 Public Assistance Analyst 2 52.0%FT06-8519
105,16812.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8520
122,34712.012 Eligibility Technician 3 52.0%FT06-8521

68,81412.06 Office Assistant 1 52.0%FT06-8524
114,24112.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8526

92,11112.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8528
144,61612.012 Public Assistance Analyst 2 52.0%FT06-8533
123,04512.012 Public Assistance Analyst 1 52.0%FT06-8535

67,32812.07 Office Assistant 1 52.0%FT06-8537
105,42612.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8540
116,05312.09 Eligibility Technician 3 52.0%FT06-8546
88,89612.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8547

100,27312.012 Emp Svc Tech 2 0.0%FT06-8548
155,83312.012 Public Asst P/O 52.0%FT06-8554

99,49512.08 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8555
94,07112.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8556
97,51412.09 Eligibility Technician 3 52.0%FT06-8557

101,91312.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8558
90,80412.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8559
90,86312.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8560
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0

342

On average, this component must maintain 90.4 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$35,723,626
2.2%

FY2023
Governor

$34,431,622
1.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $34,937,000 $34,078,200 ($858,800)

Job TitleSplit

($786,626)
$0

($353,422)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Public Assistance (73)
Public Assistance Field Services (236)

Deleted

0
0

108

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

97,90912.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8562
106,56112.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8564
125,16112.012 Eligibility Technician 3 52.0%FT06-8566
132,15112.012 Emp Svc Tech 2 0.0%FT06-8568

88,71812.011 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8569
97,20112.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8570
99,49512.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8571

109,20512.08 Public Assistance Analyst 1 52.0%FT06-8580
162,41312.012 Program Manager 52.0%FT06-8582
102,89612.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8583
133,28712.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8584
105,05412.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8585

94,74312.08 Eligibility Technician 3 52.0%FT06-8586
117,66012.012 Public Assistance Analyst 2 52.0%FT06-8592
69,80712.010 Office Assistant 1 52.0%FT06-8593
89,91012.012 Administrative Assistant 2 52.0%FT06-8594

116,69312.012 Eligibility Technician 4 52.0%FT06-8600
65,66312.012 Office Assistant 1 52.0%FT06-8601
85,30712.08 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8604
91,45712.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8605
91,45712.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8608
89,60512.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8610

101,66512.012 Eligibility Technician 3 52.0%FT06-8611
152,10812.012 Eligibility Office Manager 2 52.0%FT06-8612
112,87712.012 Training Specialist 2 52.0%FT06-8613
95,21212.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8617
88,66812.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8618
69,48312.012 Office Assistant 1 52.0%FT06-8619
92,32812.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8627

105,62412.011 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8628
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0

342

On average, this component must maintain 90.4 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$35,723,626
2.2%

FY2023
Governor

$34,431,622
1.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $34,937,000 $34,078,200 ($858,800)

Job TitleSplit

($786,626)
$0

($353,422)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Public Assistance (73)
Public Assistance Field Services (236)

Deleted

0
0

108

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

111,80812.012 Eligibility Technician 3 52.0%FT06-8630
84,80112.08 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8631
87,33812.08 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8632
67,39012.012 Office Assistant 1 52.0%FT06-8633
87,24312.09 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8640
88,47712.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8641
88,38212.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8642

111,89212.09 Emp Svc Tech 2 0.0%FT06-8646
99,87712.09 Eligibility Technician 3 52.0%FT06-8647
67,26612.09 Office Assistant 1 52.0%FT06-8649
90,73012.012 Office Assistant 4 52.0%FT06-8650

111,67912.012 Eligibility Technician 3 52.0%FT06-8651
85,21312.010 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8653
97,51412.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8655
85,47612.011 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8656

102,89612.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8657
99,49512.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8660

136,34112.011 Eligibility Technician 4 52.0%FT06-8661
76,82112.012 Office Assistant 2 52.0%FT06-8662
73,71412.012 Office Assistant 2 52.0%FT06-8664
71,00512.012 Office Assistant 2 52.0%FT06-8665
90,15012.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8666

116,96912.08 Eligibility Technician 4 52.0%FT06-8667
117,24512.012 Eligibility Technician 4 52.0%FT06-8668
115,65912.012 Eligibility Technician 3 52.0%FT06-8669
84,78212.08 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8670
98,97612.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8671
84,78212.08 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8672
98,03412.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8673
90,04212.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8674
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0

342

On average, this component must maintain 90.4 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$35,723,626
2.2%

FY2023
Governor

$34,431,622
1.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $34,937,000 $34,078,200 ($858,800)

Job TitleSplit

($786,626)
$0

($353,422)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Public Assistance (73)
Public Assistance Field Services (236)

Deleted

0
0

108

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

84,80112.08 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8677
89,60512.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8678

111,80812.09 Eligibility Technician 3 52.0%FT06-8679
88,09812.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT06-8680

131,31912.012 Eligibility Technician 3 52.0%FT06-8681
73,09912.012 Office Assistant 2 52.0%FT06-8689
71,96312.012 Office Assistant 2 52.0%FT06-8690
71,36012.010 Office Assistant 2 52.0%FT06-8692
71,44812.011 Office Assistant 2 52.0%FT06-8693

115,65912.08 Eligibility Technician 3 52.0%FT06-8696
94,74312.08 Eligibility Technician 3 52.0%FT06-8697
94,74312.08 Eligibility Technician 3 52.0%FT06-8698
94,62612.08 Eligibility Technician 3 52.0%FT06-8699

110,59012.012 Eligibility Technician 4 52.0%FT06-8700
123,66012.012 Eligibility Technician 4 52.0%FT06-8702
105,62412.012 Emp Svc Tech 2 0.0%FT07-5202

89,67112.09 Emp Svc Tech 2 0.0%FT07-5205
95,65112.012 Emp Svc Tech 2 0.0%FT07-5216

124,17512.012 Emp Svc Tech 3 0.0%FT07-5234
128,19512.012 Emp Svc Tech 2 0.0%FT07-5268

97,51412.012 Emp Svc Tech 2 0.0%FT07-5365
97,94812.010 Emp Svc Tech 2 0.0%FT07-5421

117,91112.012 Emp Svc Tech 2 0.0%FT07-5434
105,39212.012 Emp Svc Tech 3 0.0%FT07-5530
164,86012.012 Public Asst P/O 52.0%FT07-5591

94,88412.012 Emp Svc Tech 2 0.0%FT07-5789
91,73612.012 Emp Svc Tech 2 0.0%FT07-5830

146,69612.012 Emp Svc Tech 2 0.0%FT07-5971
154,95312.012 Emp Svc Tech 2 0.0%FT07-5972
150,16312.012 Emp Svc Tech 2 0.0%FT07-5973
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0

342

On average, this component must maintain 90.4 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$35,723,626
2.2%

FY2023
Governor

$34,431,622
1.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $34,937,000 $34,078,200 ($858,800)

Job TitleSplit

($786,626)
$0

($353,422)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Public Assistance (73)
Public Assistance Field Services (236)

Deleted

0
0

108

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

117,87412.012 Emp Svc Tech 2 0.0%FT07-5974
100,00512.012 Emp Svc Tech 2 0.0%FT07-5976
122,89812.012 Emp Svc Tech 3 0.0%FT07-5977
110,31312.012 Eligibility Technician 4 52.0%FT07-5979
93,31012.012 Emp Svc Tech 2 0.0%FT07-5980
89,71412.05 Emp Svc Tech 2 0.0%FT07-5981

102,17512.012 Emp Svc Tech 2 0.0%FT07-5982
96,99212.012 Emp Svc Tech 2 0.0%FT07-5983

116,61212.012 Emp Svc Tech 2 0.0%FT07-5999
87,62412.012 Eligibility Technician 2 44.0%FT07-6000

123,98412.012 Emp Svc Tech 2 0.0%FT07-6029
114,95712.012 Emp Svc Tech 2 0.0%FT21-3046

Deleted in FY2022 Management Plan
012.05 Office Assistant 1FT06-2041
012.03 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-3901
012.011 Office Assistant 1FT06-4939
012.02 Office Assistant 1FT06-8024
012.010 Office Assistant 1FT06-8025
012.012 Office Assistant 4FT06-8032
012.00 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8045
012.02 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8046
012.012 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8054
012.010 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8055
012.012 Eligibility Technician 3FT06-8057
012.012 Office Assistant 1FT06-8067
012.00 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8078
012.012 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8085
012.00 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8101
012.06 Office Assistant 2FT06-8107
012.06 Office Assistant 2FT06-8109
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0

342

On average, this component must maintain 90.4 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$35,723,626
2.2%

FY2023
Governor

$34,431,622
1.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $34,937,000 $34,078,200 ($858,800)

Job TitleSplit

($786,626)
$0

($353,422)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Public Assistance (73)
Public Assistance Field Services (236)

Deleted

0
0

108

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

Deleted in FY2022 Management Plan
012.010 Office Assistant 1FT06-8110
012.012 Office Assistant 1FT06-8112
012.012 Office Assistant 2FT06-8113
012.012 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8116
012.012 Eligibility Technician 3FT06-8117
012.09 Office Assistant 1FT06-8128
012.012 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8139
012.012 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8141
012.012 Office Assistant 1FT06-8143
012.05 Office Assistant 4FT06-8161
012.012 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8174
012.012 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8176
012.09 Eligibility Technician 4FT06-8201
012.00 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8205
012.012 Office Assistant 4FT06-8208
012.02 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8212
012.00 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8217
012.00 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8220
012.03 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8226
012.04 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8227
012.06 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8229
012.07 Office Assistant 1FT06-8237
012.012 Office Assistant 1FT06-8238
012.04 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8239
012.00 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8244
012.011 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8245
012.012 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8251
012.012 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8252
012.012 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8253
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0

342

On average, this component must maintain 90.4 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$35,723,626
2.2%

FY2023
Governor

$34,431,622
1.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $34,937,000 $34,078,200 ($858,800)

Job TitleSplit

($786,626)
$0

($353,422)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Public Assistance (73)
Public Assistance Field Services (236)

Deleted

0
0

108

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

Deleted in FY2022 Management Plan
012.012 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8257
012.012 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8258
012.012 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8259
012.00 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8260
012.04 Office Assistant 1FT06-8264
012.012 Office Assistant 1FT06-8266
012.012 Office Assistant 2FT06-8267
012.012 Office Assistant 1FT06-8268
012.012 Office Assistant 1FT06-8271
012.01 Office Assistant 1FT06-8273
012.08 Office Assistant 1FT06-8274
012.07 Office Assistant 1FT06-8282
012.012 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8284
012.012 Office Assistant 1FT06-8288
012.06 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8290
012.00 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8292
012.02 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8293
012.01 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8300
012.00 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8310
012.00 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8318
012.06 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8322
012.05 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8328
012.05 Office Assistant 1FT06-8336
012.02 Office Assistant 2FT06-8339
012.05 Office Assistant 1FT06-8342
012.05 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8347
012.00 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8348
012.05 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8377
012.00 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8380
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^PCN deleted in FY2023 Governor



Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0

342

On average, this component must maintain 90.4 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$35,723,626
2.2%

FY2023
Governor

$34,431,622
1.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $34,937,000 $34,078,200 ($858,800)

Job TitleSplit

($786,626)
$0

($353,422)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Public Assistance (73)
Public Assistance Field Services (236)

Deleted

0
0

108

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

Deleted in FY2022 Management Plan
012.00 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8391
012.02 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8404
012.04 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8418
012.012 Office Assistant 1FT06-8430
012.012 Eligibility Technician 3FT06-8433
012.00 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8437
012.00 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8443
012.012 Office Assistant 1FT06-8454
012.00 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8456
012.012 Office Assistant 1FT06-8459
012.00 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8461
012.00 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8477
012.06 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8498
012.05 Office Assistant 1FT06-8503
012.01 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8510
012.00 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8517
012.02 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8518
012.06 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8525
012.00 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8527
012.06 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8541
012.04 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8563
012.04 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8565
012.00 Training Specialist 1FT06-8587
012.03 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8603
012.06 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8606
012.03 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8609
012.05 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8621
012.08 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8622
012.01 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8629
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0

342

On average, this component must maintain 90.4 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$35,723,626
2.2%

FY2023
Governor

$34,431,622
1.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $34,937,000 $34,078,200 ($858,800)

Job TitleSplit

($786,626)
$0

($353,422)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Public Assistance (73)
Public Assistance Field Services (236)

Deleted

0
0

108

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

Deleted in FY2022 Management Plan
012.00 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8652
012.04 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8663
012.04 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8675
012.06 Eligibility Technician 2FT06-8676

Notes: This department also had 311 unbudgeted filled PCNs over the prior year, typically non-permanent employees paid out of existing authorization.  
Depending on the payroll months covered, the unbudgeted count may also include PCNs deleted prior to the selected scenario.  It may also include 
newly assigned PCNs or board members.
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**The vacancy rate represents the amount of PCN vacancies a component must average to stay within budget.  Components do not receive enough 
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0

14

On average, this component must maintain 6.4 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$1,696,701
3.8%

FY2023
Governor

$1,624,642
2.3%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $1,631,900 $1,587,300 ($44,600)

Job TitleSplit

($64,801)
$0

($37,342)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Public Assistance (73)
Fraud Investigation (237)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

135,28212.012 Investigator 3 32.0%FT06-3990
124,74312.012 Investigator 2 32.0%FT06-8056
110,43012.012 Administrative Assistant 2 32.0%FT06-8246
104,21812.012 Investigator 2 32.0%FT06-8400
103,32412.012 Investigator 2 32.0%FT06-8401
165,01012.012 Investigator 4 32.0%FT06-8489
115,65912.012 Eligibility Technician 3 32.0%FT06-8490
99,18212.012 Investigator 2 32.0%FT06-8494
94,53312.07 Eligibility Technician 3 32.0%FT06-8496

125,30612.08 Investigator 2 32.0%FT06-8551
118,03412.012 Investigator 2 32.0%FT06-8552
121,39012.012 Investigator 2 32.0%FT06-8572
134,97412.012 Investigator 2 32.0%FT06-8573
144,61612.012 Investigator 3 32.0%FT06-8578

Notes: This department also had 311 unbudgeted filled PCNs over the prior year, typically non-permanent employees paid out of existing authorization.  
Depending on the payroll months covered, the unbudgeted count may also include PCNs deleted prior to the selected scenario.  It may also include 
newly assigned PCNs or board members.
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**The vacancy rate represents the amount of PCN vacancies a component must average to stay within budget.  Components do not receive enough 
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0

19

On average, this component must maintain 8.5 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$2,227,958
3.7%

FY2023
Governor

$2,149,937
2.6%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $2,145,300 $2,094,000 ($51,300)

Job TitleSplit

($82,658)
$0

($55,937)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Public Assistance (73)
Quality Control (234)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

113,73312.012 Project Assistant 15.0%FT05-2311
159,04212.010 Elig Qc Tech 2 45.0%FT06-4100
114,37612.012 Elig Qc Tech 1 45.0%FT06-8166
111,80812.012 Elig Qc Tech 1 45.0%FT06-8167
150,67612.010 Elig Qc Tech 2 45.0%FT06-8191
124,59112.012 Elig Qc Tech 1 45.0%FT06-8192
170,20812.012 Public Asst P/O 15.0%FT06-8195
110,77812.012 Elig Qc Tech 1 45.0%FT06-8198
96,43012.04 Elig Qc Tech 1 45.0%FT06-8199

114,59112.012 Elig Qc Tech 1 45.0%FT06-8232
97,51412.012 Elig Qc Tech 1 45.0%FT06-8233

115,92212.08 Elig Qc Tech 1 45.0%FT06-8234
100,00512.012 Elig Qc Tech 1 45.0%FT06-8396
128,08112.00 Program Coordinator 2 15.0%FT06-8589

94,18112.02 Elig Qc Tech 1 45.0%FT06-8634
95,70312.012 Elig Qc Tech 1 45.0%FT06-8635

124,71712.012 Project Assistant 15.0%FT06-8636
110,39012.012 Elig Qc Tech 1 45.0%FT06-8639
95,21212.01 Elig Qc Tech 1 45.0%FT06-8658

Notes: This department also had 311 unbudgeted filled PCNs over the prior year, typically non-permanent employees paid out of existing authorization.  
Depending on the payroll months covered, the unbudgeted count may also include PCNs deleted prior to the selected scenario.  It may also include 
newly assigned PCNs or board members.
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**The vacancy rate represents the amount of PCN vacancies a component must average to stay within budget.  Components do not receive enough 
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^PCN deleted in FY2023 Governor



Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0
4

On average, this component must maintain 1.0 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$505,791
2.1%

FY2023
Governor

$482,351
0.4%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $495,000 $480,400 ($14,600)

Job TitleSplit

($10,791)
$0

($1,951)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Public Assistance (73)
Work Services (2337)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

111,80812.012 Project Assistant 15.0%FT06-8009
120,79612.011 Program Coordinator 1 0.0%FT06-8381
146,95712.012 Program Coordinator 2 0.0%FT06-8413
126,23012.012 Program Coordinator 1 0.0%FT06-8654

Notes: This department also had 311 unbudgeted filled PCNs over the prior year, typically non-permanent employees paid out of existing authorization.  
Depending on the payroll months covered, the unbudgeted count may also include PCNs deleted prior to the selected scenario.  It may also include 
newly assigned PCNs or board members.
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**The vacancy rate represents the amount of PCN vacancies a component must average to stay within budget.  Components do not receive enough 
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0

11

On average, this component must maintain 1.5 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$1,399,642
1.2%

FY2023
Governor

$1,382,618
2.3%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $1,383,400 $1,350,800 ($32,600)

Job TitleSplit

($16,242)
$0

($31,818)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Public Assistance (73)
Women, Infants and Children (1013)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

121,74812.012 Accounting Technician 3 4.0%FT06-0613
88,58112.012 Administrative Assistant 1 4.0%FT06-1055

148,98912.012 Program Coordinator 1 4.0%FT06-1347
151,67312.012 Dietitian 2 4.0%FT06-1465
129,87612.012 Dietitian 2 4.0%FT06-1499
162,67112.06 Fam Nr Prgm Mgr 4.0%FT06-1528
140,45012.05 Program Coordinator 2 4.0%FT06-1567
111,71912.011 Dietitian 1 4.0%FT06-1589
118,63912.012 Project Assistant 4.0%FT06-1697
100,16212.06 Project Assistant 4.0%FT06-1698
125,13412.012 Public Assistance Analyst 2 4.0%FT06-8645

Notes: This department also had 311 unbudgeted filled PCNs over the prior year, typically non-permanent employees paid out of existing authorization.  
Depending on the payroll months covered, the unbudgeted count may also include PCNs deleted prior to the selected scenario.  It may also include 
newly assigned PCNs or board members.
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
2

157

On average, this component must maintain 110.7 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$22,626,862
5.9%

FY2023
Governor

$22,255,418
6.9%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $21,296,900 $20,717,900 ($579,000)

Job TitleSplit

($1,329,962)
$0

($1,537,518)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Public Health (502)
Nursing (288)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

77,33712.012 Office Assistant 2 80.0%FT06-1008
85,38212.08 Office Assistant 2 80.0%FT06-1012
58,5009.65 Office Assistant 2 80.0%FT06-1013

267,38112.012 Public Health Nurse 6 30.0%FT06-1019
187,21812.04 Public Health Nurse 5 30.0%FT06-1020

98,56212.012 Administrative Assistant 2 85.0%FT06-1093
185,63412.012 Public Health Nurse 3 80.0%FT06-1094
221,16912.00 Public Health Nurse 3 80.0%FT06-1096
153,69712.00 Public Health Nurse 3 20.0%FT06-1100
107,29312.012 Office Assistant 2 85.0%FT06-1101
191,05912.012 Public Health Nurse 3 80.0%FT06-1102
215,97012.012 Public Health Nurse 3 80.0%FT06-1103
114,14012.012 Administrative Assistant 1 85.0%FT06-1104
151,25012.00 Public Health Nurse 3 80.0%FT06-1109

92,33112.012 Office Assistant 4 85.0%FT06-1111
217,30712.012 Public Health Nurse 4 30.0%FT06-1112

78,62912.012 Office Assistant 2 85.0%FT06-1113
120,32912.012 Office Assistant 4 85.0%FT06-1114
271,10412.012 Public Health Nurse 4 30.0%FT06-1115

71,81612.011 Office Assistant 2 85.0%FT06-1116
205,64312.09 Public Health Nurse 5 30.0%FT06-1117
219,33312.00 Public Health Nurse 3 80.0%FT06-1119
231,39712.012 Public Health Nurse 3 80.0%FT06-1122
178,97012.012 Public Health Nurse 3 80.0%FT06-1124

91,14412.012 Administrative Assistant 2 85.0%FT06-1126
76,52612.01 Public Health Nurse Aide 85.0%FT06-1127

112,34212.012 Office Assistant 2 85.0%FT06-1131
92,66912.08 Administrative Assistant 2 100.0%FT06-1133

193,82112.011 Nurse Consultant 2 30.0%FT06-1134
175,12512.04 Public Health Nurse 1 80.0%FT06-1136
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**The vacancy rate represents the amount of PCN vacancies a component must average to stay within budget.  Components do not receive enough 
authorization to cover 100% of their PCNs for the entire year.
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
2

157

On average, this component must maintain 110.7 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$22,626,862
5.9%

FY2023
Governor

$22,255,418
6.9%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $21,296,900 $20,717,900 ($579,000)

Job TitleSplit

($1,329,962)
$0

($1,537,518)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Public Health (502)
Nursing (288)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

148,80512.04 Public Health Nurse 3 80.0%FT06-1138
170,92712.012 Public Health Nurse 3 80.0%FT06-1139
149,30712.012 Public Health Nurse 2 80.0%FT06-1142
198,52312.011 Public Health Nurse 5 30.0%FT06-1143
145,92212.07 Public Health Nurse 2 80.0%FT06-1146
172,70212.012 Public Health Nurse 2 80.0%FT06-1149

57,2639.66 Office Assistant 2 85.0%FT06-1154
114,75112.08 Administrative Assistant 2 85.0%FT06-1155
89,72012.012 Office Assistant 4 85.0%FT06-1157
71,74212.012 Office Assistant 2 85.0%FT06-1158
82,14812.012 Office Assistant 2 85.0%FT06-1162

101,45012.012 Health Program Associate 85.0%FT06-1212
153,28912.012 Public Health Nurse 3 80.0%FT06-1214
185,97512.012 Public Health Nurse 3 80.0%FT06-1216
178,97012.012 Public Health Nurse 3 80.0%FT06-1218
186,22312.010 Phy Asst/Aprn 1 80.0%FT06-1220

56,0269.68 Office Assistant 2 85.0%FT06-1221
163,73012.012 Public Health Nurse 3 80.0%FT06-1224
165,08212.03 Public Health Nurse 3 20.0%FT06-1225
221,35612.012 Public Health Nurse 5 30.0%FT06-1226

74,42412.07 Office Assistant 1 85.0%FT06-1227
84,07612.09 Office Assistant 4 85.0%FT06-1230
68,69212.012 Office Assistant 1 85.0%FT06-1231

162,03212.012 Public Health Nurse 2 80.0%FT06-1236
140,74512.08 Public Health Nurse 2 80.0%FT06-1252
191,57212.012 Public Health Nurse 4 30.0%FT06-1259

78,92212.012 Office Assistant 1 85.0%FT06-1266
152,71212.01 Public Health Nurse 3 80.0%FT06-1275
151,04712.00 Public Health Nurse 3 80.0%FT06-1279
173,43212.03 Public Health Nurse 3 80.0%FT06-1281
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**The vacancy rate represents the amount of PCN vacancies a component must average to stay within budget.  Components do not receive enough 
authorization to cover 100% of their PCNs for the entire year.

Split PCNs are funded by multiple components but for budget purposes are only counted in one component.  *=split uncounted, ** = split counted.
^^Seasonal employees are often kept in the payroll system even when not actively collecting a check so filled months are not displayed.
^PCN deleted in FY2023 Governor



Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
2

157

On average, this component must maintain 110.7 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$22,626,862
5.9%

FY2023
Governor

$22,255,418
6.9%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $21,296,900 $20,717,900 ($579,000)

Job TitleSplit

($1,329,962)
$0

($1,537,518)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Public Health (502)
Nursing (288)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

253,51112.012 Public Health Nurse 3 80.0%FT06-1302
181,14212.07 Public Health Nurse 4 30.0%FT06-1303

84,93212.012 Office Assistant 2 85.0%FT06-1307
75,16812.012 Office Assistant 2 100.0%FT06-1309

158,11012.08 Public Health Nurse 3 80.0%FT06-1323
78,26912.06 Public Health Nurse Aide 100.0%FT06-1329

145,16412.00 Public Health Nurse 2 80.0%FT06-1333
218,11112.00 Public Health Nurse 3 80.0%FT06-1372
102,04812.012 Health Program Associate 100.0%FT06-1373

94,05812.012 Office Assistant 2 100.0%FT06-1375
155,29912.012 Public Health Nurse 3 80.0%FT06-1382
179,11112.012 Public Health Nurse 2 80.0%FT06-1384
151,86212.012 Public Health Nurse 3 80.0%FT06-1385

79,42212.012 Office Assistant 2 85.0%FT06-1389
73,17812.010 Office Assistant 2 85.0%FT06-1405
31,2236.04 Office Assistant 2 85.0%PT06-1406

199,18412.012 Public Health Nurse 2 80.0%FT06-1408
144,26312.07 Public Health Nurse 2 80.0%FT06-1409
152,35312.012 Public Health Nurse 2 80.0%FT06-1410
184,54712.012 Phy Asst/Aprn 1 80.0%FT06-1411

51,4159.65 Office Assistant 1 85.0%FT06-1414
142,62012.09 Public Health Nurse 2 80.0%FT06-1416
214,30912.012 Public Health Nurse 4 30.0%FT06-1418
250,03712.012 Public Health Nurse 4 30.0%FT06-1423
196,59812.012 Public Health Nurse 3 80.0%FT06-1424
144,86512.09 Public Health Nurse 2 80.0%FT06-1425

76,16712.012 Office Assistant 2 85.0%FT06-1426
96,13312.012 Office Assistant 2 85.0%FT06-1432

123,12812.012 Administrative Officer 2 85.0%FT06-1452
148,80512.02 Public Health Nurse 2 80.0%FT06-1459
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
2

157

On average, this component must maintain 110.7 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$22,626,862
5.9%

FY2023
Governor

$22,255,418
6.9%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $21,296,900 $20,717,900 ($579,000)

Job TitleSplit

($1,329,962)
$0

($1,537,518)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Public Health (502)
Nursing (288)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

162,30012.05 Public Health Nurse 3 80.0%FT06-1489
143,98112.012 Public Health Nurse 2 80.0%FT06-1490
153,69712.07 Public Health Nurse 2 80.0%FT06-1500
140,59812.07 Public Health Nurse 2 80.0%FT06-1501
202,06012.00 Public Health Nurse 2 80.0%FT06-1502
105,51012.012 Office Assistant 2 85.0%FT06-1519
194,87312.00 Public Health Nurse 1 80.0%FT06-1520
164,11612.012 Public Health Nurse 2 80.0%FT06-1522
168,23112.012 Public Health Nurse 2 80.0%FT06-1530
189,48712.07 Public Health Nurse 2 80.0%FT06-1533

78,07612.012 Public Health Nurse Aide 85.0%FT06-1536
87,63112.012 Office Assistant 1 85.0%FT06-1542

144,64512.03 Public Health Nurse 2 80.0%FT06-1543
156,32812.010 Public Health Nurse 3 80.0%FT06-1544
138,81612.00 Public Health Nurse 1 80.0%FT06-1545
149,00912.04 Public Health Nurse 2 80.0%FT06-1546
164,95212.012 Public Health Nurse 2 80.0%FT06-1547

76,51412.012 Office Assistant 2 85.0%FT06-1549
89,03412.010 Office Assistant 4 85.0%FT06-1550

199,25912.012 Phy Asst/Aprn 1 80.0%FT06-1565
146,52512.012 Public Health Nurse 2 80.0%FT06-1573
190,75012.00 Public Health Nurse 1 80.0%FT06-1574
141,70212.09 Public Health Nurse 2 80.0%FT06-1575
213,83012.00 Public Health Nurse 3 80.0%FT06-1576
145,09412.010 Public Health Nurse 2 80.0%FT06-1577
207,58912.00 Public Health Nurse 2 80.0%FT06-1578
167,66912.06 Public Health Nurse 3 0.0%FT06-1582

73,45212.012 Office Assistant 2 85.0%FT06-1591
80,04112.010 Office Assistant 2 85.0%FT06-1592
88,38912.012 Office Assistant 2 85.0%FT06-1593
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
2

157

On average, this component must maintain 110.7 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$22,626,862
5.9%

FY2023
Governor

$22,255,418
6.9%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $21,296,900 $20,717,900 ($579,000)

Job TitleSplit

($1,329,962)
$0

($1,537,518)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Public Health (502)
Nursing (288)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

93,42912.012 Office Assistant 4 85.0%FT06-1598
204,56312.012 Public Health Nurse 4 30.0%FT06-1629
148,42912.012 Public Health Nurse 2 80.0%FT06-1631
199,97112.012 Phy Asst/Aprn 1 80.0%FT06-1646
180,93812.07 Nurse Consultant 2 30.0%FT06-1648

92,05412.012 Office Assistant 1 85.0%FT06-1663
147,11412.08 Public Health Nurse 2 80.0%FT06-1666
154,39912.06 Public Health Nurse 2 80.0%FT06-1667

83,02512.012 Office Assistant 2 85.0%FT06-1668
193,71312.012 Nurse Consultant 2 30.0%FT06-1676
184,54712.012 Nurse Consultant 2 30.0%FT06-1680

98,84312.08 Health Program Associate 85.0%FT06-1683
237,65512.012 Public Health Nurse 3 80.0%FT06-1685
152,71212.04 Public Health Nurse 3 80.0%FT06-1686
144,64512.06 Public Health Nurse 2 80.0%FT06-1722

94,95412.09 Health Program Associate 85.0%FT06-1726
70,0486.08 Public Health Nurse 2 80.0%PT06-1727

168,43812.04 Nurse Consultant 2 30.0%FT06-1756
108,21212.012 Administrative Assistant 2 85.0%FT06-1766

51,4159.65 Office Assistant 1 85.0%FT06-1768
148,80512.00 Public Health Nurse 2 80.0%FT06-1769
191,05912.012 Public Health Nurse 3 80.0%FT06-1770

70,74012.012 Office Assistant 2 85.0%FT06-1798
91,59412.012 Office Assistant 2 85.0%FT06-1802
74,63312.012 Office Assistant 2 85.0%FT06-1806

145,35512.07 Public Health Nurse 1 80.0%FT06-1850
151,86212.012 Public Health Nurse 2 80.0%FT06-1851
140,85612.07 Public Health Nurse 2 80.0%FT06-1854
164,15512.07 Public Health Nurse 2 80.0%FT06-1855

73,78112.012 Office Assistant 2 85.0%FT06-1906
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
2

157

On average, this component must maintain 110.7 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$22,626,862
5.9%

FY2023
Governor

$22,255,418
6.9%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $21,296,900 $20,717,900 ($579,000)

Job TitleSplit

($1,329,962)
$0

($1,537,518)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Public Health (502)
Nursing (288)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

58,7539.60 Office Assistant 2 85.0%FT06-1907
158,11012.07 Public Health Nurse 3 20.0%FT06-1916
196,90612.00 Public Health Nurse 3 80.0%FT06-1917
190,63812.012 Public Health Nurse 3 20.0%FT06-1918
147,07112.012 Public Health Nurse 2 80.0%FT06-2018

84,4989.66 Program Coordinator 1 85.0%FT06-2023
191,20012.00 Public Health Nurse 2 80.0%FT06-2049
199,66112.012 Public Health Nurse 3 80.0%FT06-2052
154,24812.012 Public Health Nurse 2 80.0%FT06-2054

Notes: This department also had 311 unbudgeted filled PCNs over the prior year, typically non-permanent employees paid out of existing authorization.  
Depending on the payroll months covered, the unbudgeted count may also include PCNs deleted prior to the selected scenario.  It may also include 
newly assigned PCNs or board members.
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

1
0

41

On average, this component must maintain 17.6 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$5,503,431
3.6%

FY2023
Governor

$5,394,158
3.9%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $5,307,100 $5,185,000 ($122,100)

Job TitleSplit

($196,331)
$0

($209,158)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Public Health (502)
Women, Children and Family Health (2788)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

82,36512.012 Research Analyst 1 34.0%FT06-0518
117,98712.010 Administrative Officer 1 80.0%FT06-0628
99,77712.012 Accounting Technician 2 0.0%FT06-1031
97,51412.012 Research Analyst 1 80.0%FT06-1087

170,54712.012 Public Health Scientist 0.0%FT06-1088
85,77612.012 Administrative Assistant 1 80.0%FT06-1378

129,29512.012 Epidemiology Specialist 2 0.0%FT06-1404
122,48712.012 Health Program Associate 0.0%FT06-1433
134,51812.012 Public Health Specialist 2 20.0%FT06-1468
129,57612.012 Public Health Specialist 2 60.0%FT06-1538
170,13812.012 Health Program Manager 3 0.0%FT06-1540
184,47112.012 Epidemiology Specialist 2 20.0%FT06-1621

77,14312.012 Office Assistant 2 90.0%FT06-1645
94,35112.012 Administrative Assistant 2 85.0%FT06-1660

122,81312.012 Accounting Technician 3 50.0%FT06-1661
138,23612.012 Program Coordinator 2 0.0%FT06-1679

82,53312.012 Research Analyst 1 0.0%FT06-1682
197,46912.012 Nurse Consultant 2 0.0%FT06-1687
174,88712.012 Nurse Consultant 2 15.0%FT06-1708
113,54412.012 Public Health Specialist 1 0.0%FT06-1716
151,22012.012 Public Health Specialist 2 11.0%FT06-1731

81,08412.012 Office Assistant 2 0.0%FT06-1733
124,45412.012 Public Health Specialist 2 0.0%FT06-1747
138,74112.012 Program Coordinator 1 41.0%FT06-1755
122,68812.012 Research Analyst 3 16.0%FT06-1775
149,45112.012 Public Health Specialist 2 0.0%FT06-1816

94,53312.07 Health Program Associate 80.0%FT06-1824
192,47812.012 Health Program Manager 3 44.0%FT06-1830
224,44512.012 Public Health Nurse 5 85.0%FT06-1831
129,57612.012 Public Health Informaticist 2 0.0%FT06-1840

 State of Alaska 
Department of Health 02-08-2022 8:59 amPage 112 of 145

**The vacancy rate represents the amount of PCN vacancies a component must average to stay within budget.  Components do not receive enough 
authorization to cover 100% of their PCNs for the entire year.

Split PCNs are funded by multiple components but for budget purposes are only counted in one component.  *=split uncounted, ** = split counted.
^^Seasonal employees are often kept in the payroll system even when not actively collecting a check so filled months are not displayed.
^PCN deleted in FY2023 Governor



Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

1
0

41

On average, this component must maintain 17.6 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$5,503,431
3.6%

FY2023
Governor

$5,394,158
3.9%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $5,307,100 $5,185,000 ($122,100)

Job TitleSplit

($196,331)
$0

($209,158)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Public Health (502)
Women, Children and Family Health (2788)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

98,16012.012 Health Program Associate 64.0%FT06-1841
201,14412.012 Health Program Manager 3 0.0%FT06-1891

76,25812.012 Office Assistant 2 20.0%FT06-1897
156,33012.012 Nurse Consultant 2 0.0%FT06-1997
185,37112.012 Health Program Manager 3 0.0%FT06-2005
111,99412.012 Epidemiology Specialist 1 85.0%FT06-2028
230,11812.012 Nurse Consultant 2 0.0%FT06-2030
117,92412.012 Public Health Specialist 1 0.0%FT06-2039
123,23112.012 Public Health Specialist 2 80.0%FT06-2045
124,86212.012 Public Health Specialist 2 0.0%FT06-2048
106,47312.09 Public Health Specialist 1 80.0%FT06-5051

37,46912.012 College Intern 3 0.0%NP06-IN20001

Notes: This department also had 311 unbudgeted filled PCNs over the prior year, typically non-permanent employees paid out of existing authorization.  
Depending on the payroll months covered, the unbudgeted count may also include PCNs deleted prior to the selected scenario.  It may also include 
newly assigned PCNs or board members.
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0

10

On average, this component must maintain 3.6 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$1,381,799
3.0%

FY2023
Governor

$1,377,179
1.7%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $1,340,400 $1,353,300 $12,900

Job TitleSplit

($41,399)
$0

($23,879)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Public Health (502)
Public Health Administrative Services (292)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

135,05712.011 Accountant 3 85.0%FT06-0623
189,54912.012 Division Director - Px 85.0%FT06-1001

51,4159.66 Office Assistant 1 85.0%FT06-1253
194,99712.010 Division Operations Manager 85.0%FT06-1671
100,90112.08 Administrative Assistant 2 85.0%FT06-1674
130,44712.012 Accountant 3 85.0%FT06-1712
192,76212.012 Division Operations Manager 85.0%FT06-1826
138,1499.67 Admn OPS Mgr 1 85.0%FT06-1834
157,56912.012 Health Program Manager 3 85.0%FT06-1835

90,95312.012 Administrative Assistant 2 85.0%FT06-2029

Notes: This department also had 311 unbudgeted filled PCNs over the prior year, typically non-permanent employees paid out of existing authorization.  
Depending on the payroll months covered, the unbudgeted count may also include PCNs deleted prior to the selected scenario.  It may also include 
newly assigned PCNs or board members.
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

1
0

23

On average, this component must maintain 13.8 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$3,324,598
5.0%

FY2023
Governor

$3,313,561
2.2%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $6,158,700 $3,241,200 ($2,917,500)

Job TitleSplit

($165,898)
$3,000,000

($72,361)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Public Health (502)
Emergency Programs (2877)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

109,48912.09 Health Program Associate 0.0%FT06-0631
130,24112.012 Er Mgmt Spec 3 0.0%FT06-1032
127,63312.012 EMS Ofc 1 45.0%FT06-1170
150,10612.012 EMS Ofc 1 40.0%FT06-1341
166,84812.09 Emergency Program Manager 2 10.0%FT06-1475
145,32512.012 Public Health Specialist 2 25.0%FT06-1491
170,36612.012 EMS Ofc 2 58.0%FT06-1555

87,42512.011 * Administrative Officer 2 50.0%FT06-1559
123,36712.012 EMS Ofc 1 23.2%FT06-1654

43,28612.012 * Office Assistant 2 85.0%FT06-1678
118,18912.09 EMS Ofc 1 80.0%FT06-1817
183,17212.012 Nurse Consultant 2 50.0%FT06-1899
116,73912.012 Er Mgmt Spec 3 0.0%FT06-1902
152,49412.012 Emergency Program Manager 1 0.0%FT06-1921
140,45612.012 Public Health Specialist 2 0.0%FT06-1935
116,99912.012 H&Ss Plnr 2 90.0%FT06-1951
138,81812.012 Emergency Program Manager 1 0.0%FT06-1992
122,00612.012 Program Coordinator 1 0.0%FT06-2004
112,78212.04 H&Ss Plnr 2 0.0%FT06-2012
108,52612.08 Program Coordinator 1 10.0%FT06-2024
118,05712.012 Health Program Manager 2 40.0%FT06-2042
155,18612.012 Health Program Manager 2 90.0%FT06-2056

94,18112.03 Accounting Technician 3 0.0%FT06-2058
174,90812.012 Health Program Manager 3 0.0%FT06-4005
120,57112.010 Epidemiology Specialist 2 0.0%FT06-4024

97,42812.00 Program Coordinator 2 23.0%NP06-N21008 ^

Notes: This department also had 311 unbudgeted filled PCNs over the prior year, typically non-permanent employees paid out of existing authorization.  
Depending on the payroll months covered, the unbudgeted count may also include PCNs deleted prior to the selected scenario.  It may also include 
newly assigned PCNs or board members.
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

1
0

44

On average, this component must maintain 15.8 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$5,868,419
3.0%

FY2023
Governor

$5,812,311
3.7%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $5,692,300 $5,596,100 ($96,200)

Job TitleSplit

($176,119)
$0

($216,211)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Public Health (502)
Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion (2818)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

186,27012.012 Health Program Manager 4 90.0%FT06-0491
118,64912.012 Program Coordinator 1 100.0%FT06-0508
191,25412.012 Public Health Scientist 40.0%FT06-1036
118,18912.04 Program Coordinator 2 0.0%FT06-1153
105,79512.012 Administrative Assistant 2 15.0%FT06-1321
155,29912.09 Public Health Data Analyst 0.0%FT06-1335

86,37612.011 ** Administrative Officer 2 15.0%FT06-1559
140,43712.012 Health Program Manager 3 100.0%FT06-1569
118,84512.07 Health Program Manager 2 45.0%FT06-1626
124,59112.012 Public Health Specialist 2 0.0%FT06-1627
118,18912.08 Public Health Specialist 2 0.0%FT06-1632

72,21112.011 Office Assistant 2 0.0%FT06-1641
127,01712.012 Public Health Specialist 2 77.0%FT06-1652
184,77112.012 Health Program Manager 3 20.0%FT06-1669

43,28612.012 ** Office Assistant 2 85.0%FT06-1678
160,27212.012 Health Program Manager 3 0.0%FT06-1695
122,00812.012 Epidemiology Specialist 2 5.0%FT06-1701
155,62412.012 Public Health Specialist 2 40.0%FT06-1717
149,11012.012 Public Health Specialist 2 90.0%FT06-1732
113,27612.012 Research Analyst 3 90.0%FT06-1744
129,85712.012 Public Health Specialist 2 0.0%FT06-1745
158,08312.012 Dietitian 2 24.0%FT06-1750
147,06212.012 Publications Specialist 3 70.0%FT06-1759
158,39812.012 Public Health Specialist 2 90.0%FT06-1777
140,23012.010 Public Health Specialist 2 50.0%FT06-1795

95,47012.012 Project Assistant 25.0%FT06-1796
135,31412.012 Epidemiology Specialist 2 35.0%FT06-1812
152,63612.012 Health Program Manager 3 0.0%FT06-1819
131,54412.012 Public Health Specialist 2 0.0%FT06-1827
105,62412.04 Public Health Specialist 1 80.0%FT06-1846
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

1
0

44

On average, this component must maintain 15.8 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$5,868,419
3.0%

FY2023
Governor

$5,812,311
3.7%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $5,692,300 $5,596,100 ($96,200)

Job TitleSplit

($176,119)
$0

($216,211)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Public Health (502)
Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion (2818)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

128,77012.011 Public Health Specialist 2 0.0%FT06-1900
154,06212.012 Public Health Specialist 2 14.0%FT06-1959
136,62812.012 Health Program Manager 3 50.0%FT06-1967
171,75612.012 Nurse Consultant 2 0.0%FT06-1973
106,26712.010 Public Health Specialist 1 0.0%FT06-1995
111,80812.010 Epidemiology Specialist 1 0.0%FT06-1996
111,35912.012 Administrative Assistant 2 100.0%FT06-1999
90,60012.011 Administrative Assistant 2 50.0%FT06-2008

113,14312.011 Public Health Specialist 1 0.0%FT06-2037
140,23012.012 Public Health Specialist 2 0.0%FT06-2050
126,42712.012 Epidemiology Specialist 2 0.0%FT06-2057
163,33912.06 Nurse Consultant 2 0.0%FT06-2415
105,88012.09 Program Coordinator 1 0.0%FT06-5081

59,32912.07 Office Assistant 2 0.0%NP06-N19030
203,13412.012 Pharmacist (Lead W/Adv Cert) 0.0%FT06-X213

Notes: This department also had 311 unbudgeted filled PCNs over the prior year, typically non-permanent employees paid out of existing authorization.  
Depending on the payroll months covered, the unbudgeted count may also include PCNs deleted prior to the selected scenario.  It may also include 
newly assigned PCNs or board members.
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

6
0

60

On average, this component must maintain 28.8 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$8,872,791
4.0%

FY2023
Governor

$8,688,822
4.2%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $8,517,879 $8,323,100 ($194,779)

Job TitleSplit

($354,912)
$0

($365,722)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Public Health (502)
Epidemiology (296)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

190,65912.012 Nurse Consultant 2 0.0%FT06-1037
160,46312.012 Health Program Manager 3 0.0%FT06-1044
151,85512.012 Epidemiology Specialist 1 0.0%FT06-1059
112,05312.012 Administrative Assistant 2 100.0%FT06-1080
105,62412.07 Public Health Informaticist 1 0.0%FT06-1289

70,79112.08 Office Assistant 2 50.0%FT06-1299
98,04212.012 Accounting Technician 1 100.0%FT06-1331
73,97712.012 Office Assistant 2 0.0%FT06-1393

131,16912.012 Information System Coordinator 0.0%FT06-1430
185,48512.012 Nurse Consultant 2 0.0%FT06-1461
116,81312.012 Health Program Associate 0.0%FT06-1510
133,11812.012 D/Inter Spec 1 40.0%FT06-1524
134,45312.012 Administrative Officer 2 44.0%FT06-1560
176,32912.012 Nurse Consultant 1 0.0%FT06-1568
118,18912.012 Epidemiology Specialist 2 0.0%FT06-1583
113,94512.012 D/Inter Spec 1 0.0%FT06-1584
153,69712.012 Public Health Specialist 2 0.0%FT06-1590

81,47112.012 Administrative Assistant 1 0.0%FT06-1595
99,28612.012 Health Program Associate 0.0%FT06-1596

127,39012.012 D/Inter Spec 2 0.0%FT06-1633
183,90212.012 Health Program Manager 3 0.0%FT06-1634

75,71112.012 Office Assistant 3 0.0%FT06-1636
79,87812.012 Administrative Assistant 1 30.0%FT06-1637

133,11812.012 D/Inter Spec 1 100.0%FT06-1642
162,04612.012 Health Program Manager 3 0.0%FT06-1647
228,43412.012 Nurse Consultant 2 0.0%FT06-1650

73,79912.012 Office Assistant 2 100.0%FT06-1670
108,71612.08 Public Health Informaticist 1 0.0%FT06-1677
146,68612.010 Health Program Manager 2 0.0%FT06-1688
151,03512.05 Public Health Scientist 0.0%FT06-1691
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

6
0

60

On average, this component must maintain 28.8 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$8,872,791
4.0%

FY2023
Governor

$8,688,822
4.2%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $8,517,879 $8,323,100 ($194,779)

Job TitleSplit

($354,912)
$0

($365,722)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Public Health (502)
Epidemiology (296)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

152,10412.08 Public Health Specialist 2 0.0%FT06-1700
214,52012.012 Nurse Consultant 2 0.0%FT06-1704
206,64312.010 Public Health Nurse 5 0.0%FT06-1707
102,94212.012 Health Program Associate 0.0%FT06-1710
115,55812.012 Administrative Assistant 1 100.0%FT06-1711
121,71912.00 Epidemiology Specialist 2 0.0%FT06-1730

89,19412.012 Office Assistant 2 0.0%FT06-1736
78,66712.09 Administrative Assistant 1 0.0%FT06-1746

282,42912.012 Epidemiologist/Chief 95.0%FT06-1754
196,79812.012 Nurse Consultant 2 0.0%FT06-1779
181,94312.011 Nurse Consultant 2 0.0%FT06-1783
107,94212.012 D/Inter Spec 1 75.0%FT06-1809
118,80412.012 Public Health Specialist 1 0.0%FT06-1825
257,19012.012 Veterinary Epidemiologist 0.0%FT06-1847
243,55212.012 Epidemiologist 0.0%FT06-1863
132,55912.012 Public Health Informaticist 2 0.0%FT06-1905
118,18912.012 Research Analyst 3 0.0%FT06-1919
194,42712.012 Nurse Consultant 2 0.0%FT06-1923

94,42012.011 Pharmacy Technician 85.0%FT06-1927
153,83812.012 Epidemiology Specialist 2 0.0%FT06-1960

95,68712.01 Health Program Associate 0.0%FT06-1986
98,49712.012 Health Program Associate 0.0%FT06-1987

124,67312.011 Health Program Associate 0.0%FT06-1988
122,82312.012 Public Health Informaticist 1 0.0%FT06-1989
140,91012.012 Health Program Manager 2 0.0%FT06-1990
141,08412.012 Epidemiology Specialist 2 0.0%FT06-2006
128,04312.08 Public Health Specialist 2 0.0%FT06-2011
123,66012.012 Health Program Manager 2 0.0%FT06-2033
127,69212.012 Public Health Informaticist 1 0.0%FT06-2034

78,43412.012 Health Program Associate 0.0%NP06-N19015
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

6
0

60

On average, this component must maintain 28.8 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$8,872,791
4.0%

FY2023
Governor

$8,688,822
4.2%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $8,517,879 $8,323,100 ($194,779)

Job TitleSplit

($354,912)
$0

($365,722)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Public Health (502)
Epidemiology (296)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

94,91512.08 Health Program Manager 2 0.0%NP06-N20001
87,48712.011 D/Inter Spec 1 0.0%NP06-N20003
87,48712.04 D/Inter Spec 1 0.0%NP06-N21377
78,43412.04 Health Program Associate 0.0%NP06-N22001
97,42812.02 Epidemiology Specialist 2 0.0%NP06-N22002

203,96512.012 Pharmacist (Lead W/Adv Cert) 55.0%FT06-X119

Notes: This department also had 311 unbudgeted filled PCNs over the prior year, typically non-permanent employees paid out of existing authorization.  
Depending on the payroll months covered, the unbudgeted count may also include PCNs deleted prior to the selected scenario.  It may also include 
newly assigned PCNs or board members.
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0

33

On average, this component must maintain 11.9 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$3,508,975
3.0%

FY2023
Governor

$3,464,297
3.8%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $3,403,700 $3,331,400 ($72,300)

Job TitleSplit

($105,275)
$0

($132,897)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Public Health (502)
Bureau of Vital Statistics (961)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

101,01712.012 Office Assistant 4 0.0%FT06-0328
112,67112.00 Public Health Informaticist 1 0.0%FT06-1463
117,43112.012 Information System Coordinator 0.0%FT06-1600
100,47312.012 Office Assistant 4 5.0%FT06-1601

74,65912.011 Office Assistant 2 0.0%FT06-1603
211,31012.010 Chf Hlh Ana&Vr 0.0%FT06-1604
149,18312.09 Research Analyst 4 0.0%FT06-1607

89,87712.012 Office Assistant 4 0.0%FT06-1609
146,54612.012 Research Analyst 3 71.5%FT06-1610

96,21912.012 Office Assistant 2 0.0%FT06-1611
85,96912.012 Office Assistant 1 13.0%FT06-1613
92,67312.012 Office Assistant 3 0.0%FT06-1614
82,86812.011 Office Assistant 3 0.0%FT06-1617
87,99912.012 Office Assistant 3 0.0%FT06-1619

118,28012.05 Research Analyst 3 0.0%FT06-1662
88,01910.05 Program Coordinator 1 0.0%FT06-1689
88,89612.012 Research Analyst 1 0.0%FT06-1699
94,10712.012 Office Assistant 2 17.0%FT06-1714
98,13812.08 Cancer Registrar 1 0.0%FT06-1718

183,37912.012 Public Health Data Analyst 0.0%FT06-1719
157,88212.012 Public Health Scientist 40.0%FT06-1729
128,43512.010 H&Ss Plnr 2 0.0%FT06-1748

81,94512.012 Office Assistant 4 0.0%FT06-1752
90,47012.012 Office Assistant 2 0.0%FT06-1781

104,46212.08 Cancer Registrar 2 0.0%FT06-1804
112,21012.09 Administrative Officer 1 0.0%FT06-1815
80,69812.012 Office Assistant 2 0.0%FT06-1859
87,24912.012 Office Assistant 2 0.0%FT06-1903

121,88812.012 Rcd & Lic Spvr 0.0%FT06-1994
81,54012.012 Office Assistant 2 0.0%FT06-2031
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0

33

On average, this component must maintain 11.9 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$3,508,975
3.0%

FY2023
Governor

$3,464,297
3.8%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $3,403,700 $3,331,400 ($72,300)

Job TitleSplit

($105,275)
$0

($132,897)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Public Health (502)
Bureau of Vital Statistics (961)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

91,56712.012 Office Assistant 2 0.0%FT06-2040
76,09012.07 Office Assistant 2 0.0%FT41-3092
74,82512.010 Office Assistant 2 0.0%FT41-3094

Notes: This department also had 311 unbudgeted filled PCNs over the prior year, typically non-permanent employees paid out of existing authorization.  
Depending on the payroll months covered, the unbudgeted count may also include PCNs deleted prior to the selected scenario.  It may also include 
newly assigned PCNs or board members.
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0

19

On average, this component must maintain 5.7 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$2,554,624
2.5%

FY2023
Governor

$2,462,840
1.4%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $2,490,700 $2,428,800 ($61,900)

Job TitleSplit

($63,924)
$0

($34,040)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Public Health (502)
State Medical Examiner (293)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

121,49512.012 Medicolegal Investigator 3 100.0%FT06-1599
123,44712.012 Autopsy Technician Supervisor 100.0%FT06-1655
348,97912.012 State Medical Examiner/Chief 100.0%FT06-1692
298,95812.012 Medical Examiner/Assistant 100.0%FT06-1703

87,06612.012 Office Assistant 2 100.0%FT06-1705
91,49912.010 Administrative Assistant 2 100.0%FT06-1706
89,54712.08 Autopsy Technician 100.0%FT06-1734
88,81812.09 Medicolegal Investigator 1 100.0%FT06-1738

100,39512.07 Medicolegal Investigator 2 100.0%FT06-1739
84,52012.011 Medicolegal Investigator 1 100.0%FT06-1740

110,55912.011 Medicolegal Investigator 3 100.0%FT06-1741
95,63012.05 Medicolegal Investigator 2 100.0%FT06-1742

134,66212.010 Medicolegal Investigator 4 100.0%FT06-1784
301,92912.012 Medical Examiner/Deputy 100.0%FT06-1832

91,06412.012 Autopsy Technician 100.0%FT06-1993
99,10112.05 Medicolegal Investigator 2 100.0%FT06-2019

105,71312.012 Autopsy Technician 100.0%FT06-2021
90,44512.09 Autopsy Technician 100.0%FT12-1712
90,79712.012 Medicolegal Investigator 1 100.0%FT12-1770

Notes: This department also had 311 unbudgeted filled PCNs over the prior year, typically non-permanent employees paid out of existing authorization.  
Depending on the payroll months covered, the unbudgeted count may also include PCNs deleted prior to the selected scenario.  It may also include 
newly assigned PCNs or board members.
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0

39

On average, this component must maintain 14.0 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$4,849,337
3.0%

FY2023
Governor

$4,702,713
2.2%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $4,703,857 $4,600,000 ($103,857)

Job TitleSplit

($145,480)
$0

($102,713)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Public Health (502)
Public Health Laboratories (2252)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

143,18412.011 Administrative Officer 2 80.0%FT06-0634
185,85112.012 Health Program Manager 4 100.0%FT06-1023
149,13212.012 Public Health Microbiologist 3 100.0%FT06-1056
145,26712.012 Public Health Microbiologist 2 100.0%FT06-1057
118,18912.012 Public Health Microbiologist 1 80.0%FT06-1058
89,28912.012 Accounting Clerk 90.0%FT06-1060
75,59912.012 Office Assistant 1 80.0%FT06-1061
94,70112.012 Laboratory Technician 90.0%FT06-1062

162,37112.012 Clin Lab Evspec 0.0%FT06-1067
75,76712.012 Office Assistant 2 80.0%FT06-1167

144,92612.012 Public Health Microbiologist 2 0.0%FT06-1205
122,29412.012 Public Health Microbiologist 1 80.0%FT06-1232

90,55312.011 Administrative Assistant 2 80.0%FT06-1255
82,14812.08 Laboratory Technician 80.0%FT06-1282

117,07912.010 Public Health Microbiologist 1 12.0%FT06-1345
109,84912.012 Public Health Microbiologist 1 5.0%FT06-1376
126,54012.012 Public Health Microbiologist 1 80.0%FT06-1379
115,00612.012 Public Health Microbiologist 1 95.0%FT06-1380
122,09712.012 Administrative Assistant 2 100.0%FT06-1435
123,84512.09 Public Health Microbiologist 2 15.0%FT06-1437

93,25712.012 Office Assistant 2 90.0%FT06-1445
73,56612.012 Office Assistant 2 100.0%FT06-1446

150,49812.012 Rad Hlth Phys 2 30.0%FT06-1504
144,16612.012 Public Health Microbiologist 1 100.0%FT06-1506

83,03812.09 Laboratory Technician 100.0%FT06-1554
93,76012.012 Laboratory Technician 100.0%FT06-1586

132,38712.012 Public Health Microbiologist 2 10.0%FT06-1620
160,78212.012 Chemist 4 0.0%FT06-1780
174,34612.012 P/Hlth Lab Sci 0.0%FT06-1782
130,35912.012 Mts/Bfc Jrny 2 100.0%FT06-1803
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0

39

On average, this component must maintain 14.0 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$4,849,337
3.0%

FY2023
Governor

$4,702,713
2.2%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $4,703,857 $4,600,000 ($103,857)

Job TitleSplit

($145,480)
$0

($102,713)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Public Health (502)
Public Health Laboratories (2252)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

186,37312.010 Public Health Microbiologist 3 100.0%FT06-1889
136,43112.012 Public Health Microbiologist 2 0.0%FT06-1924
128,91612.012 Public Health Microbiologist 2 0.0%FT06-1925
105,07112.012 Maint Gen Jrny 100.0%FT06-1933
105,45812.012 Public Health Microbiologist 1 10.0%FT06-1941
192,16012.012 Chemist 5 0.0%FT06-1942
131,79912.012 Chemist 4 0.0%FT06-1965
146,41912.012 Public Health Microbiologist 2 100.0%FT06-2013

86,86412.012 Laboratory Technician 90.0%FT06-2038

Notes: This department also had 311 unbudgeted filled PCNs over the prior year, typically non-permanent employees paid out of existing authorization.  
Depending on the payroll months covered, the unbudgeted count may also include PCNs deleted prior to the selected scenario.  It may also include 
newly assigned PCNs or board members.
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

8
0

163

On average, this component must maintain 103.5 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$21,232,215
5.3%

FY2023
Governor

$20,784,315
5.6%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $20,108,500 $19,614,100 ($494,400)

Job TitleSplit

($1,123,715)
$0

($1,170,215)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Senior and Disabilities Services (487)
Senior and Disabilities Services Administration (2663)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

183,60912.09 Health Program Manager 3 50.0%FT02-1502
123,16612.012 Health Program Manager 2 25.0%FT02-1515

71,62412.012 Office Assistant 1 50.0%FT02-1522
80,37112.012 Senior Services Technician 100.0%FT02-1533

122,00812.012 Health Program Manager 2 50.0%FT02-1535
162,56612.08 Health Program Manager 3 50.0%FT02-1538
106,52512.012 Health Program Manager 1 50.0%FT02-1539

91,45712.00 Administrative Assistant 2 50.0%FT02-1540
125,66812.012 Health Program Manager 1 50.0%FT02-1541
102,81412.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 1 50.0%FT02-1543
171,22812.012 Protective Services Manager 1 50.0%FT02-1545
126,75012.012 Health Program Manager 2 50.0%FT02-1546

95,93812.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 1 50.0%FT02-1548
125,26512.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 50.0%FT02-1550

81,78412.08 Senior Services Technician 100.0%FT02-1551
78,29812.012 Office Assistant 2 50.0%FT02-1553

100,25612.012 Senior Services Technician 50.0%FT02-1808
104,47312.012 Health Program Manager 1 50.0%FT02-1809
125,41512.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 1 50.0%FT02-1810
165,05712.012 Health Program Manager 3 50.0%FT02-1815
139,54512.012 Pro Svcs Sp 4 50.0%FT02-1816

98,55612.012 Administrative Assistant 2 50.0%FT02-1818
131,76912.012 Health Program Manager 2 50.0%FT02-1819
137,11012.012 Health Program Manager 2 33.3%FT02-1821
80,92112.012 Senior Services Technician 100.0%FT02-1822

200,60812.012 Division Director - Px 50.0%FT02-7001
73,84612.012 Office Assistant 2 50.0%FT02-7013

125,37412.012 Administrative Officer 1 50.0%FT02-7324
73,84612.012 Office Assistant 2 50.0%FT02-7409

134,23212.012 Program Coordinator 1 0.0%FT02-7444
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

8
0

163

On average, this component must maintain 103.5 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$21,232,215
5.3%

FY2023
Governor

$20,784,315
5.6%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $20,108,500 $19,614,100 ($494,400)

Job TitleSplit

($1,123,715)
$0

($1,170,215)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Senior and Disabilities Services (487)
Senior and Disabilities Services Administration (2663)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

136,79112.05 Administrative Officer 2 50.0%FT02-7481
147,06212.012 Pro Svcs Sp 3 50.0%FT02-7498
125,89412.08 Health Program Manager 2 50.0%FT02-7575
133,06912.012 Health Program Manager 2 50.0%FT02-7599
131,26312.06 Pro Svcs Sp 3 50.0%FT06-0341
116,99912.012 Health Program Manager 2 50.0%FT06-0515
83,80512.012 Office Assistant 2 50.0%FT06-0520

183,00612.012 Admn OPS Mgr 2 50.0%FT06-1211
77,04212.012 Office Assistant 2 50.0%FT06-1469

141,29612.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 3 50.0%FT06-1492
180,99212.012 Health Program Manager 4 66.7%FT06-1494
122,96012.012 Pro Svcs Sp 3 50.0%FT06-1616
111,16412.012 Research Analyst 3 50.0%FT06-1639
116,73312.012 Health Program Manager 2 0.0%FT06-1640
139,99812.012 Health Program Manager 2 0.0%FT06-1649
130,01912.012 Accountant 3 50.0%FT06-1828
115,41012.012 Health Program Manager 2 0.0%FT06-1938
202,67412.012 Health Program Manager 4 37.5%FT06-1968

88,95212.012 Senior Services Technician 50.0%FT06-1974
196,37112.012 Health Program Manager 4 50.0%FT06-2020
132,47112.08 Health Program Manager 1 50.0%FT06-2027
118,18912.012 Health Program Manager 1 50.0%FT06-2194
122,32912.012 Health Program Manager 2 50.0%FT06-2233
129,58912.012 Health Program Manager 2 33.3%FT06-2240
150,70512.012 Health Program Manager 2 50.0%FT06-2241
228,53212.012 Nurse 3 50.0%FT06-2250
160,27212.012 Health Program Manager 3 50.0%FT06-2253

96,14912.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 1 50.0%FT06-2256
100,15812.09 Health Program Manager 1 50.0%FT06-2259
122,12212.012 Health Program Manager 1 50.0%FT06-2260
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

8
0

163

On average, this component must maintain 103.5 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$21,232,215
5.3%

FY2023
Governor

$20,784,315
5.6%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $20,108,500 $19,614,100 ($494,400)

Job TitleSplit

($1,123,715)
$0

($1,170,215)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Senior and Disabilities Services (487)
Senior and Disabilities Services Administration (2663)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

123,41812.012 Health Program Manager 1 50.0%FT06-2261
80,73312.09 Senior Services Technician 50.0%FT06-2263

135,82112.012 Health Program Manager 2 50.0%FT06-2265
113,42012.012 Administrative Assistant 2 50.0%FT06-2266
142,84912.011 Health Program Manager 2 50.0%FT06-2267
162,67112.012 Health Program Manager 3 50.0%FT06-2272
121,16912.012 Health Program Manager 1 50.0%FT06-2273
126,42312.012 Project Assistant 0.0%FT06-2326
142,19912.012 Health Program Manager 2 50.0%FT06-2339
111,80812.012 Training Specialist 1 50.0%FT06-2340
126,64012.012 Health Program Manager 2 50.0%FT06-2341
119,11812.012 Health Program Manager 2 50.0%FT06-2342
128,42712.012 Health Program Manager 1 50.0%FT06-2343
108,97312.012 Health Program Manager 1 50.0%FT06-2344
108,58612.012 Health Program Manager 1 50.0%FT06-2345
100,10812.08 Health Program Manager 1 50.0%FT06-2346
115,66612.05 Pro Svcs Sp 2 50.0%FT06-2347
167,27512.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 3 50.0%FT06-2350
115,65912.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 1 50.0%FT06-2351
117,92412.012 Health Program Manager 2 50.0%FT06-2358
103,45212.012 Health Program Manager 1 50.0%FT06-2359
152,93012.012 Pro Svcs Sp 4 50.0%FT06-2361
108,37112.012 Health Program Associate 50.0%FT06-2362
103,19712.012 Training Specialist 1 50.0%FT06-2363
112,12912.05 Health Program Manager 2 50.0%FT06-2364
81,78412.012 Senior Services Technician 50.0%FT06-2365

132,38712.012 Pro Svcs Sp 3 50.0%FT06-2368
101,63912.07 Health Program Manager 1 50.0%FT06-2369
122,43512.012 Health Program Manager 1 50.0%FT06-2371
101,61412.012 Health Program Manager 1 50.0%FT06-2372
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

8
0

163

On average, this component must maintain 103.5 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$21,232,215
5.3%

FY2023
Governor

$20,784,315
5.6%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $20,108,500 $19,614,100 ($494,400)

Job TitleSplit

($1,123,715)
$0

($1,170,215)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Senior and Disabilities Services (487)
Senior and Disabilities Services Administration (2663)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

82,85212.010 Office Assistant 2 50.0%FT06-2373
80,72012.09 Office Assistant 2 50.0%FT06-2374
85,73812.012 Senior Services Technician 50.0%FT06-2375
83,11412.012 Senior Services Technician 50.0%FT06-2376

109,89612.012 Health Program Associate 100.0%FT06-2377
127,20912.012 Pro Svcs Sp 3 50.0%FT06-2378
144,79912.010 Pro Svcs Sp 3 50.0%FT06-2379
169,59712.012 Health Program Manager 3 33.3%FT06-2380

95,09512.010 Medicaid Program Specialist 1 50.0%FT06-2381
83,95812.012 Senior Services Technician 50.0%FT06-2386

128,42312.011 Training Specialist 2 50.0%FT06-2387
178,79712.012 Nurse 2 50.0%FT06-2388
128,20512.06 Research Analyst 4 0.0%FT06-2390
233,05412.012 Division Operations Manager 50.0%FT06-2392
132,38712.012 Health Program Manager 2 50.0%FT06-2393
113,81112.012 Health Program Manager 2 50.0%FT06-2394
140,96112.012 Health Program Manager 2 50.0%FT06-2395
103,08612.012 Health Program Associate 50.0%FT06-2396
113,81112.012 Health Program Manager 2 50.0%FT06-2397
123,02612.012 Health Program Manager 2 50.0%FT06-2398
147,79412.012 Health Program Manager 3 40.0%FT06-2399
149,27812.012 Nurse 2 50.0%FT06-2400
129,60312.08 Health Program Manager 2 50.0%FT06-2401
130,98212.012 Health Program Manager 2 50.0%FT06-2402
127,07312.08 Health Program Manager 2 50.0%FT06-2403
154,62712.010 Nurse 2 50.0%FT06-2404
135,63512.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 50.0%FT06-2406
167,22812.010 Medicaid Program Specialist 4 25.0%FT06-2407
121,07312.08 Pro Svcs Sp 3 50.0%FT06-2409
139,59612.012 Pro Svcs Sp 3 50.0%FT06-2410
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

8
0

163

On average, this component must maintain 103.5 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$21,232,215
5.3%

FY2023
Governor

$20,784,315
5.6%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $20,108,500 $19,614,100 ($494,400)

Job TitleSplit

($1,123,715)
$0

($1,170,215)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Senior and Disabilities Services (487)
Senior and Disabilities Services Administration (2663)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

124,31812.012 Health Program Manager 2 50.0%FT06-2411
115,55812.012 Health Program Manager 2 50.0%FT06-2412
146,86712.012 Health Program Manager 2 50.0%FT06-2413
138,95112.012 Health Program Manager 2 50.0%FT06-2414

94,91512.012 Research Analyst 3 25.0%FT06-2416
192,44312.012 Nurse 2 50.0%FT06-2417
122,55212.012 Health Program Manager 2 50.0%FT06-2418
142,28312.012 Health Program Manager 2 50.0%FT06-2419
144,92612.012 Health Program Manager 2 33.3%FT06-2420

80,92112.012 Senior Services Technician 33.3%FT06-2431
74,56812.012 Office Assistant 2 50.0%FT06-2432

112,44912.08 Health Program Manager 2 50.0%FT06-2433
115,79512.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 50.0%FT06-2434
100,26012.09 Health Program Manager 1 50.0%FT06-2435
151,85312.06 Nurse 2 50.0%FT06-2436
160,06212.012 Training Specialist 3 50.0%FT06-2437
147,14912.012 Health Program Manager 2 50.0%FT06-2438
129,85712.012 Health Program Manager 2 50.0%FT06-2439
132,38712.012 Health Program Manager 2 50.0%FT06-2440
132,24612.012 Health Program Manager 2 50.0%FT06-2441
130,41912.012 Health Program Manager 2 33.3%FT06-2442

94,41612.010 Medicaid Program Specialist 1 50.0%FT06-2443
126,75012.012 Health Program Manager 2 50.0%FT06-2445
113,54412.012 Health Program Manager 2 50.0%FT06-2446
123,36712.012 Health Program Manager 2 50.0%FT06-2447
128,56312.012 Health Program Manager 2 100.0%FT06-2553
158,08312.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 3 50.0%FT06-2554
126,55612.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 3 50.0%FT06-2555
132,75212.012 Pro Svcs Sp 2 50.0%FT06-2566

72,06712.010 Office Assistant 2 0.0%FT06-2575
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

8
0

163

On average, this component must maintain 103.5 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$21,232,215
5.3%

FY2023
Governor

$20,784,315
5.6%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $20,108,500 $19,614,100 ($494,400)

Job TitleSplit

($1,123,715)
$0

($1,170,215)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Senior and Disabilities Services (487)
Senior and Disabilities Services Administration (2663)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

122,06012.012 Pro Svcs Sp 3 50.0%FT06-3426
122,16912.08 Pro Svcs Sp 3 50.0%FT06-3714
152,13112.012 Pro Svcs Sp 4 50.0%FT06-3725
144,92612.012 Health Program Manager 2 50.0%FT06-3904
106,57712.010 Research Analyst 3 50.0%FT06-4006
127,90812.012 Health Program Manager 2 50.0%FT06-4014
121,10512.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 3 0.0%FT06-4061
132,87612.08 Pro Svcs Sp 2 50.0%FT06-4082
164,86012.012 Research Analyst 4 50.0%FT06-4090
127,04512.06 Health Program Manager 2 50.0%FT06-4105
129,48512.012 Pro Svcs Sp 3 50.0%FT06-8466
183,87812.012 Nurse 2 50.0%FT06-8539
118,95612.01 Health Program Manager 2 33.3%FT06-8623
78,43412.06 Medicaid Program Specialist 1 1.4%NP06-N16006
87,00511.00 Health Program Manager 2 50.0%NP06-N18002
68,93712.010 Research Analyst 1 50.0%NP06-N18045
94,91512.012 Health Program Manager 2 0.0%NP06-N19018
80,65812.012 Research Analyst 2 0.0%NP06-N20019
93,49212.012 Program Coordinator 1 50.0%NP06-N21001
80,65812.010 Project Assistant 0.0%NP06-N21002
94,91512.012 Pro Svcs Sp 3 0.0%NP06-N21033

Notes: This department also had 311 unbudgeted filled PCNs over the prior year, typically non-permanent employees paid out of existing authorization.  
Depending on the payroll months covered, the unbudgeted count may also include PCNs deleted prior to the selected scenario.  It may also include 
newly assigned PCNs or board members.
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0
2

On average, this component must maintain 0.0 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$317,973
0.0%

FY2023
Governor

$312,102
1.2%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $317,973 $308,300 ($9,673)

Job TitleSplit

($0)
$0

($3,802)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Senior and Disabilities Services (487)
Commission on Aging (2674)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

179,51312.012 Ex Dir AK Coa 0.0%FT02-1500
138,46012.012 H&Ss Plnr 1 0.0%FT02-1554

Notes: This department also had 311 unbudgeted filled PCNs over the prior year, typically non-permanent employees paid out of existing authorization.  
Depending on the payroll months covered, the unbudgeted count may also include PCNs deleted prior to the selected scenario.  It may also include 
newly assigned PCNs or board members.
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0
7

On average, this component must maintain 0.2 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$869,838
0.2%

FY2023
Governor

$842,320
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $868,098 $842,320 ($25,778)

Job TitleSplit

($1,740)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Senior and Disabilities Services (487)
Governor's Council on Disabilities and Special Education (2023)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

120,98212.012 Program Coordinator 2 0.0%FT06-0509
119,41812.012 Research Analyst 3 0.0%FT06-0534
107,06712.012 Program Coordinator 1 0.0%FT06-0538
142,51912.011 H&Ss Plnr 3 0.0%FT06-2198
152,69312.09 Ex Dir Gcdse 0.0%FT06-2199
126,75012.010 Program Coordinator 2 0.0%FT06-2268
100,40912.012 Administrative Assistant 2 0.0%FT06-9266

Notes: This department also had 311 unbudgeted filled PCNs over the prior year, typically non-permanent employees paid out of existing authorization.  
Depending on the payroll months covered, the unbudgeted count may also include PCNs deleted prior to the selected scenario.  It may also include 
newly assigned PCNs or board members.
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

2
0

11

On average, this component must maintain 0.0 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$1,606,381
0.0%

FY2023
Governor

$1,359,745
0.2%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $1,606,381 $1,357,000 ($249,381)

Job TitleSplit

($0)
$0

($2,745)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Departmental Support Services (106)
Public Affairs (2874)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

102,09912.012 Information Officer 2 0.0%FT02-1552
155,55312.012 Publications Specialist 3 0.0%FT06-0513
125,66812.012 Visual Information Specialist 0.0%FT06-0609
105,34212.011 Information Officer 2 0.0%FT06-0647
151,30112.012 Publications Specialist 3 0.0%FT06-1040
138,06612.012 Publications Specialist 3 0.0%FT06-1086
101,15412.09 Publications Specialist 2 0.0%FT06-1400
131,68412.012 Publications Specialist 3 0.0%FT06-1862
132,92312.011 Information Officer 3 0.0%FT06-1929
111,71912.012 Publications Specialist 2 0.0%FT06-1954
164,73612.012 Dep Comm Mgr 0.0%FT06-8626

26,0685.07 Information Officer 2 0.0%NP06-N20023
160,06812.012 Project Analyst 0.0%NP06-T171

Notes: This department also had 311 unbudgeted filled PCNs over the prior year, typically non-permanent employees paid out of existing authorization.  
Depending on the payroll months covered, the unbudgeted count may also include PCNs deleted prior to the selected scenario.  It may also include 
newly assigned PCNs or board members.
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0
6

On average, this component must maintain 0.0 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$950,757
0.0%

FY2023
Governor

$923,284
0.1%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $950,757 $922,648 ($28,109)

Job TitleSplit

($0)
$0

($636)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Departmental Support Services (106)
Quality Assurance and Audit (2880)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

79,02912.012 Office Assistant 3 50.0%FT06-1050
170,72012.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 4 50.0%FT06-4095
140,65312.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 2 50.0%FT06-4099
247,08612.012 Audit & Review Analyst 4 50.0%FT06-4104
167,92212.012 Audit & Review Analyst 2 50.0%FT06-7000
145,34712.08 Medicaid Program Specialist 3 50.0%FT06-7010

Notes: This department also had 311 unbudgeted filled PCNs over the prior year, typically non-permanent employees paid out of existing authorization.  
Depending on the payroll months covered, the unbudgeted count may also include PCNs deleted prior to the selected scenario.  It may also include 
newly assigned PCNs or board members.
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

6
0

20

On average, this component must maintain 0.0 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$3,863,579
0.0%

FY2023
Governor

$2,657,959
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $3,863,579 $2,657,959 ($1,205,620)

Job TitleSplit

($0)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Departmental Support Services (106)
Commissioner's Office (317)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

222,18212.012 Commissioner 49.0%FT06-0001
103,48812.012 Executive Secretary 3 49.0%FT06-0002
258,17012.012 Deputy Commissioner 49.0%FT06-0061
192,78312.09 Sp Asst Commr 2 49.0%FT06-0400
157,05012.012 Project Coordinator 49.0%FT06-0492
159,00112.012 Deputy Director 49.0%NP06-0605
164,62312.00 Project Coordinator 49.0%FT06-0615
155,03512.012 Sp Asst Commr 2 49.0%FT06-0670
183,82412.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 4 50.0%FT06-1844
124,17012.012 Program Coordinator 2 49.0%NP06-1865
418,29812.012 Chief Medical Officer/Director 49.0%FT06-1868
225,13312.012 Deputy Commissioner 49.0%FT06-3001

95,07912.012 Administrative Assistant 2 49.0%FT06-4002
100,48712.012 Administrative Assistant 2 49.0%FT06-4106

73,84612.012 Office Assistant 2 49.0%FT06-4111

No Payroll Data or Seasonal^^ 00.10 Sp Asst Commr 2FT06-4112
146,37312.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 3 0.0%FT06-7022
113,54412.012 Program Coordinator 1 0.0%FT06-7023
24,82612.00 College Intern 4 49.0%NP06-IN1903 ^

151,40812.07 Data Processing Manager 0.0%NP06-T026
130,01912.012 Project Analyst 49.0%NP06-T163

59,00412.012 Program Coordinator 49.0%NP06-T201
156,71312.012 Program Coordinator 49.0%FT06-T202
132,08612.012 Program Coordinator 0.0%FT06-T223
167,03112.012 Project Coordinator 49.0%FT06-X101
149,40612.01 Project Coordinator 49.0%FT06-X121

Notes: This department also had 311 unbudgeted filled PCNs over the prior year, typically non-permanent employees paid out of existing authorization.  
Depending on the payroll months covered, the unbudgeted count may also include PCNs deleted prior to the selected scenario.  It may also include 
newly assigned PCNs or board members.
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**The vacancy rate represents the amount of PCN vacancies a component must average to stay within budget.  Components do not receive enough 
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0

72

On average, this component must maintain 38.7 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$9,394,219
4.5%

FY2023
Governor

$6,577,012
6.5%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $8,973,900 $6,146,300 ($2,827,600)

Job TitleSplit

($420,319)
$0

($430,712)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Departmental Support Services (106)
Administrative Support Services (320)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

216,53012.012 Accountant 5 48.9%FT02-1033
105,17212.012 Grants Administrator 2 48.9%FT02-1518
156,26112.07 Human Resource Consultant 5 48.9%FT02-2120
167,66412.012 Budget Analyst 3 48.9%FT02-7407

97,25912.08 Administrative Assistant 2 48.9%FT06-0006
160,07812.011 Budget Analyst 3 48.9%FT06-0011
126,26512.08 Grants Administrator 3 48.9%FT06-0013
142,55812.012 Accountant 4 48.9%FT06-0017
198,56512.05 Human Resource Consultant 3 48.9%FT06-0018
133,82212.012 Procurement Specialist 2 48.9%FT06-0025
131,26312.09 Accountant 4 48.9%FT06-0028

86,51212.012 Supply Technician 1 48.9%FT06-0029
171,58112.012 Grants and Procurement Manager 48.9%FT06-0066
180,11812.012 Accountant 4 48.9%FT06-0068
149,00912.011 Budget Analyst 3 48.9%FT06-0085
106,21312.010 Procurement Specialist 2 48.9%FT06-0090

90,07612.010 Procurement Specialist 1 48.9%FT06-0092
176,02612.012 Budget Analyst IV 48.9%FT06-0093

81,67512.012 Accounting Technician 1 48.9%FT06-0094
117,57112.00 Accountant 3 48.9%FT06-0096
76,32412.012 Accounting Clerk 48.9%FT06-0098

158,97612.09 Accountant 5 48.9%FT06-0104
153,66512.012 Budget Analyst 3 48.9%FT06-0117
129,80512.02 Human Resource Consultant 2 48.9%FT06-0118
104,21112.012 Accounting Technician 3 48.9%FT06-0221
116,92512.08 Audit & Review Analyst 1 48.9%FT06-0222
144,51212.012 Audit & Review Analyst 2 48.9%FT06-0247
108,35012.012 Grants Administrator 2 48.9%FT06-0332
161,14012.012 Accountant 4 48.9%FT06-0384

90,07612.012 Accounting Technician 2 48.9%FT06-0422
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0

72

On average, this component must maintain 38.7 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$9,394,219
4.5%

FY2023
Governor

$6,577,012
6.5%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $8,973,900 $6,146,300 ($2,827,600)

Job TitleSplit

($420,319)
$0

($430,712)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Departmental Support Services (106)
Administrative Support Services (320)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

113,88712.012 Accounting Technician 3 48.9%FT06-0444
152,75712.012 Grants Administrator 3 48.9%FT06-0488
114,56112.012 Procurement Specialist 2 48.9%FT06-0502
144,94812.06 Grants Administrator 3 48.9%FT06-0503
132,98812.012 Grants Administrator 2 48.9%FT06-0510
130,89012.012 Procurement Specialist 3 48.9%FT06-0516

74,40912.012 Accounting Clerk 48.9%FT06-0524
113,88712.012 Procurement Specialist 2 48.9%FT06-0533
116,44612.012 Accounting Technician 3 48.9%FT06-0622
155,61412.012 Accountant 4 48.9%FT06-0626
187,94712.01 Deputy Director 48.9%FT06-0639
112,10012.012 Accountant 3 48.9%FT06-0645
172,17612.012 Procurement Specialist 5 48.9%FT06-0649
103,54312.00 Accounting Technician 3 48.9%FT06-0650
122,75112.012 Procurement Specialist 3 48.9%FT06-0652
143,07412.00 Procurement Specialist 4 48.9%FT06-0653
167,34812.012 Grants Administration Manager 48.9%FT06-0655
101,45012.09 Procurement Specialist 2 48.9%FT06-1564
130,52312.09 Grants Administrator 3 48.9%FT06-1653
106,16012.012 Grants Administrator 2 48.9%FT06-1672

73,88612.011 Accounting Clerk 48.9%FT06-1818
110,49712.05 Grants Administrator 2 48.9%FT06-1838
127,50312.011 Accountant 3 48.9%FT06-2189
129,82812.012 Administrative Officer 1 48.9%FT06-2196
104,18312.010 Grants Administrator 2 48.9%FT06-2243
144,94812.012 Administrative Officer 2 48.9%FT06-2245
109,95312.012 Accounting Technician 2 48.9%FT06-2278
149,88212.012 Accountant 4 48.9%FT06-3004
136,79112.012 Accountant 3 48.9%FT06-3107
105,95812.012 Accounting Technician 1 48.9%FT06-3461
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0

72

On average, this component must maintain 38.7 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$9,394,219
4.5%

FY2023
Governor

$6,577,012
6.5%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $8,973,900 $6,146,300 ($2,827,600)

Job TitleSplit

($420,319)
$0

($430,712)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Departmental Support Services (106)
Administrative Support Services (320)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

114,69512.012 Grants Administrator 2 48.9%FT06-4007
88,02912.010 Administrative Assistant 2 48.9%FT06-4027

117,62712.012 Grants Administrator 2 48.9%FT06-4039
125,82912.012 Accountant 3 48.9%FT06-4049
119,96012.012 Research Analyst 3 48.9%FT06-4072
140,31012.012 Accountant 3 48.9%FT06-4081
140,59112.01 Budget Analyst 3 48.9%FT06-4092
123,16612.012 Grants Administrator 2 48.9%FT06-4589
211,60812.012 Admn OPS Mgr 2 48.9%FT06-4612
134,38312.011 Procurement Specialist 2 48.9%FT06-8196
115,63812.012 Grants Administrator 2 48.9%FT06-8343
133,29312.012 Grants Administrator 2 48.9%FT06-8412

Notes: This department also had 311 unbudgeted filled PCNs over the prior year, typically non-permanent employees paid out of existing authorization.  
Depending on the payroll months covered, the unbudgeted count may also include PCNs deleted prior to the selected scenario.  It may also include 
newly assigned PCNs or board members.
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0
2

On average, this component must maintain 0.0 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$275,814
0.0%

FY2023
Governor

$0
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $275,814 $0 ($275,814)

Job TitleSplit

($0)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Departmental Support Services (106)
Facilities Management (2020)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

157,47212.012 Facilities Manager 1 0.0%FT06-0314
118,34212.010 Building Management Specialist 0.0%FT06-0505

Notes: This department also had 311 unbudgeted filled PCNs over the prior year, typically non-permanent employees paid out of existing authorization.  
Depending on the payroll months covered, the unbudgeted count may also include PCNs deleted prior to the selected scenario.  It may also include 
newly assigned PCNs or board members.

 State of Alaska 
Department of Health 02-08-2022 8:59 amPage 140 of 145

**The vacancy rate represents the amount of PCN vacancies a component must average to stay within budget.  Components do not receive enough 
authorization to cover 100% of their PCNs for the entire year.

Split PCNs are funded by multiple components but for budget purposes are only counted in one component.  *=split uncounted, ** = split counted.
^^Seasonal employees are often kept in the payroll system even when not actively collecting a check so filled months are not displayed.
^PCN deleted in FY2023 Governor



Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0

105

On average, this component must maintain 16.8 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$15,374,825
1.3%

FY2023
Governor

$12,092,857
4.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $15,170,300 $11,607,600 ($3,562,700)

Job TitleSplit

($204,525)
$0

($485,257)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Departmental Support Services (106)
Information Technology Services (2754)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

116,44612.02 Micro/Net Sp 1 0.0%FT02-1098
140,23012.05 Systems Programmer 2 0.0%FT06-0052

99,62012.012 Micro/Net Tc 2 0.0%FT06-0081
177,18512.012 Systems Programmer 3 0.0%FT06-0114
163,49412.011 Data Processing Manager 2 0.0%FT06-0327
157,63212.010 Systems Programmer 2 0.0%FT06-0343
149,45112.012 Analyst/Programmer 4 0.0%FT06-0366
179,50512.012 Systems Programmer 3 0.0%FT06-0454
139,95212.09 Systems Programmer 2 0.0%FT06-0519
169,80512.012 Program Coordinator 2 0.0%FT06-0537
193,08812.012 Data Processing Manager 3 0.0%FT06-0618
196,99112.012 Data Processing Manager 3 0.0%FT06-0619
140,23012.03 Systems Programmer 2 0.0%FT06-0629
194,63712.010 Data Processing Manager 2 0.0%FT06-0636
183,30312.012 Data Processing Manager 1 0.0%FT06-0637
182,17512.012 Data Processing Manager 3 0.0%FT06-0646
144,51212.012 Analyst/Programmer 4 0.0%FT06-0651
175,05512.012 Data Processing Manager 1 0.0%FT06-0658
131,12112.012 Analyst/Programmer 4 0.0%FT06-0663
113,54412.012 Analyst/Programmer 3 0.0%FT06-1046
111,80812.05 Micro/Net Sp 1 0.0%FT06-1316
106,96312.012 Analyst/Programmer 3 0.0%FT06-1349
180,77912.012 Analyst/Programmer 5 0.0%FT06-1439
124,49012.012 Micro/Net Sp 2 0.0%FT06-1587
151,03512.09 Analyst/Programmer 5 0.0%FT06-1594
110,85012.012 Analyst/Programmer 3 0.0%FT06-1597
139,14712.012 Systems Programmer 2 0.0%FT06-1602
140,23012.07 Analyst/Programmer 4 0.0%FT06-1618
143,85512.012 Micro/Net Sp 2 0.0%FT06-1635
194,87412.012 Systems Programmer 3 0.0%FT06-1644
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0

105

On average, this component must maintain 16.8 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$15,374,825
1.3%

FY2023
Governor

$12,092,857
4.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $15,170,300 $11,607,600 ($3,562,700)

Job TitleSplit

($204,525)
$0

($485,257)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Departmental Support Services (106)
Information Technology Services (2754)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

231,68112.012 Data Processing Manager 3 0.0%FT06-1651
128,68912.012 Analyst/Programmer 4 0.0%FT06-1709
141,88512.011 Systems Programmer 3 0.0%FT06-1720
143,85512.012 Analyst/Programmer 4 0.0%FT06-1721
171,28412.012 Analyst/Programmer 4 0.0%FT06-1776
157,16912.06 Analyst/Programmer 4 0.0%FT06-1787

98,50412.012 Micro/Net Tc 2 0.0%FT06-1792
136,82912.012 Micro/Net Sp 1 0.0%FT06-1793
123,96812.012 Analyst/Programmer 3 0.0%FT06-1799
119,78512.012 Analyst/Programmer 4 0.0%FT06-1839
161,66512.012 Analyst/Programmer 4 0.0%FT06-1842
150,36012.012 Analyst/Programmer 4 0.0%FT06-1843
221,65512.08 Data Processing Manager 2 0.0%FT06-1860
125,57212.012 Analyst/Programmer 4 0.0%FT06-1909
125,13412.06 Analyst/Programmer 4 0.0%FT06-1910
137,72612.012 Micro/Net Sp 1 0.0%FT06-1911
134,45312.011 Systems Programmer 2 0.0%FT06-1912

99,08012.011 Analyst/Programmer 2 0.0%FT06-1940
125,92612.011 Micro/Net Sp 2 0.0%FT06-1949
157,63212.00 Analyst/Programmer 5 0.0%FT06-2003
201,15012.012 Analyst/Programmer 5 0.0%FT06-2219
165,37012.010 Analyst/Programmer 5 0.0%FT06-2247
195,38912.012 Data Processing Manager 2 0.0%FT06-2299
125,70112.012 Analyst/Programmer 4 0.0%FT06-2304
144,51212.012 Analyst/Programmer 4 0.0%FT06-2306
110,88412.012 Micro/Net Tc 2 0.0%FT06-3038
194,63712.06 Systems Programmer 3 0.0%FT06-3157
163,04912.012 Micro/Net Sp 2 0.0%FT06-3393
123,88112.012 Micro/Net Tc 2 0.0%FT06-3925
102,44212.012 Micro/Net Tc 2 0.0%FT06-3965
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0

105

On average, this component must maintain 16.8 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$15,374,825
1.3%

FY2023
Governor

$12,092,857
4.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $15,170,300 $11,607,600 ($3,562,700)

Job TitleSplit

($204,525)
$0

($485,257)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Departmental Support Services (106)
Information Technology Services (2754)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

155,97412.06 Analyst/Programmer 4 0.0%FT06-3973
117,29012.012 Analyst/Programmer 3 0.0%FT06-3975
206,34912.012 Data Processing Manager 3 0.0%FT06-4040
156,80212.012 Micro/Net Sp 2 0.0%FT06-4065
106,48012.012 Micro/Net Tc 2 0.0%FT06-4089
137,75612.012 Systems Programmer 2 0.0%FT06-4592
235,05012.012 Data Processing Manager 3 0.0%FT06-4617
167,30812.012 Database Specialist 3 0.0%FT06-4666
169,63612.012 Systems Programmer 2 0.0%FT06-4667
134,38312.012 Micro/Net Tc 2 0.0%FT06-4668
129,73212.012 Analyst/Programmer 4 0.0%FT06-4669

95,82112.012 Micro/Net Tc 2 0.0%FT06-4861
147,72112.012 Micro/Net Sp 1 0.0%FT06-4862
124,35312.012 Analyst/Programmer 4 0.0%FT06-4874

94,83712.010 Micro/Net Tc 2 0.0%FT06-4915
152,34012.012 Analyst/Programmer 5 0.0%FT06-5058
169,80512.012 Micro/Net Sp 2 0.0%FT06-5166
172,86012.012 Analyst/Programmer 4 0.0%FT06-5247

95,04712.010 Analyst/Programmer 2 0.0%FT06-8144
163,90112.012 Systems Programmer 2 0.0%FT06-8157
125,13412.00 Analyst/Programmer 4 0.0%FT06-8241
105,62412.012 Data Processing Technician 2 0.0%FT06-8360

94,18112.09 Data Processing Technician 1 0.0%FT06-8361
220,56112.012 Data Processing Manager 2 0.0%FT06-8365
107,96812.012 Analyst/Programmer 3 0.0%FT06-8395
143,13512.07 Analyst/Programmer 5 0.0%FT06-8407
117,26212.012 Analyst/Programmer 3 0.0%FT06-8426
123,52912.011 Analyst/Programmer 4 0.0%FT06-8428
199,09112.012 Data Processing Manager 2 0.0%FT06-8529
125,13412.05 Analyst/Programmer 4 0.0%FT06-8530
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0

105

On average, this component must maintain 16.8 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$15,374,825
1.3%

FY2023
Governor

$12,092,857
4.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $15,170,300 $11,607,600 ($3,562,700)

Job TitleSplit

($204,525)
$0

($485,257)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Departmental Support Services (106)
Information Technology Services (2754)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

125,13412.05 Analyst/Programmer 4 0.0%FT06-8531
163,90112.012 Systems Programmer 2 0.0%FT06-8536
152,25912.012 Systems Programmer 2 0.0%FT06-8542
150,23112.012 Systems Programmer 2 0.0%FT06-8544
139,91912.012 Micro/Net Tc 2 0.0%FT06-8567
130,75712.012 Micro/Net Tc 2 0.0%FT06-8581
129,97112.012 Micro/Net Tc 2 0.0%FT06-8595
128,60612.012 Micro/Net Sp 1 0.0%FT06-8597
158,11012.012 Systems Programmer 2 0.0%FT06-8682
137,44812.012 Systems Programmer 2 0.0%FT06-8683
120,49212.012 Analyst/Programmer 4 0.0%FT06-8684
157,77912.012 Systems Programmer 2 0.0%FT06-8685
106,57712.012 Analyst/Programmer 3 0.0%FT06-8686
189,88912.012 Systems Programmer 3 0.0%FT06-8688
116,81412.012 Micro/Net Tc 2 0.0%FT21-2054

Notes: This department also had 311 unbudgeted filled PCNs over the prior year, typically non-permanent employees paid out of existing authorization.  
Depending on the payroll months covered, the unbudgeted count may also include PCNs deleted prior to the selected scenario.  It may also include 
newly assigned PCNs or board members.
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Scenario:
RDU Name: 

 Component: 

FT:
PT:
NP:

Budgeted

0
0

15

On average, this component must maintain 0.0 months of vacant PCNs to stay within FY2022 Management Plan budget.

Filled in Payroll by Month

PCN
Count
Status 12/15/20211/15/2021

Prior
Year

Filled
Months

PCN
Budgeted
Amount*

PCN
Budgeted

Months

Personal Services lump sum and boards budgeted amount:
Minus budgeted vacancy rate**:

$2,258,190
0.0%

FY2023
Governor

$2,214,600
0.0%

Change

Budget Request (Obj 1000 Authority): $2,258,190 $2,214,600 ($43,590)

Job TitleSplit

($0)
$0

($0)
$0

Total cost if every PCN was filled for an entire year (calculation start
 only, not component's authorized budget)*:

FY2022
Management

Plan

FY2022 Management Plan (18175)
Departmental Support Services (106)
Rate Review (2696)

Deleted

0
0
0

Percent
UGF

FY2022 Management Plan

Personal Services Filled vs Vacant (1734)
Health

DRAFT

163,22712.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 4 50.0%FT06-0070
128,65812.012 Audit & Review Analyst 2 50.0%FT06-0259
127,23512.012 Audit & Review Analyst 2 50.0%FT06-0266

88,95212.04 Accounting Technician 2 50.0%FT06-0267
143,35712.012 Audit & Review Analyst 2 50.0%FT06-0365
154,25912.012 Audit & Review Analyst 2 50.0%FT06-0445
153,35012.012 Audit & Review Analyst 2 50.0%FT06-0457
127,78412.012 Audit & Review Analyst 2 50.0%FT06-0672
162,65712.012 Medicaid Program Specialist 4 50.0%FT06-4013
180,99212.012 Audit & Review Analyst 3 50.0%FT06-4043
163,22712.012 Audit & Review Analyst 2 50.0%FT06-4102
175,89512.012 Audit & Review Analyst 3 50.0%FT06-4103
148,80512.012 Audit & Review Analyst 2 50.0%FT06-7018
150,80512.012 Audit & Review Analyst 2 50.0%FT06-7026
188,98712.012 Executive Director 50.0%FT06-8363

Notes: This department also had 311 unbudgeted filled PCNs over the prior year, typically non-permanent employees paid out of existing authorization.  
Depending on the payroll months covered, the unbudgeted count may also include PCNs deleted prior to the selected scenario.  It may also include 
newly assigned PCNs or board members.
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Scenario: FY2023 Governor (18673)

RDU/
Comp Job Class TitlePCN

Pos
Type Location

Barg
Unit

 Retire
 Code

 Range /
Steps

Salary +
COLA +

Prem Pay
Comp

Months
 Split /
 Count

Personal Services Vacant PCNs (1087)Actuals from 1/15/2021 to 1/15/2022 DRAFT
Department of Family and Community Services

Status
Total
Costs

Annual
Benefits UGF DGF FedOther

Last
Filled

Alaska Pioneer Homes (503)
Alaska Pioneer Homes Management (3324)

Building Management
Specialist

02-7006 FT AnchorageGPA 19 12.0C / DTI 70,229 47,435 117,664 117,664 6/15/2019

Pioneer Homes (3323)
Certified Nurse Aide 102-7126 FT FairbanksGPA 11 12.0B / CTI 46,672 37,823 84,495 5,070 38,057 41,369 6/15/2019
Certified Nurse Aide 102-7139 FT AnchorageGPA 11 12.0B / CTI 46,713 37,840 84,553 5,073 38,083 41,397 3/15/2019
Certified Nurse Aide 102-7165 FT AnchorageGPA 11 12.0B / CTI 43,152 36,387 79,539 4,772 35,824 38,942 9/15/2019
Certified Nurse Aide 102-7214 FT AnchorageGPA 11 12.0B / CTI 44,839 37,076 81,915 4,915 38,123 38,877 6/15/2019
Licensed Practical Nurse02-7217 FT FairbanksGPA 17 12.0C / DTI 69,896 47,299 117,195 7,032 54,543 55,621 12/15/2020
Certified Nurse Aide 102-7302 FT AnchorageGPA 11 12.0B / CTI 40,463 35,290 75,753 5,098 34,877 35,778 8/15/2019
Nurse 202-7357 FT AnchorageGPA 22 12.0B / CTI 87,059 54,301 141,360 9,514 65,082 66,764 8/15/2019
Certified Nurse Aide 102-7432 FT AnchorageGPA 11 12.0C / DTI 46,116 37,597 83,713 5,634 38,541 39,538 9/15/2019
Certified Nurse Aide 102-7464 PT AnchorageGPA 11 9.0B / CTI 30,347 19,425 49,772 3,350 22,915 23,507 6/15/2019
Certified Nurse Aide 102-7467 PT AnchorageGPA 11 6.0C / DTI 20,846 13,200 34,046 2,291 15,675 16,080 8/15/2019
Certified Nurse Aide 102-7484 PT AnchorageGPA 11 8.0D / ETI 28,420 17,856 46,276 3,114 21,305 21,856 7/15/2019
Licensed Practical Nurse02-7547 FT AnchorageGPA 17 12.0B / CTI 67,051 46,138 113,189 7,618 52,112 53,459 10/15/2017
Assisted Living Aide02-7559 FT AnchorageGPA 9 12.0D / ETI 43,606 36,573 80,179 5,396 36,914 37,869 12/15/2019
Certified Nurse Aide 102-7593 FT AnchorageGPA 11 12.0B / CTI 40,463 35,290 75,753 5,098 34,877 35,778 7/15/2019
Certified Nurse Aide 102-7632 FT AnchorageGPA 11 12.0B / CTI 46,713 37,840 84,553 5,690 38,928 39,934 10/15/2018
Certified Nurse Aide 102-7835 FT AnchorageGPA 11 12.0B / CTI 46,713 37,840 84,553 5,690 38,928 39,934 11/15/2018
Certified Nurse Aide 102-7840 PT AnchorageGPA 11 9.5B / CTI 32,033 20,504 52,537 3,536 24,188 24,813 7/15/2017
Certified Nurse Aide 106-6224 FT AnchorageGPA 11 12.0B / CTI 46,713 37,840 84,553 5,690 38,928 39,934 12/15/2018
Licensed Practical Nurse06-N09003 NP KetchikanGPN 17 12.0B / CTI 60,801 7,077 67,878 4,568 31,251 32,059 3/15/2018
Nurse 206-N09045 NP FairbanksGPN 22 12.0B / CTI 87,614 10,198 97,812 6,583 45,033 46,197 9/15/2020
Licensed Practical Nurse06-N15001 NP PalmerGPN 17 12.0B / CTI 60,801 7,077 67,878 3,733 24,266 24,911 14,967 5/30/2016
Licensed Practical Nurse06-N20005 NP JuneauGPA 17 12.0ATI 59,339 6,907 66,246 4,458 30,500 31,288

Note: Report does not include the University, Courts, Legislature, Alaska Housing Finance, Marine Highway or any new PCNs with # or ? within the PCN or the New flag set.

02-18-2022 12:20 pm
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Scenario: FY2023 Governor (18673)

RDU/
Comp Job Class TitlePCN

Pos
Type Location

Barg
Unit

 Retire
 Code

 Range /
Steps

Salary +
COLA +

Prem Pay
Comp

Months
 Split /
 Count

Personal Services Vacant PCNs (1087)Actuals from 1/15/2021 to 1/15/2022 DRAFT
Department of Family and Community Services

Status
Total
Costs

Annual
Benefits UGF DGF FedOther

Last
Filled

Alaska Pioneer Homes (503)
Pioneer Homes (3323)

Nurse 106-N20006 NP JuneauGPA 21 12.0ATI 78,176 9,100 87,276 5,874 40,182 41,220
Nurse 306-N20007 NP JuneauGPN 24 12.0ATI 95,589 11,127 106,716 7,182 49,132 50,402 10/15/2020
Assisted Living Aide06-N21293 NP AnchorageGPN 9 12.0B / CTI 35,802 4,167 39,969 2,690 18,402 18,877
Nurse 106-N22018 NP PalmerGPN 21 12.0A / BTI 77,201 8,986 86,187 4,740 30,812 31,631 19,004

Inpatient Mental Health (722)
Alaska Psychiatric Institute (3311)

Staff Psychiatrist/No Brd Cert06-2222 FT AnchorageXEA 28 12.0N / OTI 278,000 125,613 403,613 181,246 222,367 12/15/2018
Mental Health Clinician 306-2383 FT AnchorageGPA 21 12.0E / FTI 86,480 54,065 140,545 63,113 77,432 9/15/2019
Psychiatric Nurse 206-2455 FT AnchorageGPA 23 12.0A / BTI 92,965 56,711 149,676 67,214 82,462
Psychiatric Nurse 206-2462 FT AnchorageGPA 23 12.0A / BTI 92,965 56,711 149,676 67,214 82,462 8/15/2020
Psychiatric Nurse 206-2467 FT AnchorageGPA 23 12.0B / CTI 92,546 56,540 149,086 66,949 82,137 9/15/2019
Recreation Therapist 106-2486 FT AnchorageGPA 14 12.0C / DTI 49,510 38,981 88,491 39,738 48,753 9/15/2020
Mental Health Clinician 306-2501 FT AnchorageGPA 21 12.0D / ETI 85,059 53,485 138,544 62,215 76,329 6/15/2019
Psy Nur Asst 406-2567 FT AnchorageGPA 14 12.0C / DTI 52,415 40,167 92,582 41,575 51,007
Psy Nur Asst 206-2571 FT AnchorageGPA 11 12.0B / ETI 44,556 36,960 81,516 36,606 44,910
Psy Nur Asst 406-2572 FT AnchorageGPA 14 12.0C / DTI 52,415 40,167 92,582 41,575 51,007
Psy Nur Asst 306-2576 FT AnchorageGPA 12 12.0C / DTI 45,921 37,517 83,438 37,469 45,969
Psy Nur Asst 206-2577 FT AnchorageGPA 11 12.0B / ETI 44,556 36,960 81,516 36,606 44,910
Psy Nur Asst 206-2579 FT AnchorageGPA 11 12.0B / ETI 44,556 36,960 81,516 36,606 44,910
Psy Nur Asst 206-2580 FT AnchorageGPA 11 12.0B / ETI 44,556 36,960 81,516 36,606 44,910
Psy Nur Asst 206-2581 FT AnchorageGPA 11 12.0B / ETI 44,556 36,960 81,516 36,606 44,910
Psy Nur Asst 206-2582 FT AnchorageGPA 11 12.0B / ETI 44,556 36,960 81,516 36,606 44,910
Psy Nur Asst 206-2583 FT AnchorageGPA 11 12.0B / ETI 44,556 36,960 81,516 36,606 44,910
Psy Nur Asst 206-2584 FT AnchorageGPA 11 12.0B / ETI 44,556 36,960 81,516 36,606 44,910

Note: Report does not include the University, Courts, Legislature, Alaska Housing Finance, Marine Highway or any new PCNs with # or ? within the PCN or the New flag set.

02-18-2022 12:20 pm
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Scenario: FY2023 Governor (18673)

RDU/
Comp Job Class TitlePCN

Pos
Type Location

Barg
Unit

 Retire
 Code

 Range /
Steps

Salary +
COLA +

Prem Pay
Comp

Months
 Split /
 Count

Personal Services Vacant PCNs (1087)Actuals from 1/15/2021 to 1/15/2022 DRAFT
Department of Family and Community Services

Status
Total
Costs

Annual
Benefits UGF DGF FedOther

Last
Filled

Inpatient Mental Health (722)
Alaska Psychiatric Institute (3311)

Research Analyst 106-2585 FT AnchorageGPA 13 12.0A / CTI 45,942 37,526 83,468 37,482 45,986
Phy Asst/Aprn 106-5010 FT AnchorageGPA 26 12.0D / ETI 116,937 66,492 183,429 82,371 101,058 2/15/2019
Mental Health Clinician 206-5018 FT AnchorageGPA 19 12.0C / DTI 71,095 47,788 118,883 53,386 65,497 12/15/2018
Psychiatric Nurse 206-5076 FT AnchorageGPA 23 12.0B / ETI 102,656 60,665 163,321 73,341 89,980 7/15/2018
Psychiatric Nurse 206-5078 FT AnchorageGPA 23 12.0B / ETI 99,000 59,173 158,173 71,029 87,144 11/15/2019
Mental Health Clinician 306-5122 FT AnchorageGPA 21 12.0D / ETI 83,978 53,044 137,022 61,531 75,491 5/15/2019
Med I/S Asst06-5125 FT AnchorageGPA 10 12.0A / CTI 38,162 34,351 72,513 32,563 39,950 5/15/2020
Mental Health Clinician 206-5192 FT AnchorageGPA 19 12.0A / BTI 67,373 46,270 113,643 51,033 62,610 12/15/2018
Env Svc Jrny 106-5216 FT AnchorageLLA 61 12.0C / DTI 30,052 30,939 60,991 27,389 33,602 7/15/2020
Occupational Therapist 106-5249 FT AnchorageGPA 21 12.0C / DTI 81,107 51,873 132,980 59,716 73,264 11/29/2016
Mental Health Clinician 306-5262 FT AnchorageGPA 21 12.0D / ETI 83,978 53,044 137,022 61,531 75,491 4/15/2020
Mental Health Clinician 306-5271 FT AnchorageGGA 21 12.0D / ETI 84,221 53,143 137,364 61,685 75,679 7/15/2019
Mental Health Clinician 306-5276 FT AnchorageGPA 21 12.0D / ETI 83,978 53,044 137,022 61,531 75,491 7/15/2019
Staff Psychiatrist-Board Cert06-5282 FT AnchorageXEA 29 12.0TI 273,000 123,879 396,879 178,222 218,657 5/15/2018
Staff Psychiatrist-Board Cert06-5283 FT AnchorageXEA 29 12.0TI 278,000 125,613 403,613 181,246 222,367 3/15/2019
Mental Health Clinician 306-5369 FT AnchorageGPA 21 12.0D / ETI 83,870 53,000 136,870 61,463 75,407 7/15/2019
Graduate Intern 206-IN1708 NP AnchorageEEN 16 12.0A / BTI 54,210 6,310 60,520 27,177 33,343 9/15/2020
Stipend Recipient06-XS001 NP AnchorageXEN 0 12.0ATI 97,200 11,314 108,514 48,729 59,785 6/15/2019

Children's Services (486)
Front Line Social Workers (3318)

Office Assistant 106-3039 FT NomeGPA 8 9.0ATI 32,424 27,315 59,739 29,870 29,870 12/15/2020
Pro Svcs Sp 206-9374 FT WrangellGGA 17 12.0CTI 60,197 43,342 103,539 7,520 70,617 25,402

Note: Report does not include the University, Courts, Legislature, Alaska Housing Finance, Marine Highway or any new PCNs with # or ? within the PCN or the New flag set.

02-18-2022 12:20 pm
 State of Alaska 
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Scenario: FY2023 Governor (18673)

RDU/
Comp Job Class TitlePCN

Pos
Type Location

Barg
Unit

 Retire
 Code

 Range /
Steps

Salary +
COLA +

Prem Pay
Comp

Months
 Split /
 Count

Personal Services Vacant PCNs (1087)Actuals from 1/15/2021 to 1/15/2022 DRAFT
Department of Family and Community Services

Status
Total
Costs

Annual
Benefits UGF DGF FedOther

Last
Filled

Juvenile Justice (319)
McLaughlin Youth Center (3307)

Juvenile Justice Officer 106-3518 FT AnchorageGZA 11 12.0ATI 43,550 36,550 80,100 80,100 11/15/2019

Kenai Peninsula Youth Facility (3320)
Juvenile Justice Officer 106-N09064 NP KenaiGZN 11 1.0ATI 3,392 395 3,787 3,787

Johnson Youth Center (3309)
Juvenile Justice Officer 306-3788 FT JuneauGZA 15 12.0J / KTI 81,195 51,909 133,104 133,104 11/15/2020

Probation Services (3314)
Juvenile Justice Officer 206-3474 FT JuneauGP1 13 12.0A / BTI 47,644 38,220 85,864 85,864 10/15/2019
Juvenile Probation Officer 106-3605 FT FairbanksGPP 14 12.0ATI 49,001 38,774 87,775 87,775 9/15/2020
Juvenile Probation Officer 106-4867 FT PalmerGPP 14 12.0A / BTI 48,838 38,707 87,545 87,545 11/15/2018
Juvenile Probation Officer 206-4930 FT JuneauGPA 16 12.0A / BTI 59,086 42,888 101,974 101,974 2/15/2020

Departmental Support Services (715)
Commissioner's Office (3304)

Project Coordinator06-0615 FT JuneauXEA 24 12.0D / ETI 104,986 63,072 168,058 89,306 16,513 62,237 3/15/2019
Sp Asst Commr 206-4112 FT JuneauXEA 23 12.0CTI 94,244 58,689 152,933 81,269 15,027 56,636

Administrative Services (3305)
Accountant 506-0650 FT JuneauSSA 22 12.0CTI 97,639 59,665 157,304 78,652 78,652 5/15/2020
Procurement Specialist 406-0653 FT JuneauSSA 20 12.0CTI 85,553 54,802 140,355 70,178 70,178 9/15/2020

FT:
PT:
NP:

61
4

11

UGF: 3,381,591
DGF: 937,478

Other: 3,760,207
Federal: 356,945

8,436,225Total:

Department of Family and Community Services Summary

Note: Report does not include the University, Courts, Legislature, Alaska Housing Finance, Marine Highway or any new PCNs with # or ? within the PCN or the New flag set.
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Scenario: FY2023 Governor (18673)

RDU/
Comp Job Class TitlePCN
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Type Location

Barg
Unit
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 Code
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Steps

Salary +
COLA +

Prem Pay
Comp
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 Split /
 Count

Personal Services Vacant PCNs (1087)Actuals from 1/15/2021 to 1/15/2022 DRAFT
Department of Health

Status
Total
Costs

Annual
Benefits UGF DGF FedOther

Last
Filled

Behavioral Health (483)
Behavioral Health Administration (2665)

Health Program Manager 206-2327 FT AnchorageGPA 19 12.0A / B 65,637 43,198 108,835 108,835 6/15/2020
Medicaid Program Specialist
3

06-5342 FT AnchorageGPA 20 12.0A / B 70,229 44,907 115,136 57,568 57,568 4/15/2020

Student Intern 106-IN1705 NP JuneauEEN 6 12.0A 2,738 319 3,057 3,057 1/15/2019
Medicaid Program Specialist
3

06-N20103 NP AnchorageGGA 20 12.0A / B 69,537 27,411 96,948 48,474 48,474

Health Care Services (485)
Health Facilities Licensing and Certification (2944)

Nurse Consultant 106-2036 FT AnchorageGPA 24 12.0A 90,188 52,331 142,519 39,193 103,326 7/15/2019

Medical Assistance Administration (242)
Medicaid Program Specialist
2

06-4098 FT AnchorageGPA 18 12.0C 64,526 42,785 107,311 53,656 53,656 5/15/2020

Health Program Manager 406-7035 FT JuneauGPA 23 12.0B / C 93,826 53,685 147,511 14,751 132,760

Public Assistance (73)
Child Care Benefits (1897)

C/C Lic Spec 105-2312 FT AnchorageGPA 16 12.0C / D 56,959 39,970 96,929 96,929 2/15/2020
C/C Lic Spec 105-2319 FT FairbanksGPA 16 12.0C / D 59,846 41,044 100,890 100,890 9/15/2020
Eligibility Technician 105-3516 FT AnchorageGPA 13 12.0C / D 46,703 36,155 82,858 82,858 8/15/2018
Project Assistant21-3031 FT AnchorageGPA 16 12.0C / D 58,021 40,365 98,386 98,386 12/15/2019

Public Assistance Administration (233)
Project Assistant06-8534 FT AnchorageGPA 16 12.0C / D 56,073 39,640 95,713 95,713 1/15/2019

Public Assistance Field Services (236)
Public Assistance Analyst 106-8150 FT FairbanksGPA 16 12.0C / D 59,846 41,044 100,890 51,454 49,436 8/15/2019

Quality Control (234)
Program Coordinator 206-8589 FT AnchorageSSA 20 12.0A / B 76,825 48,573 125,398 18,810 106,588 11/15/2018

Note: Report does not include the University, Courts, Legislature, Alaska Housing Finance, Marine Highway or any new PCNs with # or ? within the PCN or the New flag set.

02-18-2022 12:20 pm
 State of Alaska 
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Scenario: FY2023 Governor (18673)
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Type Location
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Unit
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 Code
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COLA +
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 Split /
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Annual
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Public Health (502)
Nursing (288)

Public Health Nurse 306-1096 FT BethelGPA 24 12.0A / B 137,836 70,056 207,892 166,314 41,578 9/15/2020
Public Health Nurse 306-1100 FT AnchorageGPA 24 12.0A / B 93,581 53,593 147,174 117,739 29,435 8/15/2020
Public Health Nurse 306-1119 FT BethelGPA 24 12.0B / C 143,817 72,281 216,098 172,878 43,220 5/15/2020
Public Health Nurse 306-1279 FT AnchorageGPA 24 12.0B / C 94,984 54,115 149,099 119,279 29,820 6/15/2020
Public Health Nurse 206-1333 FT WasillaGPA 23 12.0C / D 90,612 52,489 143,101 114,481 28,620 7/15/2020
Public Health Nurse 306-1372 FT BethelGPA 24 12.0B / C 143,054 71,997 215,051 172,041 43,010 8/15/2019
Public Health Nurse 206-1502 FT BethelGPA 23 12.0B / C 131,684 67,768 199,452 159,562 39,890 3/15/2020
Public Health Nurse 106-1520 FT BethelGPA 22 12.0B / C 126,038 65,667 191,705 153,364 38,341 9/15/2019
Public Health Nurse 106-1545 FT FairbanksGPA 22 12.0B / C 86,002 50,774 136,776 109,421 27,355 12/15/2019
Public Health Nurse 106-1574 FT BethelGPA 22 12.0B / C 123,464 64,710 188,174 150,539 37,635 1/15/2020
Public Health Nurse 306-1576 FT BethelGPA 24 12.0A / B 139,956 70,845 210,801 168,641 42,160 12/15/2018
Public Health Nurse 206-1578 FT BethelGPA 23 12.0B / C 134,570 68,841 203,411 162,729 40,682 2/15/2020
Office Assistant 206-1907 FT JuneauGPA 10 9.6B / C 31,295 26,667 57,962 49,268 8,694 2/15/2020
Public Health Nurse 306-1917 FT NomeGPA 24 12.0A / B 126,076 65,682 191,758 153,406 38,352 6/15/2019
Public Health Nurse 206-2049 FT NomeGPA 23 12.0B / C 122,562 64,374 186,936 149,549 37,387 9/15/2020

Epidemiology (296)
Epidemiology Specialist 206-1730 FT AnchorageGPA 20 12.0B / C 73,674 46,188 119,862 119,862 8/15/2019

Bureau of Vital Statistics (961)
Public Health Informaticist 106-1463 FT JuneauGPA 18 12.0B / C 67,369 43,843 111,212 55,606 55,606 8/15/2018

Senior and Disabilities Services (487)
Senior and Disabilities Services Administration (2663)

Administrative Assistant 202-1540 FT AnchorageGPA 14 12.0B 47,093 36,300 83,393 41,697 41,697 9/15/2020
Health Program Manager 206-N18002 NP AnchorageGPN 19 11.0A / B 61,186 24,809 85,995 42,998 42,998 11/15/2020

Note: Report does not include the University, Courts, Legislature, Alaska Housing Finance, Marine Highway or any new PCNs with # or ? within the PCN or the New flag set.

02-18-2022 12:20 pm
 State of Alaska 

Department of HealthPage 6 of 7



Scenario: FY2023 Governor (18673)
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Annual
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Departmental Support Services (106)
Administrative Support Services (320)

Accountant 306-0096 FT JuneauGPA 18 12.0C 67,743 43,982 111,725 37,026 49,538 25,162 10/15/2019

Information Technology Services (2754)
Analyst/Programmer 506-2003 FT JuneauSSA 22 12.0C / D 101,147 57,499 158,646 158,646 7/15/2020
Analyst/Programmer 406-8241 FT AnchorageGPA 20 12.0C 73,769 46,223 119,992 119,992 10/15/2020

FT:
PT:
NP:

33
0
3

UGF: 2,677,335
DGF: 97,856

Other: 423,889
Federal: 1,659,517

4,858,596Total:

Department of Health Summary

Report Summary

13,294,821Total:

Federal: 2,016,462
4,184,096Other:

DGF: 1,035,334
6,058,926UGF:

14NP:
PT: 4

94FT:

Note: Report does not include the University, Courts, Legislature, Alaska Housing Finance, Marine Highway or any new PCNs with # or ? within the PCN or the New flag set.
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Alaska Pioneer Homes (503)
Alaska Pioneer Homes Management (3324)

Building Management
Specialist

02-7006 FT AnchorageGPA 19 12.0C / DTI 70,229 47,435 117,664 117,664 6/15/2019

Pioneer Homes (3323)
Administrative Assistant 302-7101 FT SitkaSSA 15 12.0K / LTI 72,129 49,402 121,531 7,292 54,738 59,502 11/15/2021
Nurse 302-7110 FT SitkaSSA 24 12.0C / DTI 121,081 69,096 190,177 11,411 85,656 93,111 12/15/2021
Nurse 202-7112 FT SitkaGPA 22 12.0B / CTI 93,582 56,963 150,545 9,033 67,805 73,707 11/15/2021
Certified Nurse Aide 102-7126 FT FairbanksGPA 11 12.0B / CTI 46,672 37,823 84,495 5,070 38,057 41,369 6/15/2019
Certified Nurse Aide 102-7139 FT AnchorageGPA 11 12.0B / CTI 46,713 37,840 84,553 5,073 38,083 41,397 3/15/2019
Certified Nurse Aide 102-7165 FT AnchorageGPA 11 12.0B / CTI 43,152 36,387 79,539 4,772 35,824 38,942 9/15/2019
Certified Nurse Aide 102-7201 FT FairbanksGPA 11 12.0C / DTI 47,200 38,039 85,239 5,114 39,670 40,454 5/15/2021
Assisted Living Aide02-7208 FT FairbanksGPA 9 12.0D / ETI 44,000 36,733 80,733 4,844 37,573 38,316 12/15/2021
Certified Nurse Aide 102-7214 FT AnchorageGPA 11 12.0B / CTI 44,839 37,076 81,915 4,915 38,123 38,877 6/15/2019
Nurse 202-7216 FT FairbanksGPA 22 12.0C / DTI 94,079 57,166 151,245 9,075 70,389 71,781 12/15/2021
Licensed Practical Nurse02-7217 FT FairbanksGPA 17 12.0C / DTI 69,896 47,299 117,195 7,032 54,543 55,621 12/15/2020
Nurse 202-7218 FT FairbanksGPA 22 12.0C / DTI 95,812 57,873 153,685 9,221 71,525 72,939 4/15/2021
Assisted Living Aide02-7220 FT FairbanksGPA 9 12.0C / DTI 42,311 36,044 78,355 4,701 36,466 37,187 11/15/2021
Certified Nurse Aide 102-7225 FT FairbanksGPA 11 12.0D / ETI 48,349 38,508 86,857 5,211 40,423 41,222 8/15/2021
Licensed Practical Nurse02-7228 FT FairbanksGPA 17 12.0C / DTI 69,896 47,299 117,195 7,032 54,543 55,621 5/15/2021
Certified Nurse Aide 102-7231 FT FairbanksGPA 11 12.0C / DTI 47,939 38,340 86,279 5,177 40,154 40,948 6/15/2021
Assisted Living Aide02-7233 FT FairbanksGPA 9 12.0C / DTI 43,118 36,373 79,491 4,769 36,995 37,726 12/15/2021
Certified Nurse Aide 102-7234 FT FairbanksGPA 11 12.0B / CTI 46,678 37,826 84,504 5,070 39,328 40,106 7/15/2021
Certified Nurse Aide 102-7238 FT FairbanksGPA 11 12.0C / DTI 48,006 38,368 86,374 5,182 40,198 40,993 11/15/2021
Certified Nurse Aide 102-7252 FT FairbanksGPA 11 12.0C / DTI 47,622 38,211 85,833 5,777 39,518 40,539 7/15/2021
Certified Nurse Aide 102-7276 FT FairbanksGPA 11 12.0D / ETI 48,641 38,627 87,268 5,873 40,178 41,217 8/15/2021
Certified Nurse Aide 102-7302 FT AnchorageGPA 11 12.0B / CTI 40,463 35,290 75,753 5,098 34,877 35,778 8/15/2019

Note: Report does not include the University, Courts, Legislature, Alaska Housing Finance, Marine Highway or any new PCNs with # or ? within the PCN or the New flag set.
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Alaska Pioneer Homes (503)
Pioneer Homes (3323)

Nurse 202-7308 FT PalmerGPA 22 12.0B / CTI 87,984 54,679 142,663 7,846 51,002 52,357 31,457 6/15/2021
Nurse 302-7310 FT PalmerSSA 24 12.0D / ETI 119,246 68,358 187,604 10,318 67,068 68,851 41,367 12/15/2021
Nurse 202-7357 FT AnchorageGPA 22 12.0B / CTI 87,059 54,301 141,360 9,514 65,082 66,764 8/15/2019
Nurse 302-7394 FT PalmerSSA 24 12.0D / ETI 116,324 67,183 183,507 10,093 65,604 67,347 40,463 12/15/2021
Licensed Practical Nurse02-7416 FT AnchorageGPA 17 12.0C / DTI 68,005 46,527 114,532 7,708 52,731 54,093 4/15/2021
A/L Care Coord02-7418 FT AnchorageSSA 17 12.0A / BTI 64,355 46,273 110,628 7,445 50,933 52,250 4/15/2021
Certified Nurse Aide 102-7422 FT AnchorageGPA 11 12.0E / FTI 49,194 38,852 88,046 5,926 40,536 41,584 10/15/2021
Certified Nurse Aide 102-7432 FT AnchorageGPA 11 12.0C / DTI 46,116 37,597 83,713 5,634 38,541 39,538 9/15/2019
Certified Nurse Aide 102-7464 PT AnchorageGPA 11 9.0B / CTI 30,347 19,425 49,772 3,350 22,915 23,507 6/15/2019
Certified Nurse Aide 102-7467 PT AnchorageGPA 11 6.0C / DTI 20,846 13,200 34,046 2,291 15,675 16,080 8/15/2019
Certified Nurse Aide 102-7484 PT AnchorageGPA 11 8.0D / ETI 28,420 17,856 46,276 3,114 21,305 21,856 7/15/2019
Nurse 202-7489 FT AnchorageGPA 22 12.0MTI 137,267 74,786 212,053 14,271 97,629 100,153 10/15/2021
Assisted Living Aide02-7545 FT AnchorageGPA 9 12.0F / GTI 46,037 37,564 83,601 5,626 38,490 39,485 9/15/2021
Licensed Practical Nurse02-7547 FT AnchorageGPA 17 12.0B / CTI 67,051 46,138 113,189 7,618 52,112 53,459 10/15/2017
Certified Nurse Aide 102-7550 FT AnchorageGPA 11 12.0B / CTI 45,621 37,395 83,016 5,587 38,221 39,208 6/15/2021
Assisted Living Aide02-7559 FT AnchorageGPA 9 12.0D / ETI 43,606 36,573 80,179 5,396 36,914 37,869 12/15/2019
Licensed Practical Nurse02-7577 FT AnchorageGPA 17 12.0F / GTI 74,524 49,187 123,711 8,326 56,957 58,429 8/15/2021
Certified Nurse Aide 102-7579 FT AnchorageGPA 11 12.0E / FTI 49,534 38,991 88,525 5,958 40,757 41,810 8/15/2021
Certified Nurse Aide 102-7585 FT AnchorageGPA 11 12.0C / DTI 47,050 37,978 85,028 5,722 39,147 40,159 9/15/2021
Certified Nurse Aide 102-7593 FT AnchorageGPA 11 12.0B / CTI 40,463 35,290 75,753 5,098 34,877 35,778 7/15/2019
Certified Nurse Aide 102-7632 FT AnchorageGPA 11 12.0B / CTI 46,713 37,840 84,553 5,690 38,928 39,934 10/15/2018
Certified Nurse Aide 102-7633 FT KetchikanGPA 11 12.0B / CTI 46,349 37,692 84,041 5,656 38,692 39,693 12/15/2021
Certified Nurse Aide 202-7634 FT KetchikanGPA 12 12.0D / ETI 50,975 39,579 90,554 6,094 41,691 42,769 7/15/2021
Certified Nurse Aide 102-7648 FT KetchikanGPA 11 12.0C / DTI 47,327 38,091 85,418 5,749 39,326 40,343 9/15/2021

Note: Report does not include the University, Courts, Legislature, Alaska Housing Finance, Marine Highway or any new PCNs with # or ? within the PCN or the New flag set.
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Alaska Pioneer Homes (503)
Pioneer Homes (3323)

Certified Nurse Aide 102-7801 FT JuneauGPA 11 12.0B / CTI 48,741 38,668 87,409 5,883 40,243 41,283 1/15/2021
Licensed Practical Nurse02-7817 FT JuneauGPA 17 12.0J / KTI 82,442 52,418 134,860 9,076 62,090 63,694 11/15/2021
Certified Nurse Aide 102-7835 FT AnchorageGPA 11 12.0B / CTI 46,713 37,840 84,553 5,690 38,928 39,934 11/15/2018
Certified Nurse Aide 102-7840 PT AnchorageGPA 11 9.5B / CTI 32,033 20,504 52,537 3,536 24,188 24,813 7/15/2017
Certified Nurse Aide 102-7936 FT FairbanksGPA 11 12.0A / BTI 46,635 37,808 84,443 5,683 38,878 39,882 7/15/2021
Certified Nurse Aide 106-6120 FT AnchorageGPA 11 12.0C / DTI 47,521 38,170 85,691 5,767 39,452 40,472 11/15/2021
Certified Nurse Aide 106-6147 FT FairbanksGPA 11 12.0B / CTI 47,396 38,119 85,515 5,755 39,371 40,389 8/15/2021
Assisted Living Aide06-6190 FT JuneauGPA 9 12.0D / ETI 46,006 37,552 83,558 5,623 38,470 39,464 5/15/2021
Licensed Practical Nurse06-6194 PT AnchorageGPA 17 9.0D / ETI 48,139 26,684 74,823 5,036 34,449 35,339 11/15/2021
Assisted Living Aide06-6217 PT SitkaGPA 9 9.0B / CTI 28,104 18,509 46,613 3,137 21,461 22,015 7/15/2021
Certified Nurse Aide 106-6224 FT AnchorageGPA 11 12.0B / CTI 46,713 37,840 84,553 5,690 38,928 39,934 12/15/2018
A/L Care Coord06-6239 FT KetchikanGPA 17 12.0B / CTI 65,717 45,594 111,311 7,491 51,248 52,572 5/15/2021
Nurse 206-6240 FT KetchikanGPA 22 12.0B / CTI 90,834 55,842 146,676 9,871 67,530 69,275 12/15/2021
Nurse 206-6243 FT AnchorageGPA 22 12.0E / FTI 98,324 58,898 157,222 10,581 72,385 74,256 9/15/2021
Licensed Practical Nurse06-N09003 NP KetchikanGPN 17 12.0B / CTI 60,801 7,077 67,878 4,568 31,251 32,059 3/15/2018
Nurse 106-N09004 NP KetchikanGPN 21 12.0B / CTI 79,502 9,254 88,756 5,973 40,863 41,919 11/15/2021
Nurse 206-N09045 NP FairbanksGPN 22 12.0B / CTI 87,614 10,198 97,812 6,583 45,033 46,197 9/15/2020
Licensed Practical Nurse06-N15001 NP PalmerGPN 17 12.0B / CTI 60,801 7,077 67,878 3,733 24,266 24,911 14,967 5/30/2016
Licensed Practical Nurse06-N20005 NP JuneauGPA 17 12.0ATI 59,339 6,907 66,246 4,458 30,500 31,288
Nurse 106-N20006 NP JuneauGPA 21 12.0ATI 78,176 9,100 87,276 5,874 40,182 41,220
Nurse 306-N20007 NP JuneauGPN 24 12.0ATI 95,589 11,127 106,716 7,182 49,132 50,402 10/15/2020
Assisted Living Aide06-N21293 NP AnchorageGPN 9 12.0B / CTI 35,802 4,167 39,969 2,690 18,402 18,877
Nurse 106-N22018 NP PalmerGPN 21 12.0A / BTI 77,201 8,986 86,187 4,740 30,812 31,631 19,004

Note: Report does not include the University, Courts, Legislature, Alaska Housing Finance, Marine Highway or any new PCNs with # or ? within the PCN or the New flag set.
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Inpatient Mental Health (722)
Alaska Psychiatric Institute (3311)

Staff Psychiatrist/No Brd Cert06-2222 FT AnchorageXEA 28 12.0N / OTI 278,000 125,613 403,613 181,246 222,367 12/15/2018
Mental Health Clinician 306-2383 FT AnchorageGPA 21 12.0E / FTI 86,480 54,065 140,545 63,113 77,432 9/15/2019
Psychiatric Nurse 206-2455 FT AnchorageGPA 23 12.0A / BTI 92,965 56,711 149,676 67,214 82,462
Psychiatric Nurse 206-2456 FT AnchorageGPA 23 12.0C / DTI 94,907 57,503 152,410 68,441 83,969 8/15/2021
Psychiatric Nurse 206-2457 FT AnchorageGPA 23 12.0B / CTI 93,975 57,123 151,098 67,852 83,246 8/15/2021
Psychiatric Nurse 206-2458 FT AnchorageGPA 23 12.0B / CTI 90,044 55,519 145,563 65,367 80,196 9/15/2021
Psychiatric Nurse 206-2462 FT AnchorageGPA 23 12.0A / BTI 92,965 56,711 149,676 67,214 82,462 8/15/2020
Psychiatric Nurse 206-2464 FT AnchorageGPA 23 12.0F / GTI 107,725 62,733 170,458 76,546 93,912 12/15/2021
Psychiatric Nurse 106-2466 FT AnchorageGPA 22 12.0B / DTI 92,230 56,411 148,641 66,749 81,892 10/15/2021
Psychiatric Nurse 206-2467 FT AnchorageGPA 23 12.0B / CTI 92,546 56,540 149,086 66,949 82,137 9/15/2019
Health Program Manager 206-2468 FT AnchorageGPA 19 12.0B / CTI 69,537 47,152 116,689 52,400 64,289 4/15/2021
Psychiatric Nurse 206-2470 FT AnchorageGPA 23 12.0A / DTI 95,880 57,900 153,780 69,056 84,724 5/15/2021
Office Assistant 206-2480 FT AnchorageGPA 10 12.0B / CTI 37,567 34,109 71,676 32,187 39,489 11/15/2021
Recreation Therapist 106-2486 FT AnchorageGPA 14 12.0C / DTI 49,510 38,981 88,491 39,738 48,753 9/15/2020
Recreation Therapist 106-2488 FT AnchorageGPA 14 12.0B / CTI 48,878 38,724 87,602 39,339 48,263 5/15/2021
Mental Health Clinician 306-2494 FT AnchorageGPA 21 12.0E / FTI 86,403 54,034 140,437 63,065 77,372 8/15/2021
Mental Health Clinician 306-2501 FT AnchorageGPA 21 12.0D / ETI 85,059 53,485 138,544 62,215 76,329 6/15/2019
Psy Nur Asst 306-2520 FT AnchorageGPA 12 12.0B / ETI 47,442 38,138 85,580 38,431 47,149 11/15/2021
Psy Nur Asst 306-2542 FT AnchorageGPA 12 12.0B / CTI 44,465 36,923 81,388 36,548 44,840 7/15/2021
Occupational Therapist 106-2557 FT AnchorageGPA 21 12.0S / TTI 129,387 71,571 200,958 90,242 110,716 11/15/2021
Maint Gen Jrny06-2558 FT AnchorageLLA 54 12.0D / ETI 51,319 39,615 90,934 40,835 50,099 5/15/2021
Mental Health Clinician 306-2562 FT AnchorageGPA 21 12.0V / WTI 142,961 77,109 220,070 98,825 121,245 9/15/2021
Psy Nur Asst 406-2567 FT AnchorageGPA 14 12.0C / DTI 52,415 40,167 92,582 41,575 51,007
Psy Nur Asst 406-2569 FT AnchorageGPA 14 12.0C / DTI 52,415 40,167 92,582 41,575 51,007 8/15/2021

Note: Report does not include the University, Courts, Legislature, Alaska Housing Finance, Marine Highway or any new PCNs with # or ? within the PCN or the New flag set.
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Inpatient Mental Health (722)
Alaska Psychiatric Institute (3311)

Psy Nur Asst 206-2571 FT AnchorageGPA 11 12.0B / ETI 44,556 36,960 81,516 36,606 44,910
Psy Nur Asst 406-2572 FT AnchorageGPA 14 12.0C / DTI 52,415 40,167 92,582 41,575 51,007
Psy Nur Asst 306-2576 FT AnchorageGPA 12 12.0C / DTI 45,921 37,517 83,438 37,469 45,969
Psy Nur Asst 206-2577 FT AnchorageGPA 11 12.0B / ETI 44,556 36,960 81,516 36,606 44,910
Psy Nur Asst 206-2579 FT AnchorageGPA 11 12.0B / ETI 44,556 36,960 81,516 36,606 44,910
Psy Nur Asst 206-2580 FT AnchorageGPA 11 12.0B / ETI 44,556 36,960 81,516 36,606 44,910
Psy Nur Asst 206-2581 FT AnchorageGPA 11 12.0B / ETI 44,556 36,960 81,516 36,606 44,910
Psy Nur Asst 206-2582 FT AnchorageGPA 11 12.0B / ETI 44,556 36,960 81,516 36,606 44,910
Psy Nur Asst 206-2583 FT AnchorageGPA 11 12.0B / ETI 44,556 36,960 81,516 36,606 44,910
Psy Nur Asst 206-2584 FT AnchorageGPA 11 12.0B / ETI 44,556 36,960 81,516 36,606 44,910
Research Analyst 106-2585 FT AnchorageGPA 13 12.0A / CTI 45,942 37,526 83,468 37,482 45,986
Phy Asst/Aprn 106-5010 FT AnchorageGPA 26 12.0D / ETI 116,937 66,492 183,429 82,371 101,058 2/15/2019
Bldg Maint Supt06-5012 FT AnchorageSSA 20 12.0D / ETI 86,589 55,219 141,808 63,680 78,128 4/15/2021
Mental Health Clinician 206-5018 FT AnchorageGPA 19 12.0C / DTI 71,095 47,788 118,883 53,386 65,497 12/15/2018
Mt/Gen Sub 206-5064 FT AnchorageLLA 56 12.0D / ETI 46,715 37,737 84,452 37,924 46,528 11/15/2021
Psychiatric Nurse 206-5076 FT AnchorageGPA 23 12.0B / ETI 102,656 60,665 163,321 73,341 89,980 7/15/2018
Psychiatric Nurse 206-5078 FT AnchorageGPA 23 12.0B / ETI 99,000 59,173 158,173 71,029 87,144 11/15/2019
Psy Nur Asst 306-5087 FT AnchorageGPA 12 12.0D / ETI 46,111 37,595 83,706 37,589 46,117 6/15/2021
Psychiatric Nurse 306-5106 FT AnchorageGPA 25 12.0B / CTI 107,754 62,745 170,499 76,564 93,935 12/15/2021
Health Program Manager 406-5110 FT AnchorageSSA 23 12.0BTI 101,444 61,196 162,640 73,035 89,605 7/15/2021
Mental Health Clinician 306-5122 FT AnchorageGPA 21 12.0D / ETI 83,978 53,044 137,022 61,531 75,491 5/15/2019
Med I/S Asst06-5125 FT AnchorageGPA 10 12.0A / CTI 38,162 34,351 72,513 32,563 39,950 5/15/2020
Med I/S Asst06-5126 FT AnchorageGPA 10 12.0B / CTI 38,010 34,289 72,299 32,467 39,832 10/15/2021
Psychiatric Nurse 106-5154 FT AnchorageGPA 22 12.0A / DTI 89,660 55,363 145,023 65,124 79,899 12/15/2021

Note: Report does not include the University, Courts, Legislature, Alaska Housing Finance, Marine Highway or any new PCNs with # or ? within the PCN or the New flag set.
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Scenario: FY2023 Governor (18673)

RDU/
Comp Job Class TitlePCN

Pos
Type Location

Barg
Unit

 Retire
 Code

 Range /
Steps

Salary +
COLA +

Prem Pay
Comp

Months
 Split /
 Count

Personal Services Vacant PCNs (1087)Actuals from 1/15/2022 to 1/15/2022 DRAFT
Department of Family and Community Services

Status
Total
Costs

Annual
Benefits UGF DGF FedOther

Last
Filled

Inpatient Mental Health (722)
Alaska Psychiatric Institute (3311)

Med I/S Asst06-5179 FT AnchorageGPA 10 12.0B / CTI 38,081 34,318 72,399 32,511 39,888 9/15/2021
Psy Nur Asst 206-5185 FT AnchorageGPA 11 12.0A / DTI 44,754 37,041 81,795 36,731 45,064 7/15/2021
Mental Health Clinician 206-5192 FT AnchorageGPA 19 12.0A / BTI 67,373 46,270 113,643 51,033 62,610 12/15/2018
Env Svc Jrny 106-5203 FT AnchorageLLA 61 12.0LTI 36,497 33,568 70,065 31,463 38,602 11/15/2021
Env Svc Jrny 106-5204 FT AnchorageLLA 61 12.0PTI 42,299 35,935 78,234 35,132 43,102 12/15/2021
Env Svc Jrny 106-5206 FT AnchorageLLA 61 12.0E / FTI 32,645 31,996 64,641 29,028 35,613 7/15/2021
Env Svc Jrny 206-5215 FT AnchorageLLA 60 12.0J / KTI 40,573 35,231 75,804 34,041 41,763 8/15/2021
Env Svc Jrny 106-5216 FT AnchorageLLA 61 12.0C / DTI 30,052 30,939 60,991 27,389 33,602 7/15/2020
Env Svc Jrny 206-5217 FT AnchorageLLA 60 12.0E / FTI 38,634 34,440 73,074 32,815 40,259 11/15/2021
Psy Nur Asst 406-5232 FT AnchorageGPA 14 12.0GTI 58,011 42,450 100,461 45,113 55,348 10/15/2021
Occupational Therapist 106-5249 FT AnchorageGPA 21 12.0C / DTI 81,107 51,873 132,980 59,716 73,264 11/29/2016
Mental Health Clinician 306-5262 FT AnchorageGPA 21 12.0D / ETI 83,978 53,044 137,022 61,531 75,491 4/15/2020
Mental Health Clinician 306-5271 FT AnchorageGGA 21 12.0D / ETI 84,221 53,143 137,364 61,685 75,679 7/15/2019
Mental Health Clinician 306-5276 FT AnchorageGPA 21 12.0D / ETI 83,978 53,044 137,022 61,531 75,491 7/15/2019
Staff Psychiatrist-Board Cert06-5282 FT AnchorageXEA 29 12.0TI 273,000 123,879 396,879 178,222 218,657 5/15/2018
Staff Psychiatrist-Board Cert06-5283 FT AnchorageXEA 29 12.0TI 278,000 125,613 403,613 181,246 222,367 3/15/2019
Psy Nur Asst 406-5301 FT AnchorageGPA 14 12.0D / ETI 53,255 40,509 93,764 42,106 51,658 8/15/2021
Staff Psychiatrist-Board Cert06-5315 FT AnchorageXEA 29 12.0ATI 283,491 127,516 411,007 184,567 226,440 7/15/2021
Psy Nur Asst 306-5320 FT AnchorageGPA 12 12.0MTI 57,875 42,394 100,269 45,027 55,242 10/15/2021
Psychiatric Nurse 206-5324 FT AnchorageGPA 23 12.0B / ETI 99,000 59,173 158,173 71,029 87,144 2/15/2021
Psychiatric Nurse 206-5326 FT AnchorageGPA 23 12.0B / ETI 97,054 58,379 155,433 69,799 85,634 2/15/2021
Psy Nur Asst 306-5335 FT AnchorageGPA 12 12.0C / DTI 47,023 37,967 84,990 38,166 46,824 8/15/2021
Psychiatric Nurse 206-5339 FT AnchorageGPA 23 12.0E / FTI 101,902 60,357 162,259 72,864 89,395 7/15/2021
Office Assistant 206-5350 FT AnchorageGPA 10 12.0B / CTI 40,570 35,334 75,904 34,085 41,819 6/15/2021

Note: Report does not include the University, Courts, Legislature, Alaska Housing Finance, Marine Highway or any new PCNs with # or ? within the PCN or the New flag set.
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Scenario: FY2023 Governor (18673)

RDU/
Comp Job Class TitlePCN
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 Count

Personal Services Vacant PCNs (1087)Actuals from 1/15/2022 to 1/15/2022 DRAFT
Department of Family and Community Services

Status
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Annual
Benefits UGF DGF FedOther

Last
Filled

Inpatient Mental Health (722)
Alaska Psychiatric Institute (3311)

Med I/S Asst06-5353 FT AnchorageGPA 10 12.0C / DTI 38,907 34,655 73,562 33,034 40,528 6/15/2021
Psychiatric Nurse 206-5356 FT AnchorageGPA 23 12.0A / BTI 89,375 55,246 144,621 64,944 79,677 11/15/2021
Mental Health Clinician 306-5369 FT AnchorageGPA 21 12.0D / ETI 83,870 53,000 136,870 61,463 75,407 7/15/2019
Psychiatric Nurse 306-5375 FT AnchorageGPA 25 12.0D / ETI 116,836 66,450 183,286 82,306 100,980 6/15/2021
Graduate Intern 206-IN1708 NP AnchorageEEN 16 12.0A / BTI 54,210 6,310 60,520 27,177 33,343 9/15/2020
Mental Health Clinician 206-N07099 NP AnchorageGPN 19 12.0ATI 160,584 18,692 179,276 80,506 98,770 10/15/2021
Psychiatric Nurse 106-N07106 NP AnchorageGPN 22 12.0ATI 139,384 16,224 155,608 69,877 85,731 8/15/2021
Stipend Recipient06-XS001 NP AnchorageXEN 0 12.0ATI 97,200 11,314 108,514 48,729 59,785 6/15/2019

Children's Services (486)
Children's Services Management (3321)

Administrative Officer 206-0662 FT JuneauSSA 19 12.0D / ETI 85,553 54,802 140,355 87,020 53,335 10/15/2021
Ss Prog Coord06-3075 FT JuneauSSA 20 12.0D / ETI 90,584 56,826 147,410 91,394 56,016 11/15/2021
Safety Officer06-3711 FT AnchorageGPA 18 12.0GTI 75,452 49,566 125,018 80,012 45,006 11/15/2021
Accounting Technician 206-4610 FT JuneauGPA 14 12.0E / FTI 55,339 41,360 96,699 58,019 38,680 10/15/2021
Eligibility Technician 206-9340 FT JuneauGPA 14 12.0CTI 51,110 39,634 90,744 56,261 34,483 3/15/2021

Front Line Social Workers (3318)
Pro Svcs Sp 106-3022 FT AnchorageGPA 15 12.0CTI 52,299 40,119 92,418 56,375 36,043 9/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 206-3023 FT AnchorageGPA 17 12.0B / CTI 58,998 42,853 101,851 62,129 39,722 11/15/2021
Office Assistant 106-3039 FT NomeGPA 8 9.0ATI 32,424 27,315 59,739 29,870 29,870 12/15/2020
Pro Svcs Sp 206-3043 FT AnchorageGPA 17 12.0ATI 55,985 41,623 97,608 58,565 39,043 10/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 206-3046 FT WasillaGPA 17 9.0ATI 42,244 31,322 73,566 44,140 29,426 10/15/2021
Office Assistant 206-3062 FT JuneauGPA 10 12.0C / DTI 40,254 35,205 75,459 37,730 37,730 11/15/2021
Accounting Technician 106-3063 FT AnchorageGPA 12 12.0E / FTI 45,728 37,438 83,166 41,583 41,583 12/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 206-3070 FT KodiakGPA 17 9.0ATI 46,610 33,103 79,713 47,828 31,885 3/15/2021

Note: Report does not include the University, Courts, Legislature, Alaska Housing Finance, Marine Highway or any new PCNs with # or ? within the PCN or the New flag set.
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Scenario: FY2023 Governor (18673)

RDU/
Comp Job Class TitlePCN
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Type Location
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Unit
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 Count

Personal Services Vacant PCNs (1087)Actuals from 1/15/2022 to 1/15/2022 DRAFT
Department of Family and Community Services

Status
Total
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Annual
Benefits UGF DGF FedOther

Last
Filled

Children's Services (486)
Front Line Social Workers (3318)

Pro Svcs Sp 206-3076 FT AnchorageGPA 17 12.0CTI 61,606 43,917 105,523 63,314 42,209 9/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 406-3096 FT JuneauSSA 20 12.0D / ETI 98,032 59,823 157,855 94,713 63,142 12/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 106-3098 FT AnchorageGPA 15 9.0ATI 37,504 29,388 66,892 40,135 26,757 7/15/2021
Social Services Associate06-3108 FT JuneauGPA 12 12.0CTI 45,104 37,184 82,288 49,373 32,915 9/15/2021
Social Services Associate06-3109 FT KodiakGPA 12 12.0E / FTI 51,037 39,604 90,641 54,385 36,256 12/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 206-3117 FT KetchikanGPA 17 12.0B / CTI 61,676 43,945 105,621 63,373 42,248 10/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 106-3122 FT AnchorageGPA 15 9.0ATI 36,722 29,069 65,791 39,475 26,316 4/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 206-3141 FT HomerGPA 17 12.0ATI 55,985 41,623 97,608 58,565 39,043 12/15/2021
Social Services Associate06-3154 FT JuneauGPA 12 12.0CTI 45,812 37,473 83,285 49,971 33,314 10/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 206-3159 FT FairbanksGPA 17 12.0ATI 59,482 43,050 102,532 61,519 41,013 10/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 206-3171 FT SitkaGPA 17 12.0A / BTI 62,330 44,212 106,542 63,925 42,617 10/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 206-3180 FT UtqiagvikGPA 17 12.0CTI 97,482 58,554 156,036 93,622 62,414 11/15/2021
Social Services Associate06-3193 FT BethelGPA 12 12.0CTI 64,611 45,143 109,754 65,852 43,902 8/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 206-3194 FT GakonaGPA 17 12.0D / ETI 63,811 44,816 108,627 65,176 43,451 10/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 206-3202 FT WasillaGPA 17 12.0L / MTI 85,382 53,617 138,999 83,399 55,600 12/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 106-3216 FT AnchorageGPA 15 9.0ATI 37,589 29,422 67,011 40,207 26,804 8/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 206-3217 FT FairbanksGPA 17 12.0E / FTI 70,928 47,720 118,648 77,121 41,527 11/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 206-3243 FT WasillaGPA 17 12.0A / BTI 57,543 42,259 99,802 59,881 39,921 11/15/2021
C/C Lic Spec 206-3370 FT JuneauSSA 18 12.0CTI 76,267 51,066 127,333 63,667 63,667 4/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 106-3374 FT AnchorageGPA 15 9.0ATI 36,504 28,980 65,484 42,565 22,919 5/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 206-3375 FT AnchorageGPA 17 12.0A / BTI 65,580 45,538 111,118 72,227 38,891 10/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 206-3402 FT JuneauGPA 17 12.0CTI 77,299 50,319 127,618 82,952 44,666 9/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 206-3403 FT KetchikanGPA 17 9.0ATI 44,189 32,115 76,304 49,598 26,706 8/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 206-3418 FT KotzebueGPA 17 12.0D / ETI 102,089 60,434 162,523 105,640 56,883 12/15/2021

Note: Report does not include the University, Courts, Legislature, Alaska Housing Finance, Marine Highway or any new PCNs with # or ? within the PCN or the New flag set.
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Scenario: FY2023 Governor (18673)

RDU/
Comp Job Class TitlePCN
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Personal Services Vacant PCNs (1087)Actuals from 1/15/2022 to 1/15/2022 DRAFT
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Filled

Children's Services (486)
Front Line Social Workers (3318)

Pro Svcs Sp 206-3427 FT AnchorageGPA 17 12.0ATI 55,985 41,623 97,608 63,445 34,163 11/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 206-3434 FT FairbanksGPA 17 12.0ATI 60,314 43,389 103,703 67,407 36,296 12/15/2021
Administrative Officer 206-3586 FT AnchorageSSA 19 12.0CTI 76,124 51,009 127,133 63,567 63,567 9/15/2021
Administrative Assistant 206-3663 FT WasillaSSA 14 12.0B / CTI 53,275 41,816 95,091 47,546 47,546 11/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 206-3708 FT JuneauGPA 17 12.0ATI 63,008 44,489 107,497 69,873 37,624 11/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 206-3710 FT KetchikanGPA 17 9.0ATI 44,804 32,366 77,170 50,161 27,010 7/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 206-3729 FT BethelGPA 17 12.0A / BTI 86,523 54,083 140,606 91,394 49,212 12/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 206-3745 FT KodiakGPA 17 9.0ATI 50,057 34,509 84,566 54,968 29,598 7/15/2021
Social Services Associate06-3748 FT AnchorageGPA 12 12.0C / DTI 42,801 36,244 79,045 51,379 27,666 11/15/2021
Office Assistant 106-3856 FT FairbanksGPA 8 12.0CTI 34,515 32,863 67,378 33,689 33,689 8/15/2021
Social Services Associate06-3859 FT KenaiGPA 12 12.0B / CTI 42,263 36,025 78,288 50,887 27,401 10/15/2021
Office Assistant 106-3861 FT BethelGPA 8 9.6CTI 41,053 31,775 72,828 36,414 36,414 8/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 206-3862 FT CraigGPA 17 9.0ATI 43,097 31,670 74,767 48,599 26,168 4/15/2021
Office Assistant 106-3863 FT AnchorageGPA 8 12.0B / CTI 32,764 32,149 64,913 32,457 32,457 10/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 206-3876 FT FairbanksGPA 17 12.0CTI 62,049 44,097 106,146 63,688 42,458 12/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 206-3880 FT BethelGPA 17 12.0A / BTI 86,099 53,910 140,009 84,005 56,004 10/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 206-3888 FT AnchorageGPA 17 12.0D / ETI 73,552 48,791 122,343 73,406 48,937 12/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 106-3890 FT AnchorageGPA 15 9.0ATI 36,708 29,063 65,771 39,463 26,308 11/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 206-3892 FT AnchorageGPA 17 12.0A / BTI 56,516 41,840 98,356 59,014 39,342 12/15/2021
Office Assistant 206-3899 FT AnchorageGPA 10 12.0LTI 47,366 38,107 85,473 42,737 42,737 11/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 406-3930 FT AnchorageSSA 20 12.0D / ETI 86,380 55,135 141,515 90,570 50,945 10/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 106-3947 FT AnchorageGPA 15 9.0ATI 43,992 32,035 76,027 46,376 29,651 3/15/2021
Eligibility Technician 206-3955 FT WasillaGPA 14 12.0GTI 55,985 41,623 97,608 48,804 48,804 12/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 206-3957 FT FairbanksGPA 17 9.0ATI 44,246 32,138 76,384 49,650 26,734 8/15/2021

Note: Report does not include the University, Courts, Legislature, Alaska Housing Finance, Marine Highway or any new PCNs with # or ? within the PCN or the New flag set.
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Scenario: FY2023 Governor (18673)
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Children's Services (486)
Front Line Social Workers (3318)

Pro Svcs Sp 206-4539 FT WasillaGPA 17 12.0E / FTI 66,718 46,002 112,720 68,759 43,961 10/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 106-4542 FT AnchorageGPA 15 9.0ATI 36,504 28,980 65,484 39,945 25,539 4/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 406-4548 FT BethelSSA 20 12.0C / DTI 132,436 73,665 206,101 131,905 74,196 7/15/2021
Social Services Associate06-4568 FT FairbanksGPA 12 12.0C / DTI 44,535 36,952 81,487 40,744 40,744 11/15/2021
Accounting Technician 106-4608 FT WasillaGPA 12 12.0C / DTI 44,193 36,812 81,005 40,503 40,503 11/15/2021
Project Assistant06-4624 FT AnchorageSSA 16 12.0NTI 80,195 52,647 132,842 110,259 22,583 11/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 106-4627 FT AnchorageGPA 15 9.0ATI 36,912 29,146 66,058 40,295 25,763 11/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 206-4629 FT AnchorageGPA 17 12.0C / DTI 62,381 44,233 106,614 65,035 41,579 10/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 106-4630 FT AnchorageGPA 15 9.0ATI 36,504 28,980 65,484 39,945 25,539 8/15/2021
Mental Health Clinician 306-4642 FT AnchorageGPA 21 12.0KTI 97,032 58,370 155,402 73,039 82,363 11/15/2021
Office Assistant 106-4660 FT AnchorageGPA 8 12.0CTI 33,501 32,450 65,951 32,976 32,976 8/15/2021
Social Services Associate06-9132 FT AnchorageGPA 12 12.0D / ETI 44,883 37,094 81,977 53,285 28,692 11/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 206-9141 FT JuneauGPA 17 12.0B / CTI 63,563 44,715 108,278 70,381 37,897 9/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 206-9148 FT HomerGPA 17 9.0ATI 59,169 38,227 97,396 63,307 34,089 5/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 306-9156 FT AnchorageGPA 19 12.0C / DTI 77,117 50,245 127,362 82,785 44,577 11/15/2021
Social Services Associate06-9157 FT NomeGPA 12 12.0CTI 58,869 42,800 101,669 66,085 35,584 5/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 106-9164 FT AnchorageGPA 15 9.0ATI 40,251 30,508 70,759 45,993 24,766 4/15/2021
C/C Lic Spec 106-9180 FT BethelGPA 16 12.0CTI 83,987 53,048 137,035 68,518 68,518 8/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 106-9185 FT AnchorageGPA 15 9.0ATI 41,040 30,830 71,870 46,716 25,155 8/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 206-9270 FT AnchorageGPA 17 12.0A / BTI 57,596 42,280 99,876 64,919 34,957 10/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 106-9282 FT AnchorageGPA 15 9.0ATI 36,504 28,980 65,484 42,565 22,919 7/15/2021
Office Assistant 106-9286 FT AnchorageGPA 8 12.0C / DTI 33,897 32,611 66,508 33,254 33,254 10/15/2021
Accounting Technician 106-9287 FT WasillaGPA 12 12.0C / DTI 43,330 36,460 79,790 39,895 39,895 11/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 206-9292 FT BethelGPA 17 9.0ATI 62,990 39,786 102,776 66,804 35,972 7/15/2021

Note: Report does not include the University, Courts, Legislature, Alaska Housing Finance, Marine Highway or any new PCNs with # or ? within the PCN or the New flag set.

02-08-2022 9:45 am
 State of Alaska 

Department of HealthPage 10 of 24



Scenario: FY2023 Governor (18673)

RDU/
Comp Job Class TitlePCN
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Personal Services Vacant PCNs (1087)Actuals from 1/15/2022 to 1/15/2022 DRAFT
Department of Family and Community Services
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Last
Filled

Children's Services (486)
Front Line Social Workers (3318)

Pro Svcs Sp 206-9322 FT AnchorageGPA 17 12.0B / CTI 65,476 45,496 110,972 72,132 38,840 11/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 206-9329 FT WasillaGPA 17 12.0D / ETI 64,079 44,926 109,005 66,493 42,512 9/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 206-9335 FT AnchorageGPA 17 12.0ATI 55,985 41,623 97,608 59,541 38,067 11/15/2021
C/C Lic Spec 106-9337 FT AnchorageGPA 16 12.0GTI 64,526 45,108 109,634 54,817 54,817 11/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 206-9341 FT UtqiagvikGPA 17 9.0ATI 62,990 39,786 102,776 62,693 40,083 8/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 206-9374 FT WrangellGGA 17 12.0CTI 60,197 43,342 103,539 7,520 70,617 25,402
Pro Svcs Sp 206-9381 FT AnchorageGPA 17 12.0E / FTI 65,915 45,675 111,590 68,070 43,520 9/15/2021
Office Assistant 206-9385 FT AnchorageGPA 10 12.0C / DTI 37,857 34,227 72,084 36,042 36,042 11/15/2021
Social Services Associate06-9388 FT PetersburgGPA 12 12.0CTI 42,666 36,189 78,855 47,313 31,542 9/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 106-9390 FT AnchorageGPA 15 9.0ATI 36,504 28,980 65,484 39,290 26,194 12/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 206-9394 FT FairbanksGPA 17 12.0A / BTI 59,027 42,864 101,891 61,135 40,756 11/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 206-9396 FT KotzebueGPA 17 12.0ATI 89,583 55,331 144,914 86,948 57,966 9/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 206-9397 FT KotzebueGPA 17 9.0ATI 67,187 41,498 108,685 65,211 43,474 4/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 206-9399 FT CraigGPA 17 9.0ATI 42,203 31,305 73,508 44,105 29,403 6/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 206-N17018 NP FairbanksGPN 17 5.0ETI 27,950 12,300 40,250 24,955 15,295 9/15/2021

Juvenile Justice (319)
McLaughlin Youth Center (3307)

Juvenile Justice Officer 206-3503 FT AnchorageGZA 13 12.0B / CTI 64,362 45,041 109,403 109,403 12/15/2021
Juvenile Justice Officer 306-3508 FT AnchorageGZA 15 12.0ATI 58,002 42,446 100,448 100,448 8/15/2021
Juvenile Justice Officer 206-3512 FT AnchorageGZA 13 12.0GTI 64,945 45,279 110,224 110,224 10/15/2021
Juvenile Justice Officer 206-3514 FT AnchorageGZA 13 12.0ATI 52,436 40,175 92,611 92,611 7/15/2021
Mental Health Clinician 106-3517 FT AnchorageGPA 17 12.0ATI 65,717 45,594 111,311 111,311 7/15/2021
Juvenile Justice Officer 106-3518 FT AnchorageGZA 11 12.0ATI 43,550 36,550 80,100 80,100 11/15/2019
Juv Jst Supt 106-3524 FT AnchorageSSA 20 12.0L / MTI 108,784 64,149 172,933 172,933 12/15/2021

Note: Report does not include the University, Courts, Legislature, Alaska Housing Finance, Marine Highway or any new PCNs with # or ? within the PCN or the New flag set.
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Scenario: FY2023 Governor (18673)

RDU/
Comp Job Class TitlePCN
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Type Location

Barg
Unit
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 Count

Personal Services Vacant PCNs (1087)Actuals from 1/15/2022 to 1/15/2022 DRAFT
Department of Family and Community Services

Status
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Annual
Benefits UGF DGF FedOther

Last
Filled

Juvenile Justice (319)
McLaughlin Youth Center (3307)

Juvenile Justice Officer 206-3530 FT AnchorageGZA 13 12.0F / GTI 65,436 45,479 110,915 110,915 10/15/2021
Juvenile Justice Officer 106-3545 FT AnchorageGZA 11 12.0A / BTI 53,194 40,484 93,678 93,678 6/15/2021
Juvenile Justice Officer 306-3552 FT AnchorageGZA 15 12.0ATI 60,544 43,483 104,027 104,027 9/15/2021
Juvenile Justice Officer 206-3570 FT AnchorageGZA 13 12.0B / CTI 53,449 40,589 94,038 94,038 11/15/2021
Juvenile Justice Officer 206-3572 FT AnchorageGZA 13 12.0ATI 52,142 40,055 92,197 92,197 8/15/2021
Juvenile Justice Officer 206-3574 FT AnchorageGZA 13 12.0E / FTI 67,294 46,237 113,531 113,531 9/15/2021
Office Assistant 206-3578 FT AnchorageGPA 10 12.0C / DTI 38,232 34,380 72,612 72,612 10/15/2021
Office Assistant 206-3585 FT AnchorageGPA 10 12.0ATI 35,802 33,389 69,191 69,191 8/15/2021
Food Service, Journey06-3597 FT AnchorageLLA 57 12.0K / LTI 62,050 43,994 106,044 106,044 10/15/2021
Juvenile Justice Officer 106-3980 FT AnchorageGZA 11 12.0ATI 50,027 39,192 89,219 89,219 5/15/2021
Juv Unit Spvr06-4806 FT AnchorageSSA 18 12.0MTI 89,834 56,525 146,359 146,359 10/15/2021
Juvenile Justice Officer 306-4808 FT AnchorageGZA 15 12.0ATI 54,773 41,129 95,902 95,902 7/15/2021
Office Assistant 206-4873 FT AnchorageGPA 10 12.0B / CTI 37,396 34,039 71,435 71,435 12/15/2021
Juvenile Justice Officer 206-4955 FT AnchorageGZA 13 12.0GTI 70,495 47,543 118,038 118,038 10/15/2021
Mental Health Clinician 206-4959 FT AnchorageGPA 19 12.0ATI 65,130 45,354 110,484 110,484 8/15/2021
Mental Health Clinician 206-4974 FT AnchorageGPA 19 12.0JTI 83,088 52,681 135,769 135,769 10/15/2021
Corrections Nurse 206-N20047 NP AnchorageGPA 23 5.0ATI 35,441 4,125 39,566 39,566 8/15/2021

Mat-Su Youth Facility (3319)
Juvenile Justice Officer 206-4836 FT PalmerGZA 13 12.0KTI 67,814 46,449 114,263 114,263 12/15/2021

Kenai Peninsula Youth Facility (3320)
Juvenile Justice Officer 106-N09064 NP KenaiGZN 11 1.0ATI 3,392 395 3,787 3,787

Fairbanks Youth Facility (3308)
Juvenile Justice Officer 206-3629 FT FairbanksGZA 13 12.0A / BTI 53,514 40,615 94,129 94,129 8/15/2021
Juvenile Justice Officer 206-3630 FT FairbanksGZA 13 12.0A / BTI 48,362 38,513 86,875 86,875 11/15/2021

Note: Report does not include the University, Courts, Legislature, Alaska Housing Finance, Marine Highway or any new PCNs with # or ? within the PCN or the New flag set.

02-08-2022 9:45 am
 State of Alaska 
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Scenario: FY2023 Governor (18673)
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Juvenile Justice (319)
Fairbanks Youth Facility (3308)

Juvenile Justice Officer 306-3635 FT FairbanksGZ1 15 12.0ATI 61,778 43,987 105,765 105,765 2/15/2021
Administrative Officer 106-3689 FT FairbanksSSA 17 12.0C / DTI 70,903 48,908 119,811 119,811 12/15/2021
Juvenile Justice Officer 106-3799 FT FairbanksGZA 11 12.0ATI 45,702 37,428 83,130 83,130 5/15/2021
Juvenile Justice Officer 106-3800 FT FairbanksGZ1 11 12.0ATI 46,918 37,924 84,842 84,842 5/15/2021
Juvenile Justice Officer 206-3802 FT FairbanksGZA 13 12.0B / CTI 53,179 40,478 93,657 93,657 12/15/2021
Juvenile Justice Officer 106-3805 FT FairbanksGZ1 11 12.0ATI 48,155 38,429 86,584 86,584 6/15/2021
Juvenile Justice Officer 106-3983 FT FairbanksGZA 11 12.0ATI 45,352 37,285 82,637 82,637 6/15/2021

Bethel Youth Facility (3310)
Maint Gen Jrny06-3672 FT BethelLLA 54 12.0FTI 65,596 45,440 111,036 111,036 10/15/2021
Juvenile Justice Officer 206-3815 FT BethelGZA 13 12.0E / FTI 94,485 57,331 151,816 151,816 10/15/2021
Juvenile Justice Officer 206-3886 FT BethelGZA 13 12.0GTI 94,427 57,308 151,735 151,735 10/15/2021
Juvenile Justice Officer 106-3919 FT BethelGZA 11 12.0ATI 71,069 47,777 118,846 118,846 10/15/2021
Corrections Nurse 206-N09180 NP BethelGPN 23 3.0ATI 32,397 3,771 36,168 36,168 12/15/2021

Johnson Youth Center (3309)
Juvenile Justice Officer 306-3788 FT JuneauGZA 15 12.0J / KTI 81,195 51,909 133,104 133,104 11/15/2020
Juvenile Justice Officer 206-3979 FT JuneauGZA 13 12.0C / DTI 59,136 42,909 102,045 102,045 12/15/2021
Juvenile Justice Officer 206-4577 FT JuneauGZA 13 12.0A / BTI 54,754 41,121 95,875 95,875 5/15/2021
Juvenile Justice Officer 206-4581 FT JuneauGZA 13 12.0E / FTI 62,210 44,163 106,373 106,373 11/15/2021
Juvenile Justice Officer 206-4583 FT JuneauGZA 13 12.0A / BTI 54,754 41,121 95,875 95,875 6/15/2021
Juvenile Justice Officer 206-4985 FT JuneauGZA 13 12.0A / BTI 54,754 41,121 95,875 95,875 5/15/2021
Juvenile Justice Officer 206-4990 FT JuneauGZA 13 12.0C / DTI 58,733 42,744 101,477 101,477 8/15/2021
Corrections Nurse 206-N20043 NP JuneauGPN 23 9.0ATI 37,976 4,420 42,396 42,396 2/15/2021

Probation Services (3314)
Juvenile Justice Officer 206-3474 FT JuneauGP1 13 12.0A / BTI 47,644 38,220 85,864 85,864 10/15/2019

Note: Report does not include the University, Courts, Legislature, Alaska Housing Finance, Marine Highway or any new PCNs with # or ? within the PCN or the New flag set.

02-08-2022 9:45 am
 State of Alaska 
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Scenario: FY2023 Governor (18673)

RDU/
Comp Job Class TitlePCN

Pos
Type Location

Barg
Unit

 Retire
 Code

 Range /
Steps

Salary +
COLA +

Prem Pay
Comp

Months
 Split /
 Count

Personal Services Vacant PCNs (1087)Actuals from 1/15/2022 to 1/15/2022 DRAFT
Department of Family and Community Services

Status
Total
Costs

Annual
Benefits UGF DGF FedOther
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Juvenile Justice (319)
Probation Services (3314)

Criminal Justice Technician 206-3584 FT AnchorageGPA 14 12.0BTI 47,093 37,995 85,088 85,088 10/15/2021
Juvenile Probation Officer 106-3605 FT FairbanksGPP 14 12.0ATI 49,001 38,774 87,775 87,775 9/15/2020
Training Specialist 206-3611 FT FairbanksGP1 18 12.0A / BTI 64,048 44,913 108,961 108,961 1/15/2021
Juvenile Probation Officer 106-3612 FT KotzebueGP1 14 12.0ATI 79,515 51,223 130,738 130,738 1/15/2021
Juvenile Probation Officer 106-3650 FT AnchorageGPP 14 12.0ATI 45,967 37,536 83,503 83,503 9/15/2021
Juvenile Probation Officer 206-3661 FT AnchorageGPP 16 12.0D / ETI 60,516 43,472 103,988 103,988 12/15/2021
Juvenile Probation Officer 306-3684 FT JuneauSSP 18 12.0D / ETI 78,229 51,856 130,085 130,085 12/15/2021
Juvenile Probation Officer 206-3685 FT JuneauGPP 16 12.0A / BTI 59,686 43,133 102,819 102,819 4/15/2021
Juvenile Probation Officer 306-3781 FT FairbanksSSP 18 12.0KTI 87,518 55,593 143,111 143,111 12/15/2021
Administrative Assistant 106-3782 FT FairbanksGPA 12 12.0E / FTI 47,737 38,258 85,995 85,995 12/15/2021
Social Services Associate06-3967 FT AnchorageGPA 12 12.0D / ETI 44,233 36,828 81,061 81,061 9/15/2021
Juvenile Justice Officer 206-4561 FT NomeGZA 13 12.0KTI 85,888 53,824 139,712 139,712 11/15/2021
Juvenile Probation Officer 206-4597 FT AnchorageGPP 16 12.0ATI 52,748 40,303 93,051 93,051 9/15/2021
Juvenile Probation Officer 106-4867 FT PalmerGPP 14 12.0A / BTI 48,838 38,707 87,545 87,545 11/15/2018
Administrative Assistant 106-4898 FT JuneauGPA 12 12.0B / CTI 43,697 36,610 80,307 80,307 11/15/2021
Juvenile Probation Officer 206-4930 FT JuneauGPA 16 12.0A / BTI 59,086 42,888 101,974 101,974 2/15/2020
Ss Prog Coord06-4948 FT JuneauGPA 20 12.0D / ETI 81,920 52,205 134,125 117,359 16,766 10/15/2021
Training Specialist 206-4952 FT JuneauGPA 18 12.0A / BTI 64,558 45,121 109,679 109,679 3/15/2021
Research Analyst 306-4967 FT JuneauGPA 18 12.0B / CTI 68,053 46,547 114,600 114,600 7/15/2021

Departmental Support Services (715)
Information Technology Services (3328)

Systems Programmer 306-3157 FT JuneauSSA 23 12.0CTI 104,494 62,423 166,917 166,917 6/15/2021
Analyst/Programmer 406-3973 FT JuneauGPA 20 12.0CTI 77,454 50,383 127,837 127,837 6/15/2021
Micro/Net Tc 221-2054 FT AnchorageGPA 16 12.0KTI 69,381 47,089 116,470 116,470 12/15/2021

Note: Report does not include the University, Courts, Legislature, Alaska Housing Finance, Marine Highway or any new PCNs with # or ? within the PCN or the New flag set.
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Departmental Support Services (715)
Public Affairs (3329)

Information Officer 206-0647 FT AnchorageGPA 17 12.0C / DTI 62,184 44,152 106,336 106,336 11/15/2021

Commissioner's Office (3304)
Project Coordinator06-0615 FT JuneauXEA 24 12.0D / ETI 104,986 63,072 168,058 89,306 16,513 62,237 3/15/2019
Sp Asst Commr 206-4112 FT JuneauXEA 23 12.0CTI 94,244 58,689 152,933 81,269 15,027 56,636

Administrative Services (3305)
Human Resource Consultant
3

06-0018 FT JuneauKKA 19 12.0CTI 76,544 51,611 128,155 64,078 64,078 6/15/2021

Human Resource Consultant
5

06-0118 FT JuneauKKA 22 12.0CTI 93,496 58,528 152,024 76,012 76,012 6/15/2021

Accounting Technician 306-0221 FT JuneauGPA 16 12.0D / ETI 61,479 43,865 105,344 52,672 52,672 12/15/2021
Accountant 506-0650 FT JuneauSSA 22 12.0CTI 97,639 59,665 157,304 78,652 78,652 5/15/2020
Procurement Specialist 406-0653 FT JuneauSSA 20 12.0CTI 85,553 54,802 140,355 70,178 70,178 9/15/2020
Grants Administrator 306-1653 FT JuneauSSA 19 12.0CTI 79,921 52,536 132,457 66,229 66,229 10/15/2021
Division Operations Manager06-4092 FT JuneauSSA 24 12.0CTI 111,813 65,368 177,181 88,591 88,591 1/15/2021

FT:
PT:
NP:

307
6

18

UGF: 18,594,200
DGF: 3,037,861

Other: 9,508,163
Federal: 4,691,971

35,832,198Total:

Department of Family and Community Services Summary

Note: Report does not include the University, Courts, Legislature, Alaska Housing Finance, Marine Highway or any new PCNs with # or ? within the PCN or the New flag set.

02-08-2022 9:45 am
 State of Alaska 
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Scenario: FY2023 Governor (18673)

RDU/
Comp Job Class TitlePCN

Pos
Type Location

Barg
Unit

 Retire
 Code

 Range /
Steps

Salary +
COLA +

Prem Pay
Comp

Months
 Split /
 Count

Personal Services Vacant PCNs (1087)Actuals from 1/15/2022 to 1/15/2022 DRAFT
Department of Health

Status
Total
Costs

Annual
Benefits UGF DGF FedOther

Last
Filled

Behavioral Health (483)
Alcohol Safety Action Program (ASAP) (305)

Ap Ofc 2 ASAP06-0393 FT AnchorageGPP 16 12.0C / D 57,148 40,040 97,188 97,188 11/15/2021
Ap Ofc 2 ASAP06-2427 FT AnchorageGPP 16 12.0B / C 55,780 39,531 95,311 95,311 10/15/2021

Behavioral Health Administration (2665)
Mental Health Clinician 306-0399 FT AnchorageSSA 21 12.0A / B 83,211 50,917 134,128 100,596 33,532 4/15/2021
Health Program Manager 206-2327 FT AnchorageGPA 19 12.0A / B 65,637 43,198 108,835 108,835 6/15/2020
Medicaid Program Specialist
2

06-2329 FT AnchorageGPA 18 12.0K / L 79,950 48,523 128,473 128,473 12/15/2021

Administrative Officer 206-2421 FT AnchorageSSA 19 12.0M 96,444 55,773 152,217 152,217 11/15/2021
Research Analyst 306-2423 FT JuneauGPA 18 12.0C / D 68,153 44,134 112,287 89,830 22,457 12/15/2021
Medicaid Program Specialist
3

06-5342 FT AnchorageGPA 20 12.0A / B 70,229 44,907 115,136 57,568 57,568 4/15/2020

Project Assistant06-5352 FT AnchorageGPA 16 12.0A / B 53,437 38,660 92,097 69,073 23,024 11/15/2021
Student Intern 106-IN1705 NP JuneauEEN 6 12.0A 2,738 319 3,057 3,057 1/15/2019
Medicaid Program Specialist
3

06-N20103 NP AnchorageGGA 20 12.0A / B 69,537 27,411 96,948 48,474 48,474

Accountant 306-N20104 NP AnchorageGGA 18 12.0A / B 61,289 26,387 87,676 43,838 43,838 6/15/2021

Health Care Services (485)
Health Facilities Licensing and Certification (2944)

Nurse Consultant 106-2036 FT AnchorageGPA 24 12.0A 90,188 52,331 142,519 39,193 103,326 7/15/2019
Nurse Consultant 106-4028 FT AnchorageGPA 24 12.0A / B 92,167 53,067 145,234 39,939 105,295 8/15/2021
Nurse Consultant 106-4088 FT AnchorageGPA 24 12.0A / B 91,432 52,794 144,226 39,662 104,564 12/15/2021
Nurse Consultant 106-7037 FT AnchorageGPA 24 12.0G 111,111 60,115 171,226 52,224 119,002 12/15/2021

Residential Licensing (245)
Criminal Justice Technician 106-8283 FT AnchorageGPA 12 12.0B / C 41,974 34,396 76,370 76,370 11/15/2021

Medical Assistance Administration (242)
Research Analyst 306-1518 FT AnchorageGPA 18 12.0A / B 61,219 41,555 102,774 51,387 51,387 9/15/2021
Accounting Technician 306-4012 FT AnchorageGPA 16 12.0C / D 57,224 40,069 97,293 48,647 48,647 12/15/2021

Note: Report does not include the University, Courts, Legislature, Alaska Housing Finance, Marine Highway or any new PCNs with # or ? within the PCN or the New flag set.
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Health Care Services (485)
Medical Assistance Administration (242)

Research Analyst 206-4047 FT AnchorageGPA 16 12.0B / C 55,334 39,366 94,700 47,350 47,350 11/15/2021
Medicaid Program Specialist
2

06-4062 FT AnchorageGPA 18 12.0A / B 60,772 41,389 102,161 51,081 51,081 2/15/2021

Medicaid Program Specialist
2

06-4098 FT AnchorageGPA 18 12.0C 64,526 42,785 107,311 53,656 53,656 5/15/2020

Medicaid Program Specialist
1

06-4108 FT AnchorageGPA 16 12.0A 52,299 38,237 90,536 45,268 45,268 2/15/2021

Medicaid Program Specialist
1

06-7016 FT AnchorageGPA 16 12.0A / B 53,518 38,690 92,208 46,104 46,104 9/15/2021

Medicaid Program Specialist
3

06-7029 FT AnchorageGPA 20 12.0A / B 70,016 44,827 114,843 22,969 91,874 5/15/2021

Health Program Manager 406-7035 FT JuneauGPA 23 12.0B / C 93,826 53,685 147,511 14,751 132,760
Medicaid Program Associate06-8345 FT AnchorageGPA 14 12.0A / B 46,508 36,082 82,590 16,518 66,072 8/15/2021

Public Assistance (73)
Child Care Benefits (1897)

C/C Lic Spec 105-2312 FT AnchorageGPA 16 12.0C / D 56,959 39,970 96,929 96,929 2/15/2020
C/C Lic Spec 105-2319 FT FairbanksGPA 16 12.0C / D 59,846 41,044 100,890 100,890 9/15/2020
Eligibility Technician 105-3516 FT AnchorageGPA 13 12.0C / D 46,703 36,155 82,858 82,858 8/15/2018
Project Assistant21-3031 FT AnchorageGPA 16 12.0C / D 58,021 40,365 98,386 98,386 12/15/2019
Public Assistance Analyst 121-3109 FT AnchorageGPA 16 12.0C / D 58,110 40,398 98,508 98,508 4/15/2021

Public Assistance Administration (233)
Project Assistant06-8534 FT AnchorageGPA 16 12.0C / D 56,073 39,640 95,713 95,713 1/15/2019
Research Analyst 306-8574 FT JuneauGPA 18 12.0C / D 68,913 44,417 113,330 36,266 77,064 7/15/2021

Public Assistance Field Services (236)
Office Assistant 406-8032 FT KetchikanSSA 12 12.0A / B 44,754 36,804 81,558 36,701 4,893 39,963 12/15/2021
Eligibility Technician 406-8043 FT AnchorageSSA 17 12.0E / F 72,576 47,014 119,590 55,011 5,980 58,599 12/15/2021
Office Assistant 206-8109 FT WasillaGPA 10 12.0A / B 36,251 32,267 68,518 30,833 4,111 33,574 11/15/2021
Public Assistance Analyst 106-8150 FT FairbanksGPA 16 12.0C / D 59,846 41,044 100,890 51,454 49,436 8/15/2019

Note: Report does not include the University, Courts, Legislature, Alaska Housing Finance, Marine Highway or any new PCNs with # or ? within the PCN or the New flag set.
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Public Assistance (73)
Public Assistance Field Services (236)

Eligibility Technician 306-8179 FT FairbanksGPA 16 12.0J / K 69,300 44,561 113,861 52,376 5,693 55,792 12/15/2021
Eligibility Technician 406-8210 FT JuneauSSA 17 12.0D / E 72,652 47,042 119,694 55,059 5,985 58,650 12/15/2021
Office Assistant 406-8247 FT AnchorageSSA 12 12.0J / K 54,514 40,386 94,900 42,705 5,694 46,501 12/15/2021
Eligibility Technician 406-8269 FT AnchorageSSA 17 12.0B / C 66,321 44,719 111,040 51,078 5,552 54,410 8/15/2021
Training Specialist 206-8309 FT AnchorageGPA 18 12.0K 79,307 48,284 127,591 65,071 62,520 12/15/2021
Office Assistant 406-8366 FT WasillaSSA 12 12.0B / C 46,020 37,269 83,289 37,480 4,997 40,812 9/15/2021
Eligibility Technician 206-8405 FT AnchorageGPA 14 12.0B / C 47,645 36,505 84,150 38,709 4,208 41,234 10/15/2021
Eligibility Technician 206-8462 FT AnchorageGGA 14 12.0A / B 46,625 36,126 82,751 38,065 4,138 40,548 11/15/2021
Eligibility Technician 206-8479 FT FairbanksGPA 14 12.0D / E 52,778 38,415 91,193 41,949 4,560 44,685 10/15/2021
Office Assistant 106-8593 FT FairbanksGPA 8 12.0D / E 36,446 32,339 68,785 30,953 4,127 33,705 10/15/2021
Eligibility Technician 406-8661 FT JuneauSSA 17 12.0L 85,312 51,688 137,000 63,020 6,850 67,130 11/15/2021
Eligibility Technician 306-8681 FT WasillaGGA 16 12.0O / P 79,537 48,369 127,906 58,837 6,395 62,674 12/15/2021

Fraud Investigation (237)
Investigator 206-8551 FT FairbanksGPA 16 12.0C 57,662 40,232 97,894 31,326 66,568 8/15/2021

Quality Control (234)
Elig Qc Tech 106-8234 FT KenaiGPA 16 12.0A 52,299 38,237 90,536 40,741 49,795 8/15/2021
Program Coordinator 206-8589 FT AnchorageSSA 20 12.0A / B 76,825 48,573 125,398 18,810 106,588 11/15/2018
Elig Qc Tech 106-8634 FT AnchorageGPA 16 12.0A / B 54,249 38,962 93,211 41,945 51,266 2/15/2021

Women, Infants and Children (1013)
Program Coordinator 206-1567 FT JuneauSSA 20 12.0C / D 85,654 51,813 137,467 4,811 132,656 5/15/2021
Dietitian 106-1589 FT JuneauGPA 18 12.0B / C 66,715 43,599 110,314 3,861 106,453 11/15/2021
Project Assistant06-1698 FT JuneauGPA 16 12.0C / D 60,460 41,272 101,732 3,561 98,171 6/15/2021

Note: Report does not include the University, Courts, Legislature, Alaska Housing Finance, Marine Highway or any new PCNs with # or ? within the PCN or the New flag set.
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Public Health (502)
Nursing (288)

Office Assistant 206-1013 FT FairbanksGPA 10 12.0A / B 37,247 32,637 69,884 55,907 13,977 5/15/2021
Public Health Nurse 506-1020 FT AnchorageSSA 26 12.0A / B 112,724 61,747 174,471 139,577 34,894 4/15/2021
Public Health Nurse 306-1096 FT BethelGPA 24 12.0A / B 137,836 70,056 207,892 166,314 41,578 9/15/2020
Public Health Nurse 306-1100 FT AnchorageGPA 24 12.0A / B 93,581 53,593 147,174 117,739 29,435 8/15/2020
Public Health Nurse 306-1119 FT BethelGPA 24 12.0B / C 143,817 72,281 216,098 172,878 43,220 5/15/2020
Administrative Assistant 206-1126 FT WasillaSSA 14 12.0B / C 52,622 39,692 92,314 78,467 13,847 12/15/2021
Public Health Nurse Aide06-1127 FT WasillaGPA 12 12.0A / B 41,026 34,043 75,069 63,809 11,260 1/15/2021
Administrative Assistant 206-1133 FT AnchorageSSA 14 12.0C / D 53,792 40,121 93,913 93,913 8/15/2021
Public Health Nurse 206-1146 FT FairbanksGPA 23 12.0B / C 91,257 52,729 143,986 115,189 28,797 8/15/2021
Office Assistant 206-1154 FT FairbanksGPA 10 9.6B 30,155 26,243 56,398 47,938 8,460 6/15/2021
Public Health Nurse 306-1225 FT JuneauGPA 24 12.0C / D 105,281 57,946 163,227 32,645 130,582 3/15/2021
Office Assistant 106-1227 FT JuneauGPA 8 12.0A / B 34,067 31,454 65,521 55,693 9,828 7/15/2021
Office Assistant 406-1230 FT KetchikanSSA 12 12.0C / D 47,379 37,768 85,147 72,375 12,772 9/15/2021
Public Health Nurse 206-1252 FT KetchikanGPA 23 12.0B / C 87,638 51,383 139,021 97,315 41,706 11/15/2021
Public Health Nurse 306-1275 FT FairbanksGPA 24 12.0A / B 96,272 54,595 150,867 120,694 30,173 7/15/2021
Public Health Nurse 306-1279 FT AnchorageGPA 24 12.0B / C 94,984 54,115 149,099 119,279 29,820 6/15/2020
Public Health Nurse Aide06-1329 FT FairbanksGPA 12 12.0A / B 42,265 34,504 76,769 76,769 6/15/2021
Public Health Nurse 206-1333 FT WasillaGPA 23 12.0C / D 90,612 52,489 143,101 114,481 28,620 7/15/2020
Public Health Nurse 306-1372 FT BethelGPA 24 12.0B / C 143,054 71,997 215,051 172,041 43,010 8/15/2019
Office Assistant 206-1406 PT FairbanksGPA 10 6.0B / C 18,952 11,745 30,697 26,092 4,605 4/15/2021
Office Assistant 106-1414 FT KenaiGPA 8 9.6A / B 25,734 24,598 50,332 42,782 7,550 5/15/2021
Public Health Nurse 206-1416 FT KetchikanGPA 23 12.0B / C 88,865 51,839 140,704 112,563 28,141 9/15/2021
Public Health Nurse 206-1459 FT CraigGPA 23 12.0C / D 93,015 53,383 146,398 117,118 29,280 2/15/2021
Public Health Nurse 306-1489 FT FairbanksGPA 24 12.0C / D 102,651 56,967 159,618 127,694 31,924 5/15/2021

Note: Report does not include the University, Courts, Legislature, Alaska Housing Finance, Marine Highway or any new PCNs with # or ? within the PCN or the New flag set.
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Scenario: FY2023 Governor (18673)
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Personal Services Vacant PCNs (1087)Actuals from 1/15/2022 to 1/15/2022 DRAFT
Department of Health
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Benefits UGF DGF FedOther

Last
Filled

Public Health (502)
Nursing (288)

Public Health Nurse 206-1500 FT KetchikanGPA 23 12.0C / D 93,015 53,383 146,398 117,118 29,280 7/15/2021
Public Health Nurse 206-1502 FT BethelGPA 23 12.0B / C 131,684 67,768 199,452 159,562 39,890 3/15/2020
Public Health Nurse 106-1520 FT BethelGPA 22 12.0B / C 126,038 65,667 191,705 153,364 38,341 9/15/2019
Public Health Nurse 206-1543 FT KetchikanGPA 23 12.0B / C 90,188 52,331 142,519 114,015 28,504 12/15/2021
Public Health Nurse 106-1545 FT FairbanksGPA 22 12.0B / C 86,002 50,774 136,776 109,421 27,355 12/15/2019
Public Health Nurse 206-1546 FT JuneauGPA 23 12.0B / C 93,433 53,538 146,971 117,577 29,394 4/15/2021
Public Health Nurse 106-1574 FT BethelGPA 22 12.0B / C 123,464 64,710 188,174 150,539 37,635 1/15/2020
Public Health Nurse 206-1575 FT HomerGPA 23 12.0B / C 88,264 51,616 139,880 111,904 27,976 9/15/2021
Public Health Nurse 306-1576 FT BethelGPA 24 12.0A / B 139,956 70,845 210,801 168,641 42,160 12/15/2018
Public Health Nurse 206-1578 FT BethelGPA 23 12.0B / C 134,570 68,841 203,411 162,729 40,682 2/15/2020
Public Health Nurse 306-1582 FT FairbanksGPA 24 12.0C / D 102,341 56,852 159,193 159,193 6/15/2021
Office Assistant 206-1591 FT WasillaGPA 10 12.0D / E 39,016 33,295 72,311 61,464 10,847 12/15/2021
Office Assistant 206-1592 FT JuneauGPA 10 12.0F / G 43,830 35,086 78,916 67,079 11,837 10/15/2021
Nurse Consultant 206-1648 FT JuneauGPA 26 12.0C / D 115,970 61,922 177,892 53,368 124,524 7/15/2021
Public Health Nurse 206-1667 FT KodiakGPA 23 12.0B / C 97,432 55,026 152,458 121,966 30,492 9/15/2021
Health Program Associate06-1683 FT FairbanksGPA 16 12.0B / C 57,363 40,120 97,483 82,861 14,622 8/15/2021
Public Health Nurse 306-1686 FT FairbanksGPA 24 12.0A / B 95,807 54,422 150,229 120,183 30,046 4/15/2021
Public Health Nurse 206-1722 FT KenaiGPA 23 12.0B / C 89,466 52,063 141,529 113,223 28,306 6/15/2021
Public Health Nurse 206-1727 PT FairbanksGPA 23 6.0C / D 46,885 22,137 69,022 55,218 13,804 8/15/2021
Nurse Consultant 206-1756 FT AnchorageGPA 26 12.0C / D 107,280 58,689 165,969 49,791 116,178 4/15/2021
Public Health Nurse 206-1854 FT WasillaGPA 23 12.0B / C 87,710 51,409 139,119 111,295 27,824 11/15/2021
Public Health Nurse 206-1855 FT WasillaGPA 23 12.0C / D 93,015 53,383 146,398 117,118 29,280 7/15/2021
Office Assistant 206-1906 FT AnchorageGPA 10 12.0D / E 39,252 33,383 72,635 61,740 10,895 12/15/2021
Office Assistant 206-1907 FT JuneauGPA 10 9.6B / C 31,295 26,667 57,962 49,268 8,694 2/15/2020

Note: Report does not include the University, Courts, Legislature, Alaska Housing Finance, Marine Highway or any new PCNs with # or ? within the PCN or the New flag set.
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Public Health (502)
Nursing (288)

Public Health Nurse 306-1917 FT NomeGPA 24 12.0A / B 126,076 65,682 191,758 153,406 38,352 6/15/2019
Program Coordinator 106-2023 FT AnchorageGPA 18 9.6A / B 49,368 33,390 82,758 70,344 12,414 6/15/2021
Public Health Nurse 206-2049 FT NomeGPA 23 12.0B / C 122,562 64,374 186,936 149,549 37,387 9/15/2020

Public Health Administrative Services (292)
Accountant 306-0623 FT JuneauGPA 18 12.0J / K 80,717 48,808 129,525 110,096 19,429 12/15/2021
Office Assistant 106-1253 FT AnchorageGPA 8 12.0A / B 32,448 30,852 63,300 53,805 9,495 6/15/2021

Emergency Programs (2877)
Health Program Associate06-0631 FT AnchorageGPA 16 12.0A / B 53,437 38,660 92,097 92,097 9/15/2021
Administrative Officer 206-1559 FT AnchorageSSA 19 6.0O * 54,852 30,321 85,173 42,587 42,587 11/15/2021

Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion (2818)
Program Coordinator 206-1153 FT AnchorageGPA 20 12.0C 73,769 46,223 119,992 11,999 107,993 4/15/2021
Administrative Officer 206-1559 FT AnchorageSSA 19 6.0O * * 54,123 30,050 84,173 12,626 71,547 11/15/2021
Health Program Manager 206-1626 FT AnchorageGPA 19 12.0C 71,604 45,418 117,022 52,660 17,553 46,809 7/15/2021
Public Health Specialist 206-1795 FT AnchorageGPA 20 12.0G / J 85,867 50,724 136,591 68,296 68,296 10/15/2021
Nurse Consultant 206-2415 FT AnchorageGPA 26 12.0C 107,114 58,628 165,742 165,742 6/15/2021

Epidemiology (296)
Public Health Informaticist 106-1289 FT AnchorageGPA 18 12.0A / B 62,202 41,920 104,122 104,122 7/15/2021
Public Health Informaticist 106-1677 FT AnchorageGPA 18 12.0B / C 64,526 42,785 107,311 107,311 10/15/2021
Health Program Manager 206-1688 FT AnchorageSSA 19 12.0K 91,555 53,979 145,534 145,534 10/15/2021
Epidemiology Specialist 206-1730 FT AnchorageGPA 20 12.0B / C 73,674 46,188 119,862 119,862 8/15/2019
Administrative Assistant 106-1746 FT AnchorageGPA 12 12.0B / C 42,925 34,749 77,674 77,674 12/15/2021
Pharmacy Technician06-1927 FT AnchorageGPA 12 12.0N / O 52,465 38,298 90,763 77,149 13,614 11/15/2021
D/Inter Spec 106-N20003 NP AnchorageGPN 18 12.0A / B 62,381 26,523 88,904 88,904 12/15/2021

Note: Report does not include the University, Courts, Legislature, Alaska Housing Finance, Marine Highway or any new PCNs with # or ? within the PCN or the New flag set.
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Public Health (502)
Bureau of Vital Statistics (961)

Public Health Informaticist 106-1463 FT JuneauGPA 18 12.0B / C 67,369 43,843 111,212 55,606 55,606 8/15/2018
Research Analyst 306-1662 FT JuneauGPA 18 12.0B / C 71,399 45,342 116,741 23,348 93,393 5/15/2021
Administrative Officer 106-1815 FT JuneauSSA 17 12.0B / C 68,128 45,382 113,510 113,510 10/15/2021

State Medical Examiner (293)
Office Assistant 106-2019 FT AnchorageGPA 8 12.0A / B 34,945 31,781 66,726 66,726 5/15/2021

Public Health Laboratories (2252)
Office Assistant 206-1167 FT FairbanksGPA 10 12.0C / D 39,527 33,485 73,012 58,410 14,602 12/15/2021
Public Health Microbiologist
1

06-1345 FT FairbanksGPA 17 12.0E / F 68,182 44,145 112,327 13,479 98,848 10/15/2021

Senior and Disabilities Services (487)
Senior and Disabilities Services Administration (2663)

Administrative Assistant 202-1540 FT AnchorageGPA 14 12.0B 47,093 36,300 83,393 41,697 41,697 9/15/2020
Health Program Manager 206-2364 FT AnchorageGPA 19 12.0B / C 66,969 43,694 110,663 55,332 55,332 10/15/2021
Health Program Manager 106-2369 FT AnchorageGPA 17 12.0A / B 57,047 40,003 97,050 48,525 48,525 7/15/2021
Office Assistant 206-2373 FT AnchorageGPA 10 12.0J / K 44,922 35,492 80,414 40,207 40,207 10/15/2021
Office Assistant 206-2374 FT AnchorageGPA 10 12.0J 44,441 35,313 79,754 39,877 39,877 9/15/2021
Training Specialist 206-2387 FT AnchorageGPA 18 12.0J 76,811 47,355 124,166 62,083 62,083 11/15/2021
Nurse 206-2404 FT AnchorageGPA 22 12.0E / F 97,450 55,033 152,483 76,242 76,242 10/15/2021
Pro Svcs Sp 306-2409 FT AnchorageGPA 19 12.0B / C 73,162 45,998 119,160 59,580 59,580 8/15/2021
Health Program Manager 206-4105 FT AnchorageSSA 19 12.0A / B 72,783 47,090 119,873 59,937 59,937 6/15/2021
Health Program Manager 206-8623 FT AnchorageGPA 19 12.0D / E 71,978 45,557 117,535 39,178 39,179 39,178 1/15/2021
Health Program Manager 206-N18002 NP AnchorageGPN 19 11.0A / B 61,186 24,809 85,995 42,998 42,998 11/15/2020
Research Analyst 106-N18045 NP AnchorageGPN 13 12.0A / B 43,973 24,238 68,211 34,106 34,106 10/15/2021

Governor's Council on Disabilities and Special Education (2023)
Ex Dir Gcdse06-2199 FT AnchorageXEA 22 12.0F 92,957 54,817 147,774 147,774 9/15/2021

Note: Report does not include the University, Courts, Legislature, Alaska Housing Finance, Marine Highway or any new PCNs with # or ? within the PCN or the New flag set.

02-08-2022 9:45 am
 State of Alaska 

Department of HealthPage 22 of 24



Scenario: FY2023 Governor (18673)

RDU/
Comp Job Class TitlePCN

Pos
Type Location

Barg
Unit

 Retire
 Code

 Range /
Steps

Salary +
COLA +

Prem Pay
Comp

Months
 Split /
 Count

Personal Services Vacant PCNs (1087)Actuals from 1/15/2022 to 1/15/2022 DRAFT
Department of Health

Status
Total
Costs

Annual
Benefits UGF DGF FedOther

Last
Filled

Senior and Disabilities Services (487)
Governor's Council on Disabilities and Special Education (2023)

Program Coordinator 206-2268 FT AnchorageGPA 20 12.0A / B 71,464 45,366 116,830 70,098 46,732 12/15/2021

Departmental Support Services (106)
Public Affairs (2874)

Publications Specialist 206-1400 FT AnchorageGPA 16 12.0C / D 57,136 40,036 97,172 97,172 9/15/2021

Commissioner's Office (317)
Sp Asst Commr 206-0400 FT JuneauXEA 23 12.0O / P 130,785 68,889 199,674 97,726 31,417 70,531 9/15/2021

Administrative Support Services (320)
Grants Administrator 306-0013 FT JuneauSSA 19 12.0C / D 82,950 50,821 133,771 44,332 59,313 30,127 9/15/2021
Accountant 306-0096 FT JuneauGPA 18 12.0C 67,743 43,982 111,725 37,026 49,538 25,162 10/15/2019
Accountant 506-0104 FT JuneauSSA 22 12.0D / E 102,029 57,822 159,851 52,975 70,876 36,000 12/15/2021
Deputy Director06-0639 FT JuneauXEA 25 12.0C 108,128 60,461 168,589 55,870 74,751 37,968 1/15/2021
Procurement Specialist 206-1564 FT JuneauGPA 16 12.0C / D 59,256 40,825 100,081 33,167 44,375 22,539 9/15/2021
Grants Administrator 206-1838 FT JuneauGPA 17 12.0C 63,239 42,306 105,545 34,978 46,798 23,770 8/15/2021

Information Technology Services (2754)
Micro/Net Sp 202-1098 FT JuneauSSA 20 12.0C / D 88,158 52,732 140,890 140,890 2/15/2021
Systems Programmer 206-0052 FT AnchorageGPA 22 12.0C / D 87,302 51,258 138,560 138,560 5/15/2021
Data Processing Manager 206-0636 FT JuneauSSA 23 12.0K / L 125,293 66,359 191,652 191,652 10/15/2021
Analyst/Programmer 406-1618 FT AnchorageGPA 20 12.0G / J 84,684 50,284 134,968 134,968 7/15/2021
Analyst/Programmer 406-1787 FT AnchorageGPA 20 12.0M 96,623 54,725 151,348 151,348 6/15/2021
Analyst/Programmer 506-2003 FT JuneauSSA 22 12.0C / D 101,147 57,499 158,646 158,646 7/15/2020
Analyst/Programmer 406-8241 FT AnchorageGPA 20 12.0C 73,769 46,223 119,992 119,992 10/15/2020
Analyst/Programmer 406-8428 FT AnchorageGPA 20 12.0C / D 75,136 46,732 121,868 121,868 11/15/2021
Analyst/Programmer 406-8530 FT AnchorageGPA 20 12.0C 73,769 46,223 119,992 119,992 5/15/2021

Note: Report does not include the University, Courts, Legislature, Alaska Housing Finance, Marine Highway or any new PCNs with # or ? within the PCN or the New flag set.
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Scenario: FY2023 Governor (18673)

RDU/
Comp Job Class TitlePCN

Pos
Type Location

Barg
Unit

 Retire
 Code

 Range /
Steps

Salary +
COLA +

Prem Pay
Comp

Months
 Split /
 Count

Personal Services Vacant PCNs (1087)Actuals from 1/15/2022 to 1/15/2022 DRAFT
Department of Health

Status
Total
Costs

Annual
Benefits UGF DGF FedOther

Last
Filled

Departmental Support Services (106)
Information Technology Services (2754)

Analyst/Programmer 406-8531 FT AnchorageGPA 20 12.0C 73,769 46,223 119,992 119,992 5/15/2021

FT:
PT:
NP:

153
2
6

UGF: 8,960,982
DGF: 437,114

Other: 2,369,881
Federal: 7,363,095

19,131,073Total:

Department of Health Summary

Report Summary

54,963,271Total:

Federal: 12,055,066
11,878,045Other:

DGF: 3,474,975
27,555,181UGF:

24NP:
PT: 8

460FT:

Note: Report does not include the University, Courts, Legislature, Alaska Housing Finance, Marine Highway or any new PCNs with # or ? within the PCN or the New flag set.
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Telehealth Summary
Dates of Service 3/1/2019 through 2/15/2022

2/18/2022 1

In response to the COVID-19 pandemic, Medicaid telehealth coverage was expanded for dates of service on or after March 20, 2020. This report summarizes data for claims 
received for services provided on the dates noted above. All references to state fiscal years are based on dates of service.  It is updated every other Thursday.

• All data based on claims in Paid status
• Data pulled 2/16/2022

Top 10 Telehealth Providers

Average Expenditures

Average per Month Expenditures for SFY21 were $4,051,467

General Provider Name SFY19 SFY20 SFY21 SFY22
Southcentral Foundation 12,964$             5,908,809$      11,121,270$    4,331,197$      
Tanana Chiefs Conference 71,908$             1,519,448$      4,098,959$      1,521,043$      
Southeast Alaska Regional Health Consortium 140,430$           4,068,212$      2,212,147$      1,059,037$      
Norton Sound Health Corp 267,442$           1,235,071$      1,408,960$      704,029$         
Providence Health & Services - WA 2,126$              718,295$         2,714,253$      604,033$         
Mat-Su Health Services 226,261$           1,040,750$      1,134,336$      493,154$         
Anchorage Neighborhood Health Center, Inc 931,647$         2,547,097$      489,593$         
Yukon-Kuskokwim Health Corporation 336,872$           2,495,824$      3,048,773$      457,173$         
Ideal Option PLLC 148,819$           582,812$         979,004$         406,023$         
Programs for Infant & Child Inc 167,027$         859,570$         376,144$         
Grand Total These Providers 1,206,822$      18,667,895$ 30,124,369$ 10,441,427$ 

Grand Total All Providers 2,743,536$      35,653,321$ 48,617,608$ 17,669,471$ 

Date of Service Per Month Per Week Per Day
SFY19 - 3/1/19 through 6/30/19 685,884$    159,386$     24,496$        
SFY20 - 7/1/19 through 3/19/20 749,412$    175,870$     26,919$        
SFY20-22 - 3/20/2020 through 1/31/2022 4,156,091$ 968,738$     138,999$       



2/18/2022
2

79,560 Total Unique Members in SFY20-22

The average number of providers submitting claims for telehealth 
services from 2/1/21 through 1/31/22 was 338 per month.

The average number of unique members using telehealth 
services from 2/1/21 through 1/31/22 was 8,705 per month.

New providers
• 648 total providers
• 481 of the total did not bill for telehealth prior to DOS3/20/20
• Total reimbursement to the 478 providers was $14,910,345

General Provider Name
Total 

Reimbursement
Anchorage Neighborhood Health Center, Inc 3,968,337$        
Kenaitze Indian Tribe 2,285,132$        
Anchorage School District 567,346$           
AA Pain Clinic Inc 442,079$           
Kenai Kids Therapy, Inc 303,698$           
Central Peninsula General Hospital, Inc 291,866$           
Jennifer Byers ANP LLC 290,904$           
Lifeskills LLC 185,261$           
Council of Athabascan Tribal Governments 184,088$           
Peak Neurology and Sleep Medicine, LLC 181,658$           
Grand Total These Providers 8,700,370$      

Grand Total All Providers since 3/20/20 95,291,317$    



2/18/2022 3

Reimbursement Trends



2/18/2022 4

• Evaluation and Management procedure codes
99201-99205 are included in Office Visit New
Patient

• Evaluation and Management procedure codes
99211-99215 are included in Office Visit Est
Patient
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Servicing Providers Outside of Alaska

Expenditures by State
(Servicing Providers Outside of Alaska)

Column1 SFY19 SFY20 SFY21 SFY22 Grand Total
WA 3,702$       51,964$      132,669$       39,011$   227,347$        
NC 2,073$       33,082$      41,784$        9,585$     86,525$         
OR 302$           11,967$        5,050$     17,319$         
UT 128$           10,002$        2,009$     12,139$         
MN 897$          3,926$        3,249$          8,072$           
MT 571$          2,252$        1,001$          3,824$           
MA 84$             2,229$          510$        2,823$           
ID 72$             813$             336$        1,220$           
CA 506$           427$             80$         1,012$           
CO 11$             267$             278$              
OH 88$  88$  
PA 54$             54$  
VA 39$  39$  
NE 5$  5$  

Grand Total 7,244$      92,380$    204,539$    56,582$ 360,745$     



Department of 
Health and Social Services 
FINANCE AND MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

Juneau Office 

P.O. Box 110650 
Juneau, Alaska 99811-0650 

Main: 907.465.3082 
Fax: 907.465.2499 

February 22, 2022 

The Honorable Ivy Spohnholz 
Alaska State Legislature 
State Capitol Room 406 
Juneau, AK 99801 

Dear Representative Spohnholz: 

The Department of Health and Social Services received the following question from your office 
relating to general relief and temporary assisted living. 

 Could the division explain the difference between the $6,976.5 amount for General
Relief / Temporary Assisted Living in the Governor’s FY2023 budget, versus the
$5,593.1 amount in their presentation on Saturday, February 12, 2022?

The amount that was on the presentation on 2/12/22, $5,593.1, was the actual amount spent 
to date for FY2021. The General Relief budget is managed based on planned expenditures; 
accounting for the number of people who are actively using General Relief and the number 
who have been approved for the benefit. The actual expenditures are based on invoices 
received from General Relief providers for General Relief services rendered. During the 
COVID pandemic, the division has found there are a number of applicants who are approved 
for General Relief but who do not end up using the benefits. There are a variety of reasons 
for why they do not end up using them, i.e., some applicants get approved for a waiver 
instead, do not respond to the notice from Senior and Disabilities Services, chose not to move 
into an Assisted Living Home, etc. All applicants who apply for the General Relief program 
are currently drawn for services in an average of seven to 10 days. There is no waitlist for 
this service. 

If you have additional questions, please contact me at 907-465-1630. 

Sincerely, 

Sylvan Robb 
Assistant Commissioner 



 
 
 

 

2 
 

 
cc: Kelly Cunningham, Fiscal Analyst, Legislative Finance 

Akis Gialopsos, Legislative Director, Office of the Governor 
Josephine Stern, Office of Management and Budget 
Adam Crum, Commissioner 
Anne Zink, Chief Medical Officer 
Albert Wall, Deputy Commissioner 
Clinton Lasley, Deputy Commissioner 
John Lee, Director of Division of Senior and Disabilities Services 
Marian Sweet, Deputy Director of Finance and Management Services 
Janelle Earls, Budget Manager 
Matt Davidson, Legislative Liaison 
 

           Log 9229/2022  
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Department of 
Health and Social Services 
FINANCE AND MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

Juneau Office 

P.O. Box 110650 
Juneau, Alaska 99811-0650 

Main: 907.465.3082 
Fax: 907.465.2499 

February 22, 2022 

The Honorable Andy Josephson 
Alaska State Legislature 
State Capitol, Room 502 
Juneau, AK 99801 

Dear Representative Josephson: 

On February 2, 2022, the Department of Health and Social Services received the following 
questions from the HHSS Budget Subcommittee for the Office of Children’s Services: 

 How much did OCS spend on overtime in FY21?

The Office of Children’s Services spent $1,950.0 on overtime, shift differential and other 
premium pay. 

 How will the department distribute the $100,000 for vocational opportunities for
youth? Is this adding to existing support? Does the department help youth apply for
training?

The funds will supplement existing independent living and educational training voucher 
funds and will be allocated by six protective services staff dedicated to serving older youth. 
Those dedicated staff who assist older youth in gaining independence, including assisting 
with any applications for vocational and career training programs as well as applications to 
access these new funds. 

 Please provide more detail on how the retention bonuses are working. Will workers’
percentage be based on their salary including geographic differential? Is the existing
$1,000 retention bonus ending?

The retention bonuses will be based off each employee’s current wage, including their 
geographic differential assigned wage. The current letter of agreement that provides for the 
$1,000 retention bonus ends June 30, 2022 and will not be renewed if the new retention 
bonuses are approved. It is important to note that the proposed retention bonuses will support 



 
 
 
 

 

2 
 

the following job classifications including Protective Services Specialist, Community Care 
Licensing Specialist 1 & 2, and Social Services Associate, while the current letter of 
agreement only supports Protective Services Specialist 1 and 2 classified staff within the 
general government union. This is one important component of the Governor’s People First 
initiative. 

  
If you have additional questions, please contact me at 465-1630. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Sylvan Robb 
Assistant Commissioner 
 
cc:  Kelly Cunningham, Fiscal Analyst, Legislative Finance 
 Akis Gialopsos, Legislative Director, Office of the Governor 

Josephine Stern, Office of Management and Budget 
 Adam Crum, Commissioner 
 Anne Zink, Chief Medical Officer 
 Albert Wall, Deputy Commissioner 
 Clinton Lasley, Deputy Commissioner 

Marian Sweet, Deputy Director of Finance and Management Services  
 Janelle Earls, Budget Manager 
 Matt Davidson, Legislative Liaison 
 Jillian Gellings, Deputy Legislative Liaison 
 Kim Guay, Director, Office of Children’s Services 
 
 Log 9233/2022 
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Department of 
Health and Social Services 
FINANCE AND MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

Juneau Office 

P.O. Box 110650 
Juneau, Alaska 99811-0650 

Main: 907.465.3082 
Fax: 907.465.2499 

February 22, 2022 

The Honorable Andy Josephson 
Alaska State Legislature 
State Capitol Room 502 
Juneau, AK 99801 

Dear Representative Josephson: 

The Department of Health and Social Services received the following questions on February 12, 
2022 during the House Health and Social Services Finance Subcommittee Meeting. 

 How much money goes into SNAP farmer’s market program?

The amount paid to authorized farmers in 2021 was:
Senior Farmer’s Market Nutrition Program: $56,670
WIC Farmer’s Market Nutrition Program: $64,295

 Has the UGF support for the Centers for Independent Living grants
increased at any time in the past 10 years?

Yes, there was an increase of $33,932.00 from FY2019 to FY2020.

 Can SDS provide a spreadsheet showing 10 years of annual sub-recipient
pass-through grant amounts to each sub-recipient?

Yes, please see attached.

 Regarding SDS waivers and programs, what are they? How many people are
on them? Where can more info on them be located?

Please visit the following websites additional information regarding SDS
programs.

https://dhss.alaska.gov/dsds/Documents/pdfs/SDS_MedWaiverBrochure.pdf
https://dhss.alaska.gov/dsds/Pages/pca/default.aspx
https://dhss.alaska.gov/dsds/Pages/AK-HCBS-waivers.aspx

https://dhss.alaska.gov/dsds/Documents/pdfs/SDS_MedWaiverBrochure.pdf
https://dhss.alaska.gov/dsds/Pages/pca/default.aspx
https://dhss.alaska.gov/dsds/Pages/AK-HCBS-waivers.aspx
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https://dhss.alaska.gov/dsds/Pages/cfc/default.aspx 
https://dhss.alaska.gov/dsds/Pages/grantservices/default.aspx 

 
If you have additional questions, please contact me at 465-1630. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Sylvan Robb 
Assistant Commissioner 
 
cc: Kelly Cunningham, Fiscal Analyst, Legislative Finance 

Akis Gialopsos, Legislative Director, Office of the Governor 
Josephine Stern, Office of Management and Budget 
Adam Crum, Commissioner 
Anne Zink, Chief Medical Officer 
Albert Wall, Deputy Commissioner 
Clinton Lasley, Deputy Commissioner 
Shawnda O’Brien, Director of the Division of Public Assistance 
John Lee, Director of the Division of Senior and Disabilities Services 
Marian Sweet, Deputy Director of Finance and Management Services 
Janelle Earls, Budget Manager 
Matt Davidson, Legislative Liaison 
 

          Log 9237/2022  
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SDS Centers for Independent Living Grants

Recipient Fed GF Total Fed GF Total Fed GF Total Fed GF Total Fed GF Total Fed GF Total
Access Alaska 200,507.24$   526,645.76$   727,153.00$        191,000.24$   526,645.76$   717,646.00$        191,000.24$         526,646.00$         717,646.24$         194,829.00$   509,909.00$   704,738.00$       168,623.00$   529,392.00$   698,015.00$      168,623.00$   589,767.00$        758,390.00$      
Arctic Access 49,904.78$     135,488.22$   185,393.00$        48,505.78$     135,488.22$   183,994.00$        48,505.78$           135,488.00$         183,993.78$         39,174.00$     102,528.00$   141,702.00$       33,905.00$     106,445.00$   140,350.00$      33,905.00$     112,550.00$        146,455.00$      
Independent Living Center -- Homer 82,661.52$     223,330.48$   305,992.00$        79,818.52$     223,330.48$   303,149.00$        79,818.52$           223,330.00$         303,148.52$         78,092.00$     206,347.00$   284,439.00$       68,214.00$     214,156.00$   282,370.00$      68,214.00$     239,596.00$        307,810.00$      
Southeast Alaska Independent Living Inc. (SAIL) 5,643.46$       38,535.54$     44,179.00$          12,719.46$     38,535.54$     51,255.00$          12,719.46$           38,536.00$           51,255.46$           27,237.00$     71,284.00$     98,521.00$         23,573.00$     74,007.00$     97,580.00$        23,573.00$     99,447.00$          123,020.00$      
Total 338,717.00$   924,000.00$   1,262,717.00$     332,044.00$   924,000.00$   1,256,044.00$     332,044.00$         924,000.00$         1,256,044.00$     339,332.00$   890,068.00$   1,229,400.00$    294,315.00$   924,000.00$   1,218,315.00$   294,315.00$   1,041,360.00$     1,335,675.00$   

Prior to FY17, grants for Centers for Independent Living were a budget component and program of the Dept. of Labor. 

FY19 FY18 FY17FY22 FY21 FY20
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P.O. Box 110650 
Juneau, Alaska 99811-0650 
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February 24, 2022 
 
The Honorable Andy Josephson 
House Finance Subcommittee Chair 
Alaska State Legislature 
State Capitol Room 502 
Juneau, AK 99801 
 
Dear Representative Josephson: 
 
The Department of Health and Social Services received the following questions from the House 
Health and Social Services Finance Subcommittee during the review of the Budget Action 
spreadsheets on February 15, 2022. 
 
 There is a reclassification of a Budget Analyst 3 to a Division Operations Manager as 

part of the Executive Order. Are those duties similar? 
 

No, a budget analyst solely focuses on budget matters.  Within the Department of Family and 
Community Services, the Division Operations Manager will be the equivalent of a deputy 
director with oversight of many administrative areas such as budget, grants, procurement, 
and facilities. 

 
 
 Are any of the reclassified positions moving? 

 
Within the Department of Family and Community Services, none of the reclassified positions 
are budgeted to move from their current duty station.  However, the Human Resource 
Business Partner position is anticipated to be difficult to fill.  If that is the case, we will 
consider recruiting in both Juneau and Anchorage, and moving the position to Anchorage 
should the most viable candidate be located there.  Although it is not being reclassified, one 
position, an Office Assistant 2, will be moved from Anchorage to Juneau. 
 
Within the Department of Health, none of the reclassified positions are budgeted to move 
from their current duty station. 
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Marian Sweet, Deputy Director of Finance and Management Services 
Janelle Earls, Budget Manager 
Matt Davidson, Legislative Liaison 
Alesia Kruckenberg, Director, University of Alaska 
 

           Log 9238/2022  
 
 









Department of 
Health and Social Services 
FINANCE AND MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

Juneau Office 

P.O. Box 110650 
Juneau, Alaska 99811-0650 

Main: 907.465.3082 
Fax: 907.465.2499 

February 23, 2022 

The Honorable Andy Josephson 
Alaska State Legislature 
State Capitol Room 504 
Juneau, AK 99801 

Dear Representative Josephson: 

The Department of Health and Social Services received the following request from your office 
relating to grants from Senior and Disabilities Services. 

Please provide a print out of FY21 grant programs at Senior and Disabilities Services, listed 
by grant program, UGF, and other funding amounts.  

The Federal COVID numbers highlighted in light blue are not reflected in the FY21 Grant Book 
published on the Department of Health and Social Services website. 

FY2021 Senior and Disabilities Community Based Grants  UGF Total 

Other 
(Interagency 
Receipts and 

MHTAAR) 
Total

Federal 
Total 

Federal 
COVID

SDS 
Programs 
All Funds 

Total

Adult Day Services (ADS) 1,517,466    -                  -              -              1,517,466    
Aging & Disability Resource Centers (ADRC) 585,000       300,000         -              246,000     1,131,000    
Alaska State School for Deaf & Hard of Hearing (SLC) -                400,000         -              -              400,000       
Alzheimer's Disease & Related Disorders (ADRD) 346,036       -                  -              16,415       362,451       
Behavioral Risk Management (BRM) 150,000       -                  -              -              150,000       
Centers for Independent Living (CIL) 924,000       -                  345,793     99,525       1,369,318    
Deaf Navigator 135,000       -                  -              -              135,000       
Developmental Disabilities Resource Connection (DDRC) 650,000       -                  -              -              650,000       
Health Promotion & Disease Prevention (HP/DP) 40,003          -                  123,229     -              163,232       
Medicare Counseling & Outreach (MCO) 168,000       -                  -              -              168,000       
National Family Caregiver Support (NFCSP) 298,842       100,000         896,526     -              1,295,368    
Nutrition Transporation & Support Services (NTS) 2,300,506    -                  5,652,638 992,893     8,946,038    
Protection & Advocacy (P&A) 150,000       -                  -              150,000       
Senior In-Home Services (SIH) 2,600,336    -                  -              246,685     2,847,021    
Senior Residential Services (SRS) 400,000       -                  -              -              400,000       
Traumatic & Acquired Brain Injury (TABI) 496,970       -                  -              -              496,970       
Total by funding source 10,762,159 800,000         7,018,186 1,601,518 20,181,864 
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February 23, 2022 
 
The Honorable Andy Josephson 
Alaska State Legislature 
State Capitol, Room 502 
Juneau, AK 99801 
 
Dear Representative Josephson, 
 
On February 22, 2022, the Department of Health and Social Services received the following 
questions from the HHSS Budget Subcommittee for the Division of Public Assistance: 
 
 What are overtime costs for Eligibility Technicians for FY2021 & FY2022? 

 
FY2021:   $1,115,000.00 
FY2022 (YTD): $547, 000.00 

 
 How many Eligibility Technician positions have been posted for recruitment since 

January 1, 2022? 
 

None. 
 

 Did the department receive a $2 million fine for delayed Supplemental Nutrition 
Assistance Program (SNAP) payments?  
 

No, there have not been any fines against the state for SNAP. 
 

 Please provide a list of all fines in the last two years related to eligibility determinations 
for Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP) and Medicaid eligibility. 
 

The state has not incurred any fines relating to SNAP and Medicaid eligibility. 
 

The following items are questioned costs associated with audit findings: 
 

Hospital Presumptive Eligibility (HPE) 2019-047: $20,187.00 
Hospital Presumptive Eligibility 2020-048: $1,530.00 
Social Security Income Eligibility and Care Documentation 2019-048: $873.00 
SNAP 2019-031: $2,261.00 
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The majority of the questioned costs associated with Medicaid eligibility were deemed not 
recoverable by the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS). The remaining 
questioned costs have been refunded and the HPE findings are shared with the Division of 
Health Care Services. 

 
 What are the eligibility determination turnaround times? 

 
Federally required timeframes are as follows: 
SNAP expedite:  7 days 
SNAP non-expedite: 30 days 
Medicaid:   45 days 
Disability Medicaid: 90 days 

 
The remaining programs are typically worked within the same month and often are bundled 
with other programs due to the recipient using the same application for all programs. 

 
 How much have we paid out in benefits that have been found to be fraudulent for all 

DPA programs?  
 

In FY2021, the total amount of claims established to recover fraud overpayments was 
$210,052.00 

 
 How much do we spend on fraud detection?  

 
The FY2021 Fraud Investigation budget component was approximately $2,418,900 which 
includes funds for a dedicated full-time Prosecutor housed in the Office of Special 
Prosecutions at the Department of Law. Although not reflected in FY2020 or FY2021 due to 
pandemic-related constraints, the monetary value of the fraud control efforts generally meets 
or exceeds the cost of the budget for the unit. The average value for the three years prior to 
the pandemic was $4,498,251.00 

 
If you have additional questions, please contact me at 465-1630. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Sylvan Robb 
Assistant Commissioner 
 
cc:  Kelly Cunningham, Fiscal Analyst, Legislative Finance 
 Akis Gialopsos, Legislative Director, Office of the Governor 

Josephine Stern, Office of Management and Budget 
 Adam Crum, Commissioner 
 Anne Zink, Chief Medical Officer 
 Albert Wall, Deputy Commissioner 



 
 
 

 

Page 3 of 3 
 

 Clinton Lasley, Deputy Commissioner 
Marian Sweet, Deputy Director of Finance and Management Services  

 Janelle Earls, Budget Manager 
 Matt Davidson, Legislative Liaison 
 Jillian Gellings, Deputy Legislative Liaison 
 Shawnda O’Brien, Director of the Division of Public Assistance 
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University of Alaska Anchorage – College of Health – School of Social Work Expansion 
 
Alaskans are unable to get timely behavioral health services because of the lack of providers; 
availability of treatment is primarily limited by the number of clinicians that are licensed and can 
bill for services.  
  
Over a five-year period of funding, culminating in project self-sufficiency, The University of 
Alaska Anchorage School of Social Work proposes to expand capacity for educating MSW 
graduates with clinical preparation for the provision of behavioral health in Alaska.  The school 
requests funding to increase its capacity from a current enrollment of approximately 35 students 
admitted annually in the MSW program to 85 students admitted annually in the fifth year 
of the project. This requires the addition of clinically trained faculty at the undergraduate BSW 
and graduate MSW levels.  In addition, the school seeks funding to provide post-MSW clinical 
supervision on an individual and group basis over the project period using distance delivered 
supervision to increase the number of social workers who earn clinical licensure in the State of 
Alaska.  The strategy requires an augmentation of the UAA undergraduate social work program to 
produce graduates entering advanced clinical training in the MSW program.   
  
UAA will also invest funding and resources through tuition, leadership, programming, recruitment 
and student support, infrastructure, facilities and curriculum.   
  
Social Work Expansion Project Start-Up:  
  

• Building from current capacity and infrastructure, the UAA School of Social Work can 
increase the annual number of MSW graduates by 50 in year five  

• Social Work expansion project would offer the option for UAA post graduate clinical 
supervision leading to licensure and the ability to bill for services  

• Offer the required continuing education to maintain clinical license once obtained  
  
Social Work Expansion Project Request:  
  
The following budget assumes sustainability of the project in Year 5  

AY 
Year  

Students 
admitted1  

Direct Cost 
Request2 

Total Funding 
Request3 

22-23  45 $629,976 $692,974 
23-24  55 $368,908 $405,799 
24-25  65 $245,529 $270,082 
25-26  75 $122,561 $134,817 
26-27  85 $0 $0 

 
1 Currently approx. 35 students admitted each year; number of students increases by 10 each year for a total of 50 
additional students at the end of the project.   
2 There is no request in the fifth year since we believe total tuition revenue will cover all costs of this program 
expansion.   
3 Includes 10% overhead. 



Revenue assumptions: 
The proposed expansion project plans to increase the size of each admitted cohort size by 10 
students per year for 5 years – from the current 35 students to 85 students per year.  Each student 
takes 34 graduate credits for their program; at a current rate of $513/credit, over the course of their 
program each student’s tuition will return about $13,950 to the College. We estimate that by year 
five, with 50 additional students each year, tuition recovery will be sufficient to cover the marginal 
costs of the project (additional faculty and supplies).  
 
 
  



UAA COH Social Work Capacity Expansion 
Budget and Budget Narrative 

David Moxley 
 
 

Budget Table: 
Category Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Total 

Salary 470,959 283,783 188,481 93,496 0 1,036,719 
Benefits 139,894 83,605 55,528 27,545 0 306,575 
Commodities 19,120 1,520 1,520 1,520 0 23,680 
Indirect 62,998 36,891 24,553 12,256 0 136,698 

Total Request $692,974 $405,799 $270,802 $134,817 $0 $1,503,672 
 
Budget Narrative 
Salaries: $1,036,719 
The project will require four faculty members to deliver curriculum, one faculty member to 
coordinate job placement and one faculty member to coordinate continuing education.  We will 
recruit four faculty members with bipartite full-time nine-month appointments in the School of 
Social Work (1270 hrs requested in year 1, declining to zero in year 5), starting at $48 per hour.  
These faculty members will be responsible for delivering curriculum to the new students.  In 
addition, the project will require two part-time coordinators.  The coordinator positions will be 
faculty positions, with bipartite part-time (67%) nine-month appointments in the School of 
Social Work (847 hrs. requested in year 1, declining to zero in year 5), starting at $47 per hour.  
These faculty members will be responsible for coordinating job placement and continuing 
education initiatives.  A 15.4% leave reserve is included for these faculty positions.  Salaries 
include an annual 2.5% increase. 
 
The project will also require a part-time practicum assistant.  This will be a part-time (67%) non-
exempt staff position with a nine-month appointment in the School of Social Work (847 hrs. 
requested in year 1, declining to zero in year 5), starting at $23 per hour.  This practicum 
assistant will be responsible for supervising all field placements.  A 20.0% leave reserve is 
included for this non-exempt staff position, as well as a 2.5% annual salary increase. 
 
In addition, the project will require one-time costs for curriculum design and implementation: 
A substance use treatment content specialist will be hired to infuse the curriculum with content 
on substance use treatment.  This will be a faculty position, with a part-time (64%) nine-month 
appointment in the School of Social Work (814 hrs. requested, for year one only, at $59 per 
hour).  A 15.4% leave reserve is included for this faculty position.   
 
An instructional designer will be hired to implement the revised curriculum.  This will be a part-
time exempt staff position (407 hrs. requested, at $39 per hour).  A 19.4% leave reserve is 
included for this exempt staff position.   
 
These positions are essential to ensure that the new students are prepared through didactic and 
clinical experiences to reduce excessive alcohol use and harm.  Together, these positions will 
ensure that the curriculum addresses the issues that are most salient to Recover Alaska and its 



diverse partners across the state who recognize and address the impacts of alcohol misuse on 
individuals and communities. 
 
Benefits: $306,575 
Benefits are applied according to the University of Alaska's fringe benefit rates for FY22. Rates 
are 28.1% for faculty, 39.5% for exempt staff and 51.2% for non-exempt staff.  A copy of the 
rate agreement is available at:  
http://www.alaska.edu/cost-analysis/negotiation-agreements/ 
 
Total Salaries and Benefits Requested: $1,343,294 
 
 
Commodities Requested: $23,680 
Computers and instructional supplies are needed for the four faculty members who will deliver 
curriculum, the job placement coordinator, the continuing education coordinator, and the 
practicum assistant.  Each key personnel will have a computer (seven computers, estimated to 
cost $2,100 each).  In addition, classroom supplies are budgeted for each year ($217 per person).  
Key personnel will share three computer printers (two at an estimated cost of $400 each, and one 
at an estimated cost of $2,100).  These printers are necessary to provide instructional and 
promotional materials to support program growth.   
  
Indirect Costs Requested: $136,698 
Following Recover Alaska’s policy, the project includes indirect costs at a rate of 10% of total 
direct costs.   
 
Total Requested: $1,503,672 
 
 
 

http://www.alaska.edu/cost-analysis/negotiation-agreements/


Conduct research and meet with local and national experts 
Create a final report consisting of the potential feasible prevention
programs and partners along with possible strategies for funding
said projects
Present and distribute the report to stakeholders via e-delivery and
booklets

SCOPE OF WORK FOR APRIL 1, 2021 TO JUNE 30, 2021

PREVENTION FEASABILITY STUDY AND REPORT

Beautiful Step, LLC
CONSULTING

Charity Carmody, Owner/Consultant

Director Kim Guay, State of Alaska OCS
and Deputy Commissioner Clinton
Lasley State of Alaska DHSS

Recipient to:

549 W Intl Airport Rd Ste 
A10-247 Anchorage, AK 99518

www.beautifulstep.org
charity@beautifulstep.org



Establish the AIA, inviting leaders and convening stakeholders.
Plan and facilitate monthly AIA meetings of 150+ invitees. This includes
arranging guest speakers and meeting follow-up.
Create and circulate the monthly AIA newsletter.
Create and maintain all AIA communication, marketing, social media, and
website.
Facilitate all Action Teams related to the work of the AIA.

Build state-to-state relationships for the purposes of collaborating and learning
best practices. This happens through meetings and research. Conversations
revolve around State child welfare systems, Family First Prevention Services
Act (FFPSA) planning, and evidence-based practice model implementation.
Represent the AIA on National Networks

SCOPE OF WORK FOR JULY 1, 2021 TO JUNE 30, 2022

Alaska Impact Alliance Practitioner Network 25%

State-to-State Networking and Learning 10%

Beautiful Step, LLC
CONSULTING

Charity Carmody, Owner/Consultant

Director Kim Guay, State of Alaska OCS
and Deputy Commissioner Clinton
Lasley State of Alaska DHSS

Recipient to:

549 W Intl Airport Rd Ste 
A10-247 Anchorage, AK 99518

www.beautifulstep.org
charity@beautifulstep.org



Gathering data by community on existing evidence-based practice models that
qualify for FFPSA funding. This data is divided by the four service types
approved under the Act and identifies all criteria needed for potential inclusion
in Alaska's Title IV-E 5 Year Prevention Plan. As each community data is
gathered, it will be housed on the Alaska Impact Alliance website.

Representing the AIA on the National Family Support Network
Facilitating meetings of AIA members and subject matter experts to plan,
design, and implementing place-based family resource coordination services
in multiple locations. Research and develop an organizational structure,
planning sustainable funding, and scaling the project state-wide.

Work with State, agency, and child welfare professionals in bringing culturally
tailored evidence-based practice models to Alaska that have the potential for
FFPSA funding. Family Spirit is approved by the IV-E Clearinghouse and we are
in talks with various partners about collaborative implementation in Alaska. I
am also reaching out to Tribal leaders and healthcare providers to determine
which existing prevention practices may be candidates for research and
evaluation for submission to the Clearinghouse. This process includes offering
assistance to providers on connection to Medicaid funding if FFPSA eligibility
is not possible.

SCOPE OF WORK FOR JULY 1, 2021 TO JUNE 30, 2022
continued

Family First Prevention Services Act Title IV-E Clearinghouse Evidence-Based
Practice Identification and Tracking 15%

Family Resource Center Projects 20%

Culturally Tailored Evidence-Based Practice Usage 15%

Beautiful Step, LLC
CONSULTING

Charity Carmody, Owner/Consultant

549 W Intl Airport Rd Ste 
A10-247 Anchorage, AK 99518

www.beautifulstep.org
charity@beautifulstep.org



Strategize and build a differential response system in Alaska. Talks are
ongoing with other states that have robust "warm lines" and we have started
meetings with decision makers on what an Alaska system could look like, how
to overcome legal and operational barriers, and potential structure. This
project will include legal research.

SCOPE OF WORK FOR JULY 1, 2021 TO JUNE 30, 2022
continued

State-Wide Differential Response or "Warm Line" 15%

Beautiful Step, LLC
CONSULTING

Charity Carmody, Owner/Consultant

549 W Intl Airport Rd Ste 
A10-247 Anchorage, AK 99518

www.beautifulstep.org
charity@beautifulstep.org











































Case No. 3AN-18-9814 CI – Disability Law Center Settlement 
DOH & DFCS Appropriations Chart  

 

Prepared by DHSS Commissioner’s Office 
February 2022 
Page 1 of 2 
 

Requested 
Appropriation 

Budget 
RDU/Component 

FY 2023 Budget Request Location in Settlement RATIONALE FOR INCLUSION IN SETTLEMENT  

DES/DET Coordinator 
Position housed in 
Commissioner’s Office 
 

DSS/ 
Commissioner's Office 
(DFCS) 
 

$75.0 MHTAAR  
(Year 3 of funding) 
 

Section I, B (Page 7) 
Section I, D (Page 8) 
Section I, H (Page 9); Exhibit 1 

This position will allow for the full coordination of all participating in the MH 
system of care: DET/DES providers, API, community behavioral health 
providers, local hospitals jails or correctional facilities.  This creates a no 
wrong door, one-stop -shop for managing and coordinating treatment, 
providing daily updates to the court until a patient with an ex parte is 
admitted to a DES or DET, and avoiding unnecessary travel 

Adult Protective 
Services III position 
housed in Division of 
Senior & Disabilities 
Services (SDS)  
 

SDS/Admin 
(DOH) 
 

$75.0 MHTAAR  
(Year 3 of funding) 
 

Section I, H (Page 9); Exhibit 1 
Section II, C.4 (Page 10) 
Section II, E (Page 10) 

This is a dedicated position at APS who will be available during regular work 
hours to assist in discharge planning from hospitals and correctional facilities 
to free up beds.  This position will assist with placement and if necessary the 
appointment of a guardian to assist in better future outcomes for individual 
with chronic MH conditions. This position is intended to reduce API being 
used as a discharge planner and patients being ex parted that need a more 
appropriate long- term placement. 

Provider agreements 
for Mental Health 
Professionals (MHP) 
 

DSS/ 
Commissioner's Office 
(DFCS) 
 

$300.0 MHTAAR  
(Year 3 of funding) 
 

Section I, H (Page 9); Exhibit 1 
Section II, F (Page 10-11) 

This will allow for more consistent MH evaluation and will free up local 
providers in the ER and elsewhere from conducting and managing this 
opposition when they are housed in corrections or in local ERs.  This was one 
specific provision Judge Morse ordered DHSS to do. 

Crisis Placement 
Provider Agreements 
for placement of civil 
psychiatric patients 
 

Service Provided by API 
with some 
reimbursement through 
Medicaid for those 
covered by Medicaid 
(DFCS) 

$678.0 UGF Section I, A (Page 6) 
Section I, H (Page 9); Exhibit 1 
Section II, C.3  (Page 10) 

This provides a less restrictive environment for highly complex individuals 
who need special placement/services to be discharged from API. Crisis 
placement services can be provided in the community at less cost than 
housing patients at API. For example, a person who is a severely autistic 
young adult or an elder with dementia who requires more services than a 
standard ALH; this provides funds for the specialty services or services that 
require an enhanced payment to meet the needs of the individuals to be 
safe in a community placement. Crisis placement options also allow for the 
opening of beds when individuals can be safely discharged from API, 
meaning the beds are available for more appropriate use. DHSS requested 
this as part of the settlement due to API having long-term patients with 
complex needs and who do not suffer from mental illness as their primary 
diagnosis. Without the requested funds, there is a shortage of community 
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Requested 
Appropriation 

Budget 
RDU/Component 

FY 2023 Budget Request Location in Settlement RATIONALE FOR INCLUSION IN SETTLEMENT  

placement, and individuals are inappropriately placed at API or community 
emergency departments as a safety measure.   
 

Provide DES/DET 
administrative grants 
to assist in offsetting 
the cost of operating 
these programs on 
behalf of DHSS and to 
encourage new 
providers of DES or DET 
services 

In-patient Mental 
Health/DET 
(DFCS) 
 

$1,375.0 UGF 
 

Section I, H (Page 9); Exhibit 1 
Section II, C. 2 (Page 9 
Section IV.A.1 (Page 15) 

The administrative costs of operating a DES/DET are not fully covered by the 
daily treatment rate due to costs that are not covered by Medicaid or other 
payers. These grants will provide funds to DES/DET partners to meet the 
actual cost of providing care in local communities; these funds will also keep 
DES/DET providers from leaving the program.  Some costs included the 
ongoing legal costs or sending a hospital social worker on the first leg of a 
flight home with a patient who may be transferring in Anchorage to ensure 
they get on their final plane.  Finally, these funds create an incentive to get 
other facilities to join the ranks - provider who have been hesitant b/c the 
loss of revenue for providing this care/service. 
 

Disproportionate Share 
Hospital (DSH) for 
Hospital-based Mental 
Health Care (not IMD 
DSH) funding 
 

In-patient Mental 
Health/DET 
(DFCS) 
 

$4,500.0 UGF 
$4.500.0 I/A (to receive 
Medicaid Federal 
Receipts) 
 

Section I, H (Page 9); Exhibit 1 
Section II, C, 1 (Page 9) 

To continue funding the existing DSH due to the support it provides to 
hospitals providing behavioral health services throughout the state.  
Additionally, by continuing DSH, we ensure the state-wide crisis psychiatric 
response system continues to stabilize with care that is outside of API. 
 

DET Secure Transport 
 

In-patient Mental 
Health/DET 
(DFCS) 
 

$500.0 UGF 
 

Section I, H (Page 9); Exhibit 1 When person cannot be treated in their home community; they must be 
transported to a DES/DET facility. This requires secure transport because 
these individuals cannot be medevac’d or travel on commercial airlines.   

Total  $450.0 MHTAAR 
$7,053.0 UGF 
$4,500.0 I/A 
Total $12,003.0 
 

  

 



Treatment and Recovery Medicaid and Grants Crosswalk

Agency Type FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021
Access Alaska, Inc. Total $100 $102,939 $100,000

Grants $100 $100,000 $100,000
Medicaid $2,939

Akeela Total $4,475,058 $4,743,069 $4,620,297 $7,412,508 $10,100,845
Grants $2,087,903 $1,946,045 $1,946,045 $1,775,701 $2,165,306

Medicaid $2,387,155 $2,797,024 $2,674,252 $5,636,807 $7,935,539
Akeela Gateway Center for Human Services Total $3,137,863 $2,993,944 $3,091,181 $2,614,229

Grants $771,572 $667,126 $667,126 $539,912
Medicaid $2,366,291 $2,326,818 $2,424,055 $2,074,317

Alaska Addiction Rehab Services (Nugen's Ranch) Total $964,740 $964,740 $964,740 $753,361 $2,768,734
Grants $964,740 $964,740 $964,740 $753,361 $753,361

Medicaid $2,015,373
Alaska Baptist Family Services Total $1,619,591 $1,148,678 $1,251,035 $1,465,241 $1,646,102

Grants $292,100 $292,100 $292,100 $365,000 $365,000
Medicaid $1,327,491 $856,578 $958,935 $1,100,241 $1,281,102

Alaska Child & Family (Alaska Children's Services) Total $3,990,125 $3,631,815 $4,512,347 $5,054,132 $5,071,651
Grants $386,689 $386,689 $386,689 $363,452 $363,452

Medicaid $3,603,436 $3,245,126 $4,125,658 $4,690,680 $4,708,199
Alaska Family Services Total $849,867 $952,529 $848,992 $636,943 $580,264

Grants $503,586 $489,590 $489,590 $406,360 $406,360
Medicaid $346,281 $462,939 $359,402 $230,584 $173,904

Alaska Island Community Services Total $2,455,554
Grants $467,044

Medicaid $1,988,510
Aleutian Pribilof Islands Assoc Total $439,594 $780,934 $1,008,951 $1,161,642 $1,575,686

Grants $283,343 $273,801 $273,801 $235,281 $235,281
Medicaid $156,251 $507,133 $735,150 $926,361 $1,340,405

Anchorage Community MHS (Alaska Behavioral 
Health)

Total $10,829,401 $10,911,095 $12,447,269 $12,172,479 $13,955,334

Grants $5,597,345 $5,426,042 $5,266,042 $4,738,882 $5,008,590
Medicaid $5,232,056 $5,485,053 $7,181,227 $7,433,597 $8,946,744

Assets, Inc. Total $5,315,746 $5,647,938 $5,247,841 $3,933,082 $3,969,620
Grants $679,165 $658,429 $658,429 $72,468 $108,529

Medicaid $4,636,581 $4,989,509 $4,589,412 $3,860,614 $3,861,091
Bartlett Regional Hospital (Rainforest Recovery 
Center)

Total $1,697,413 $2,062,874 $2,992,924 $2,366,980 $3,238,871

Grants $743,132 $847,239 $1,652,239 $1,480,334 $2,253,191
Medicaid $954,281 $1,215,635 $1,340,685 $886,646 $985,680

Bristol Bay Area Health Corp Total $3,780,587 $3,799,622 $3,585,342 $3,195,175 $2,976,652
Grants $513,866 $308,906 $308,906 $533,124 $381,407

Medicaid $3,266,721 $3,490,716 $3,276,436 $2,662,051 $2,595,245
Central Peninsula General Hospital Total $1,807,231 $2,815,638 $3,429,385 $3,301,749 $4,495,177

Grants $857,093 $1,293,403 $1,695,403 $1,434,617 $1,784,365
Medicaid $950,138 $1,522,235 $1,733,982 $1,867,131 $2,710,812

Choices, Inc. Total $3,151,337 $3,480,745 $2,589,368 $1,800,623 $435,525
Grants $2,966,574 $3,277,404 $2,198,921 $1,252,384 $92,254

Medicaid $184,763 $203,341 $390,447 $548,239 $343,271
Chugachmiut Total $147,009 $284,198 $338,493 $405,913 $461,058

Grants $100
Medicaid $146,909 $284,198 $338,493 $405,913 $461,058

Community Connections Total $4,371,444 $4,719,673 $5,112,767 $5,355,333 $5,928,102
Grants $163,921 $163,921 $163,921 $136,054 $136,054

Medicaid $4,207,523 $4,555,752 $4,948,846 $5,219,279 $5,792,047
Co-Occurring Disorders Institute Total $1,051,476 $1,483,805 $1,781,765 $1,963,212 $1,939,750

Grants $295,684 $295,684 $295,684 $272,310 $272,310
Medicaid $755,792 $1,188,121 $1,486,081 $1,690,903 $1,667,440

Cook Inlet Council on Alcohol & Drug Abuse Total $941,039 $975,047 $953,331 $521,678 $533,239
Grants $505,750 $748,515 $748,515 $392,941 $392,941

Medicaid $435,289 $226,532 $204,816 $128,737 $140,298
Cook Inlet Tribal Council, Inc Total $3,434,664 $4,298,889 $6,461,364 $6,998,745 $5,141,274

Grants $1,368,965 $395,840 $621,039 $1,553,963 $503,030
Medicaid $2,065,699 $3,903,049 $5,840,325 $5,444,782 $4,638,244

Copper River Native Association Total $380,542 $955,067 $1,213,726 $1,251,233 $894,760
Grants $216,013 $216,013 $216,013 $195,341 $195,341
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Treatment and Recovery Medicaid and Grants Crosswalk

Medicaid $164,529 $739,054 $997,713 $1,055,891 $699,419
Cordova Community Total $373,207 $394,383 $406,953 $378,098 $362,670

Grants $333,574 $330,926 $330,926 $285,094 $285,094
Medicaid $39,633 $63,457 $76,027 $93,005 $77,576

Council of Athabascan Tribal Governments Total $4,412 $1,232 $5,456 $96,776 $115,248
Grants $100

Medicaid $4,312 $1,232 $5,456 $96,776 $115,248
Daybreak, Inc Total $862,465 $931,389 $854,010 $844,085 $920,328

Grants $237,519 $222,665 $222,665 $275,717 $275,717
Medicaid $624,946 $708,724 $631,345 $568,368 $644,611

Denali Family Services Total $10,404,169 $12,315,668 $14,142,643 $11,011,840 $11,037,895
Grants $378,002 $378,002 $378,002 $156,871 $656,871

Medicaid $10,026,167 $11,937,666 $13,764,641 $10,854,969 $10,381,024
Eastern Aleutian Tribes Total $321,085 $290,987 $388,087 $239,426 $263,234

Grants $261,086 $258,646 $378,002 $207,924 $207,924
Medicaid $59,999 $32,341 $10,085 $31,502 $55,310

Fairbanks Community MHS (AK Behavioral Health) Total $3,141,293 $3,118,992 $3,226,207 $2,806,586 $3,656,390

Grants $2,436,651 $2,332,581 $2,332,581 $1,939,605 $2,286,548
Medicaid $704,642 $786,411 $893,626 $866,981 $1,369,841

Fairbanks Native Association Total $10,204,484 $10,573,434 $11,061,561 $8,874,378 $6,839,181
Grants $2,945,259 $2,449,959 $2,849,415 $656,935 $656,935

Medicaid $7,259,225 $8,123,475 $8,212,146 $8,217,443 $6,182,246
Family Centered Services of Alaska Total $14,364,057 $17,338,188 $17,431,322 $15,143,158 $13,322,457

Grants $745,676 $687,276 $687,276 $285,220 $570,439
Medicaid $13,618,381 $16,650,912 $16,744,046 $14,857,939 $12,752,018

Frontier Community Services Total $320,283 $446,006 $583,180 $724,358 $615,366
Grants $50,100 $55,100 $50,100 $50,100 $115,204

Medicaid $270,183 $390,906 $533,080 $674,258 $500,162
Gastineau Human Services Total $578,737 $680,691 $726,852 $752,838 $536,016

Grants $420,302 $413,929 $494,769 $526,614 $446,604
Medicaid $158,435 $266,762 $232,083 $226,225 $89,413

Hope Community Resources Total $2,892,026 $2,292,969 $2,302,162 $1,760,491 $1,607,920
Grants $521,579 $571,353 $571,353 $59,223 $59,223

Medicaid $2,370,447 $1,721,616 $1,730,809 $1,701,268 $1,548,697
Interior Aids Association Total $446,107 $1,159,828 $1,339,925 $869,479 $798,913

Grants $242,026 $825,145 $627,145 $188,530 $188,530
Medicaid $204,081 $334,683 $712,780 $680,948 $610,383

Ionia, Inc Total $104,640 $104,640 $104,640 $104,640 $82,056
Grants $104,640 $104,640 $104,640 $104,640 $82,056

Medicaid
Juneau Alliance for Mental Health, Inc (JAMHI) Total $4,291,257 $4,475,340 $5,074,504 $3,489,500 $6,786,424

Grants $1,238,961 $1,271,005 $1,446,488 $1,222,730 $1,719,324
Medicaid $3,052,296 $3,204,335 $3,628,016 $3,489,500 $5,067,100

Juneau Youth Services Total $8,060,606 $7,258,061 $5,597,860 $5,047,021 $3,753,990
Grants $1,099,715 $1,114,315 $1,114,315 $1,102,659 $1,102,659

Medicaid $6,960,891 $6,143,746 $4,483,545 $3,944,362 $2,651,331
Kenai Peninsula Community Care Center Total $868,181 $826,326 $877,842 $966,735 $1,132,380

Grants $159,747 $159,747 $159,747 $193,910 $193,910
Medicaid $708,434 $666,579 $718,095 $772,825 $938,470

Kenaitze Indian Tribe Total $5,519,802 $6,377,785 $6,770,276 $5,860,241 $6,442,546
Grants $69,315 $69,315 $69,315

Medicaid $5,450,487 $6,308,470 $6,700,961 $5,860,241 $6,442,546
Ketchikan Indian Community Total $1,096,660 $1,102,544 $1,166,319 $1,722,510 $2,192,832

Grants $13,085 $13,085 $13,085
Medicaid $1,083,575 $1,089,459 $1,153,234 $1,722,510 $2,192,832

Kodiak Area Native Association Total $1,512,191 $1,782,618 $2,290,233 $2,517,874 $2,534,515
Grants $123,000 $123,000 $123,000 $373,000 $468,589

Medicaid $1,389,191 $1,659,618 $2,167,233 $2,144,874 $2,065,926
Maniilaq Association Total $1,816,218 $2,351,273 $2,463,110 $2,015,791 $3,334,113

Grants $1,326,380 $1,318,102 $1,318,102 $886,169 $981,758
Medicaid $489,838 $1,033,171 $1,145,008 $1,129,622 $2,352,355

Mat-Su Health Services Total $3,523,639 $3,822,196 $3,586,293 $3,517,386 $3,687,949
Grants $1,562,669 $1,845,234 $1,881,513 $1,671,174 $1,685,573

Medicaid $1,960,970 $1,976,962 $1,704,780 $1,846,212 $2,002,376
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Narcotic Drug Treatment Center Total $2,232,546 $2,866,577 $4,595,046 $4,701,225 $3,454,038
Grants $1,103,657 $1,284,692 $1,284,692 $692,794 $692,794

Medicaid $1,128,889 $1,581,885 $3,310,354 $4,008,431 $2,761,244
National Council on Alcohol & Drug Dependence Total $54,682

Grants $46,728
Medicaid $7,954

Nome Community Center Total $264,406 $173,102 $125,430 $324,700 $631,538
Grants $102,200 $102,200 $102,200 $127,750 $127,750

Medicaid $162,206 $70,902 $23,230 $196,950 $503,788
North Slope Borough Total $885,950 $859,046 $784,821 $458,599 $458,599

Grants $859,046 $859,046 $784,821 $458,599 $458,599
Medicaid $26,904

Norton Sound Health Corp Total $2,629,481 $2,856,445 $2,737,888 $2,465,895 $2,838,236
Grants $1,299,450 $1,253,128 $1,203,128 $1,101,962 $1,121,962

Medicaid $1,330,031 $1,603,317 $1,534,760 $1,363,933 $1,716,274
Peninsula Community Health Services Total $2,312,386 $2,360,897 $1,837,922 $1,244,428 $906,126

Grants $615,406 $588,437 $603,437 $381,203 $366,203
Medicaid $1,696,980 $1,772,460 $1,234,485 $863,225 $539,924

Petersburg Mental Health Services Total $580,363 $628,028 $628,498 $633,578 $464,441
Grants $442,746 $439,890 $439,890 $419,154 $317,979

Medicaid $137,617 $188,138 $188,608 $214,424 $146,463
Presbyterian Hospitality House Total $8,457,317 $9,111,372 $10,314,163 $10,396,288 $10,600,349

Grants $809,368 $809,368 $809,368 $180,414 $180,414
Medicaid $7,647,949 $8,302,004 $9,504,795 $10,215,874 $10,419,934

Providence Breakthrough Total $92,625 $424,995 $268,173
Grants $75,000 $292,188

Medicaid $17,625 $132,807 $268,173
Providence CRC Total $1,821,161 $1,891,390 $1,763,377 $1,749,917 $1,672,091

Grants $1,167,991 $1,167,991 $1,167,991 $1,197,191 $1,238,691
Medicaid $653,170 $723,399 $595,386 $552,726 $433,400

Providence Kodiak Total $1,188,938 $1,192,423 $1,223,104 $969,751 $834,448
Grants $717,602 $710,391 $710,391 $605,969 $605,969

Medicaid $471,336 $482,032 $512,713 $363,782 $228,479
Providence Valdez Total $375,693 $380,405 $383,111 $382,656 $431,668

Grants $304,102 $300,019 $300,019 $271,620 $322,720
Medicaid $71,591 $80,386 $83,092 $111,036 $108,948

Railbelt Mental Health & Addictions Total $259,125 $269,569 $268,977 $326,054 $314,902
Grants $242,423 $242,423 $242,423 $290,276 $290,276

Medicaid $16,702 $27,146 $26,554 $35,778 $24,626
Residential Youth Care Total $4,089,354 $4,608,497 $4,860,937 $4,696,560 $4,919,385

Grants $335,729 $335,729 $192,361 $126,466 $126,466
Medicaid $3,753,625 $4,272,768 $4,668,576 $4,570,094 $4,792,919

Rural CAP Total $2,313,714 $473,850 $492,202 $510,688 $327,551
Grants $2,159,057 $256,602 $154,191 $120,775

Medicaid $154,657 $217,248 $338,011 $389,912 $327,551
Seaview Community Services Total $1,546,441 $1,357,636 $1,947,522 $2,676,565 $3,411,089

Grants $327,597 $318,403 $428,403 $395,872 $482,899
Medicaid $1,218,844 $1,039,233 $1,519,119 $2,280,692 $2,928,190

Set Free Alaska Total $1,068,735 $2,831,506 $2,572,736 $4,203,068 $6,483,689
Grants $437,344 $796,744 $278,372 $1,483,163 $2,463,499

Medicaid $631,391 $2,034,762 $2,294,364 $2,719,905 $4,020,190
Sitka Counseling and Prevention Services Total $2,487,902 $2,323,531 $2,693,057 $2,405,633 $2,280,929

Grants $836,995 $890,862 $940,862 $1,109,091 $1,109,091
Medicaid $1,650,907 $1,432,669 $1,752,195 $1,296,543 $1,171,838

South Peninsula Behavioral Health Services Total $4,987,568 $5,746,127 $5,946,760 $5,102,647 $5,084,880
Grants $514,449 $565,272 $560,272 $442,750 $515,990

Medicaid $4,473,119 $5,180,855 $5,386,488 $4,659,897 $4,568,890
Southcentral Foundation Total $19,943,105 $22,360,926 $24,790,726 $26,353,189 $27,510,544

Grants $1,135,866 $496,090 $996,090 $1,225,023 $1,425,023
Medicaid $18,807,239 $21,864,836 $23,794,636 $25,128,165 $26,085,521

Southeast Alaska Regional Health Consortium Total $7,263,247 $11,796,085 $12,161,700 $14,201,509 $14,664,252
Grants $968,468 $462,263 $935,610 $1,396,977 $678,157

Medicaid $6,294,779 $11,333,822 $11,226,090 $12,804,533 $13,986,095
Tanana Chiefs Conference, Inc Total $6,582,532 $7,820,865 $8,918,831 $9,769,143 $8,333,892
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Grants $1,739,710 $2,045,046 $2,045,046 $1,499,538 $1,499,538
Medicaid $4,842,822 $5,775,819 $6,873,785 $8,269,605 $6,834,354

The ARC of Anchorage Total $1,268,332 $1,072,520 $1,074,871 $962,659 $960,823
Grants $306,778 $306,778 $306,778 $254,626 $254,626

Medicaid $961,554 $765,742 $768,093 $708,033 $706,198
The Salvation Army (Clitheroe Center) Total $3,159,425 $3,173,200 $3,625,343 $6,489,658 $5,830,199

Grants $3,082,054 $3,078,503 $3,078,503 $1,900,691 $1,900,691
Medicaid $77,371 $94,697 $546,840 $4,588,968 $3,929,509

True North Recovery Total $619,259 $1,330,109 $2,717,003
Grants $474,571 $315,287 $364,764

Medicaid $144,688 $1,014,822 $2,352,239
Volunteers of America Alaska Total $3,141,943 $2,918,180 $3,340,619 $3,202,976 $3,991,770

Grants $1,546,206 $1,375,995 $1,325,995 $1,052,401 $1,052,401
Medicaid $1,595,737 $1,542,185 $2,014,624 $2,150,574 $2,939,368

Wil la Mootk – Metlakatla Indian Community Total $2,176,140 $2,828,272 $5,123,368 $4,496,262 $3,173,024
Grants $100 $100 $100

Medicaid $2,176,040 $2,828,172 $5,123,268 $4,496,262 $3,173,024
Youth Advocates of Sitka Total $1,320,667 $1,099,239 $1,434,837 $1,486,831 $1,719,710

Grants $258,390 $258,390 $308,390 $464,939 $553,798
Medicaid $1,062,277 $840,849 $1,126,447 $1,021,893 $1,165,912

Yukon-Kuskokwim Health Corporation Total $11,746,173 $12,415,235 $11,906,902 $10,849,086 $12,259,684
Grants $3,207,932 $3,172,066 $3,172,066 $1,968,067 $2,139,441

Medicaid $8,538,241 $9,243,169 $8,734,836 $8,881,019 $10,120,243
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